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FOREWORD

The Wyevalley dispersal sale catalogue is surely one of the most diverse and interesting published for a
dairy sale for quite some time. It contains over 25 different families from the very best of the Holstein,
British Freisian, Blended Red & White and Scandinavian Red breeds and features animals with contract
potential, show potential and great breed improvement qualities as well as plenty of sound productive
commercial animals. The focus now and previously is breeding bulls with high genomic health trait figures.
The herd has produced the both the current No.1 PLI available British Friesian genomic sire and the
highest Uk bred daughter proven SRB sire.

The superb, high component, Fay family from Laurelhill is the most numerous with 27 members
catalogued and the Barbs descended from Hanoverhill Logic Berry 20*, (Ex-90) has some exceptional
animals for sale — watch out for the VG87 2yr old by Sidekick, lot 27. The herd is catalogued in alphabetical
order and every page has an individual of interesting breeding.

The sale contains 140 cows & calved heifers, 32 served heifers due from October onwards, over 140
subsequent youngstock together with 14 breeding bulls , 95 embryos and numerous lots of semen.
The catalogue contains 14 EX, 43 VG & 36GP cows.

Of special note are the sections in the sale for both the British Friesians and the Scandinavian Reds. Over
the last few years Eryl has gathered top foundation stock from both breeds and then bred and developed
these to become one of the top sources for their respective genetics with numerous bulls sold to various Al
companies and semen sold to several countries around the world. Eryl paid a UK breed record price for
the red cow 690 Orreja EX93-4E who has gone on to establish the leading SRB family in the UK. Some of
the animals catalogued are amongst the highest genomic tested of their breeds and are sure to generate
huge contract interest for their new owners. With an average PLI of £338, the SRB section of the milking
herd ranks as the current No,1 on the Shorthorn/ Blended Red base.

Eryl Done is one of the most gifted and innovative breeders of his generation and embarked on his cattle
breeding career in 1985, aged 15 with the purchase of a Cardsland Flo to start the Wyevalley herd having
previously selected the matings for his parents Donbank herd from the age of 11! After a spell with the
great Hanoverhill herd he started ET Genetics in 1989 and after Cambridge and qualifying as a vet he
farmed with his mother in Monmouthshire, Herefordshire & now Northumberland. Over this span of time
they held 7 sales under the ET genetics banner. The cattle, in the main, have done very well for their new
owners and started many good families and produced bulls for herd use and Al as well as several
All-Britain nominated descendants. Interestingly it was not always the big priced animals that achieved
great things but others sold for less money have given great results. Since 2013 Eryl has concentrated on
families that have excelled under UK conditions such as the Fays, Bilsthorpe Sues, Galastar Olas( Holstein)
, Orreja & Frida ( SRB) together with Daphnes & Paulines( British Friesian).

The sale now brings that era to an end and it is sad that Eryl's parents, both of whom died recently will not
be there to see the final sale. Eryl has been chosen to head up a project for an Asian Veterinary School in
the far East and leaves this autumn.

HERD MANAGEMENT

The Wyevalley herd has resided for the last few years on a Northumberland farm without the luxury of mod-
ern facilities. The herd has been predominantly grazed with a simple grass silage based Winter diet. It
should be noted that there is huge scope for yield improvement in more improved conditions.

The herd is cubicle housed and milked twice daily. In recent weeks the herd have been milked through a
rotary parlour. Current yields are as follows;

Holstein 8646kg 4.66fat 3.29protein

SRB/Blended Red 8046kg 4.66fat 3.44protein

British Friesian 8038kg 4.27fat 3.29protein

The herd resides in a 4 yr TB testing area with the last clear test carried out December 8th 2020.

The herd is BVD free (tag tested negative) with no clinical evidence of Lepto or IBR. Herd was last
vaccinated with IBR marker in December 2018.

The herd has shown no signs of clinical Johnes disease in recent years. The herd was Johnes monitored
with low risk until recording temporarily lapsed in November 2020.

All bulls sold into Al since 2018 have passed their extensive health tests without any problems.

Selective dry cow therapy is practised with the majority of cows only having Orbeseal with only cows>200
SCC receiving Cepravin Dry cow.






THE WYEVALLEY HERD
Tel. (07881) 098819 E-mail: eryl_vet@hotmail.com

2 Northfield Farm Cottages,
Lowick,
Berwick-upon-Tweed,
TD15 2TR

Dear Fellow Breeders,
Welcome to the 7th and final Wyevalley Sale: The “Final Chapter” of the herd’s story.

| am proud of what we have achieved over the years, but never more so than to have achieved the
ambition of breeding the No.1 genomic PLI bull in the August 2021 proof run. However, if you had told me
a decade ago that this would be top of the British Friesian breed | probably wouldn’t have believed you! In
fact no less than 2 out of the current top 10 PLI Friesian genomic sires carry the Wyevalley prefix, and it
should have been 3 out of 10 if another son of Chad Verity hadn’t injured his back at stud.

With dairy farmers seeking a robust, trouble free cow the addition of Scandinavian Reds to the herd has
been a focal point in recent years, with breeding bulls selling from the herd all over the country and into A.l.
| have worked closely with UK Sires and semen from our bulls has been exported internationally. Currently
the No.1 UK bred widespread daughter proven SRB bull (on the Shorthorn base) is Wyevalley Tango P. His
brother at Cogent, Wyevalley Fortune, is one of the highest type merit genomic SRB bulls and was a
former No.1 PLI genomic sire on the Ayrshire base.

The mainstay of the herd remains the Holsteins and it gives me immense pleasure that two of the stars of
this section, Wyevalley Sidekick Barb VG87-2y and Wyevalley Upgrade Barb, are descendants of the calf
that | picked out aged 18 whilst working as a herdsman at Hanoverhill in my gap year. | first had to
persuade Peter Heffering to sell her to me, and then Lloyd Wicks of Grasshill to house her for me for a year
in a CHAH leucosis free herd, but fortunately Hanoverhill Logic Berry EX-20* repaid my faith by becoming
the highest Star Brood cow in the Barb family and then selling for the top price of 11,500 gns in our 1994
Sale. There is a huge diversity of genetics within just the Holstein section with polled, red and white, show
type, high index and outcross lines. Top outcross cows such as some members of the Fay and Sue family,
with no Mogul, Oman, Shottle, Goldwyn or Planet in their pedigrees are almost impossible to find
elsewhere in the breed in today’s genomic age.

What a rollercoaster my farming career has been, with some incredible successes and disappointing
letdowns! Buying a single cow at age 14, and starting ET Genetics at age 19, | was able to buy my Father’s
share of the home farm when my parents divorced in the 1990’s and then build up to a peak of milking 295
cows near Hereford. Disaster then struck with the vendor of the farm we purchased breaching a milk quota
contract and leaving us facing superlevy on projected milk output of over 2 million litres. A long legal battle
ensued at the end of which we were awarded very substantial damages, which unfortunately we were only
able to recover a small fraction of.

We believed moving the herd to TB4 status Northumberland in January 2018 with the promise of a
longterm tenancy would secure the future of the herd and cattle breeding business. Sadly that was not to
be and the last 3 years have been among the most difficult of my farming career with the extraordinary
relationship with the landlord making it untenable to continue farming at Northfield. | am very grateful to
Simon Moon for agreeing to take care of the herd in the run up to the sale.

Even more devastating was my Mother’s diagnosis of terminal kidney cancer shortly after moving here. My
Mother was a huge part of the success of the herd with her passion for the cows and attention to detail.
When my Mother’s condition deteriorated in November 2020, not only did | lose the main calf rearer but
also became her primary carer during the Covid lockdown. Dealing with this at the same time as the
difficulties with the tenancy were escalating was one of the toughest seven months | have experienced.

Sadly just 3 days before the service to celebrate my Mother’s life, my Father also suddenly passed away
after a massive brain haemorrhage, having also lost his new wife to cancer in the Spring.

My sincerest thanks go to Jen Nelson who ensured everything kept going in this difficult period, despite having
only been employed as a part-time relief milker, and to Leanne Hedges, who came back to help out in spite of
her own cancer diagnosis. Niamh Aspin also helped out when she could fit it around her lambing jobs.

Although it will be an incredibly sad day for me, | am very proud of the cattle in the catalogue and what we
have achieved not just in one breed, but across three breeds. | am sure they will go on to perform
exceptionally well for their purchasers, freed from some of the limitations experienced at Northfield.

It just remains for me to thank everyone who has supported the herd and business over the last 36 years,
and to wish everyone the best of luck with your purchases!

Best Wishes,
Eryl






COVID-19 PRECAUTIONS

We are currently operating under measures to combat the
spread of Covid-19 whilst continuing to supply the national
food chain.

We would ask that all prospective buyers attending the sale
register their contact details upon arrival in case of future
tracing purposes.

Please maintain social distancing measures at all times in line
with current government advice & guidelines.

Hand sanitiser stations will be provided upon entry to the
sale and various points around the sale area including the
payment clerk desks.

We thank you for your patience & vigilance.

Norton & Brooksbank



ONLINE BIDDING
NOW AVAILABLE

Simply Download the MartEye App from your phone App Store & Register
Then press the JOIN button on the Meorton & Brooksbank Page
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ENTRY TO SALE PREMISES

All visitors please note that entry to the sale site is at your own risk. No liability
whatsoever can be accepted by the vendors or the Auctioneers.

ANIMAL WELFARE

All purchasers please be aware of the implementation of EU Welfare in transport
Regulation (EC) No 1/2005 - when hauling livestock.

BREEDING GUARANTEE

All cows and heifers that are stated in the catalogue of sale to have been served
not less than ten weeks before the date of sale, or to have been running with a bull
between dates (the later of which is not less than ten weeks before the sale) will be
guaranteed by the vendor to be in calf either to the date or one of the dates of
service if more than one is stated, or to a service between stated running dates and
to the bull stated in the catalogue of sale unless any alteration is announced by the
Auctioneers at the time of the sale. Should any animal prove not to be in calf, any
claim under this guarantee must be made to the auctioneer in writing within 7
weeks of the date of sale. Should any animal which is declared to be in calf prove
not to be in calf to the date or one of the dates of service or to some date within the
running period or periods or to the bull stated as above any claim must similarly be
made immediately any evidence in support of such a claim is available and in any
case not later than 28 days after the date on which the animal was due to calve
according to the date or dates in the catalogue of sale.

UDDER WARRANTY

Unless otherwise stated or announced, any cow in calf or in milk or any heifer in
milk at the time of the sale shall carry a guarantee that she is sound in udder and
teats at the time of sale, but no claim under such guarantee can be entertained
unless made to the Auctioneers within an hour of the close of the last lot except in
the case of Herd Dispersal Sakes or Breeders’ Home Sales when the guarantee
period is extended to two hours after the close of the sale of the last lot. If the
Auctioneers are satisfied that the udder is not sound, then the sale, at the
discretion of the vendor, may either be cancelled or an adjustment in the price paid
agreed between vendor and purchaser.

NOTE - At Herd Dispersal or Home Breeders’ Sales the Vendor must provide
adequate facilities for udders to be inspected and for adequate milking
facilities to be available for the Purchaser in accordance with the warranty.



PAYMENT

Payment must be made in full to the Auctioneers on the sale day. No lots may be
removed from the sale premises without an auctioneers pass confirming payment.

Prospective purchasers who have not traded with the auctioneers before are
requested to make themselves known prior to commencement of the sale and
confirm arrangements of payment.

AGENCY BIDDING

Any customer at the sale bidding as an Agent on behalf of a third party is deemed
by the auctioneers to be the purchaser and subject to the terms of the conditions
of sale, unless written authority from the person(s) on whose behalf they are
bidding is presented to the auctioneers before the sale commences

Telephone Bids: Please note that any potential buyer wishing to bid over the
telephone must register with the auctioneers before the sale.

Terms: All purchasers please note that accounts must be settled at the close of
the sale.

DATA PROTECTION

Introduction

The EU General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR") came into force across the
European Union on 25th May 2018 and brings with it significant changes to data
protection.

Our Commitment

Norton & Brooksbank Ltd are committed to ensuring the security and protection
of the personal information that we process, and to provide a compliant and
consistent approach to data protection. We have always had a robust and effective
data protection program in place which complies with existing law and abides by
the data protection principles. However, we recognise our obligations in updating
and expanding this program to meet the demands of the GDPR and the UK's Data
Protection Bill.

Norton & Brooksbank Ltd are dedicated to safeguarding the personal information
under our remit and in developing a data protection regime that is effective, fit for
purpose and demonstrates an understanding of, and appreciation for the new
Regulation. Our preparation and objectives for GDPR compliance have been
summarised in this statement and include the development and implementation of
new data protection roles, policies, procedures, controls and measures to ensure
maximum and ongoing compliance.



MACHINERY & DEADSTOCK (10:30AM)

All lots sold subject to VAT
All items will be at the purchasers risk following the fall of the hammer
All items to be paid for in full before removal

Khkkkkhkk

Urban 40 automatic calf milk machine
Delaval cow brush (new 2019)

Bateson 12’ stock trailer

57 Wilson Agriculture “Cowcoon” cubicles with foam pad and poly pillows
12 cu West Diet Feeder (not used since 2018)
6’ topper

2500 litre fuel tank

IAE calf pens

Manitou bucket

Manitou pallet forks

Wheel feed pusher — Manitou attachments
Shear grab — Manitou attachements

Shear Grab - benford Mustang attachments
Muck grab — manitou attachment (damaged tines)
Bale spikes

Calf coats

Cattle crush (home built hybrid)

Bateman calf dehorning crate

NZ style palpation race

Several calf hay racks

Plastic foot bath

Water troughs

DP Agri stainless steel flushing water trough
Cover All green silage covers (worn condition)
Show box and equipment including clippers
Foot trimming kit

JD Plastic tipping wheelbarrow

3 x 1000 litre IBC containers

Various hand tools including drill and power wrench
Socket set

Electric Fence stays and equipment
Insulation lagging for water pipes

Concrete shuttering

6 heavy duty extendable gates

3 x 3 gates

8 x8’ gates

5 x 6" gates

5 x5’ gates

5x 15’ gates

1x 14 gate

10 x 12’ gates

5x 10’ gates

3 cubicle passage dividing hurdles

1 x 10’ self locking yoke

1 x 15’ self locking yoke

Metal gate posts

14 Waikato milk meters

Lengths of stainless steel milk pipes
Pack-o-Mat refigeration condenser unit
Dairy wash troughs

Lengths of channel section

Lengths of box section

10
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SALE TO COMMENCE PUNCTUALLY AT 10.30 a.m.
(Starting with machinery)

Holding No: 48/854/0005
CIS HERD NO: 23622
Date of Last Weigh: 2.8.21

Up-to-date yields and any additional service or calving details will be posted in two places at
the sale, and announced from the rostrum

The Breeding Guarantee & Udder Warranty is only applicable
to animals sold for 700gns or over

LOT
1.  PISGAH RACHEL 2 01000011602234 LP70, Excellent-93-2

(UK/746129/600563), 563, born 20.11.08, FLUSHED, bred by R. Hughes
sire Kamps-Hollow Arudolf-Red ET 65000135905690

dam Rockset Radius Rachel 2 01000010872801 9*, LP80, SP, (Ex-92-3) .................. by Stelbro Radius ET
gd Rockset Mtoto Rachel ET 01000010130737 13*, LP50, SP, (Ex-92-2) .......by Carol Prelude Mtoto ET
3d Rockset Jolt Rachel 3 1200000212858 SP, (VG-89)..... ...by Second-Look Jolt
4d  Sellcrest No Rachel Red 65000015689799 32*, (Ex-94) . by Burket Falls No-Nox-Red ET
5d Clover-Mist Regina Red ET 65000014224205 (EX=92) ........c..cccoovvriiniennnnns by Meadolake Jubilant ET
6d Augys Rose Regal Red ET 65000012354003 (Ex-90) by Romandale Regal Red ET
7d D-R-A August 65000010060254 19*, (Ex-96), 5d of lot by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
8d D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader 65000009260553 (Ex-90) by Donken Ideal Reflection
9d D-R-A Princess Lad Leader 65000007758672 (Ex)

Al 11.5.21 by Morwick Sand Ranger Red 0100000569431 (Ex)

1A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY RUBELS RACHEL PLI+£346
(UK/119462/600103), born 5.1.21, by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels Red 630679520401

PISGAH RACHEL 2 LP70, Excellent-93-2 is the 10th successive generation of Very Good or Excellent
cows, 9 being Excellent.
1.

2/7 8,415 290 4.30 3.28 6 8/0 8,307 305 5.65 3.46
2. 36 8647 278 453 3.28 7. 8/11 9,015 305 4.94 3.47
3. 4/5 9399 28 4.09 3.32 8 9/11 8,390 305 5.18 3.27
4. 5/3 8645 305 4.31 3.67 9. 12/2 7,484 209 3.78 3.46
5. 69 7813 305 5.25 3.66 (ACC=431) then giving 35.8kg daily (CC=431)

She bred Penrikka Clasy Rachel Red (VG-89). She is maternal sister to the 12,311kg 5.04% (3.11)
Feithy Atwood Rachel ET (Ex-95-3) and to the 10,561kg 4.26% (3.04) Feithy Rachel Atwood ET
(Ex-94-4), sold for 5,000gns., Feithy Sale, 2015.

ROCKSET RADIUS RACHEL 2 9*, LP80, SP, Excellent-92-3

1. 233 8,614 305 4.42 3.29 4. 6/9 12,724 305 555 3.07
2. 4/0 10,781 305 5.22 3.40 5. 8/2 11,197 305 5.01 3.08
3. 5/4 10,462 305 5.43 3.45 6. 9/3 10,947 305 4.88 2.96

She is twin sister to the 16,417kg 3.97% (2.93) Rockset Radius Rachel (Vg-86) and maternal sister to the
11,474kg 3.83% (2.88) Rockset Stormatic Rachel (VG-86); to the 11,453kg 4.51% (3.01) Pedran Sweet
Rachel 46 (VG-87) and to the 11,319kg 4.05% (3.21) Pedran Damion Rachel 46 (Ex-91-2).

ROCKSET MTOTO RACHEL ET 13*, LP50, SP, Excellent-92-2
2. 3/11 11,805 305 3.81 3.14 4. 7/0 11,685 305 4.07 3.06
3. 58 11,862 305 5.02 3.27
Her dam was the 8,918kg 3.79% (3.27) Rockset Jolt Rachel 3 SP, (VG-89); gd was the 15,277kg 4.2% (2.8)
Sellcrest No Rachel Red 32*, (Ex-94); 3d was the 18,709kg 4.9% (3.4) Clover-Mist Regina Red ET (Ex-92);
4d was the 9,970kg 4.9% (3.5) Augys Rose Regal Red ET (Ex-90); 5d was the 11,367kg 4.3% (3.1) D-R-A
August 19*, (Ex-96), 5d of lot ; 6d was D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader (Ex-90); 7d was D-R-A Princess Lad
Leader (Ex).
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LOT

1B. 1 EMBRYO by Mr Ansly Addiction P Red

dam Pisgah Rachel 2 LP70, Ex-93-2, lot 1.

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 1

LOT
2. WYEVALLEY DIRECTOR RACHEL 01316983100109 Good Plus-81

(UK/316983/100109), 109, born 20.10.17

sire Mr Pre Director 57512 ET 65003010356259
dam Rockset Radius Rachel 2 01000010872801 9*, LP80, SP, (Ex-92-3) .................. by Stelbro Radius ET
gd Rockset Mtoto Rachel ET 01000010130737 13*, LP50, SP, (Ex-92-2) .......by Carol Prelude Mtoto ET
3d Rockset Jolt Rachel 3 1200000212858 SP, (VG-89)..... <.........Dy Second-Look Jolt
4d Sellcrest No Rachel Red 65000015689799 32*, (Ex-94) . by Burket-Falls No-Nox-Red ET
5d Clover-Mist Regina Red ET 65000014224205 (EX=92) ...........cccovvvvrvrinnennnns by Meadolake Jubilant ET
6d Augys Rose Regal Red ET 65000012354003 (Ex-90) by Romandale Regal Red ET
7d D-R-A August 65000010060254 19*, (Ex-96), 5d of lot by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
8d D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader 65000009260553 (Ex-90) by Donken Ideal Reflection
9d D-R-A Princess Lad Leader 65000007758672 (Ex)
Al 8.8.21 by Nortonhill R2D2 (Sexed)

2A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY DYNAMITE RACHEL P 01119462500193 PLI+£528

(UK/119462/500193), born 4.7.21,by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 600540355313

WYEVALLEY DIRECTOR RACHEL Good Plus-81

1.
2.

2/7 7,605 305 4.84 3.96
3/9 1,074 29 3.68 3.16 (ACC=248) then giving 37.1kg daily (CC=248)

13



LOT
3. WYEVALLEY MOGUL AUGUST 01314629300275 Very Good-88

(UK/314629/300275), 275, born 21.1.15

sire Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET 65003006972816

dam Aliann Shottle August 01000011346459 (Ex-92)
gd  Aliann Geno August 01000010942659 (Ex-90) ................
3d Hiddenvlley Patron August 01000009661487 6*, LP110, (Ex-93-6)
4ad Cradenhill Benchmark August ET 01000008717040 6*, LP70, SP, (VG-

by Picston Shottle ET
...by Be-Ware Juror Geno
..by Brabant Star Patron ET
8)by Singing-Brook Bench-

mark
5d D-R-A August 65000010060254 19%, (EX=96) ............cecvrervrienienienienenenns by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
6d D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader 65000009260553 (Ex-90)............ccccvrvurvrnrnns by Donken Ideal Reflection

7d D-R-A Princess Lad Leader 65000007758672 (Ex)
Dam of lot 215

3A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY KENOBI AUGUST PLI+£460
(UK/119462/300100), born 28.12.20, by De-Su Kenobi ET 6503141559616

WYEVALLEY MOGUL AUGUST Very Good-88 is the 8th generation of Very Good or Excellent cows
1. 3/2 8228 305 4.70 3.50 3. 511 9,164 217 4.64 3.33
2. 4/2 12,709 305 4.73 3.04 (ACC=140) then giving 42.2kg daily (CC=140)
She is maternal sister to the 15,468kg Aliann Lauthority August (Ex-92-3)

ALIANN SHOTTLE AUGUST Excellent-92-2
1. 2/4 7782 302 3.72 3.08 4. 5/4 9,177 272  3.86 2.94
2. 3/4 9,169 305 3.78 2.92 5. 6/4 6914 305 3.61 3.14
3. 4/5 8,080 288 4.07 2.84

ALIANN GENO AUGUST Excellent-90 was sold for 5,200gns Aliann Sale, 2008

2. 3/4 8213 273 580  3.08

3. 4/2 10,721 305 3.32 3.00
She was maternal sister to the 10,255kg 3.52% (2.89) Aliann Outside August (Ex-90) and to the 11,240kg
3.74% (3.19) Aliann G J August (Ex-94-5).

HIDDENVALLEY PATRON AUGUST 6*, LP110, Excellent93-6

2. 3/3 11,451 305 3.36 3.03 6. 7/4 10,940 305 3.80 2.85
3. 4/4 10416 288 3.72 2.86 7. 9/2 11,136 305 3.75 274
4. 5/3 11567 305 4.01 2.81 8. 10/3 10,748 305 4.13 2.90
5. 6/4 11,307 305 3.40 2.81 9. 11/4 10,502 305 3.36 2.84

She was maternal sister to the 13,721kg 4.04% Hiddenvalley Mtoto August (GP-84), SP, sold for 2,000gs
Hiddenvalley Dispersal Sale, 2002; to the 13,485kg 3.7% Hiddenvalley Hayden August (Ex-91), SP, LP60
and to the 9,244kg 4.59% (3.38) Dalebank August (VG-85), SP.

CRADENHILL BENCHMARK AUGUST ET 4*, SP, LP70, Very Good-88
2. 3/4 9296 305 394 319 6. 8/5 11,206 305 4.16 2.96
3. 4/5 10,081 305 526 2.89
She was maternal sister to the 19,785kg 5.2% (3.4) Clover-Mist Amanda ET (Ex-94-2E), sold for $40,000
Clover-Mist Sale, 1998; to the 17,150kg 5% Clover-Mist Augy Star (Ex-94); to the 15,054kg 5.8% (3.4)
Clover-Mist Affection (Ex-94); to Augys Rose Regal Red (Ex-90-2E); to the 11,334kg 3.95% (3.33)
Cradenhill Vanguard August ET (Ex-91); to the 9,844kg 3.70% (3.34) Cradenhill B August ET (Ex-90) and to
5 other VG cows. Her dam was the 11,367kg 4.30% (3.10) D-R-A August 19*, (Ex-96); gd was D-R-A Ideal
Precious Leader (Ex-90-2E); 3d was D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E).
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WYEVALE MOGUL AUGUST (VG-88)
Lot 3
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LOT
4. HARDWICK SHOTTLE OUT MARY 01000011528597 Excellent-95-6

(UK/140894/700681), 681, born 10.7.08, bred by C. Saxby
sire Picston Shottle ET 0100000598172 (Ex)
dam Marsbar Outside Mary 01000010718964 (VG-86) ..............coocevvvrirciiniiinnnnns by Comestar Outside ET
gd Barrack Broker Mary 01000008319004 3*, LP80, (Ex-92-4) ..by A Conant-Acres JY Broker ET
3d  Peel Park Starbuck Mary 1200000061977 4*, LP110, SP, (VG-88)................. by Hanoverhill Starbuck
4d Downlane Senator Mary 1200025814 3*, (GP) .........c..cccocvvviiiiciniiinns y Craiglen Sevens Senator
5d Maryvale Ormsby Mary Sally 1200013478 5*, (GP)

Dam of lot 238
LC 1.7.21
Al 25.8.21 by Stantons Chief (Sexed)

HARDWICK SHOTTLE OUT MARY Excellent-95-6is the f4th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows, that have completed a total of 42 lactations.

1. 2/8 10,447 305 3.89 3.07 6. 9/4 13,156 305 4.28 3.15
2. 3/8 9550 305 4.45 3.52 7. 10/10 10,394 305 4.31 3.08
3. 4/10 11,825 305 4.01 3.16 8. 13/0 1,616 32 3.83 2.54
4. 7/0 9,835 305 4.20 3.10 then giving 50.5kg daily

MARSBAR OUTSIDE MARY Very Good-86
1. 2N 8,288 305 370 3.27 5. 6/9 11,320 305 3.06 2.98
2. 33 7638 305 370 3.26 6. 7/8 10,689 305 3.69 3.14
3. 4/5 9710 305 352 298 7 8/10 11,147 305 3.72 2.96
4. 56 10,053 305 3.66 3.22

She is maternal sister to the 9,922kg 4.25% (3.18) Marsbar Rudolph Mary (VG-86) and to Marsbar Rudi

Mary (VG-87).

BARRACK BROKER MARY 3*, LP80, Excellent-92-4

5. 7/0 8774 305 442 3.51 7. 9/5 10,216 305 4.60 3.23

6. 81 8,841 305 422 346 8. 10/5 9972 305 4.56 3.35
She was maternal sister to the 10,742kg 3.51% (3.11) Marsbar Astre Mary (Ex-90); to the 10,006kg 3.46%
(2.99) Marsbar D A S mary (VG-85); to the 9,775kg 3.63% (3.34) Marsbar Juror Mary (VG-88) and to the
10,884kg 3.23% (3.13) Marsbar Ravenelli Mary (VG-86). Her dam was the 11,911kg 3.98% (3.18) Peel Park
Starbuck Mary 4*, LP110, SP, (VG-88); gd was the 10,584kg 3.75% (3.45) Downlane Senator Mary 3*,
(GP).
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Pawe Steel

HARDWICK SHOTTLE OUT MARY (Ex-95-6)
Lot 4
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LOT
5.  WYEVALLEY IVORY ACTIVE 01314629300254 SP, Very Good-85

(UK/314629/300254), 254, born 13.12.14

sire Alpag Iron Active ET 72006920009167 (Ex)
dam Wyevalley Ivory Fever ET 01000012352582 (VG-85)
gd  Wyevalley HH Ivory ET 01000011106948 LP50, (VG-88).
3d Wyevalley Patron Ivory ET 0109836357 (VG-88, SP).... ..by Brabant Star Patron ET
4d Lenzway Mascot Ruby Roda ET 65015059411 (VG-86) .. .by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
5d Robthom Ruby ET 6513802763 (VG-88, DOM)...........cccceivmiiineninininenens by Hanover-Hil Inspiration
6d Robthom Ivory Mark 6512489857 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) by Walkway Chief Mark
7d Robthom Amber Elevation 651016854 (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM).... ..... by Straight-Pine Elevation Pete

by Crackholm Fever ET
by Calbrett Champion ET

8d Robthom Jewel Robin 6508688285 (Ex-93-2E, GMD, DOM)................... by Provin-Mtn Ivanhoe
Jewel
9d Robthom Robin Elevation 6507067893 (VG-88, GMD). .............cccccevvriiininnnns by Tidy Burke Elevation

10d  Robthom Gay Voyageur 6505307551 (Ex-91-3E, GMD)
11d  Robthom Fancy Transmitter 6503563313 (Ex-90, GMD)

by Thonyma Voyageur Veediction

Dam of lot 285
LC 17.8.20
Al 2.8.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313

WYEVALLEY IVORY ACTIVE SP Very Good-85 is the 12th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows.

1. 3/5 9,384 305 4.67 3.28

2. 5/8 9,675 305 4.72 3.47 still giving 27.3kg daily

WYEVALLEY IVORY FEVER ET Very Good-85
1. 3/4 7,157 305 3.18 2.95 3. 5/9 9,284 305 4.03 2.89
2. 4/6 7,341 305 4.30 3.00 4. 7/2 10,973 305 4.34 2.78

WYEVALLEY HH IVORY ET LP50, Very Good-88
1. 31 9268 305 4.13 3.20 3. 6/11 8,146 305 4.3t 3.05
2. 4/4 10353 305 4.07 3.14
She was maternal sister to the 11,170kg 3.65% (3.07) Wyevalley Ivory Shottle ET (VG-86), sold for
2,100gns (at 6 mths old) Wyevalley Connections Sale, 2007.

WYEVALLEY PATRON IVORY ET Very Good-88, SP

1. 2/7 10,928 305 4.09 3.20

2. 5/4 13509 305 3.88 3.24
She is maternal sister to the 11,425kg 4.10% Wyevalley Mica Ivory (VG-86, SP); to the 12,429kg
Hollysprings Winchester Roda ET (VG-85); to the 10,749kg Hollysprings Duster Ruby Roda ET (Ex-90), gd
of lot 55, and to the 10,177kg Checkley Duster Roda ET (Ex-90). Her dam was the 15,571kg 4.30% (3.20)
Lenzway Mascot Ruby Roda ET (VG-86); gd was the 9,924kg 3.70% (3.10) Robthom Ruby ET (VG-88),
DOM; 3d was the 13,980kg 4.6% (3.2) Robthom Ivory Mark (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM); 4d was the 12,982kg
and 85 tonne Robthom Amber Elevation (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM); 5d was the 12,129kg 7.7% and 83 tonne
Robthom Jewel Robin (Ex-93-2E, GMD, DOM); 6d was the 11,408kg 4.1% and 103 tonne Robthom Robin
Elevation (VG-88, GMD); 7d was the 12,025kg 4.4% and 107 tonne Robthom Gay Voyageur (Ex-91-3E,
GMD); 8d was the 78 tonne Robthom Fancy Transmitter (Ex-90, GMD); 9d was Robthom Fancy Segis
M-O-W (VG-87, GMD); 10d was Robthom Bess Segis (VG-87, GMD).
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WYEVALLEY PATRON IVORY (VG-88), SP
3d of Lot 5
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LOT
6. WYEVALLEY LADDETTE BLACKROSE P 01314629600348 Good Plus-82

(UK/314629/600348), 348, born 7.10.15
sire Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET BRC 65000069405976 (Ex)
dam Wyevalley White Rose 01000011277186 (VG-85)
gd Ridgefield LL Whiteflower ET 0110528717 (GP-82 2Yr) .........ccoooevinineneneieceeene by Lystel Leduc ET
3d  Goldencalf Whiteflower ET 60532490027 (VG-85, SP, LP50) by Meadow Bridge Megabuck ET
4d Black Flower ET 6032019100 (EX=91)......cccoviiiiiiiiiieieieeeeses e by Browndale Stardust
5d Stookey EIm Park Blackrose ET 6514085789 (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 6%)........ by To-Mar Blackstar

by Picston Shottle ET

6d Nandette TT Speckle Red 6509993291 (Ex-93, DOM)
7d Nandette Riley Nana-Red 6509465813 (VG-87)
8d Nandette Bootmaker Gele 6508094681 (VG-89)

by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
by Life-O-Riley Marquis King

Al 1.8.21 by R DG Aladdin Red ET 63000573341225

6A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT BLACKROSE P 01119462500158 PLI+£379
(UK/119462/500158), born 12.4.21, by Wilder Hotspot ET 60539675034

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE BLACKROSE P Good Plus-82

1. 2/5 6542 305 4.20 3.19 3. 56 4753 112 3.64 295

2. 3/7 6441 305 458 3.57 (ACC=209) then giving 42.4kg daily (CC=209)
WYEVALLEY WHITE ROSE Very Good-85

1. 3/0 9024 305 4.09 3.31 3. 57 8847 305 392 315

2. 4/4 10614 305 371 3142 4. 7/3 11,02 305 295 289

RIDGEFIELD LL WHITEFLOWER Good Plus-82 2yr

1. 2/7 9579 305 355 3.23
She is full sister to to the 10,325kg 4.03% Ridgefield Leduc White Rose (Ex-90), sold for 4,500gs Ridgefield
Sale 2002 and to Ridgefield Leduc Whiteflower ET, sold for 1,500gs Ridgefield Sale 2006 and maternal sis-
ter to the 10,597kg 4.07% Ridgefield Whiteflower Gibson (VG-85), sold for 1,800gs Ridgefield Sale 2003; to
Ridgefield Gibson Whiteflower, sold for 2,000gs Ridgefield Sale 2003 and to Ridgefield Integrity Blackrose,
sold for 2,200gs Ridgefield Sale 2004.

GOLDENCALF WHITEFLOWER ET Very Good-85, SP, LP50 was sold for 4,200 gs Golden Opportunity
Sale1999.
1. 2/6 10,670 305 359 3.24 4. 6/8 11,321 305 3.69 2.98
2. 37 13,246 305 3.91 3.26 5. 7/7 8,948 305 3.72 3.14
3. 51 12,877 305 3.77 293

BLACK FLOWER ET Excellent-91 (Ger)
1. 10,648 305 4.49  3.46

She is full sister to the 14,135 kg 4.2% (3.3) Indianhead Dust Rosette ET (Ex); to the 8,775 kg 4.5% (3.2)
Markwell Stardust Rose ET (VG-86), sold for $27,500 Pacific Celebration Sale 1995; to the 13,848 kg 3.6%
(3.2) Markwell Stardust Behold ET (Ex-90); to the 13,548 kg Indianhead Stardancer ET (Ex-94); to Markwell
Stardust Brandi ET (VG-86), and to Indianhead Stardust Rose ET, sold for $37,000 Sale of Stars 1994, and
maternal sister to the 10,464 kg 3.9% (3.6) Rosedale Linsey ET (Ex-92); to the 12,301 kg 3.6% (3.4)
Indianhead Lindy Rapture ET (Ex-90) and to many high priced animals including Miss Astre Rose, sold for
$34,000 to Japan World Classic Sale 1993 and Indianhead Jed Rose ET, sold for $31,000 Visions Sale
1994 and to bulls in Al including Indianhead Red Marker ET (Ex & ST), Rosedale Big Sky ET (Ex) and
Markwell Kite ET (VG). Her dam was the show winning 16,520kg 4.60% (3.30) Stookey EIm Park Blackrose
Et (Ex-96-32, GMD, DOM, 6*); gd was the 10,284kg Prizewinning Nandette TT Speckle-Red (EX-93), DOM,;
3d was Nandette Riley Nana-Red (VG-87); 4d was the 10,115 kg 4.0% Nandette Bootmaker Gale (VG-89).
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LOT
7. WYEVALLEY KINGBOY ELEGANCE ET 01314629300282 Good-75

(UK/314629/300282), 282, born 8.2.15
sire Morningview MCC Kingboy ET A2A2 65000072044077 (Ex)

dam Aliann Baxter Elegance 01000011469437 SP, (Ex=90) ..........cccccvevveivrvnnnne by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
gd Skyhigh Drm Elegance ET 0111104599 16*, (Ex-94-3, SP, LP70) ....by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
3d Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET 65134085825 (Ex-93) .... ...by Marcrest Encore
4d Krull Broker Elegance 6515395294 (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM .by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
5d Krull Starbuck Excellency 6514119044 (Ex-90, DOM) .... by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d Krull TT Excellency 6511866145 (Ex-90, DOM) by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
7d Krull Boot Mark Excellency 6510651063 (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM) ........................ by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
8d Krull Kingstead Excellency 6508393844 (Ex-92-4E, GMD)

7A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT ELEGANCE P 01119462200162 PLI+£404
(UK/119462/200162), born 19.4.21, by Wilder Hotspot ET

WYEVALLEY KINGBOY ELEGANCE ET is bred from 8 generations of Excellent cows.
1. 3/7 10,417 305 4.09 3.01
2. 6/2 4564 105 3.67 2.44 (ACC=59) then giving 43.5kg daily (CC=59)
She is maternal sister to the 15,513kg Aliann MCX Elegance LP70, SP, (Ex-93).

ALIANN BAXTER ELEGANCE SP, Excellent-90 purchased for 3,100gns

1. 2/3 10,347 305 3.82 3.09 3. 4/7 13,455 305 3.74 3.10

2. 3/7 11,773 305 4.16  3.03 4. 5/8 11,738 305 3.23 3.15
She is maternal sister to the 12,441kg 4.22% (3.03) Aliann CF Elegance SP, (Ex-90); to the 14,954kg 3.65%
Aliann Goldwyn Elegance ET (7*, Ex-93-4, SP, LP80); to the 9,656kg 3.39% (2.95) Aliann Sanchez
Elegance (VG-87 2yr), sold for 3,600gs Aliann Sale 2013; to the 12,927kg 4.45% (3.5) Aliann Goodwhone
Elegance ET (92-2); to the 14,296kg 3.47% (3.62) Aliann Bookem Elgance ET SP, (Ex-90); to the 11,883kg
3.66% (3.22) Aliann Bookem Elegance 2 ET SP, (VG-87); to the 12,398kg 4.18% (3.41) Aliann Goodwhone
Elegance 2 ET SP, (Ex-90) and to the stock bull Aliann Exceptional ET (Ex-90).

SKYHIGH DRM ELEGANCE ET 16* Excellent-94-3, SP, LP70

2. 3/0 13125 305 3.59 3.00 4. 6/3 14,221 305 3.95 3.15

3. 4/9 14908 305 398 3.19 5. 7/9 11,851 305 3.84 3.08
She is full sister to the 11,097kg Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2); to the 9,471kg 5.51% (3.20)
Skyhigh Durham Elegant ET (Ex-94-3), sold for 4,200gs Skyhigh dispersal Sale 2013 and to Skyhigh
Emblem ET (Ex), stock bull in the Newtonmoss herd and maternal sister to the 12,688kg 3.64% (3.47)
Skyhigh Damion Elegance ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50) and to the 12,638kg 3.94% (3.20) Harhill Advent Elantra
ET (Ex-90, SP).

BUDJON-JK ENCORE ELANTRA ET Excellent-93

1. 2/5 7679 305 390 3.70

2. 3/8 13358 305 440 3.50
She is full sister to the 17,958kg 4.0% Budjon-JK Encore Electra ET (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM), 1st Royal
Winter Fair and Madison and All American and All Canadian Int. Yearling 1999 and Nom All-American Aged
Cow 2005; to the 17,087kg 3.9% Budjon-JK Encore Expose ET (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM), Res All-American
Sr 3yo 2002 and Nom All-American Mature Cow 2005; to the 14,170kg 4.4% (3.5) Budjon-JK Encore
Express ET (Ex-95), Nom. All-American 4yo 2003 and to 3 other Ex cows and maternal sister to the
14,140kg 5.4% (3.3) Budjon-JK Linjet Epic ET (Ex-92-2E, DOM); to the 15,082kg 4.3% (3.3) Budjon-JK
Linjet Evalyn ET (Ex-91); to the 15,454kg 4.1% (3.3) Budjon-JK Milan Eclipse ET (Ex-94); to the 13,903kg
4.1% (3.3) Krull Elegant Rose ET (Ex-93-2E, GMD, DOM); to many other Ex and VG cows; to females sold
for $61,000 and $51,000 and to Aldingham Elegance Edward ET (Ex), sold for 5,100gs Aldingham
dispersal Sale 2004 and stock bull in the Cardsland herd. Her dam was the 15,694kg 3.80% (3.30) Krull
Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E), GMD, DOM, 1* , was HM All American Mature Cow 1999 & 2000 and HM All
Canadian Mature Cow 1999; gd was the 10,859kg 3.4% (3.4) Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM); 3d
was the 10,428kg 3.8% Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM); 4d was Krull Boot Mark Excellency(Ex-92-2E,
GMD, DOM); 5d was Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD).
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ALIANN BAXTER ELEGANCE SP, (Ex-90)
Dam of lots 7 & 8

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 7

LOT
8. WYEVALLEY MEGA ELEGANCE 01314629700405 Good Plus-82

(UK/314629/700405), 405, born 5.6.16
sire Butz-Hill Megasire ET 65000071088720
dam Aliann Baxter Elegance 01000011469437 SP, (Ex-90), dam of lot 7......... by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
gd Skyhigh Drm Elegance ET 0111104599 16*, (Ex-94-3, SP, LP70) ....by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
3d Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET 65134085825 (EX-93) .........cccceoiiiiiniiiiiciienecneeieens by Marcrest Encore
4d Krull Broker Elegance 6515395294 (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*)........by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET

5d Krull Starbuck Excellency 6514119044 (Ex-90, DOM) ...........cccocvinininvnnnnnns by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d Krull TT Excellency 6511866145 (Ex-90, DOM)............ccccoovrinininnn. by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
7d Krull Boot Mark Excellency 6510651063 (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM) .............ccccccuene. by Sky-Hi Boot Mark

8d Krull Kingstead Excellency 6508393844 (Ex-92-4E, GMD)
Al 7.6.21 by Canyon-Breeze Allen 65000017129288 (VG)

8A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY FYNN ELEGANCE 01119462200134 PLI+£464
(UK/119462/200134), born 6.3.21, by Bomaz Fynn ET 6503150307021

WYEVALLEY MEGA ELEGANCE Good Plus-82 is bred from 8 generations of Excellent cows.
1. 2/4 7,830 305 5.00 3.30 3. 4/9 4,626 149 3.79 3.33
2. 3/6 10,365 305 574 3.78 (ACC=55) then giving 31.1kg daily (CC=55)
She is maternal sister to the 15,513kg 3.69% (3.12) Aliann MX Elegance LP70, SP, (Ex-93-2).
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LOT
9. 2 EMBRYOS by Morningview MCC Kingboy

dam Aliann Baxter Elegance SP, (Ex-90), dam of lot 7

LoT
10. 1 EMBRYO by Windbrook

dam Bouw Shottle Emily (VG-89-NL) 63000447463866 by Picston Shottle
gd Krull Durham Everything ET (Ex-91) 65000133725690 by Regancrest Elton Durham
3d Krull Elegant Rose ET 65000124066308 (EX-93) ...........ccovririneneneneneniennens by Donnandale Skychief
4d Krull Broker Elegance 65000015395294 (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*), 4d of IOt .........cceiviiiiiciciiice

DAUGHTER OF LOT 8

LOT
11. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI ELEGANCE 2 01106551702366 Good Plus-81

(UK/106551/702366), 366, born 27.10.18, PLI+£344
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET 65003132198315
dam Wyevalley Mega Elegance 01314629700405, (GP-82), lot 8

11A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HANIKO ELEGANCE 01119462100189 PLI+£371
(UK/119462/100189), born 27.6.21, by Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 6503144882592

WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI ELEGANCE 2 Good Plus-81
1. 2/8 1,133 36 4.05 3.06 (ACC=42) then giving 31.5kg daily (CC=42)
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LOT
12. WYEVALLEY MEGA EASTER 01314629500417 Good-78

(UK/314629/500417), 417, born 17.7.16

sire Butz-Hill Megasire ET 65000071088720

dam Blacksnape Goldwyne Easter ET 01000011854637 (VG-89)
gd Davlea Durham Easher ET 01000011393143 (Ex-92) .....
3d Kryll Skychief Easter ET 65000124054242 17*, (Ex-90)
4d Krull Broker Elegance 1*, (Ex-96-32), GMD, DOM..

by Bradale Goldwyn
.by Regancrest Elton Durham
...by Donnandale Skychief ET
.by A Conant-Acres JY broker ET

5d Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90), DOM .............ccccoviiiiiniiinicicicnicn by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90), DOM by by Hanoverhill-Hill Triple Threat red
7d Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E), GMD, DOM ..........c.cccovviiiinninincnne, by Sky-Hi Boot Mark

8d Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E), GMD

Dam of lot 226
LC 18.4.21
Al 17.7.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125

WYEVALLEY MEGA EASTER is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 2/4 8937 305 442 3.11
2. 4/9 5,412 106 3.20 2.97 (ACC=84) then giving 48.2kg daily (CC=84)
She is maternal sister to the 11,179kg 4.97% (3.17) Blacksnape Sanchez Easter (VG-85).

BLACKSNAPE GOLDWYN EASTER ET Very Good-89
1. 2/4 8579 305 38 325 3. 5/2 7,792 305 3.27 3.13
2. 3/7 8213 305 336 3.36
She is a full ET sister to the 10,583kg 4.67% (3.23) Blacksnape Goldwyn Esher ET (VG-87), sold for
6,200gns Blacksnape Dispersal, 2013 and maternal sister to the 10,357kg 3.87% (3.37) Davlea Doorman
Esher 2 ET (VG-86); to Davlea Doorman Esher 4 ET (VG-85) and to Blacksnape Eclipse ET (VG-86).

DAVLEA DURHAM ESHER ET Excellent-92 was sold for 5,800gs Centenary Elite Sale, 2009.
1. 2/6 9,734 305 3.13 3.1 3. 5/2 11,215 305 3.69 3.02
2. 3/8 16,496 305 3.13 2.81 5. 7/8 11,358 305 2.96 2.94
She is full sister to the 11,191kg 4.13% Tubbeertoby Durham Elisha ET (Ex-92-4), SP, LP70; to the
14,657kg Smiddiehill Drum Elegance ET (VG-87), sold for 10,4500gs Genetic Elite Sale 2006; to
Smiddiehill Durham Elegance ET (VG-86); to the 9,001kg 4.12% Derrydorragh Everton Dream Et (Ex-90); to
Derrydorragh Everton Dreamer ET (VG-88) and 2 Excellent & 2 Very Good Cows.

KRULL SKYCHIEF EASTER ET Excellent-90
1. 111 9271 305 3.80 3.50 3. 5/5 14397 305 4.20 3.20
2. 211 9502 305 3.30 3.40
She was full sister to the 13,903kg 4.1% (3.9) Krull Elegant Rose ET (Ex-92-2E), GMD, DOM and maternal
sister to many Excellent & Very Good cows, to females sold for $61,000 and $51,000 and to Aldingham
Elegance Edward ET (Ex), sold for 5,100gs Aldingham Dispersal Sale, 2004. Her dam was the 15,694kg
3.8% (3.3) Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3), GMD, DOM, 1*, HM All American Mature Cow 1999 & 2000 and
HM All Canadian Mature Cow 1999; gd was the 10,859kg 3.4% (3.4) Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90),
DOM; 3d was the 10,428kg 3.8% Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90), DOM; 4d ws Krull Boot Mark Excellency
(Ex-92-2), GMD, DOM; 5d was Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4), GMD.
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LOT
13. PEARSGILL EOLA MODESTY VICKIE ET 0116226400406

(UK/162206/400406), 6, born 19.2.17
sire Bacon-Hill Pety Modesty ET 65003013654627 (VG)
dam IHG Main E Vickie 9089 RT 65003125944611 (VG-85).... by Stantons Main Event ET
gd  Farnear-TBR-BH Vickie ET 65000071290953 (Ex-94)...... .by Seagull-Bay Supersire ET
3d  Vision-Gen SH Sho A12037 ET 65000069517373 5%, (VG-87).........ccecervrreerunncns by Picston Shottle ET
4d KY-Blue GW Dana ET 65000139457788 (Ex-91) ................. ..by Braedale Goldwun
5d BVK Outside Diana ET 65000133834622 (Ex-92), DOM .by Comestar Outside ET
6d MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET 65000017302711 (Ex-94-2), DOM ............ by Donnandale Skychief ET
7d Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada 64000004339909 (Ex-94-2), DOM, 4*

Al 16.3.21 by M Farnear Helix Twitch ET 65003132353302

13A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HANIKO V ADEEN PLI+£321
(UK/119462/400115), born 15.1.21, by Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 6503144882592

PEARSGILL EOLA MODESTY VICKIE ET is bred from 7 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 2/11 6,457 305 4.80 3.53
2. 3/11 7,084 199 477  3.27 (ACC=72) then giving 35.6kg daily (CC=72)
She is maternal sister to the 10,746kg 3.97% (3.25) Pearsgill Eola D Tour Vickie ET (VG-88); to the
9,223kg 3.85% (3.18) Eola Pearsgill RMD Vickie ET (VG-85); to Eola Pearsgill Detour Vicki ET
(VG-85), and to Speek-NJ S-S-1 90893078 ET (VG-85)..

IHG MAIN E VICKIE 9089 ET Very Good-85 sold for $25,000
1. 21 22980 305 3.90 3.00 (Ibs)
She is maternal sister to 17 VG 2 year olds at Leaninghouse Holsteins.

FARNEAR-TBR-BH VICKIE ET Excellent-94, sold for $121,000 Farnear Sale, 2013 and is the highest
clasified daughter of Seagull-Bay Supersire

1. 2/2 15059 305 3.80 3.20
She was full ET sister to the 11,725kg 4.1% (3.5) Farnear-TBR-BH Varsity ET (VG-87) and maternal sister to
the 9,590kg 3.7% (3.7) Farnear-I L Gold Vivid ET (VG-86).

VISION-GEN SH SHO A12037 ET Very Good-87

1. 2/2 11,988 305 3.70 3.40
She was full ET sister to Vision-Gen SH Sho A12024 ET (VG-85). Her dam was KY-Blue GW Dana ET
(Ex-91); gd was the 12,474kg 3.6% (3.2) BVK Outside Diana ET Ex-92-2, DOM; 3d was the 13,562kg 4.00%
(8.57) MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2), DOM; 4d was the 12,406kg 3.4% (3.5) Aitkenbrae Starbuck
Ada (Ex-94-2), DOM, 4*.
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LOT
14. WYEVALLEY SUPERSHOT EDIE 01314629500487 Good Plus-82

(UK/314629/500487), 487, born 10.8.17
sire Cogent Supershot 63000755898903
dam Wyevalley Trump Elisha 01000012010633 (Ex-90) ....by Jenny-Ou Shottle Trump ET
gd Wyevalley Delight Elisha 01000011463691 (GP-82)..... ...by Wyevalley Delight DJ ET
3d Radleygreen Storm Elisha 2 0109704642 LP50, (GP-84) <vee....Dy Maughlin Storm
4d Radleygreen Broker Edie 8 0108785806 (GP-83)......... ..by A Conant-Acres JY Broker ET
5d Radleygreen Ugela Edie 4 0108151176 (VG-87) ........cceoververeieerieeeeeeeeeeenn by Penn Springs Mr C

6d Hayleys Star Edie 9 ET 0107691568 (GP) by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d Meadolake Fond Elisha ET 6403805319 RM RMX RML (VG-83, 3*)..... ........ by No-Na-Me Fond Matt
8d  AKilldee Elevation Edie 6403620009 (Ex-93 7*) ...by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
9d Aucreek Astro Edith 6509026060 (VG).........ccerverrerrerrenrenenrenresreseeseeseeseeseeseeeens by Paclamar Astronaut

10d  Aucreek Ivanhoe Edith Select 6507760722 (Ex-2E)

LC 25.9.20
Al 30.6.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY SUPERSHOT EDIE Good Plus-82
1. 31 9,735 305 3.85 3.32 (ACC=106) still giving 36.2kg daily (CC=145)

WYEVALLEY TRUMP ELISHA Excellent-90

1. 2/8 8,257 305 4.07 3.62 4. 6/7 9,986 305 4.81 3.39
2. 3/11 9,243 305 4.00 3.38 5. 8/1 10,191 305 4.82 3.21
3. 52 8,215 305 4.56 3.62 6. 9/10 6,702 251 4.92 3.91

WYEVALLEY DELIGHT ELISHA Good Plus-82
1. 2/11 8511 305 3.91 3.23

RADLEYGREEN STORM ELISHA 2 LP 50, Good Plus-84
1. 2/6 9592 305 3.18 3.03 3. 6/6 10,315 305 3.66 2.94
2. 4/3 8425 246 344 3.15 4. 7/7 9,169 305 3.27 3.02
She was maternal sister to the 9,289kg Radleygreen Roebuck Edie 14 (GP-80).

RADLEYGREEN BROKER EDIE 8 Good Plus-83
2. 3/3 10911 305 373 3.26

Her dam was the 13,882kg 3.84% (3.29) Radleygreen Ugela Edie 4 (VG-87); gd was the 11,070kg Hayleys
Star Edie 9 ET (GP), sold for 2,000gs Hayleys Invitational sale, 1990; 3d was the 10,815kg 4.09%
Meadolake Fond Elisha ET RM, RMX, RML (VG), SP, 3*, sold for 14,000gs Hayleys Invitational Sale, 1989;
4d was the prizewinning 12,758kg A Killdee Elevation Edie (Ex-93, 7*), All-Am 5yo and Res. All-Can 5yo
1983 and sold for $1,250,000 in 1984; 5d was the 10,101kg 4.0% A Aucreek Astro Edith (VG); 6d was the
62 tonne Aucreek Ivanhoe Edith Select (Ex-2E).
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LOT
15. STOWEY DENVER JESS 3 ET 01376446300072 Very Good-85

(UK/376446/300072), 372, born 24.11.16, PLI+£405, bred by M.A. Jeans (Farms) Ltd.
sire Mr Mogul Denver 1426 ET 65000072128215

dam Sahara Supersonic Jess ET 01000012343804 11*, SP, (Ex-90)" .....by Misty Springs Supersonic ET
gd Hood ATM Jessica ET 614209702953 32%*, (EX-94-2) ..........cccevveriververennnes by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d RC-LC Goldwyn ATM 65000062898841 (EX=92)...........cccoerurviniiiininininiiniiinnns by Braedale Goldwyn
4d Catactin O Man Lia 1122 ET 65000061794780 (VG- ) .. y O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
5d Catoctin Convnc Luster 576 65000122923124 (VG-86) by Wa-Del Convincer ET
6d Catoctin Duster 442 65000122034998 (VG-85)

Dam of lot 237
LC 23.4.21
Al 1.8.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313

STOWEY DENVER JESS 3 ET Very Good-85 is the 7th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows.

1. 2/5 7,630 305 4.76 2.98 3. 4/5 3,492 101 4.11 3.70

2. 36 9,118 274 5.12 3.53 (ACC=104) then giving 34.6kg daily (CC=104)
She is full sister to the 9,683kg 4.83% (3.59) Stowey Denver Jess ET (Ex-90); to the 10,195kg 5.69%
(3.27) Stowey Denver Jess 2 ET (VG-85) and to the 9,577kg 4.05% (3.19) Postlake Denver Jess
(VG-85) and maternal sister to the 11,692kg 4.44% (3.55) Stowey Gold Jess 2 ET (Ex-90); to the
11,045kg 4.64% (3.67) Stowey Gold Jess ET (VG-87) and to Walkabout Modesty Jess ET (VG-85).

SAHARA SUPERSONIC JESS ET 11*, SP, Excellent-90

1. 2/2 11555 305 437 3.35 3. 41 11,536 305 527 3.67

2. 3/0 7,065 280 572 412 4. 5/6 12,420 305 5.24 3.61
She is full Et sister to the 14,072kg 4.72% (3.64) Sahara Supersonic Jessica ET (VG-86); to the 12,006kg
4.97% (3.12) Sahara Supersonic Jennie ET (VG-89) and maternal sister to the 13,417kg 4.49% (3.33)
Sahara Numero Uno Jessica ET (Ex-91-2); to the 13,637kg 3.46% (2.90) Sahara Numero Uno Jamaica ET
(VG-89); to the 10,656kg 4.38% Sahara Numero Uno Jane ET (VG-85); to the 11,846kg 4.34% (3.4) Sahara
Numero Uno Jasmine ET (VG-88); to the 12,921kg 4.07% (3.33) Sahara Supersire Jessica ET (VG-86); to
the 11,877kg 4.15% (3.12) Stowey Aikman Jill ET (VG-89) and to the 13,284kg 4.84% (3.22) Fabrik Aikman
Jessica ET (VG-88), and to Sahara Neptune ET (VG-85) and to Sahara Jacob ET (VG-86).

HOOD ATM JESSICA ET 32*, Excellent-94-2
1. 2/4 10421 305 440 3.11 3. 5/0 14,131 305 4.27 3.10
2. 38 13111 305 455 3.30 4. 6/2 12,126 305 4.33 3.01
She was maternal sister to the 12,850kg 4.5% (3.30) RMW Pembroke Adora ET (VG-86).

RC-LC GOLDWYN ATM Excellent-92

1. 2/2 12810 305 450 3.50

2. 14,522 305 4.91 3.44
Her dam was the 12,742kg 4.8% (3.10) Catoctin O Man Lia 1122 ET (VG-86); gd was the 12,365kg 3.7%
(3.3) Catoctin Convnc Luster 576; 3d was Catoctin Duster 442 (VG-85).
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LOT
16. BICKLEYGATE AVENGER P FABLE 01122840603037 Good-78

(UK/122840/603037), 37, born 17.3.17, bred by D.P. & F.M. Day & Son
sire Seagull-Bay SS Avenger-P ET 65003124720335

dam Bickleygate Pello Fable 01122840602624 (VG-87) ....by Ballycairn Oman Pello
gd Bickleygate Zenith Fable 01000011410905 LP60, (VG-88) by Ocean-View Zenith ET
3d Bickleygate Shottle Fable 01000011040943 (Ex-90) .... ...by Picston Shottle ET
4d  Bickleygate Capri Fable 01000010617399 LP50, (VG-88) .. by Riglio Juror Capri ET
5d Bickleygate Le Fable 01000009878473 3*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90).............ccccvsvvrivnvrienenennens by Honneur
6d Bickleygate Rudolph Fable ET 01000009420185 (GP-84)
7d Quality Mascot Friscee ET 64000006442729 14*, SP, (Ex-92)
8d A Plushanski Francisco ET 6400004482374 (VG-86)
9d  Plushanski Valiant Fran ET 65000010846445 (Ex-90)
10d Plushanski Chief Faith 65000007194564 (Ex-94)

LC 4.9.20
Al 26.11.20 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)

BICKLEYGATE AVENGER P FABLE is bred from 5 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 2/6 7,137 305 4.52 3.38
2. 3/6 9,086 305 4.88 3.46 (ACC=146) Dry 2.8.21

BICKLEYGATE PELLO FABLE Very Good-85
1. 21 7,182 305 3.63 3.14 3. 5/2 10,497 305 4.53 2.97
2. 32 9,068 305 3.95 3.05

BICKLEYGATE ZENITH FABLE LP60, Very Good-88

2. 3/4 10976 297 3.23 3.08 4. 5/4 10,181 291 3.54 291

3. 4/3 10,154 305 3.63 3.07 5. 6/4 11,014 305 3.99 3.10
BICKLEYGATE SHOTTLE FABLE LP80, SP, Excellent-90

1. 2/0 10333 305 3.87 3.15 5. 6/11 10,547 305 3.70 3.19

3. 42 11,923 305 363 3.12 6. 7/10 10,289 305 3.76 3.31

4. 5/6 13,286 305 3.31 3.28
She was maternal sister to the 11,266kg 4.08% (3.12) Bickleygate Nansen Fable (VG-85). Her dam was
the 10,864kg 3.65% (3.17) Bickleygate Capri Fable LP50, (VG-88); gd was the 14,058kg 3.58% (3.16)
Bickleygate Le Fable 3*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90); 4d was the 11,541kg 4.03% (3.11) Quality Mascot Friscee ET
14*, Sp, (Ex-92); 5d was the 13,075kg 4.6% (3.3) A Plushanski Francisco ET (VG-86); 6d was the 15,050kg
4.2% Plushanski Valiant Fran ET (Ex-90); 7d was the 15,350kg 5.00% Plushanski Chief Faith (Ex-94).
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LOT
17. BILSTHORPE JEEVES CT SUE 01000011919336 LP50, Excellent-90-2

(UK/141245/201427), 74, born 8.8.10, FLUSHED
sire Ked Outside Jeeves ET 65000134438230
dam Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7) .... ...by Plushanski Thor Cutter ET
gd Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (Ex-91-2) by Second-Look Jolt
3d Bilsthorpe Sue 11 01000008538202 4*, LP60, (GP-84)

Dam of lot 256
LC 4.3.20
Al 6.2.21 by Davinci 71007261004257

BILSTHORPE JEEVES CT SUE LP50, Excellent-90-2 was purchased for 3,400gns Bilsthorpe Sale,
2013

1. 2/2 8,168 305 3.69 3.38 5. 7/2 10,098 305 3.99 3.26
2. 3/4 8856 305 3.54 3.48 6. 8/5 11,258 305 4.60 2.76
3. 4/6 9936 305 3.21 3.33 7. 9/7 11,227 305 4.16 3.42
4. 5/10 8,328 305 3.84 3.51 (ACC=104) Dry 28.11.20

She is maternal sister to the 11,657kg 3.88% (3.11) Bilsthorpe Capri Sue (VG-85); to the 13,191kg
4.42% (3.29) Bilsthorpe Freeman Sue, 3*, LP50, SP, (Ex-91), gd of lot 23; to the 12,939kg 4.21%
(3.18) Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue 2 (VG-87); to the 10,465kg 4.54% (3.45) Wyevalley Sudan Sue ET
(VG-85) and to the 11,371kg 4.77% (3.42) Wyevalley Sudan Sue 2 ET (VG-86).

BILSTHORPE SUE 23 9*, LP120, SP, Excellent-95-7 was 4 times Breed Champion at Newark & Notts
Show & 4 times Breed Champion at Lincolnshire Show, only cow to achieve this accolade.
Nominated All-Britain Mature Cow, 2009, Top 100 Tonne Cow East Midland Club (Small Herds
Competition), 2012 and Top Cow Family, East Midland Club, 2010 & 2019.

1. 2/2 10324 305 4.05 3.37 5. 6/7 13,655 305 4.10 3.28
2. 3/5 12,603 305 4.19 3.28 6. 8/3 14,722 305 4.51 3.27
3. 4/7 12,810 305 4.25 3.37 7. 10/0 10,867 305 5.03 3.35
4. 5/6 14204 305 4.34 3.18 8. 11/0 12,140 305 4.46 3.21

She was maternal sister to the 12,123kg 4.29% ()3.24) Bilsthorpe Outside Sue 25 3*, LP70, SP, (Ex92-2),
gd of lot and to the 13,380kg 3.74% (3.41) Bilsthorpe Kendall Sue (Ex-90).

BILSTHORPE SUE 21 8*,LP60, Excellent-91-2

2. 31 9,219 305 3.97 3.62 5. 6/6 9,940 305 4.44 3.40
3. 43 9,112 305 4.18 3.31 6. 7/10 10,021 305 4.7 3.25
4. 5/6 9,986 305 4.25 3.40 7. 9/4 10,561 255 422 3.31

She was maternal sister to the 12,355kg 3.72% (3.01) Bilsthorpe Sue 19 (VG-86) and to the 11,606kg
3.83% (3.09) Bilsthorpe Chianti Sue (VG-85). Her dam was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11
4*, LP60, (GP-84); gd was the 9,048kg 3.95% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).

DAUGHTER OF LOT 17

LOT
18. WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE SUE 2 ET 01314629700272 Very Good-85
(UK/314629/700272), 72, born 15.1.15
sire TW Goodwhone 63000843570795 (EX)

LC 25.9.20
Al 5.7.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313
WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE SUE 2 ET Very Good-85

1. 3/3 7,095 305 476 3.57 3. 58 9308 305 512 3.5
2. 4/3 9662 305 497 3.16 (ACC=62) still giving 23.8kg daily (CC=88)

30



BILSTHORPE JEEVES CT SUE LP50, (Ex-90-2)
Lot 17

BILSTHORPE SUE 23 9*, LP120, SP (Ex-95-7) BILSTHORPE SUE 23 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7)
Dam of lot 17 & BILSTHORPE FREEMAN SUE 3*, LP50, SP
(EX-91), gd of lot 23
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 17

LOT
19. WYEVALLEY SUDAN SUE ET 01314629300268 Very Good-85
(UK/314629/300268), 268, born 5.1.15
sire Ve-Early Dawn Sudan Cri ET 65000062768990

dam Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7), dam of lotby Plushanski Thor Cutter
ET

gd Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (EX-91-2) ........cccevvrvivrivrinininns by Second-Look Jolt
3d Bilsthorpe Sue 11 01000008538202 4*, LP60, (GP-84)

Dam of lots 20 & 249

19A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY RUBICON SUE 3
(UK/125063/507895), born 21.8.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072126125

WYEVALLEY SUDAN SUE ET Very Good-85
1. 2/8 10,465 305 4.54 3.45
2. 4/11 10,584 305 4.58 3.64 (ACC=123) Dry 28.11.20

DAUGHTER OF LOT 19

LOT
20. WYEVALLEY DIRECTOR SUE 01314629400507 Very Good-85
(UK/314629/400507), 507, born 4.9.17, PLI+£349
sire Mr Pre Director 57512 ET 65003010356259

Dam of lot 268
Al 14.7.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072126125

20A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY RUBELS SUE 2 PLI+£474
(UK/119462/500172), born 9.5.21, by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels Red 630679520401

WYEVALLEY DIRECTOR SUE Very Good-85

1. 2/8 5932 281 433 3.73
2. 3/8 3,484 85 4.45 3.75 (ACC=50) then giving 41kg daily (CC=50)
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 19

LOT
21. WYEVALLEY SUDAN SUE 2 ET 01314629600271 SP, Very Good-86
(UK/314629/600271), 271, born 11.1.15

sire Va-Early Dawn Sudan Cri ET 65000062768990
dam Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7), dam of lot 7by Plushanski Thor Cut-

ter ET
gd Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (EX-91-2) ........cccevvrvivrivrinininns by Second-Look Jolt
3d Bilsthorpe Sue 11 01000008538202 4*, LP60, (GP-84)
Dam of lots 22 & 241
LC 17.5.21
Al 8.8.21 by Stantons Chief (Sexed)
WYEVALLEY SUDAN SUE 2 ET SP, Very Good-86
1. 3/2 11,371 305 4.77 3.42 3. 6/4 3,459 77 4.35 2.81
2. 4/7 10,284 305 4.42 3.47 (ACC=107) then giving 44.9kg daily (CC=107)

DAUGHTER OF LOT 21

LOT
22, WYEVALLEY DETOUR SUE Good Plus-81

(UK/106551/502308), 308, born 16.3.18, PLI+£393
sire Ronelee Midnight Detour ET 65000073143748

LC 5.3.21
Al 30.4.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY DETOUR SUE Good Plus-81
1. 3/0 4,098 150 5.05 3.39 (ACC=78) then giving 27.3kg daily (CC=78)
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LOT
23. WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP SUE 01314629300499 Very Good-85

(UK/314629/300499), 499, born 26.8.17
sire Sandy-Valley-| Penmanship ET 64000108733942
dam Bilsthorpe Solar Free Sue 01000011988183 (VG-86) by Bilsthorpe Solar
gd Bilsthorpe Freeman Sue 01000010921959 3*, LP50, SP, (Ex-91) .by Braedale Freeman ET
3d Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7) dam of lot 17........ by Plushanski Thorr
Cutter

gd Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (Ex-91-2)

Al 17.7.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)

23A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY RUBELS SUE PLI+£390
(UK/119462/300170), born 6.5.21, by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels Red 630679520401

WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP SUE Very Good-85 is the 5th generation of Very Good or Excellent
CcOows.

1. 2/9 7,723 305 4.13 3.46

2. 3/9 3,024 88 4.32 3.67 (ACC=52) then giving 34.4kg daily (CC=52)

BILSTHORPE SOLAR FREE SUE Very Good-86
1. 2/7 7197 305 465 3.51 3. 5/3 6,813 305 4.19 3.22
2. 4/2 8851 305 382 337 4. 6/9 9,172 305 4.91 3.34
She is maternal sister to the 11,554kg 4.61% (3.12) Bilsthorpe Specialist Sue (Ex-90-3).

BILSTHORPE FREEMAN SUE 3*, LP50, SP, Excellent-91
1. 2/5 9110 305 4.74 331 3. 5/8 13,191 305 4.42 3.29
2. 3/9 12418 305 4.69 3.40 4. 7/0 13,066 305 4.54 3.10
She is maternal sister to the 10,098kg 3.99% (3.26) Bilsthorpe Jeeves CT Sue LP50, (Ex-90-2), purchased
for 3,400gns Bilsthorpe Sale, 2013; to the 11,657kg 3.88% (3.11) Bilsthorpe Capri Sue (VG-85); to the
12,939kg 4.21% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue 2 (VG-87); to the 10,465kg 4.54% (3.45) Wyevalley Sudan
Sue ET (VG-85) and to the 11,371kg 4.77% (3.42) Wyevalley Sudan Sue 2 ET (VG-86).

BILSTHORPE SUE 23 9*, LP120, SP, Excellent-95-7,was 4 times Breed Champion at Newark & Notts
Show & 4 times Breed Champion at Lincolnshire Show, only cow to achieve this accolade.
Nominated All-Britain Mature Cow, 2009, Top 100 Tonne Cow East Midland Club (Small Herds
Competition), 2012 and Top Cow Family, East Midland Club, 2010 & 2019. See lot 17.

1. 2/2 10,324 305 4.05 3.37 5. 6/7 13,655 305 4.10 3.28
2. 3/5 12,603 305 4.19 3.28 6. 8/3 14,722 305 4.51 3.27
3. 4/7 12810 305 4.25 3.37 7. 10/0 10,867 305 5.03 3.35
4. 5/6 14,204 305 4.34 3.18 8. 11/0 12,140 305 4.46 3.21

She was maternal sister to the 12,123kg 4.29% ()3.24) Bilsthorpe Outside Sue 25 3*, LP70, SP, (Ex-92-2)
and to the 13,380kg 3.74% (3.41) Bilsthorpe Kendall Sue (Ex-90). Her dam was the 10,561kg 4.22% (3.31)
Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-2); gd was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11 4*, LP60,
(GP-84); 3d was the 9,048kg 3.95% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).
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LOT
24. WYEVALLEY OBSERVE SUE 01314629400458 Very Good-85

(UK/314629/400458), 458, born 3.4.17
sire Wyevalley Observatory ET 01000000661915 (VG)
dam Bilsthorpe Laurin Out Sue 01000011739259 (EX-90)...........ccccoerverereneenns by Den-K Marshall LL Laurin
gd Bilsthorpe Outside Sue 25 01000010258533 3*, LP70, SP, (Ex-92-2) ................ by Comestar Outside
3d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 01000009598280 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-2), gd of lot 21

LC 7.7.19
Al 28.4.21 by by Wyevalley Fortune ET 2200000001715

WYEVALLEY OBSERVE SUE Very Good-85
1. 2/3 7,545 305 452 2.66 (ACC=52) Dry 3.8.21

BILSTHORPE LAURIN OUT SUE Excellent-90
1. 2/0 8190 305 447 3.14 3. 4/3 8,518 305 3.99 3.24
2. 31 7,714 305 458 3.29 4. 5/5 9,513 305 3.66 3.23
She is maternal sister to the 12,465kg 3.57% (3.32) Bilsthorpe Seth Sue 2 (Ex-90).

BILSTHORPE OUTSIDE SUE 25 3*, LPP70, SP, Excellent-92-2

1. 27 9,787 305 3.96 3.30 4. 6/11 11,204 305 4.82 3.34
2. 41 12123 305 4.29 3.24 5. 711 12,112 305 4.03 3.33
3. 5/4 11,069 305 3.71 3.14 6. 9/0 8,151 274  4.05 3.29

She was maternal sister to the 14,722kg 4.51% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Sue 23, 9%, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7); and to
the 13,380kg 3.74% (3.41) Bilsthorpe Kendall Sue (Ex-90).

BILSTHORPE SUE 21 8*,LP60, Excellent-91-2, see lot 21

2. 31 9,219 305 3.97 3.62 5. 6/6 9,940 305 444 3.40
3. 43 9,112 305 4.18 3.31 6. 7/10 10,021 305 4.17 3.25
4. 5/6 9,986 305 4.25 3.40 7. 9/4 10,561 255  4.22 3.31

She was maternal sister to the 12,355kg 3.72% (3.01) Bilsthorpe Sue 19 (VG-86) and to the 11,606kg
3.83% (3.09) Bilsthorpe Chianti Sue (VG-85). Her dam was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11
4*, LP60, (GP-84); gd was the 9,048kg 3.95% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).
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LOT
25. WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP SUE 2 01314629700517 Good-78

(UK/314629/700517), 517, born 1.11.17

sire Sandy-Valley-I Penmanship ET 64000108733942
dam Bilsthorpe Metalic Sue 01000012095553 SP, (VG-86)
gd Bilsthorpe Alliance Sue 01000011654786 LP60, SP, (Ex-92-4) ...........cccccceivenennn. by M.E. Dal Alliance
3d Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue 01000011098597 LP50, SP, (Ex-90).. ..by Picston Shottle ET
4d Bilsthorpe Capri Sue 01000010449883 4*, SP, (VG-85) ..........c.ccc...... ..by Riglio Juror Capri ET
5d Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7),dam of lot 17 ..by Plushanski Thor Cutter
6d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (Ex-91-2)

by Woodmarsh Metalic ET

Al 30.7.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125

25A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT SUE P 01119462500144 PLI+£425
(UK/119462/500144), born 9.3.21, by Wilder Hotspot ET 60539675034

WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP SUE 2 is bred from 6 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 2/4 7,124 305 455 345
2. 3/4 2,626 77 349 3.08

BILSTHORPE METALIC SUE SP, Very Good-86
1. 21 7873 305 375 3.32 4. 6/4 9,716 305 4.43 3.12
2. 3/3 9606 305 382 3.18 5. 7/8 10,262 305 4.14 2.98
3. 4/6 8252 305 4.1 3.37

She is maternal sister to the 12,469kg 3.98% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Bossman Sue (Ex-91-2).

BILSTHORPE ALLIANCE SUE LP60, SP, (Ex-92-4) was sold for 2,400gns Bilsthorpe Sale, 2013.

1. 2/5 9610 305 4.21 3.22 4. 6/2 10,873 305 3.26 3.14

2. 3/6 9389 299 393 3.18 5. 8/3 10,000 305 4.01 3.1

3. 4/9 10,015 305 348 3.34 6. 10/4 10,043 305 3.55 2.81
BILSTHORPE SHOTTLE SUE LP50, SP, Excellent-90

2. 3/0 10902 305 524 324 4. 5/7 12584 305 4.07 3.02

3. 42 10951 305 444 312 5. 6/8 10,001 305 4.16 3.14

She was full sister to the 9,470kg 4.02% (3.11) Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue 4 (VG-86); to the 13,294kg 3.87%
(8.08) Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue 5 (VG-87) and maternal sister to the 10,433kg 4.33% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Lyric
Sue 2 (VG-86). Her dam was the 11,657kg 3.88% (3.11) Bilsthorpe Capri Sue 4*, SP, (VG-85); gd was the
14,722kg 4.51% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Sue 23 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7), dam of lot 17; 3d was the 10,561kg
4.22% (3.31) Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-2); 4d was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11
4*, LP60, (GP-84); 5d was the 9,048kg 3.95% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).

BILLSTHORPE ALLIANCE SUE LP60, SP, (Ex-92-4)
Gd of lot 25
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LOT
26. GALASTAR CANCUN BALER TWINE 01161121201881 Very Good-86

(UK/161121/201881), 881,born 9.12.16
sire Larcrest Cancun ET 65000053766368
dam Galastar Rustler Baler Twine Red 01000012361016 (VG-85) by Sir Ridgedale Rustler Red ET
gd Galastar Classic Baler Twine ET 01000011963360 (VG-85) ..........cccccevvvereeniens by Poos Stadel Classic
3d Styche Brinbower Burns Twine ET 01000011726882 (GP-81) ...by Dudoc Mr Burns ET

4d Brinbower Champion Twine ET 01000010830584 5*, (VG-86) . ..by Calbrett Champion
5d Braedale Baler Twine 64000006860888 (VG-86) ................ccccoviiiiiiiniiiiniciiiccinns by Maughlin Storm
6d Braedale Gypsy Grand 64000005912235 (VG-88) by A Mark CGJ Gilbrook Grand ET
7d Braedale Moonriver ET 64000005441737 (GP=83) .........cccccveiviiniiiiininenenee by Madawska Aerostar

8d Sunnylodge Chief Vick ET 64000004466411 (VG-86)

Dam of lot 284
LC 17.6.21

GALASTAR CANCUN BALER TWINE Very Good-86
1. 2/7 7,836 305 3.91 2.62 3. 4/6 1,781 46 3.65 3.68
2. 38 7,751 261 4.06 3.19

GALASTAR RUSTLER BALER TWINE RED Very Good-85
1. 2/0 8,120 298 4.65 3.23
2. 3/0 7,477 305 4.84 3.52

GALASTAR CLASSIC BALER TWINE ET Very Good-85
1. 2N 8967 305 435 3.15
She was full sister to the 9,608kg 3.71% (3.46) Galastar Clas Baler Twine ET (VG-85).

STYCHE BRINBOWER BURNS TWINE ET Good Plus-81

1. 2/6 7,608 273 4.1 3.36
She was full sister to the 11,651kg 3.63% (3.02) Brinbower Styche Burns Twine ET (VG-85); to the
11,834kg 3.84% (3.13) Brinbower Styche Burns Twine 2 ET (Ex-90); and maternal sister to Brinbower
Styche McCormick Twine ET (Ex-90) and to the 13,935kg 3.71% (3.02) Styched Satisfied Twine (Ex--90).

BRINBOWER CHAMPION TWINE ET 5*, Very Good-86

1. 2/10 10,871 305 3.87 3.10

2. 4/9 12886 305 432 312
She is maternal sister to Braedale Goldwyn (GP-84); to Gen-I-Beq Topside (VG & Extra), No.3 LPI Canada
(2012); to Magor Bolivia Allen - Proven @ Semex; to Braedale Icefyre (Ex), Proven at Alta; to Braedale
Pagwire & Braedale Bambam - Proven at Semex; to Gen-I-Beq Champion Bally (Ex-95, 4*), Res
All-Canadian Jnr. 3Yr 2007; to Gen-I-Beq Champion Bambi (Ex-3*); to the 11,859kg 4.00% (3.20) Braedale
Lhcros Baler (Ex-91, 4*); to the 13,791kg 4.30% (3.20) Gen-l-Bew Morty Becky (Ex, 4*) and to many more
Very Good cows. Her dam was the 12,096kg 4.90% (3.30) Braedale Baler Twine ET 36*, (VG-86), she won
Holstein Canada “Cow of The Year”, 2007 & Holstein International Global Cow of The Year, 2009; gd was
the 13,945kg 4.80% (3.10) Braedale Gypsy Grand 19*, (VG-88), she won Holstein Canada “Cow of The
Year” 2003 & Holstein International Global Cow of The Year, 2006; 3d was the 10,110kg 4.10% (3.60)
Braedale Moonriver (GP-83).
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LOT
27. WYEVALLEY SIDEKICK BARB 01106551102360 Very Good-87-2

(UK/106551/102360), 360, born 4.10.18

sire Walnutlawn Sidekick A2A2 64000012508113
dam Bowberhill Jeeves Barb 01000012075099 (Ex-93-3) ..
gd Bowberhill Shottle Barb 01000011418477 LP80, (Ex-93- ) ...
3d Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94-4)
4d Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) ...
5d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20%, (Ex-90)...
6d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91)..
7d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8*, (EX)....
8d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (Ex)
9d Johns Lucky Barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

..by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
...... by Picston Shottle ET
by Ricecrest Emerson ET
..by Robthom Integrity ET
.by Hanoverhill Logic ET
.by A Puget-Sound Sheik
............ by Roybrook Telstar
...by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride

Al 28.7.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda ET 65003125993715

27A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HANIKO BARB 2 01119462500179
(UK/119462/500179), born 5.6.21, by Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 6503144882592

WYEVALLEY SIDEKICK BARB Very Good-87 is the 10th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows.

1. 2/8 2,245 58 3.94  3.39 (ACC=46) then giving 38.7kg daily (CC=46)
She is maternal sister to Bowberhill McCutchen Barb 2 (VG-86-2yr), sold for 7,000gns Bowberhill
Sale, 2018, lot 28.

BOWBERHILL JEEVES BARB Excellent-93-3
1. 2/3 8424 305 388 327 4. 6/0 11,632 305 3.84 3.27
2. 3/5 9503 305 4.07 3.26 5. 7/5 9,383 305 5.18 3.14
3. 4/8 11324 305 389 3.26

She is maternal sister to the 11,935kg 4.16% (3.1) Bowberhill Sam Barb 2 (Ex-90).

BOWBERHILL SHOTTLE BARB LP80, Excellent-93-4
2. 3/6 10,151 305 4.05 3.21 5. 77 10,457 305 4.37 3.27
3. 4/11 10,260 305 4.25 3.29 6. 8/10 10,474 305 4.35 3.17
4. 5/11 10,674 305 4.39 3.48

BOWBERHILL EMERSON BARB ET LP90, Excellent-94-4, see lot
2. 35 9847 305 316 3.22 5. 6/11 11,809 305 3.38 3.20
3. 4/5 9881 305 328 329 6. 85 11910 305 3.73 3.09
4. 58 9954 305 372 336

She was maternal sister to the 11,093kg 4.24% (3.12) Bowberhill Barb (VG-85) and to Comely Charles Barb

(VG-87).

COMELY INTEGRITY BARB 4 ET Very Good-86

2. 3/9 10344 305 397 3.28

2. 3/9 10653 305 3.35 3.08
She is maternal sister to the 10,838kg 3.53% (3.28) Wyevalley Lady Barb ET (VG-87), sold for 3,400gs and
Wyevalley Leading Barb ET (VG-86), sold for 3,200gs Wyevalley Sale 1994; to the 9,449kg 3.80%
Wyevalley Lindy Barb (VG-87); to the prizewinning 12,144kg 3.58% Comely Integrity Barb ET (Ex-92-2),
sold for 6,000gs Comely Sale 1998; to the 9,545kg Comely Integrity Barb 3 ET (VG-86); to Comely Integrity
Barb 4 ET (VG-86); to the 12,569kg Comely Metro Barb 3 ET (Ex-90); to the 8,745kg 4.11% Godwins Bushy
Berry Barb ET (VG-88), sold for 2,000gs Summer Spectacular Sale 2003; to Barrina Aaron Barb ET (VG-85
2yr), sold for 4,400gs Barrina dispersal Sale 2003; to Wyevalley Ivory Barb 2 ET (VG-87), sold to the
Twilight herd and to Comely Bristol ET (Ex), stock bull in the Loughdale herd.

HANOVERHILL LOGIC BERRY Excellent-90 16* was sold for 11,000gs Wyevalley Sale 1994.

2. 41 8,535 305 4.32 3.39

3. 53 10,794 305 4.39 3.18
She was maternal sister to the 11,077kg 4.03% (3.60) Hanoverhill Royal Barbra ET (Ex-90); to the 9,875kg
3.88% (3.32) Hanoverhill Raid Barbra ET (Ex-90); to the 10,075kg 3.5% (3.3) Hanoverhill Star Berry (Ex 1*);
to Hanoverhill Ins SH Barb ET, sold for $31,000 Sale of Stars 1991; to 4 VG cows and to Hanoverhill
Stardom (VG & Extra). Her dam was the 10,347kg 4.40% (3.40) Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET (Ex-91), 6*; gd
was the 12,635kg 4.1% Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 8*, (Ex); 3d was the 11,344kg 4.1% A Tara-Hills Pride
Lucky Barb (Ex); 4d was the 12,075kg 4.7% Johns Lucky Barb (Ex), All-American Aged Cow 1967.
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WYEVALLEY SIDEKICK BARB (VG-87-2)
Lot 27

Baue Stect




Wetwe Steci

BOWBEREHILL JEEVES BARB (Ex-93-3)
Dam of lots 27, 28, 29

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 27

LOT
28. BOWBERHILL MCCUTCHEN BARB 2 01103104500902 Very Good-86

(UK/103104/500902), 902, born 13.1.16, bred by W.M. Hutchinson & Son

sire De-Su BKM McCutchen 1174 ET 65000069990138 (Ex)

dam Bowberhill Jeeves Barb 01000012075099 (Ex-93-3), dam of lot 27 ... by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
gd Bowberhill Shottle Barb 01000011418477 LP80, (Ex-93-4) by Picston Shottle ET
3d Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94-4) ...by Ricecrest Emerson ET
4d Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) .... by Robthom Integrity ET
5d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90)... .by Hanoverhill Logic ET
6d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91).. .by A Puget-Sound Sheik
7d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8*, (Ex).... by Roybrook Telstar
8d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (Ex) .by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
9d Johns Lucky Barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

Dam of lot 262
Al 8.7.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda ET 65003125993715 (Sexed)

28A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY RUBELS BARB 01119462700174 PLI+£322
(UK/119462/700174), born 18.5.21, by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels Red 6300679520401

BOWBERHILL MCCTUCHEN BARB 2 Very Good-86, was purchased for 7,000gs Bowberhill Sale,
2018
1. 2/0 7,820 305 3.89 3.15 4. 5/4 3,052 76  3.77 2.65
2. 33 6,401 305 3.71 3.24 (ACC=87) then giving 40.2kg daily (CC=87)
3. 4/3 10,374 305 4.66 2.86

40



LOT
29.

MATERNAL BROTHER TO LOT 27

® WYEVALLEY HANIKO BARBARIAN

(UK/119462/100182), born 10.6.21
sire Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 653144882592

Bowberhill Jeeves Barb 01000012075099 (Ex-93-3), dam of lot 27 ............ by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
Bowberhill Shottle Barb 01000011418477 LP80, (EX-93-4) .........cccovinvrcivrucnns by Picston Shottle ET
Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94-4) .by Ricecrest Emerson ET
Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) .. ...by Robthom Integrity ET
Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90).... ...by Hanoverhill Logic ET
Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91) ..by A Puget-Sound Sheik
Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8%, (EX)..........cccocoovriiiiiinicieien by Roybrook Telstar
A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (EX) .............cccccceuue. by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
Johns Lucky Barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

JOHNS LUCKY BARB (Ex) - with Peter Heffering
9d of Lot 27
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LOT
30. 8 EMBRYOS by Delta Lambda (Female)

dam Bowberhill Dorcy Barb 01000012495520 SP, (Ex-90) by Coyne-Farms Dorcy ET
gd Bowberhill Jeeves Barb 01000012075099 (Ex-93-3), dam of lot 27 ..by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d Bowberhill Shottle Barb 01000011418477 LP80, (Ex-93-4) .........cccccceiviivrivenennns by Picston Shottle ET
4d Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94-4) . by Ricecrest Emerson ET
5d  Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) by Robthom Integrity ET
6d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90) by Hanoverhill Logic ET
7d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91).. .by A Puget-Sound Sheik
8d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8*, (Ex) by Roybrook Telstar
9d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (EX) ..........cccccueuue... by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
10d  Johns Lucky barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

BOWBERHILL DORCY BARB SP, Excellent-90

1. 2/3 859 305 424 3.31 4. 6/1 8,910 251 4.65 3.62
2. 3/4 10,720 305 4.11 3.27 5. 7/3 9,924 251 412 3.57
3. 4/9 11,484 305 484 3.06
She is maternal sister to the 10,373kg 4.66% (2.86) Bowberhill McCutchen Barb 2 (VG-86) and to
Wyevalley Sidekick Barb (VG-87).

BOWBERHILL JEEVES BARB Excellent-93-3, see lot 27

LOT
31. 6 EMBRYOS by Skywalker (Sexed)/Doorman

dam Bowberhill Jeeves Barb 01000012075099 (Ex-93-3) , dam of lot 27 ...
gd Bowberhill Shottle Barb 01000011418477 LP80, (Ex-93-4)
3d Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94-4)
4d Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) ...........
5d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90)...
6d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91)..
7d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8*, (EX)....
8d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (Ex)
9d Johns Lucky barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
by Picston Shottle ET
...by Ricecrest Emerson ET
..by Robthom Integrity ET
.by Hanoverhill Logic ET
.by A Puget-Sound Sheik
............ by Roybrook Telstar
....by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride

BOWBERHILL JEEVES BARB Excellent-93-3 is the 9th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows. See lot 27
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LoT
32.

dam
gd
3d
4d
5d

1 EMBRYO by Dixie-Lee Aaron

Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90), 3d of lot 33 ............. by Hanoverhill Logic ET
Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12%, (EX-91) ........cccoovvnrvinrenenns by A Puget-Sound Sheik
Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8%, (EX).........cccovvrvriririenenenennennns by Roybrook Telstar

A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (EX) ..........ccccccveunen by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
Johns Lucky barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

HANOVERHILL LOGIC BERRY 20*, Excellent-90, see lot 33

HANOVERHILL LOGIC BERRY 20* (Ex-90)
3d of lot 33.
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LOT
33. BOWBERHILL DORCY BARB 3 01103104300802 Excellent-91

(UK/103104/300802), 802, born 4.5.14, bred by W.M. Hutchinson & Son

sire Coyne-Farms Dorcy ET BYC 65000139005002 (VG)
dam Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94-4) ...by Ricecrest Emerson ET
gd Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) .... ..by Robthom Integrity ET
3d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90)... .by Hanoverhill Logic ET
4d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91) .. .by A Puget-Sound Sheik
5d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8%, (EX).........cccovvrvrirvrienenenenennns by Roybrook Telstar
6d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (Ex) ....by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
7d  Johns Lucky Barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

LC 23.1.21
Al 30.6.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda ET 65003125993715 (Sexed)

BOWBERHILL DORCY BARB 3 Excellent-91 is the 8th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows.

1. 2/1 10,237 305 3.66 3.07 4, 6/8 8,343 191 3.38 3.18
2. 3/7 11,442 305 3.16 3.15 (ACC=195) then giving 43.7kg daily (CC=195)
3. 4/10 9,136 305 4.49 3.19
She is maternal sister to the 10,674kg 4.39% (3.48) Bowberhill Shottle Barb (Ex-93-4), dam of lot

BOWBERHILL EMERSON BARB ET LP90, Excellent-94-4

2. 3/5 9847 305 3.16 3.22 5. 6/11 11,809 305 3.38 3.20
3. 4/5 9881 305 328 329 6. 8/5 11910 305 3.73 3.09
4. 58 9954 305 372 3.36

She was maternal sister to the 11,093kg 4.24% (3.12) Bowberhill Barb (VG-85) and to Comely Charles Barb
(VG-87).

COMELY INTEGRITY BARB 4 ET Very Good-86

2. 3/9 10344 305 397 3.28

3. 4/9 10653 305 3.35 3.08
She was full sister to 1 Excellent & 3 Very Good Cows, and maternal sister to 1 Excellent & 5 Very Good
cows, and maternal sister to 1 Excellent Bull. Her dam was the 10,794kg 4.39% (3.18) Hanoverhill Logic
Berry 20*, (Ex-90); gd was the 12,653kg 4.2% (3.20) Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 12*, (Ex-91); 3d was the
12,635kg 4.1% Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 8*, (Ex); 4d was the 11,344kg 4.1% A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky
Barb (Ex); 5d was the 12,075kg 4.7% Johns Lucky Barb (Ex).

BOWBERHILL DORCY BARB 3 (Ex-91)
(Pictured in her 2nd lactation) - Lot 33
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 33
LoT
34. BOWBERHILL APPLICABLE BARB 01103104701037 Good Plus-84

(UK/103104/701037), 137, born 14.12.17, bred by W.M. Hutchinson & Son
sire Stantons Applicable ET 64000012189029

dam Bowberhill Dorcy Barb 3 01103104300802 (Ex-91), lot 33..........ccccvvnuenns by Coyne-Farms Dorcy ET
gd  Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94-4) . by Ricecrest Emerson ET
3d Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) .... ..by Robthom Integrity ET
4d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90)... .by Hanoverhill Logic ET
5d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91).. .by A Puget-Sound Sheik
6d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8*, (Ex). by Roybrook Telstar
7d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (Ex) .by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
8d  Johns Lucky Barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

34A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HANIKO BARB PLI+£306
(UK/119462/100112), born 12.1.21, by Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 6503144882592

BOWBERHILL APPLICABLE BARB Good Plus-84 is bred from 9 generations of Very Good or
Excellent cows.
1. 31 6,773 202 4.19  3.52 (ACC=62) then giving 33.5kg daily (CC=62)

The proceeds from Lot 35A will be donated equally between The Berwick & District Cander Support
Group & Hospice Care, North Norhtumberland

LOT
35. WYEVALLEY MCCUTCHEN BARB 01106551502329

(UK/106551/502329), 329, born 1.5.18
sire De-Su BKM McCutchen 1174 ET 65000069990138 (Ex)

dam Bowberhill Dorcy Barb 01000012495520 SP, (Ex-90), dam of ot 30 .......... by Coyne-Farms Dorcy ET
ad Bowberhill Jeeves Barb 01000012075099 (Ex-93-3), dam of lot 27 ............by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d Bowberhill Shottle Barb 01000011418477 LP80, (EX-93-4) ..........cccceeirucnnucnnne. by Picston Shottle ET
4d Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94-4) . by Ricecrest Emerson ET
5d Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) .... ..by Robthom Integrity ET
6d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90)... .by Hanoverhill Logic ET
7d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91).. .by A Puget-Sound Sheik
8d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8*, (Ex) by Roybrook Telstar
9d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (EX) .............ccccu.u.... by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
10d  Johns Lucky barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

Al 12.7.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125

35A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY RUBICON BARB 2 01119462400136 PLI+£395
(UK/119462/400136), born 7.3.21, by EDG Rubicon ET 65072128125

WYEVALLEY MCCUTCHEN BARB is bred from 10 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 2/10 3,737 148 4.01 3.37 (ACC=61) then giving 25.3kg daily (CC=61)

BOWBERHILL DORCY BARB SP, Excellent-90, see lot 30
1. 2/3 8596 305 424 3.31 4. 6/1 8,910 251 4.65 3.62
2. 3/4 10,720 305 4.11 3.27 5. 7/3 9,924 251 412 3.57
3. 4/9 11,484 305 484 3.06

She is maternal sister to the 10,373kg 4.66% (2.86) Bowberhill McCutchen Barb 2 (VG-86) and to

Wyevalley Sidekick Barb (VG-87).

BOWBERHILL JEEVES BARB Excellent-93-3, see lot 27
1. 23 8,424 305 3.88 3.27 4. 6/0 11,632 305 3.84 3.27
2. 3/5 9503 305 4.07 3.26 5. 7/5 9383 305 5.18 3.14
3. 4/8 11324 305 3.89 3.26
She is maternal sister to the 11,935kg 4.16% (3.1) Bowberhill Sam Barb 2 (Ex-90). Her dam was the
10,674kg 4.39% (3.48) Bowberhill Shottle Barb LP80, (Ex-93-4); gd was the 11,910kg 3.73% (3.09)
Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET LP90, (Ex-94-4), gd of lot 27; 3d was the 10,653kg 3.35% (3.08) Comely
Integrity Barb 4 ET (VG-86); 4d was the 10,794kg 4.39% (3.18) Hanoverhill Logic Berry (Ex-90), 16*, sold
for 11,000gs Wyevalley Sale, 1994; 5d was the 10,347kg 4.40% (3.40) Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET (Ex-91),
6*; 6d was the 12,635kg 4.1% Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 8*, (Ex); 7d was the 11,344kg 4.1% A Tara-Hills
Pride Lucky Barb (Ex); 8d was the 12,075kg 4.7% Johns Lucky Barb (Ex), All-American Aged Cow 1967.
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LOT
36. WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE BARB 01314629100287 Very Good-85

(UK/314629/100287), 287, born 16.2.15

sire TW Goodwhone 63000843570795 (Ex)
dam Wyevalley AJK Barb 01000011712079 (VG-88)
gd  Wyevalley T Barb ET 01000010357741 (VG-85).....
3d Hanover-Hill Thor Barb B ET 6514834433 (VG-86), ....by Exranco Thor
4d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 6403742739 (Ex-91 6*), gd of lot .by A Puget-Sound Sheik
5d Hanoverhill T Barb 6402878107 (EX 17%) ......c.ccccviiiiiiiiiiiiicnnnen s by Roybrook Telstar
6d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 6402688581 (Ex-94-2E 4*) .. ....by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
7d A Johns Lucky Barb 6402696182 (Ex-4E, GMD 5*)

by Alfrag Juror Kendall ET
...by Ricecrest Tesk Terry

LC 1.1.21
Al 4.7.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313

WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE BARB Very Good-85 is the 8th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows.
1. 31 7,751 305 4.80 3.50 3. 511 7,363 213 4.39 3.82
2. 4/2 9,690 305 4.62 3.33 (ACC=415) then giving 34.6kg daily (CC=415)

WYEVALLEY AJK BARB Very Good-88
1. 3/4 8,332 305 3.73 3.00 3. 6/3 7,863 305 4.03 3.07
2. 410 7280 305 4.21 3.52

WYEVALLEY T BARB ET Very Good-85
1. 2/6 835 305 4.11 3.02 3. 5/4 9,812 305 3.91 2.82
2. 41 8573 305 4.63 3.18 4. 6/5 10,225 305 4.10 3.14
Her dam was the 9,115kg 4.10% (3.10) Hanover-Hill Thor Barb B ET (VG-86); gd was the 12,653kg 4.2%
(3.2) and 60 tonne Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET (Ex-91 6*), 4d of lot 34; 3d was the 12,635kg 4.1%
Hanoverhill T Barb (Ex 17*); 4d was the 11,344kg 4.1% A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb (Ex-94-2E 4*); 5d
was the 12,075kg 4.7% A Johns Lucky Barb (Ex-4E, GMD 5*), All-American Aged Cow 1967.

DAUGHTER OF LOT 36

LOT
37. WYEVALLEY CHARISMATIC BARB 01106551402314 Good Plus-81

(UK/106551/402314), 2314, born 30.3.18
sire Seagull-Bay Charismatic ET 65003124720331

dam Wyevalley Goodwhone Barb 01314629100287 (VG-87), 10t 36..........cccccvevveveecnnnne by TW Goodwhone
gd  Wyevalley AJK Barb 01000011712079 (VG-88), .......... ..by Alfrag Juror Kendall ET
3d Wyevalley T Barb ET 01000010357741 (VG-85)..... ...by Ricecrest Tesk Terry
4d Hanover-Hill Thor Barb B ET 6514834433 (VG-86) ....by Exranco Thor
5d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 6403742739 (Ex-91 6%*) .. .by A Puget-Sound Sheik
6d Hanoverhill T Barb 6402878107 (EX 17%) ......cccciiiiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeeeee s by Roybrook Telstar
7d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 6402688581 (Ex-94-2E 4*) .. ....by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
8d A Johns Lucky Barb 6402696182 (Ex-4E, GMD 5*)

37A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY ATRIUM BARB 01119462300135 PLI+£427
(UK/119462/300135), born 6.3.21, by Denovo Atrium ET 6503141494507

WYEVALLEY CHARISMATIC BARB Good Plus-81 is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or
Excellent cows.
1. 3/0 4,379 149 4.21 3.29 (ACC=125) then giving 29.4kg daily (CC=125)
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 36

LOT
38. WYEVALLEY COSMO BARB 01000012542479 Good Plus-83

(UK/314629/700139), 139, born 22.9.13
sire Texel Beauty Cosmo 63000570437848
dam Wyevalley AJK Barb 01000011712079 (VG-88), dam of lot 36...................... by Alfrag Juror Kendall ET
gd  Wyevalley T Barb ET 01000010357741 (VG-85)............... ...by Ricecrest Tesk Terry
3d Hanover-Hill Thor Barb B ET 6514834433 (VG-86, ............cccceviriiniiiienienieeseeieceeeenea by Exranco Thor
4d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 6403742739 (Ex-91 6*) .by A Puget-Sound Sheik
5d Hanoverhill T Barb 6402878107 (EX 17%).........cccooviiiiiiiiicccncscce e by Roybrook Telstar
6d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 6402688581 (Ex-94-2E 4*) ....by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
7d A Johns Lucky Barb 6402696182 (Ex-4E, GMD 5*)

LC 17.1.21
Al 26.5.21 by Va-Early-Dawn Sudan Cri ET 65000062768990

WYEVALLEY COSMO BARB Good Plus-83

1. 2/6 4,458 305 4.43 3.58 4. 6/1 8,484 305 4.72 3.68
2. 3/7 6,403 305 5.23 3.36 5. 7/4 6,566 197 5.31 3.64
3. 4/7 8,57 305 5.61 3.43 then giving 33.3kg daily

She is maternal sister to the 96.90kg 4.62% (3.33) Wyevalley Goodwhone Barb (VG-85), dam of lot

WYEVALLEY AJK BARB Very Good-88, see lot 36
1. 3/4 8,332 305 3.73 3.00 3. 6/3 7,863 305 4.03 3.07
2. 410 7280 305 4.21 3.52
Her dam was the 10,225kg 4.10% (3.14) Wyevalley TBarb ET (VG-85); gd was the 9,115kg 4.10% (3.10)
Hanover-Hill Thor Barb B ET (VG-86); 3d was the 12,653kg 4.2% (3.2) and 60 tonne Hanoverhill Sheik Barb
ET (Ex-91 6*), 4d of lot ; 4d was the 12,635kg 4.1% Hanoverhill T Barb (Ex 17*); 5d was the 11,344kg
4.1% A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb (Ex-94-2E 4*); 6d was the 12,075kg 4.7% A Johns Lucky Barb (Ex-4E,
GMD 5*), All-American Aged Cow 1967.

DAUGHTERS OF LOT 38

LOT
39. WYEVALLEY POLDARK BARB P 01106551202326 Good Plus-82
(UK/106551/202326), 326,born 14.4.18
sire ABS Poldark ET POS RDC 71000699376018
dam Wyevalley Cosmo Barb 01000012542479 (GP-83), lot 38

LC 23.4.21
Al 17.7.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313

WYEVALLEY POLDARK BARB Good Plus-82
1. 3/0 907 32 3.66 3.05

LoT
40. WYEVALLEY FABLE BARB 01314629100462 Good Plus-80
(UK/314629/100462), 462, born 17.4.17

sire Wyevalley LPS Fable A2A2 01314629600152
dam Wyevalley Cosmo Barb 01000012542479 (GP-83), lot 38

LC 13.12.19
Al 5.2.21 by Davinci 71007261004257

WYEVALLEY FABLE BARB Good Plus-80
1. 2/8 6,538 305 4.81 3.43 (ACC=88) still giving 21.9kg daily (CC=189)
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LOT
41. COXONGREEN DOORMAN BARBIE ET 01165645100456 SP,

Very Good-87 , FLUSHED

(UK/165645/100456), 456, born 18.2.14, FLUSHED, bred by R. Tomkinson & Son

sire Val-Bisson Doorman ET A2A2 64000107281711

dam Coxongreen ERB Barbie ET 01000012214144 (VG-86) ............ccovvvrvrernenne. by End-Road Beacon ET
gd  Regancrest TS Benshae ET 65000062497232 12*, (VG-88).. ....by Jenny-Lou Marshal Toystory
3d Regancrest-PR Barbie ET 65000060602011 41*, (Ex-92, GMD, DOM) ..by Regancrest Elton Durham

4d Regancrest Juror Brina ET 65000017014963 11*, (Ex-92, GMD) ..........ccccceoiiiiicnenn by Ked Juror ET
5d Regancrest Aerostar Bert ET 65000014481642 (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ............. by Madawaska Aerostar
6d Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea 65000012595549 (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM) .by Walkway Chief Markk
7d Regancrest Board Chairman Bea 6512595549 (Ex-90)............c..ccccvouene. by Cal-Clark Board Chairman
8d Regancrest Apache Standout Bea 6510150347 (VG=86) .............cccccvvvnerenenns by Chapel Bank Apache

ad Regancrest Standout Bertrand 6509173134 (VG-85)

Dam of lot 283
LC 27.7.20
Al 27.11.20 by M Farnear Helix Twitch ET 65003132353302 (Sexed)

COXONGREEN DOORMAN BARBIE ET SP, Very Good-87 is the 10th successive generation of Very
Good or Excellent cows. She was sold at the Genetic Elite Sale for 5,000gs,she was No1 gPTAT
heifer in Europe in May, 2014.
1. 2/10 5,662 305 4.45 3.20 3. 6/5 9,622 305 3.74 2.94
2. 5/0 12,791 305 4.09 2.80 (ACC=122) still giving 28kg daily (CC=123)
She is full sister to the 12,574kg 3.45% (3.18) Coxongreen Barbie Doorman ET (VG-88).

COXGREEN ERB BARBIE ET Very Good-86

1. 2/5 6691 173 372 287
She is full sister to Mystique Beacon barb (Ex-93) and maternal sister to 5Ex & 9VG cows including Mys-
tique Goldwyn Boreale (Ex-94-2E), 3*, 1st Snr 3 Yr Quebec Spring Show, 2014, 1st 4yr & Grand Champion
Ontario Summer Show, 2015; and to the 13,942kg 4.3% (3.7) Blondin Goldwyn Bordeau ET (VG-88).

REGANCREST TS BENSHAE ET Very Good-88

1. 2/5 11935 305 450 3.50
She was full sister to 1 Very Good cow and maternal sister to 12 Excellent & 7 Very Good cows, including
the 12,564kg 3.7% (3.6) Regancrest Barbara ET (Ex-92); to the 15,123kg 3.8% (3.2) Regancrest G Brocade
ET (Ex-92) and to the 14,782kg 4.53% (3.26)) Regancrest Mac Bikasa ET (Ex-90).

REGANCREST -PR BARBIE ET Excellent-92

1. 2/7 12,131 305 3.95 3.31

2. 6/9 10369 197 3.69 2.88
She was full sister to the 14,682kg 3.5% (3.3) Regancrest RH Durham Bianca ET (Ex-92); to the 11,938kg
3.7% (3.2) Regancrest-RH Durham Bliss ET (VG-89) and to the 13,572kg 4.3% (3.1) Regancrest-RB Bunny
ET (Ex-91). Her dam was the 15,771kg 3.6% (3.00) Regancrest Juror Brina ET (Ex-92); gd was the
14,623kg 3.6% (3.00) Regancrest Aerostar Bert ET (Ex-90); 3d was the 13,453kg 3.9% (2.8) Regancrest
Mark Chairman Bea (Ex-91).

MYSTIQUE GOLDWYN BOREALE (Ex94-2E)
Maternal sister to dam of lot 41,




LOT
41A. 3 EMBRYOS by Stantons Applicable

dam Coxongreen Doorman Barbie ET, SP, Very Good-87, lot 41.

COXONGREEN ERB BARBIE (VG-86) REGANCREST TS BENSHAE 12*, (VG-88)
Dam of lot 41 Gd of lot 41

DAUGHTER OF LOT 41

LOT
42. WYEVALLEY APPLICABLE BARBIE ET 01106551102332

(UK/106551/102332), 332, born 9.5.18

sire Stantons Applicable ET 64000012189029
dam Coxongreen Doorman Barbie ET 01165645100456 SP, (VG-87) ....
gd Coxongreen ERB Barbir ET 01000012214144 (VG-86).... ....by End-Road Beacon ET
3d Regancrest TS Benshae ET 65000062497232 (VG-88).... ....by Jenny-Lou Marshal Toystory
4d  Regancrest-PR Barbie ET 65000060602011 41*, (Ex-92, GMD, DOM) ..by Regancrest Elton Durham
5d Regancrest Juror Brina ET 65000017014963 11*, (Ex-92, GMD) ............cccccovivininnnns by Ked Juror ET
6d Regancrest Aerostar Bert ET 65000014481642 (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ............. by Madawaska Aerostar
7d Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea 65000012595549 (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM) .by Walkway Chief Markk
8d Regancrest Board Chairman Bea 6512595549 (Ex-90) ...by Cal-Clark Board Chairman
9d Regancrest Apache Standout Bea 6510150347 (VG=86)................ccccveviueunnnnns by Chapel Bank Apache
10d  Regancrest Standout Bertrand 6509173134 (VG-85)

....by Val-Bisson Doorman ET

LC 7.3.21
Al 16.7.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY APPLICABLE BARBIE ET is bred from 10 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 2/10 3,524 148 4.32  3.22 (ACC=57) then giving 23.8kg daily (CC=57)

49



LOT
43. ARNOT CARLINA 270 ET 01181240501249 Very Good-87

(UK/181240/501249), 249, born 20.1.16, PLI+£ 397, FLUSHED, bred by A.R. & J. Whitlow
sire De-Su 11914 Hilliard ET 65000071813500
dam Arnot Carlina 209 01000012323644 SP, (Ex-94-2) by Ballycairn Tiergan ET
gd  Arnot Carlina 130 01000011021508 8*, LP120, SP, (EXx-95-8)............cc.cccvvuruiiinunnne by Picston Shottle
3d Arnot Carlina 79 01000009578777 8*, LP70, SP, (Ex-90).. .Comestar Leader ET
4d  Arnot Carlina 47 01000008339359 8*, RM, SP, (VG-89)........ ..by Hanoverhill Starbuck
5d Arnot Carlina 34 01000007617146 11*, LP80, RM/RML(60), (VG-88) ..by Deehaven Citation Star
6d Arnot Carlina 10 20000005556378 (BF V81) ...........cccocciviiiiiiiiiciins by Ridgwardine Jacobite
7d Arnot Carlina 4 01000000510217 (VG) .......cccovvvirriiiniiiniiinnsscseenne, by Yliswater Royal Sovereign

Dam of lots 224 & 245
Al 24.4.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)

43A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY FYNN CARLINA PLI+£561
(UK/119462/500116), born 16.1.21, by Bomaz Fynn ET 6503150307021

ARNOT CARLINA 270 ET Very Good-87 is the 8th successive generation of Very Good or Excellent
cows. She was purchased for 4,400gns (Top Price) Arnot Youngstock Dispersal Sale, 2017.
1. 2/9 7,450 305 5.27 4.07 3. 5/0 7,623 198 5.03 4.46
2. 3/9 10,444 305 4.32 3.04 (ACC-143) then giving 38.5kg daily (CC=143)
She is full sister to Arnot Carlina 265 (VG-88), and maternal sister to the 15,304kg 4.41% (3.33) Arnot
Carlina 252 (Ex-91-3), to Arnot Carlina 296 (VG-85) and to Arnot Carlina 303 ET (VG-87).

ARNOT CARLINA 209 SP, Excellent-94-2
1. 23 7,570 305 449 341 3. 4/4 6,973 164 4.79 3.24
2. 3/3 9953 305 462 347 4. 5/7 11,281 233 4.53 3.53
She was maternal sister to the 12,058kg 4.18% (3.14) Arnot Carlina 171 (Ex-91-2) and to the 10,199kg
4.08% (3.30) Arnot Carlina 304 (VG-87).

ARNOT CARLINA 130 8* LP120, SP, Excellent-95-8
2. 3/11 10,101 305 3.93 3.23 7 9/6 12,591 305 4.37 3.23
3. 50 10589 305 420 3.30 8. 10/9 10,544 305 4.08 3.11
4. 5/11 10916 305 4.68 3.26 9. 11/9 11,5682 305 3.78 3.09
5. 7/0 10,774 305 449 3.28 10. 111 10,174 305 3.20 2.95
6. 83 11,092 305 4.11 3.18
She was maternal sister to the 10,589kg 4.19% (3.15) Arnot Carlina 96 (VG-86) and to the 10,903kg 4.82%
(3.03) Arnot Carlina 149 (Ex-92). Her dam was the 10,406kg 4.77% (3.07) Arnot Carlina 79 8*, LP70, SP,
(Ex-90); gd was the 10,370kg 3.92% (3.12) Arnot Carlina 47 8* RM, SP, (VG-89); 3d was the 9,224kg 4.15%
(8.06) Arnot Carlina 34 11*, LP80, RM/RML(60), (VG-88); 4d was Arnot Carlina 10 BF V81; 5d was Arnot
Carlina 4 (VG); 5d was Arnot Carlina 2 RML, BFV.

ARNOT CARLINA 209 SP,
(Ex94-2)
Dam of lot 43




LOT
44. WYEVALLEY ARBOR CARMEN RED Very Good-86-2yr

(UK/106551/202347), 2347, born 18.8.18
sire Pine-Tree Arbor-Red ET 65003132117064

dam Wyevalley Laddette Carmen Red 01314629300205 (Ex-91), lot 45........... by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET
gd  Wyevalley Classic Carmen 2 01000012135039 (G=79) .......ccevvrvrvrereneneniennens by Poos Stadel Classic
3d Wyevalley Principal Carmen ET 01000010485414 SP, (VG-85) .........cccccecvrvrerunne. by Crichel Principal
4d Earlshilton Inedite 71002993005007 (EX-91) .......cccecvrvrvrunnne. .by Southwind Bell of Bar-Lee
5d Edition 71002989016898 (EX-90) .........ccccvririreririnesesesresre s by St-Croisco Conductor Rusty
6d  Carmen 71002987003658 (Ex-93)

Al 11.8.21 by Stantons Chief 65003129015989

44A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY SHIELD CARMEN RED 01119462500186 PLI+£321
(UK/119462/500186), born 20.6.21, by Koepon Shield Red ET 630648499884

WYEVALLEY ARBOR CARMEN RED Very Good-86
1. 2/10 1,566 43 3.29 3.13 (ACC=69) then giving 36.4kg daily (CC=69)

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE CARMEN RED Excellent-91
1. 33 7,341 288 444 337 3. 5/5 9,551 305 4.09 3.41
2. 42 8378 305 535 347

WYEVALLEY CLASSIC CARMEN 2
1. 2/11 6608 305 3.80 348

WYEVALLEY PRINCIPAL CARMEN ET SP, Very Good-85
1. 31 10608 305 3.87 3.66 4. 7/3 9,245 305 4.1 3.59
2. 3/11 11,921 305 4.12 3.72
Her dam was the 14,020kg 3.80% (3.20) Earlshilton Inedite (Ex-91), who won her class at SPACE Show,
France; gd was the 9,422kg 3.93% (3.17) Edition (Ex-90); 3d was the 9,529kg 4.54% (3.17) Carmen
(Ex-93).

WYEVALLEY ARBOR CARMEN RED (VG-86-2yr)
Lot 44
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WYEVALLEY ARBOR CARMEN RED
(VG-86-2yr)
Lot 44

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE CARMEN RED
(Ex-91)
Lot 45

DAM OF LOT 44

LOT
45. WYEVALLEY LADDETTE CARMEN RED 01314629300205 Excellent-91

(UK/314629/300205), 205, born 9.6.14
sire Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET 65000069405976 (Ex)
dam Wyevalley Classic Carmen 2 01000012135039 (G-79) ....by Poos Stadel Classic
gd  Wyevalley Principal Carmen ET 01000010485414 SP, (VG-85) by Crichel Principal
3d Earlshilton Inedite 71002993005007 (EX-91) .....c.ccovviiiiiiiniiiiiciiciienieens by Southwind Bell of Bar-Lee
4d Edition 71002989016898 (EX-90) ..........cccereriiriririirierieniesiesiesiesieseennens by St-Croisco Conductor Rusty
5d  Carmen 71002987003658 (Ex-93)

Dam of lot 246

LC 12.4.21
WYEVALLEY LADDETTE CARMEN RED Excellent-91
1. 3/3 7,341 288 4.44 337 4. 7/0 4034 112 464  3.30
2. 42 8378 305 535 3.47 (ACC=162) then giving 36kg daily (CC=162)

3. 5/5 9551 305 4.09 3.41

WYEVALLEY CLASSIC CARMEN 2, see lot 44
1. 2/11 6,608 305 3.80 348
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LOT
46. WYEVALLEY FLAME CINDERELLA 01314629200337 Very Good-87

(UK/314629/200337), 337, born 15.7.15
sire Wieuxsaule Flame ET 65000071699265
dam Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3 01000010973503 4*, (Ex-91-2)..........cccceunnee. by Comestar Outside ET
gd Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 01000010090667 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8) ....by Brabant Star Patron
3d Glenridge Raider Cinema 64000005701772 19*, SP, (Ex-95)...... .by Hanoverhill Raider ET
4d Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET 64000004850615 (VG) ......... by Dairydell Copper Red ET
5d  AKilldee Gay | Cinderella 64000003514472 5%, (EX).........cccocoviviiieniiniiiniinns by Harrisburg Gay Ideal
6d Aucreek Apollo Cinderella 65000008139477 (VG-87) by Hilltop Apollo lvanhoe
7d Aucreek Expectation Linda 65000007321174 (VG)

Dam of lot 287
LC 6.9.20
Al 20.11.20 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY FLAME CINDERELLA Very Good-87 is the 8th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows.
1. 3/4 6,532 301 4.90 3.43 3. 5/2 8,698 305 5.07 3.51
2. 3/4 6,023 291 5.04 3.58 still giving 29.6kg daily
She is maternal sister to the 9,140kg 5.20% (3.47) Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella 2 ET (VG-85) and
to the 11,790kg 4.35% (3.1) Penrikka Merchant Cinderella 2 (Ex-90).

PENRIKKA OUTSIDE CINDERELLA 3 4*, Excellent-91-2

1. 2/5 9,137 305 4.29 3.17 4. 6/7 11,988 305 3.96 3.02
2. 3/8 11,071 305 4.31 291 5. 8/1 6,981 305 3.84 2.99
3. 5/7 10,898 305 3.64 2.84 6. 10/ 5833 305 447 3.19

She is maternal sister to 4 Excellent cows including the 12,251kg 4.38% (3.11) Penrikka September
Cinderella 2 6*, (Ex-94-4), and the 11,037kg 4.23% (2.99) Penrikka Classy Cinderella 2 (Ex-91-2) and to 3
Excellent Bulls.

PENRIKKA PATRON CINDERELLA ET 15*, LP130, Excellent-94-8

2. 3/8 11,995 305 4.03 3.28 6. 7/8 13,741 305 4.16 3.28
3. 4/7 12,767 301 3.98 3.20 7. 8/11 14803 305 3.91 3.16
4. 56 13,062 305 4.1 3.1 8. 10/3 13,898 305 3.86 3.05
5. 6/6 13,828 305 4.48 3.21 9. 11/7 11,999 305 4.44 3.32

She was maternal sister to 4 Excellent & 5 Very Good cows including the 12,163kg 4.07% (3.21) Penrikka
Horton Cinderella ET (Ex-90-3) and to the 11,076kg 3.57% (3.25) Penrikka MC Cinderella ET (Ex-90), and
to 3 Excellent & 1 Very Good Bull. Her dam was the 13,128kg 4.42% (3.43) Glenridge Raider Cinema 19%*,
SP, (Ex-95), was Champion NHS 1998, Interbreed Dairy Event Champion 19197, Interbreed Champion
Royal Welsh 1996 &1997, All-Britain 6yr 1998, All Britain 5yr 1997, HFS Classic 4yr Champion 1996, Breed
Champion Royal Welsh & South West, 1996; gd was the 10,167kg 4.5% (3.6) Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET
(VG); 3d was the 12,475kg 4.8% (3.2) A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 5*, (Ex); 4d was Aucreek Apollo Cinderella
(VG-87); 6d was Aucreek Expectation Linda.
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 46
LoT
47. WYEVALLEY PARTYROCK CINDERELLA 2 ET 01314629400304 Very

Good-88
(UK/314629/400304), 304, born 1.4.15
sire S-S-I Maurice Partyrock ET 65003009554583

dam Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3 01000010973503 4*, (Ex-91-2),dam of lot 46 by Comestar Outside ET
gd Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 01000010090667 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8) ......... by Brabant Star Patron
3d Glenridge Raider Cinema 64000005701772 19*, SP, (Ex-95) ... ....by Hanoverhill Raider ET
4d Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET 64000004850615 (VG) by Dairydell Copper Red ET
5d  AKilldee Gay | Cinderella 64000003514472 5*, (Ex) by Harrisburg Gay Ideal
6d Aucreek Apollo Cinderella 65000008139477 (VG-87) by Hilltop Apollo lvanhoe
7d Aucreek Expectation Linda 65000007321174 (VG)

Dam of lot 220
LC 30.8.20
Al 11.5.21 by Monument Impression ET 65000066382657

WYEVALLEY PARTYROCK CINDERELLA 2 ET Very Good-88
1. 2/11 7,623 305 5.00 3.62 3. 5/4 11,400 305 5.40 3.61
2. 41 9,140 305 5.20 3.47 (ACC=104) still giving 31.5kg daily (CC=166)
She is full ET sister to the 10,162kg 5.29% (3.52) Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella ET (VG-87), lot 48,
and maternal sister to the 11,790kg 4.35% (3.1) Penrikka Merchant Cinderella 2 (Ex-90).

PENRIKKA OUTSIDE CINDERELLA 3 4*, Excellent-91-2

1. 2/5 9,137 305 4.29 3.17 4. 6/7 11,988 305 3.96 3.02
2. 3/8 11,071 305 4.31 291 5. 8/1 6,981 305 3.84 2.99
3. 5/7 10,898 305 3.64 2.84 6. 10/ 5833 305 447 3.19

She is maternal sister to 4 cows including the 12,251kg 4.38% (3.11) Penrikka September Cinderella 2 6*,
(Ex094-4), and the 11,037kg 4.23% (2.99) Penrikka Classy Cinderella 2 (Ex-91-2) and to 3 Excellent Bulls.

PENRIKKA PATRON CINDERELLA ET 15*, LP130, Excellent-94-8, see lot

2. 3/8 11,995 305 4.03 3.28 6. 7/8 13,741 305 4.16 3.28
3. 4/7 12,767 301 3.98 3.20 7. 8/11 14,803 305 3.91 3.16
4. 5/6 13,062 305 4.11 3.1 8. 10/3 13,898 305 3.86 3.05
5. 6/6 13,828 305 4.48 3.21 9. 11/7 11,999 305 4.44 3.32

She was maternal sister to 5 Excellent & 6 Very Good cows, and 2 Excellent bulls. Her dam was the
13,128kg 4.42% (3.43) Glenridge Raider Cinema 19*, SP, (Ex-95); gd was the 10,167kg 4.5% (3.6)
Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET (VG); 3d was the 12,475kg 4.8% (3.2) A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 5*, (Ex); 4d
was Aucreek Apollo Cinderella (VG-87); 5d was Aucreek Expectation Linda.
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WYEVALLEY PARTYROCK CINDERELLA 2 (VG-88)
Lot 47

FULL ET SISTER TO LOT 47

LoT

48. WYEVALLEY PARTYROCK CINDERELLA ET 01314629300303 Very
Good-87
(UK/314629/300303), 303, born 1.4.15

Dam of lot 288
LC 13.9.20
Al 4.7.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda ET 65003125993715 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY PARTYROCK CINDERELLA ET Very Good-87 is the 8th successive generation of Very
Good or Excellent cows.
1. 3/0 9,582 305 4.29 3.16 3. 5/5 10,162 305 5.29 3.52
2. 4/0 8,255 305 4.44 3.1 (ACC=138) still giving 29.2kg daily (CC=239)
She is full ET sister to the 9,140kg 5.20% (3.47) Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella 2 ET (VG-85), and
maternal sister to the 11,790kg 4.35% (3.1) Penrikka Merchant Cinderella 2 (Ex-90).
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LOT
49. WYEVALLEY MM CINDERELLA 01316983200110 Very Good-85-2yr
(UK/316983/200110), 110, born 22.10.17
sire Farnear Mega-Man 119 ET 65003125993578

dam Penrikka Damion Cinderella 01000011964968 LP50, SP, (VG-86) ................c.c.... by Erbacres Damion
gd Penrikka September Cinderella 2 01000011143955 6*, (Ex-94-4) ........... by Pursuit September Storm
3d Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 01000010090667 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8), gd of lot 46by Brabant Star

Patron ET

4d Glenridge Raider Cinema 64000005701772 19*, SP, (Ex-95)
5d Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET 64000004850615 (VG)
6d A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 64000003514472 5*, (Ex)
7d Aucreek Apollo Cinderella 65000008139477 (VG-87)
8d Aucreek Expectation Linda 65000007321174 (VG)

by Hanoverhill Raider ET
by Dairydell Copper Red ET
by Harrisburg Gay Ideal
by Hilltop Apollo lvanhoe

LC 22.5.20
Al 22.5.21 by Alpag Iron Active ET 72006920009167

WYEVALLEY MM CINDERELLA is the 9th successive generation of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 2/7 8,239 305 4.86 3.52 (ACC=194) still giving 22.8kg daily (CC=199)

PENRIKKA DAMION CINDERELLA LP50, SP, Very Good-86
2. 3/0 8,769 274 4.23 3.44 4. 5/5 10,042 305 4.27 3.19
3. 3/11 10,049 305 4.02 3.42 5. 7/0 11,476 305 3.89 3.1
She is maternal sister to the 10,997kg 4.38% (3.27) Penrikka Shottle Cinderella 2 (Ex-91-3) and to the
11,804kg 3.17% (3.06) Cowindale Bradnick Cinderella (VG-85).

PENRIKKA SEPTEMBER CINDERELLA 2 6*, Excellent-94-4
2. 3/4 9888 305 442 3.29 4. 5/8 12,251 305 4.38 3.11
3. 4/5 12,030 305 437 332
She is maternal sister to 4 cows including the 11,988kg 3.96% (3.02) Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3
(Ex91-2), dam of lot and the 11,037kg 4.23% (2.99) Penrikka Classy Cinderella 2 (Ex-91-2) and to 3
Excellent Bulls. Her dam was the 14,803kg 3.91% (3.16) Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 15*, LP130,
(Ex-94-8), gd of lot 46 ; gd was the 13,128kg 4.42% (3.43) Glenridge Raider Cinema 19*, SP, (Ex-95); 3d
was the 10,167kg 4.5% (3.6) Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET (VG); 4d was the 12,475kg 4.8% (3.2) A Killdee
Gay | Cinderella 5*, (Ex); 5d was Aucreek Apollo Cinderella (VG-87); 6d was Aucreek Expectation Linda.
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PENRIKKA DAMION CINDERELLA

LP60, SP, (VG-88)
Dam of lot 49

PENRIKKA SEPTEMBER CINDERELLA 2
6*, (Ex-94-4)
Gd of lot 49
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LOT
50. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI COSMO 01106551102353 Very Good-85-2yr

(UK/106551/102353), 353, born 10.9.18, PLI+£472
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET 65003132198315

dam Stowey Delta Champagne ET 01361827300374 (GP-84-2yr), lot 51 ......... by Mr Mogul Delta 1427 ET
gd  Larcrest Cache ET 65000057187017 8*, (VG-86) .by Badger-Bluff Fanny Freddie
3d Larcrest Chenoa ETS 65000056264510 10*, (VG-87).. ....by Ensenada Taboo Planet
4d Larcrest Crimson ET 65000053452457 38*, (Ex-94), GMD, DOM .............ccccooenincncncncnnens by Ramos
5d Larcrest Cosmopolitan 65000052475668 43* (VG-87), GMD DOM by Picston Shottle ET
6d Larcrest Oside Champagne 65000051449617 20*, (Ex-90), GMD, DOM ........... by Comestar Outside
7d Larcrest Juror Chanel 65000017184796 (Ex-93), GMD, DOM by Ked Juror ET
8d Larcrest Lindy Chandra 65000015483707 (VG-85) by A Townson Lindy ET
9d Larcrest Inspiration Carly 65000014334639 (VG-87)

50A. Her BC, WYEVALLEY DYNASTY P PLI+£598
(UK/119462/700181), born 5.6.21, by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60540355313

WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI COSMO Very Good-85-2yr
1. 2/9 2,053 58 452 3.17 (ACC=88) then giving 35.4kg daily (CC=88)

STOWEY DELTA CHAMPAGNE ET Good Plus-84-2yr, lot 51

1. 2/5 9612 305 430 3.12
She is full ET sister to the 15,677kg 3.81% (3.31) Relough Delta Crimson ET (Ex-90) and to the 167,318kg
3.88% (3.18) Relough Delta Crimson 2 ET (Ex-93).

LARCREST CACHE ET 8*, Very Good-86

She is full ET sister to the 13,745kg 4.8% (3.4) Larcrest Chipper ET (VG-86) and maternal sister to the
10,011kg 3.64% (3.14) Larcrest Cree ET (Ex-90) and to the 10,288kg 4.1% (3.2) Larcrest MS Chanda ET
(VG-85).

LARCREST CHENOA ETS 10*, Very Good-87, DOM

1. 2/4 13,944 305 4.20 3.50
She was maternal sister to 4 Excellent & 6 Very Good cows including the 10,006kg 4.4% (3.9) Larcrest
Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM); to the 14,229kg 3.8% (3.6) Larcrest Case ET (VG-86, DOM), sold for $82,000
National Covention Sale 2010; to the 14,216kg 5.1% (3.36) Larcrest Cordial ET (Ex-92, DOM); to the
14,533kg 4.2% (3.4) Larcrest Cologne ET (Ex-90) and to Larcrest Cinergy ET, sold for $62,000 Parade of
Perfection Sale, 2011, and to many other bulls in Al.

LARCREST CRIMSON 38* Excellent 94-4, GMD, DOM was International Global Holstein Cow of The
Year, 2016.

1. 2/2 13975 305 4.80 3.42 3. 6/10 15,409 305 4.30 3.60

2. 5/2 18207 305 540 3.70 4. 8/10 15,118 305 3.50 3.67
She was maternal sister 9 Very Good cows including the 14,229kg 3.8% the 16,616kg 4.3% (3.1) Larcrest
Chavonne ET (VG-88) and the 13,086kg 5.5% (3.1) Larcrest Cinna ET (VG-87), and to many bulls in Al.
Her dam was the 12,460kg 4.1% (3.6) Larcrest Cosmopolitan 43* (VG-87), GMD, DOM; gd was the
11,245kg 4.4% (3.4) Larcrest Oside Champagne 20*, (Ex-90), GMD, DOM; 3d was the 19,328kg 4.1% (3.3)
Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93), GMD, DOM; 4d was Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85); 5d was Larcrest Inspi-
ration Carly (VG-87).
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WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI COSMO (VG-85-2yr)
Lot 50

Mawe Steel




LOT
51. STOWEY DELTA CHAMPAGNE ET 01361827300374 Good Plus-84

(UK/361827/300374), 374, born 9.4.16, FLUSHED, PLI+£420, bred by M.A. Jeans Farms Ltd
sire Mr Mogul Delta 1427 ET 65000072128216
dam Larcrest Cache ET 65000057187017 8*, (VG-86) by Badger-Bluff Fanny Freddie
gd Larcrest Chenoa ETS 65000056264510 10*, (VG-87), DOM...... ....by Ensenada Taboo Planet

3d Larcrest Crimson ET 65000053452457 38*, (Ex-94), GMD, DOM ....by Ramos
4d Larcrest Cosmopolitan 65000052475668 43* (VG-87), GMD, DOM ... y Picston Shottle ET
5d Larcrest Oside Champagne 65000051449617 20*, (Ex-90), GMD, DOM . by Comestar Outside
6d Larcrest Juror Chanel 65000017184796 (Ex-93-3), GMD, DOM ............ccccceiiiveicnenn by Ked Juror ET
7d Larcrest Lindy Chandra 65000015483707 (VG=85) .........ccccerurvrerineninineninns by A Townson Lindy ET

8d Larcrest Inspiration Carly 65000014334639 (VG-87)

Dam of lots 50 & 221
LC 10.9.18
Al 20.4.21 by Wyevalley Fortune ET 2200000001715

STOWEY DELTA CHAMPAGNE ET Good Plus-84 is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or
Excellent cows.

1. 2/5 9.612 305 4.30 3.12 (ACC=45) still giving 10.4kg daily (CC=190)
She is full ET sister to the 15,677kg 3.81% (3.31) Relough Delta Crimson ET (Ex-90) and to the
167,318kg 3.88% (3.18) Relough Delta Crimson 2 ET (Ex-93), and to the 10,297kg 4.2% (3.2) heifer
ALH Delta Crimone (VG-86-2yr) (NL).

LARCREST CACHE ET 8*, Very Good-86

She is full ET sister to the 13,745kg 4.8% (3.4) Larcrest Chipper ET (VG-86) and maternal sister to the
10,011kg 3.64% (3.14) Larcrest Cree ET (Ex-90) and to the 10,288kg 4.1% (3.2) Larcrest MS Chanda ET
(VG-85).

LARCREST CHENOA ETS 10*, Very Good-87, DOM

1. 2/4 13,944 305 420 3.50
She was maternal sister to 4 Excellent & 6 Very Good cows including the 10,006kg 4.4% (3.9) Larcrest
Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM); to the 14,229kg 3.8% (3.6) Larcrest Case ET (VG-86, DOM), sold for $82,000
National Covention Sale 2010; to the 14,216kg 5.1% (3.36) Larcrest Cordial ET (Ex-92, DOM); to the
14,533kg 4.2% (3.4) Larcrest Cologne ET (Ex-90) and to Larcrest Cinergy ET, sold for $62,000 Parade of
Perfection Sale, 2011, and to many other bulls in Al.

LARCREST CRIMSON 38* Excellent 94-4, GMD, DOM was International Global Holstein Cow of The
Year, 2016.

1. 2/2 13975 305 480 342 3. 6/10 15,409 305 4.30 3.60

2. 52 18,207 305 540 3.70 4. 8/10 15,118 305 3.50 3.67
She was maternal sister 9 Very Good cows including the 14,229kg 3.8% the 16,616kg 4.3% (3.1) Larcrest
Chavonne ET (VG-88) and the 13,086kg 5.5% (3.1) Larcrest Cinna ET (VG-87), and to many bulls in Al.
Her dam was the 12,460kg 4.1% (3.6) Larcrest Cosmopolitan 43* (VG-87), GMD, DOM; gd was the
11,245kg 4.4% (3.4) Larcrest Oside Champagne 20*, (Ex-90), GMD, DOM; 3d was the 19,328kg 4.1% (3.3)
Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93), GMD, DOM; 4d was Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85); 5d was Larcrest
Inspiration Carly (VG-87).

LOT
51A. 6 EMBRYOS by Westcoast Perseus

dam Stowey Delta Champagne ET Good Plus-84, lot 51
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LARCREST CACHE ET 8* (VG-86)
Dam of lot 51

LARCREST CHENOA ETS 10*, (VG-87), DOM
Gd of lot 51

LARCREST CRIMSON ET
38* (Ex-94), GMD, DOM
3d of Lot 51

LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN
43*, (VG-87), GMD, DOM
4d of Lot 51




LOT
52

52A.

DAUGHTER OF LOT 51

WYEVALLEY PERSEUS COSMOS ET 01314629100525 Good-77

(UK/314629/100525), 525, born 4.5.18, PLI+£529

sire Westcoast Perseus ET 64000012283318
Stowey Delta Champagne ET 01361827300374 (GP-84) .
Larcrest Cache ET 65000057187017 8*, (VG-86)................. ...by Badger-Bluff Fanny Freddie
Larcrest Chenoa ETS 65000056264510 10*, (VG-87), DOM....... ..by Ensenada Taboo Planet
Larcrest Crimson ET 65000053452457 38*, (Ex-94), GMD, DOM .............ccccoovninincncncnnens by Ramos
Larcrest Cosmopolitan 65000052475668 43* (VG-87), GMD, DOM ..... by Picston Shottle ET
Larcrest Oside Champagne 65000051449617 20*, (Ex-90), GMD, DOM .by Comestar Outside
Larcrest Juror Chanel 65000017184796 (Ex-93), GMD, DOM ............ccccooeiiiiieincnncnns by Ked Juror ET
Larcrest Lindy Chandra 65000015483707 (VG=85) ........cc.ccveiuriveerinienininennens by A Townson Lindy ET
Larcrest Inspiration Carly 65000014334639 (VG-87)

..... by Mr Mogul Delta 1427 ET

Al 11.5.21 by M Farnear Helix Twitch ET 65003132353303 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY FYNN COSMO 01119462700125 PLI+£627
(UK/119462/700125), born 3.3.21, by Bomaz Fynn ET 6503150307021

WYEVALLEY PERSEUS COSMOS ET

1.

2/10 5,852 152 4.29 3.21 (ACC=52) then giving 38.5kg daily (CC=52)

Adger Medkma

ALH DELTA CRIMONE (VG-86-2yr) NL
Full ET Sister to lot 51
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LOT
53. WYEVALLEY O’HARE POLO COSMO ET 01314629700503 Good Plus-84-2

(UK/314629/700503), 503, born 1.9.17
sire Pine-Tree Ohare-P ET 65000071178706
dam Huijben DG Earn Polo ET 63000744473124 (VG-88)...........cccccoervennenne. by Brandt-View Z Earnit Cri ET
gd Larcrest Cosmopolitan 65000052475668 43* (VG-87), GMD, DOM, 5d of lot 50by Picston Shottle

3d Larcrest Oside Champagne 65000051449617 20*, (Ex-90), GMD, DOM ........... by Comestar Outside
4d Larcrest Juror Chanel 65000017184796 (Ex-93), GMD, DOM by Ked Juror ET
5d Larcrest Lindy Chandra 65000015483707 (VG-85) by A Townson Lindy ET
6d Larcrest Inspiration Carly 65000014334639 (VG-87)

LC 28.10.20
Al 25.3.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125

WYEVALLEY O’HARE POLO COSMO is bred from 6 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

1. 3/1 11,194 278 5.03  3.47 (ACC=185) then giving 37.5kg daily (CC=36)
She is maternal sister to the 13,381kg 4.49% (3.92) Huyben Cosmo Yorick (Ex-90); to the 12,452kg
4.21% (3.30 Laneslade Doorman Cosmopolitan ET (Ex-93-4) and to Laneslade Cosman ET (VG-85)
and Laneslade Cosmic ET (VG-87).

HUIJBEN DG EARN POLO ET Very Good-88

1. 2/2 11,197 305 3.83 3.30
She is maternal sister to Huijben DG Alx Cosco ET (VG-86), was Jnr. 2 yr Old Champion HHH Show, 2015,
sold for 24,000 Euros Eurogenes Sale, and to the 16,616kg 4.3% (3.1) Larcrest Chavonne ET (VG-88); to
the 18,207kg 5.40% (3.70) Larcrest Crimson 38*, (Ex-94-4), GMD, DOM, was International Global Holstein
Cow of The Year, 2016; to the 14,229kg 3.8% the 16,616kg 4.3% (3.1) Larcrest Chavonne ET (VG-88)

LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN 43*, Very Good-87 GMD, DOM, see lot 50
1. 2/4 12,460 305 4.10 3.50

She was full sister to the 11,116kg 4.3% (3.3) Larcrest Carabella ET (VG-86), DOM, and maternal sister to 9
Very Good cows including and the 13,086kg 5.5% (3.1) Larcrest Cinna ET (VG-87), and to many bulls in Al.
Her dam was the 12,460kg 4.1% (3.6) Larcrest Cosmopolitan 43* (VG-87), GMD, DOM; gd was the
11,245kg 4.4% (3.4) Larcrest Oside Champagne 20*, (Ex-90), GMD, DOM; 3d was the 19,328kg 4.1% (3.3)
Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93), GMD, DOM; 4d was Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85); 5d was Larcrest
Inspiration Carly (VG-87).
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LOT
54. OAKROYAL MOGUL DELLIA 20 01366198400927 Good Plus-84

(UK/366198/400927), 927, born 30.4.18, bred by Dennis Smith

sire Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET 65003006972816 (Ex)
dam Oakroyal Destry Dellia 11 01366198700720 (VG-87)
gd Oakroyal Talent Dellia 01000011513729 LP60, SP, (Ex-91-2)
3d  Wyevalley Dellias Diamond 01000011105528 SP, (VG-85)
4d Wyevalley Darcys Dellia ET 0109972213 (VG-88 2yr, SP)
5d Regancrest Prelude Darcy ET 6515334714 (VG-86 3*)
6d Snow-N Denises Dellia 6512895802 (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM 2*) ....
7d Snow-N Dorys Denise 6511768239(Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM)

by Scientific Destry ET
by Ladino Park Talent

by Pen-Col Duster ET
.by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
by Walkway Chief Mark

LC 7.3.21

OAKROYAL MOGUL DELLIA 20 Good Plus-84 is bred from 7 generations of Very Good or Excellent
cows.
1. 3/1 5362 148 4.04 2.89 (ACC=211) then giving 36.2kg daily (CC=211)

OAKROYAL DESTRY DELLIA 11 Very Good-87
1. 21 8,370 305 3.74 2.86 3. 4/5 11,766 305 3.58 3.04
2. 3/3 11165 305 3.73 2.94
She is maternal sister to the 14,117kg 3.92% (3.14) Oakroyal Jotan Dellia 3 (Ex-90) and to the 9,768kg
3.62% (3.14) Oakroyal Fever Dellia 4 (VG-85).

OAKROYAL TALENT DELLIA LP60, SP, Excellent-91-2
1. 2/4 9330 305 341 3.20 3. 5/1 12,936 305 3.64 3.01
2. 3/8 11505 305 3.87 3.09 4. 6/7 12,833 305 3.59 3.08
She was maternal sister to the 11,614kg 3.92% (2.98) Oakroyal Shottle Dellia 2 (Ex-90).

WYEVALLEY DELLIAS DIAMOND SP, Very Good-85

1. 2/4 11,463 305 352 3.06

2. 3/6 13,782 305 3.61 3.04
She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Dellias Destiny (VG-85 2yr), sold for 3,200gs Wyevalley Sale 2004 and
to Wyevalley DDellias Darlene, sold for 5,500gns (Top price) Wyevalley Connections Sale, 2007.

WYEVALLEY DARCYS DELLIA ET Very Good-88, SP
1. 2/11 9520 305 435 3.19 3. 6/3 11,164 305 3.79 3.25
2. 4/5 9914 305 3.83 3.21
She is full sister to Kamps-Hollow Darsie (VG-87) and maternal sister to the 11,159kg heifer Wyevalley
Darcys Delight ET (VG-88), and to the 10,978kg 4.33% Wyevalley Darcys Desire ET (GP-82) and to
Kamps-Hollow Dapple (VG-87). Her dam was the 11,485kg 4.00% (3.00) Regancrest Prelude Darcy ET 3*,
(VG-86); gd was the 14,165kg 4.10% (3.10) prizewinning Snow-N Denises Dellia 2* (Ex-95-2E), GMD,
DOM, who yielded over 82 tonnes of milk in her lifetime; 3d was the 13,145kg 3.8% Snow-N Dorys Denise
(Ex-90-2E, GMD DOM).
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LOT
55. WYEVALLEY MEGA DONNI 01314629100406 Very Good-89

(UK/314629/100406), 406, born 5.6.16
sire Butz-Hill Megasire ET 65000071088720

dam Wyevalley Godwins Spearmint Donni 01000012004791 (Ex-91-2), lot 57 ..by Pine-Tree Spearmint ET
agd Godwins Kendall Donni 2 01000010721295.... by Alfrag Juror Kendall ET
3d Wedder Donni 1 63000204096607 (VG-86).. .by Lutz-Meadows E Mandel ET
4d  Windemere Valiant Donni 5000012109679 15%, (EX-93-2) ..........cccccovvvviiiiininninnnens by S-W-D Valiant
5d Windemere Bootmaker Dior 6510165561 (Ex-92-2) by Paclamar Bootmaker
6d Windemere Elevation Duchess 6509042317 (VG-87), GMD, DOM
7d Windemere Diamond Hope (Ex-92)
8d Windemere Diamond Duchess Kay (Ex-91)
9d Windemere Wis Burke Froslee (Ex-94-3)

Dam of lots 225 & 259
Al 25.4.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)

55A. WYEVALLEY FYNN DONNI 01119462700132 PLI+£443
(UK/119462/700132), born 5.3.21, by Bomaz Fynn ET 6503150307021

WYEVALLEY MEGA DONNI Very Good-89
1. 2/5 9,213 305 4.41 3.08 3. 4/9 8,104 150 3.59 3.22
2. 3/9 9343 305 4.46 3.58 (ACC=67) then giving 54kg daily (CC=67)

WYEVALLEY GODWINS SPEARMINT DONNI Excellent-91-2, lot
1. 3/0 8,102 305 3.95 3.53 4. 6/5 9538 305 5.13 3.27
2. 43 9578 305 420 3.28 5. 8/4 10,568 305 4.96 2.91
3. 5/6 7,564 305 5.32 3.58

GODWINS KENDALL DONNI 2
1. 7,738 305 372 3.35
2. 7,716 305 4.10 3.20
She is maternal sister to Godwins Darrel Donni (VG-85).

WEDDER DONNI 1 Very Good-86

3. 4/10 9,215 305 4.06 3.00

4. 6/1 11,455 305 398 3.10
She is maternal sister to 2 Excellent & 5 Very Good cows including the 9,990kg 4.21% (3.27) Wyevalley RP
Donni ET (Ex-91-4) and the 12,622kg 3.46% (3.16) Wyevalley Thor Donni ET (Ex-90). Her dam was the
11,507kg 4.10% (3.30) Windemere Valiant Donni 15*, (Ex-93); gd was the 12,895kg 3.60% (3.00)
Windemere Bootmaker Dior (Ex-92-3); 3d was the 11,589kg 3.8% Windemere Elevation Duchess D (Ex); 4d
was the 10,437kg 3.9% WEindemere Diamond Hope (Ex-92); 5d was the 10,238kg 4.3% Windemere
Diamond Duchess Kay (Ex); 6d was Will-O-Wes Rosafe Duchess Kay (VG).
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WINDERMERE VALIANT DONNI 15* (EX-93-2)
4d of Lot 55

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 55

Lot
56. WYEVALLEY MIDAS DONNI 01314629600467 Good Plus-84
(UK/314629/600467), 467, bom 25.5.17

sire Midas-Touch Bullseye ET 65003011776162
dam Wyevalley Godwins Spearmint Donni 01000012004791 (Ex-91-2), lot 57

Dam of lot
Al 30.7.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 6000054035513

56A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT DONNI P 01119462100154 PLI+£389
(UK/119462/100154), born 25.3.21, by Wilder Hotspot ET 60539675034

WYEVALLEY MIDAS DONNI Good Plus-84

1. 3/0 6,250 267 439 3.62
2. 3/10 4,090 130 4.34  3.99 (ACC=196) then giving 31.5kg daily (CC=196)
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DAM OF LOTS 55 & 56

LOT
57. WYEVALLEY GODWINS SPEARMINT DONNI 01000012004791 Excellent-

91-3

(UK/310519/700865), 865, born 29.12.10

sire Pine-Tree Spearmint ET 65000063685691

dam Godwins Kendall Donni 2 01000010721295, gd of lot 55 ...
gd  Wedder Donni 1 63000204096607 (VG-86) .by Lutz-Meadows E Mandel ET
3d Windemere Valiant Donni 65000012109679 15*, (Ex-93-2) ... by S-W-D Valiant
4d Windemere Bootmaker Dior 6510165561 (EX=92-2)..........c.coovnvnenenenenennens by Paclamar Bootmaker
5d Windemere Elevation Duchess 6509042317 (VG-87), GMD, DOM
6d Windemere Diamond Hope (Ex-92)
7d Windemere Diamond Duchess Kay (Ex-91)
8d Windemere Wis Burke Froslee (Ex-94-3)

by Alfrag Juror Kendall ET

57A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HANIKO DONNI 01119462200190
(UK/119462/2001900, born 27.6.21, by Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 6503144882592

WYEVALLEY GODWINS SPEARMINT DONNI Excellent-91-2

1. 3/0 8102 305 395 353 5. 84 10,568 305 4.96 291
2. 4/3 9578 305 420 3.28 6. 106 1371 36 348 264
3. 56 7564 305 532 3.58 (ACC=81) then giving 38.1kg daily (CC=81)
4. 6/5 9538 305 513 3.27

GODWINS KENDALL DONNI 2, see lot 55
. 7,738 305 3. 72 3.35
2. 7,716 305 4.10 3.20
She is maternal sister to Godwins Darrel Donni (VG-85). Her dam was the 11,455kg 3.98% (3.10) Wedder
Donni 1 (VG-88); gd was the 11,507kg 4.10% (3.30) Windemere Valiant Donni 15*, (Ex-93); 3d was the
12,895kg 3.60% (3.00) Windemere Bootmaker Dior (Ex-92-3); 4d was the 11,589kg 3.8% Windemere
Elevation Duchess D (Ex); 5d was the 10,437kg 3.9% Windemere Diamond Hope (Ex-92); 6d was the
10,238kg 4.3% Windemere Diamond Duchess Kay (Ex-91); 7d was Windemere Vis Burke Froslee
(Ex-94-3).

WYEVALLEY GODWINS SPEARMINT DONNI (Ex-91-3)
(As a heifer) - Lot 57
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BRITISH FRIESIAN SECTION
Lots 58 to 97

LOT
58. GOONHILLY CHAD VERITY 01000012393241 Excellent-92-3
(UK/387868/700345), 345, born 10.12.12, FLUSHED, bred by J. Tripconey, (86% British Friesian)
sire Catlane Chad 20000000646151
dam Goonhilly HYL Verity 01000001965971 (BFE-91)
gd Goonhilly Verity

by Tittenser Hylke
by Whittail-Valley Zest ET

Dam of lots 78 & 84
LC 2.7.20
Al 17.4.21 by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343(Sexed)

GOONHILLY CHAD CHARITY Excellent-92-3 is a Contract Mating cow for Genus & Cogent

1. 21 5,327 293 4.97 3.70 5. 6/3 9,392 305 4.54 3.47
2. 32 7,383 305 5.07 3.50 6. 7/7 10,297 305 5.0-3 3.90
3. 4n 8,826 305 5.36 3.66 (ACC=180) still giving 27.5kg daily (CC=272)

4. 5/2 8903 305 4.68 3.69
She bred the No.1 = (available) gPLI and No1 F&L composite (+1.24) Sire (Aug.2021) in the breed,
Wyevalley Venitas ET at Genus and Wyevalley Veracity also at Genus and Beaufort Gem Verity
(BF-VG-85). She is maternal sister to the 7,047kg 4.28% (3.19) Goonhilly Tour Verity (Ex-90).

GOONHILLY HYL VERITY BF Excellent-91
1. 2/11 5027 305 5.04 3.66 4. 6/2 6,927 289 3.77 3.50
2. 4/0 7289 305 4.23 3.60 5. 7/0 5512 280 4.40 3.40
3. 52 5385 298 3.86 3.55

LoT
58A. 6 EMBRYOS by Inch Patrick or Lakemead Jingle

LoT
58B. 5 EMBRYOS by Inch Patrick or Lakemead Jingle
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Lot 58
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LOT  Registration Pending
59. WYEVALLEY CHAD SHAMROCK ET 20106551102304 Very Good-2yr
(UK/106551/102304), 2304, born 11.3.18
sire Catlane Chad 20000000646151
dam Raby Shamrock 111 20000011070910 (BF E=93) .........cccceiiiiiiiiiiieieeseeee s by Parbury Venue
gd Raby Shamrock 96 20000010288259 LP70, (BF E-94-6), dam of ot ..................... by Langley Arizona
3d Raby Shamrock 62 2000008624112 (BF E-91)

59A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY JINGLE SHAMROCK
born 23.4.21, by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343

WYEVALLEY CHAD SHAMROCK ET Very Good-2yr
1. 31 2,405 101 3.54 3.66 (ACC=91) then giving 23.8kg daily (CC=91)

RABY SHAMROCK 111 BF Excellent-93
1. 2/7 5007 305 436 357 4, 6/9 6,466 305 4.94 3.51
2. 40 5135 305 436 3.70 5. 8/7 5,161 284  4.39 3.46
3. 53 6,169 305 443 3.51

She is maternal sister to the 8,709kg 3.46% (3.04) Raby Shamrock 157 (BF E-90)

RABY SHAMROCK 96 LP70, BF Excellent-94-6, see lot

3. 50 5813 305 492 349 8. 10/0 6,519 305 4.46 3.40
5. 71 6,934 305 462 3.52 9. 11/4 6,326 305 4.83 3.34
6. 8/ 6,850 305 457 343 12.  15/6 6,028 305 4.06 3.09

Her dam was the 7,579kg 3.84% (3.28) Raby Shamrock 62 (BF Ex-91); gd was the 7,076kg 3,98% (3.17)
Raby Shamrock 43 RM, (BF G-77).

RABY SHAMROCK 111 (BF E-93)
Dam of lot 59

RABY SHAMROCK 96 LP70, (BF E 94-6)
Gd of lot 59
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WYEVALLEY JINGLE SHAMROCK
Lot 59A

FULL ET SISTER TO LOT 59

LOT  Registration Pending
60. WYEVALLEY CHAD SHAMROCK 2 ET 20106551202305 Good Plus-81-2y
(UK./106551/202305), 2305, born 13.3.18

60A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY KICKSTART SHAMROCK
(UK/119462/600131), born 5.3.21, by Wyevalley Kickstart

WYEVALLEY CHAD SHAMROCK 2 ET Good Plus-81-2yr
1. 3/0 3,322 150 4.47 3.97 (ACC=92) then giving 22.2kg daily (CC=92)

LOT
61. WYEVALLEY PATRICK SHAMROCK 20314629500466

(UK/314629/500466), 466, born 11.5.17
sire Inch Patrick ET 20937005755546
dam Raby Shamrock 96 20000010288259 LP70, (BF E-94-6), gd of lot 59
gd Raby Shamrock 62 2000008624112 (BF E-91)
3d Raby Shamrock 43 20000007710206 RM, (BF-G-77)

by Langley Arizona
by Parbury Cider

Dam of lot 205
LC 23.10.20
Al 24.7.21 by Wyevalley Surprise 20106551202382

WYEVALLEY PATRICK SHAMROCK

1. 3/5 6,210 283 4.57 3.44 (ACC=44) then giving 23.8kg daily (CC=55)
She is maternal sister to the 8,709kg 3.46% (3.04) Raby Shamrock 157 (BF E-90) and to Raby
Shamrock 111 (BF E-93), dam of lot 59.

RABY SHAMROCK 96 LP70, BF Excellent-94-6, see lot 59

1. 3/0 5158 305 537 3.50 7. 9N 5228 305 4.32 3.48
2. 41 4,794 303 490 355 8. 10/0 6,519 305 4.46 3.40
3. 50 5813 305 492 349 9. 11/4 6,326 305 4.83 3.34
4. 6/0 5818 305 472 3.36 10.  12/3 5834 305 4.66 3.28
5 71 6,934 305 4.62 352 1. 13/4 5,181 305 3.26 3.54
6. 8/ 6,850 305 457 343 12.  15/6 6,028 305 4.06 3.09

RABY SHAMROCK 62 BF Excellent-91
6. 7/9 7579 305 384 3.28
7. 9/8 7357 305 405 3.01
Her dam was the 7,076kg 3,98% (3.17) Raby Shamrock 43 RM, (BF G-77).
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LOT
62. WYEVALLEY CHAD DAPHNE 2 20106551402202 BF Very Good-87

(UK/106551/402202), 202, orn 23.2.18
sire Catlane Chad 20000000646151
dam Inch Tarquin Daphne ET 20937005755115, [0t 66...........c..ccovviiiniiiiiciiinins by Deangate Tarquin
gd Inch Blackisle Daphne 2 ET 01000011177359 28*, LP90, SP, (Ex-92-5) ....by Blackisle Glenalbyn ET
3d Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 01000010683053 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88) ..... ....by Dovea Sem
4d Inch Jed Daphne 01000008861790 37*, RM, SP, (Ex-93-5) y Junlper Rotate Jed ET
5d Mossbawn Mattador Daphne 01000007469558 LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88)

Al 29.4.21 by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343 (Sexed)

62A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY JINGLE DAPHNE
(UK/119462/600096), born 16.12.20, by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343

WYEVALLEY CHAD DAPHNE 2 BF Very Good-87
1. 2/0 7,073 305 4.60 3.52
2. 2/10 7,965 229 4.97 4.06 (ACC=86) then giving 34.8kg daily (CC=86)

INCH TARQUIN DAPHNE ET, lot

1. 2/7 6,404 305 4.53 3.21 3. 5/1 2,795 114 3.87 2.95
2. 3/10 8500 305 430 3.36 4. 6/4 3,348 108 4.39 3.46
She is full ET sister to the 9,331kg 5.87% (3.61) Inch Tarquin Daphne 3 ET (BF E90) and to the 8,812kg
4.95% (3.71) Inch Tarquin Daphne 4 ET (BF V-85), dam of Inch Brilliant, No1 PLI Bull, and maternal sister to
9 Excellent & 7 Very Good cows & 3 Excellent bulls, including the 10,221kg 6.43% (4.08) Inch Pinnacle
Daphne 3 ET (BF E91-2), No12 PLI Friesian UK (08/21); to the 9,513kg 4.33% (3.57) Inch Pinnacle Daphne
ET (BF E-90-2), (Dam of Inch Dungannon, No. 6 gPLI Bull); to the 9,000kg 4.66% (3.73) Inch Pinnacle
Daphne 6 ET (BF V85), No. 7 PLI Friesian UK (08/21); to Inch Hylke Daphne 13, No.2 PLI Friesian Cow
(08/21); to Inch Evolution Daphne Red ET (BF E-90), No1 PLI Friesian UK (08/21) to the the 12,878kg
4.31% (3.13) Inch Shottle Daphne 12 (Ex-91-3); to the 11,135kg 4.45% (3.28) Inch Shottle Daphne 21
(Ex-93-6); to the 9,697kg 4.63% (3.46) Inch Omanoman Daphne (Ex-92-5); to Inch Number One ET (BF E-
92); to Inch Patrick ET (BF E-94) and Inch Persistent ET (BF E-92).

INCH BLACKISLE DAPHNE 2 ET 28*, LP90, SP, Excellent-92-5

1. 2/8 8,948 305 5.81 3.32 5. M 10,598 305 5.42 3.4
2. 3/9 10410 305 490 3.35 6. 8/10 13,077 305 5.40 3.25
3. 49 9053 289 5.03 3.09 7. 10/4 8,947 305 5.04 3.40

4. 5/9 11,441 305 557 3.39

She is full ET sister to 3 Excellent & 6 Very Good cows and 1 Excellent bull including the 9,767kg 4.89%
(8.7) Inch Blackisle Daphne 4 ET (Ex-91-4), (Dam of Inch Robert (BFE) (PLI+£376) No3 PLI Friesian Young
Bull UK (4/16); to the 9,969kg 6.06% (3.45) Inch Glen Daphne 8 ET (VG-88), dam of lot and to the
11,218kg 4.89% (3.63) Inch Glen Daphne 7 ET (Ex-91-3); to Inch Blackisle ET, sold for 4,250gns; to Inch
Glenavy ET, sold for 3,600gns; to Inch Glen ET sold for 3,300gns; to Inch Belfast, sold for 3,250gns. to Inch
Blackisle Dan ET, sold for 3,000gns; to Inch Genius ET (Ex-91) and maternal sister to the 9,528kg 5.98%
(3.55) Inch Tiss Daphne ET (VG-88); to Inch Rocket, sold for 4,500gns & sired the 4,000gns Inch Rodney
Red; to Inch Perfect Blend ET, sold for 3,200gns and to Inch Rockman ET, sold for 2,900gns.

INCH SEM DAPHNE 2 ET 18*, LP70, SP, Very Good-88
1. 2/10 9,080 305 5.06 3.47 4. 8/7 10624 305 6.20 3.32
2. 39 9113 305 556 3.64 5. 10/4 10,000 305 5.57 3.24
3. 5/7 10211 305 565 3.42
She is maternal sister to 10 Excellent & 6 Very cows, and 3 Excellent & 3 Very Good bulls including the
10,200kg 4.22% (3.7) Inch Fatal Daphne ET (Ex-93-3); to the 12,325kg 4.78% (3.53) Inch Storm Daphne
(Ex-95-4); to the 10,067kg 5.36% (3.42) Inch Storm Daphne 6 ET (Ex-93-3); to Inch Forbidden Daphne ET
(Ex-90); to Inch Donald Et (Ex-90); Inch Latest ET (Ex-90) and to Glasson Shottle Et (Ex-93).

INCH JED DAPHNE 37* RM, SP, Excellent-93-5
3. 4/5 8100 305 493 3.58 5. 6/5 8,664 305 4.97 3.81
4. 5/5 8412 300 512 3.85
She was maternal sister to the 11,577kg 3.36% (2.98) Inch Counselor Daphne 3*, LP130, (Ex-94-12). Her
dam was the 10013kg 3.83% (3.24) Mossbawn Mattador Daphne LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88); gd was Inch
Royal Daphne 6 (GP-80).
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WYEVALLEY CHAD DAPHNE 2 (BF VG-87)
Lot 62
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LOT  Registration Pending
63. WYEVALLEY CALEB DAPHNE ET 20106551302327

(UK/106551/302327), 327, born 14.4.18
sire Catlane Caleb 20000000638695
dam Inch Glen Daphne 8 ET 01000012347805 (VG-88), ............ccccoevvviiniiinnnnnns by Blackisle Glenalbyn ET
gd Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 01000010683053 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88), gd of Iot................. by Dovea Sem
3d Inch Jed Daphne 01000008861790 37*, RM, SP, (Ex-93-5) by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
4d Mossbawn Mattador Daphne 01000007469558 LP50, RM, SP, (V!

63A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY JUPITER DAPHNE 2
(UK/119462/300142), born 8.3.21, by Kirkby Jupiter 200000654275

Al 14.7.21 by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY CALEB DAPHNE ET is bred from 4 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 2/11 3,469 147 4.96 3.78 (ACC=43) then giving 23.6kg daily (CC=43)
She is maternal sister to the 7,867kg 4.93% (3.82) Inch Destry Daphne 7 (VG-85).

INCH GLEN DAPHNE 8 ET Very Good-88
1. 2/3 6600 305 627 3.66 4. 5/3 8,562 305 4.53 3.41
2. 3/3 808 305 519 3.52 5. 7/3 9,969 305 6.06 3.45
3. 4/2 7959 305 479 3.78
She is full ET sister to 3 Excellent & 5 Very Good cows and 1 Excellent bull including the 13,077kg 5.40%
(3.25) Inch Blackisle Daphne 2 ET 28*, LP90, (Ex-92-5), dam of lot ; to the 9,767kg 4.89% (3.7) Inch
Blackisle Daphne 4 ET (Ex-91-4), (Dam of Inch Robert (BF E90) (PLI+£365) @ Cogent - No 4 PLI Friesian
Young BUII UK (8/16); and to the 11,218kg 4.89% (3.63) Inch Glen Daphne 7 ET (Ex-91-3) and Inch Genius
(Ex-91) and maternal sister to the 9,528kg 5.98% (3.55) Inch Tiss Daphne ET (VG-88), dam of the £5,000
Inch Ready; to Inch Rocket, sold for 4,500gns & sired the 4,000gns Inch Rodney Red and to Inch Perfect
Blend ET sold for 3,200gns; to Inch Rockman Et sold for 2,900gns.

INCH SEM DAPHNE 2 ET 18*, LP70, SP, Very Good-88, see lot
2/10 9,080 305 5.06 3.47 4. 8/7 10,624 305 6.20 3.32
2. 39 9113 305 556 3.64 5. 10/4 10,000 305 5.57 3.24
3. 5/7 10,211 305 565 3.42
She is maternal sister to 10 Excellent & 6 Very cows, and 3 Excellent & 3 Very Good bulls including the
10,200kg 4.22% (3.7) Inch Fatal Daphne ET (Ex-93-3); to the 12,325kg 4.78% (3.53) Inch Storm Daphne
(Ex-95-4); to the 10,067kg 5.36% (3.42) Inch Storm Daphne 6 ET (Ex-93-3); to Inch Forbidden Daphne ET
(Ex-90); to Inch Donald Et (Ex-90); Inch Latest ET (Ex-90) and to Glasson Shottle Et (Ex-93). Her dam was
the 8,664kg 4.97% (3.81) Inch Jed Daphne 37* RM, SP, (Ex-93-5); gd was the 10013kg 3.83% (3.24)
Mossbawn Mattador Daphne LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88); 3d was Inch Royal Daphne 6 (GP-80).

INCH GLEN DAPHNE 8 ET
(VG-88)
Dam of lot 63
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MATERNAL ET SISTERS TO LOT 63
LoT
64. WYEVALLEY CHAD DAPHNE ET 20316983300153

(UK/316983/300153), 153, born 10.1.18, PLI+£320
sire Catlane Chad 20000000646151
dam Inch Glen Daphne 8 ET 01000012347805 (VG-88), dam of lot 63
gd Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 01000010683053 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88) .
3d Inch Jed Daphne 01000008861790 37*, RM, SP, (Ex-93-5)
4d Mossbawn Mattador Daphne 01000007469558 LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88)

by Blackisle Glenalbyn ET
seeenennn Dy DOVea Sem
y Juniper Rotate Jed ET

LC 9.3.21
Al 7.6.21 by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY CHAD DAPHNE ET
1. 3/2 4,019 57 4.56 3.74 (ACC=57) then giving 27.5kg daily (CC=57)
She is maternal sister to the 7,867kg 4.93% (3.82) Inch Destry Daphne 7 (VG-85).

LOT
65. WYEVALLEY WALLACE DAPHNE 20106551702345

(UK/106551/702345), born 11.8.18
sire Culverness Wallace 20000000607323 (BF E)
dam Inch Glen Daphne 8 ET 01000012347805 (VG-88), dam of lot 63 by Blackisle Glenalbyn ET
gd Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 01000010683053 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88) ..........ccccceovrvrernnnns by Dovea Sem
3d Inch Jed Daphne 01000008861790 37*, RM, SP, (Ex-93-5) .........cccccecuruenne. by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
4d Mossbawn Mattador Daphne 01000007469558 LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88)

Due before sale
(Running with Inch Patrick from 25.11.20)

LOT
66. INCH TARQUIN DAPHNE ET 20937005755115

(UK/937005/755115), 115, born 14.4.14, bred by J. Morrison & J. Cleland
sire Deangate Tarquin 20000000627353
dam Inch Blackisle Daphne 2 ET 01000011177359 28*, LP90, SP, (Ex-92-5), gd of ot 62.............c.cccenee.
by Blackisle Glenalbyn ET
by Dovea Sem
by Juniper Rotate Jed ET

gd Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 01000010683053 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88)
3d Inch Jed Daphne 01000008861790 37*, RM, SP, (Ex-93-5)
4d Mossbawn Mattador Daphne 01000007469558 LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88)

Dam of lots 62, 75 & 80

66A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY JINGLE DAPHNE 2 20119462600194
(UK/119462/600194), born 5.7.21, by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343

INCH TARQUIN DAPHNE ET, see lot

1. 2/7 6404 305 453 3.21 4. 6/4 8578 286 421  3.37
2. 3/10 8500 305 4.30 3.36 5. 7/3 881 28 354  3.45
3. 51 5535 305 4.39 3.35 (ACC=75) then giving 31.5kg daily (CC=75)

She is full ET sister to the 9,331kg 5.87% (3.61) Inch Tarquin Daphne 3 ET (BF E90) and to the
8,812kg 4.95% (3.71) Inch Tarquin Daphne 4 ET (BF V-85), dam of Inch Brilliant, No1 PLI Bull, and
maternal sister to 9 Excellent & 7 Very Good cows & 3 Excellent bulls, including the 10,221kg 6.43%
(4.08) Inch Pinnacle Daphne 3 ET (BF E91-2), No12 PLI Friesian UK (08/21); to the 9,513kg 4.33%
(3.57) Inch Pinnacle Daphne ET (BF E-90-2), (Dam of Inch Dungannon, No. 6 gPLI Bull); to the
9,000kg 4.66% (3.73) Inch Pinnacle Daphne 6 ET (BF V85), No. 7 PLI Friesian UK (08/21); to Inch
Hylke Daphne 13, No.2 PLI Friesian Cow (08/21); to Inch Evolution Daphne Red ET (BF E-90), No1
PLI Friesian UK (08/21) to the the 12,878kg 4.31% (3.13) Inch Shottle Daphne 12 (Ex-91-3); to the
11,135kg 4.45% (3.28) Inch Shottle Daphne 21 (Ex-93-6); to the 9,697kg 4.63% (3.46) Inch
Omanoman Daphne (Ex-92-5); to Inch Number One ET (BF E-92); to Inch Patrick ET (BF E-94) and
Inch Persistent ET (BF E-92).

INCH BLACKISLE DAPHNE 2 ET 28*, LP90, SP, Excellent-92-5 See lot 62
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LOT
67. WYEVALLEY SOLO PAULINE 2 ET 20106551402328
(UK/106551/4023328), 2328, born 17.4.18
sire Collycroft Solo 20000000640721 (BF-E)
dam Skyhigh Quentin Pauline 20000012162557 7*, (BF E-91)........c..ccocvivniinivivnnnne. by Deangate Quentin
gd Blackisle Pauline 71 20000011011979 14*, CP, LP100, SP, (BF E95-6) ....by Blackisle Glenalbyn ET
3d Blackisle Pauline 52 20000010181206 (Ex-90)

Al 3.6.21 by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343 (Sexed)

67A. WYEVALLEY JINGLE PAULINE 2
(UK/119462/700118), born 3.3.21, by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343

WYEVALLEY SOLO PAULINE 2 ET

1. 2/11 5,475 152 3.97 3.37 (ACC=51) then giving 36kg daily (CC=51)
She is full sister to the 10,123kg 4.96% (3.61) Whinnow Solo Pauline ET (BF E-90); to the 9,442kg
4.94% (3.51) Whinnow Solo Pauline 3 ET (BF E-90) and to Whinnow Solo Pauline 2 ET (BF V-85) and
maternal sister to 3 Very Good cows.

SKYHIGH QUENTIN PAULINE 7*, BF Excellent-91 was sold for 9,200gns Skyhigh Sale, 2013 and was
1st Heifer in Milk Livestock Event, 2014
1. 2/2 7625 305 429 350 3. 4/7 5867 305 3.96 3.20
2. 3/8 9,775 305 4.21 3.41 4. 5/11 7,019 305 4.29 3.19
She is maternal sister to 9 Very Good cows & 1 Excellent bull, including the 12,503kg 4.73$ (3.51) Skyhigh
Osbert Pauline (BF V-88); to the 9,084kg 4.95% (3.34) Aintree Hilton Pauline 3 ET (BF V-87) and to the
11,955kg 4.37% (3.06) Aintree Consul Pauline ET (BF V-86).

BLACKISLE PAULINE 71 14*, CP, LP100, SP, BF Excellent-95-6 was sold for 8,800gns Skyhigh Sale,
2013
2.

3/2 11,074 305 5.04 3.50 6. M 12,225 305 5.10 3.1
3. 4/2 13,254 305 5.06 3.53 7. 8/2 14,014 305 4.91 291
4. 51 13655 305 4.75 3.63 8. 10/3 11,906 305 4.54 3.02

5. 6/1 12559 305 4.34 3.28
Her dam was the 7,854kg 3.91% (3.12) Blackisle Pauline 52 (BF E-90); gd was the 9,341kg 4.21% (3.58)
Blackisle Pauline 46.
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FULL ET SISTER TO LOT 67

LoT
68. WYEVALLEY SOLO PAULINE ET 20106551602323
(UK/20106551/602323), 323, born 13.4.18

Al 1.8.21 by Wyevalley Surprise 20106551202382

68A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY JINGLE PAULINE
(UK/119462/200113), born 13.1.21, by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343

WYEVALLEY SOLO PAULINE

1. 2/9 4,786 201 4.66 3.37 (ACC=188) then giving 23.8kg daily (CC=188)
She is full sister to the 10,123kg 4.96% (3.61) Whinnow Solo Pauline ET (BF E-90); to the 9,442kg
4.94% (3.51) Whinnow Solo Pauline 3 ET (BF E-90) and to Whinnow Solo Pauline 2 ET (BF V-85) and
maternal sister to 3 Very Good cows.

R.‘ SKYHIGH QUENTIN PAULINE
7* (BF E-91)
Dam of lot 67

BLACKISLE PAULINE 71
14*, CP, LP100, SP,
(BF E95-6)
3d of lot 67
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LOT
69. ADAMS LAURA 9 20541827202505

(UK/541827/202505), born 12.11.17, bred by B. Lawson & Sons
sire Gemini Norseman ET 20221384201034
dam Adams Laura 5 20541827401947 (BF V-88)
gd  Blackisle Laura 32 20000010456868 (BF E-90)..
3d Blackisle Laura 21 20000009845970 (BF E-90) ...........
4d Blackisle Laura 5 20000008170079 6*, BF/EC, RM, (B

by Bricroft Gunner
...by Fintaex Norman
by Blackisle Glenalbyn ET

DUE BEFORE SALE
(Running with Incha Patrick from 25.11.20)

ADAMS LAURA 5 BF Very Good-88
1. 2/3 6812 305 368 3.21 3. 3/8 7,343 275 3.83 3.12
3. 47 7677 305 385 325
She is maternal sister to the 9,354kg 3.7% (3.31) Adams Laura 3 (BF E-91); to the 8,975kg 3.88% (3.46)
Adams Laura 2 (BF E92-2) and to Blackisle Laura 69 (BF-V-85).

BLACKISLE LAURA 32 BF Excellent-90

1. 31 7,714 305 3.88 3.22 5. 7/2 9539 305 3.74 3.07
2. 41 7,690 305 4.09 341 6. 8/3 8,673 274 4.02 2.93
4. 6/0 9073 305 357 3.08 8. 10/0 8,131 263  3.77 2.98

She was maternal sister to Blackisle Laura 29 (BF V-88) and to Blackisle Majestic (VF V-88).

BLACKISLE LAURA 21 BF Excellent-90
2. 3/0 8617 305 413 347 5. 6/0 10,0564 305 4.03 3.17
3. 40 9238 305 398 3.33 6. 7/0 8,149 305 3.94 3.15
She was full sister to 1 Very Good cow and maternal sister to 1 Excellent & 1 Very Good cows, and to
Blackisle Rosehaugh at Genus. Her dam was the 11,810kg 3.97% (3.26) Blackisle Laura 5 6*, BF/EC, RM,
(BF E-92-3).

ADAMS LAURA 5 (BF V-88)
Dam of lot 69
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LOT
70. WYEVALLEY MARRIOTT STAR 2 20314629300464 BF Good Plus-82

(UK/314629/300464), 464, born 23.4.17, (Twin to Heifer)
sire Kirkby Marriott 20200910701678
dam Forncett Pinn Star 39 20000012461918
gd Forncett Officer Star 34 20000011720081 CP, (BF E-90)
3d Forncett Albyn Star 28 20000010871726 (BF V-88)

by Lakemead Pinnacle
by Winnoch Officer

Al 17.7.21 by Wyevalley Surprise 20106551202382

70A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY JINGLE STAR 20119462400185
(UK/119462/400185), born 17.6.21, by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343

WYEVALLEY MARRIOTT STAR 2 Good Plus-82
1. 31 7,227 305 397 3.19
2. 42 1590 46 3.73 3.37 (ACC=165) then giving 34.6kg daily (CC=165)

FORNCETT PINN STAR 39
1. 2/9 5291 305 3.83 3.41

FORNCETT OFFICER STAR 34 CP, BF Excellent-90
2. 310 7620 305 4.14 323 4. 5/11 10,232 305 4.07 3.42
3. 50 8489 285 409 342 5. 6/11 8,866 305 4.11 3.46
Her dam was the 7,031kg 4.41% (3.32) Forncett Albyn Star 28 (BF V-88); gd was the 8,302kg 3.82% (3.34)
Forncett Star 17
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LOT
71. BEAUFORT HILTON LILAC 20000012410316 BF Excellent-92-2, CP

(UK/352518/200067), 67, born 30.1.13, FLUSHED, bred by J. & L. Macpherson
sire Morcour Hilton 20000000631092
dam Rodbrook Lilac 16 20000010611846 (BF VG-85) ...........c.cecvrvrvnenienenenennens by Rodbrook Dynamo 2
gd  Rodbrook Lilac 12 20000010189335 3*, LP70, (BF V-88) ............cccceceueunecn. by Holmland Diamond ET
3d Rodbrook Lilac 3 2000001411316 LP110, (BF V-86)

71A. Her BC, WYEVALLEY LIBERTY
(UK/119462/200078), born 10.10.20

BEAUFORT HILTON LILAC CP, BF Excellent-92-2

1. 2/4 6,262 305 4.98 3.52 4. 5/5 8,928 305 4.85 3.31
2. 3/8 8380 274 523 3.38 5. 7/0 9,489 296 3.96 3.58
3. 4/6 8,032 277 5.01 3.42 then giving 28kg daily

She is maternal sister to the 8,228kg 5.5% (3.35) Beaufort Adema Lilac 5 (BF E-90).

RODBROOK LILAC 16 BF Very Good-85
1. 2/7 6565 305 416 3.38 5. 6/8 6,632 298 3.37 3.36
2. 3/8 7814 305 394 340 6. 711 8,385 305 3.98 3.12
3. 4/10 7,876 305 423 3.51 7. 9/6 7,594 253 5.52 3.09
4. 511 7279 276 3.99 3.28 8. 10/5 7214 271 4.39 3.21
She is maternal sister to the 9,474kg 5.17% (3.22) Rodbrook Lilac 32 (BF V-86) and to the 11,226kg 4.86%
(2.95) Rodbrook Lilac 40 (VG-88).

RODBROOK LILAC 12 3*, LP70, BF Very Good-88
3. 4/5 8304 305 4.31 3.11 6. 8/2 8,332 305 4.27 3.11
4. 5/10 8807 305 397 299 7. 9/6 8,855 305 4.36 3.06
5. 6/11 8890 305 390 3.08
She was Maternal sister to the 9,463kg 3.83% (3.05) Rodbrook Lilac 4 (BF E-90) and to the 8,807kg 3.98%
(3.3) Rodbrook Lilac 21 (BF V-85). Her dam was the 8,351kg 3.63% (2.79) Rodbrook Lilac 3 LP110,
(BF-V86); gd was the 8,972kg 3.97% (2.86) Rodbrook Lilac 2 Lp100, RML, SP, (BF GP-82).

BEAUFORT HILTON LILAC BF (Ex 92-2), CP
Lot 71

LOT
71B. 4 SEXED EMBRYOS by Lakemead Jingle (Sexed & conventional)

dam Beaufort Hilton Lilac BF (Ex-9-2), CP, lot 71
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LOT
72. 1 EMBRYO by Deangate Centurion

dam Rodbrook Milkmaid 8 20000011834964 (BF E 92-3) ....by Rodbrook Barney
gd Rodbrook Milkmaid 6 20000011359481 SP ........ccciiiiiiiicieieeeeeee s by Catlane Marker

RODBROOK MILKMAID 8 BF Excellent-92-3

1. 2/4 9284 305 412 312 4. 5/8 14,083 305 4.46 3.05
2. 3/7 11950 295 414  3.02 5. 6/11 14232 305 4.17 2.89
3. 4/6 13,771 305 438 3.03
Her dam was the 9,260kg 4.22% (2.98) Rodbrook Milkmaid 6 SP; gd was the 7,873kg 4.73% (3.07)
Rodbrook Milkmaid 4 (BF G+82); 3d was the 7,810kg 4.49% (3.15) Rodbrook Milkmaid RM, SP, (BF
G+84).

RODBROOK MILKMAID 8 (BF E 92-3)

LOT
73. 2 EMBRYOS by Marshside Performer 4

dam Manorpowis Duchess 21 ET 01000006966756 (VG-85)
gd Powis Duchess 5 01000003763868 14*, EC, RMX, (EX)...
3d Forrestmill Duchess 22 20000001773418 RM, (BF E-91)

by Collycroft Manager
by MMB Linmack

MANORPOWISDUCHESS 21 ET Very Good-85
2. 3/7 899 305 419 325 4, 6/0 8,543 305 4.57 3.52
3. 4/8 9206 305 432 3.51 8. 10/7 8,109 305 4.32 3.45
She was full sister to 1 VG Cow & 1 VG Bull and maternal sister to 2 Ex & 8 VG cows, and 4 Ex & 1 VG
Bulls. Her dam was the 8,385kg 4.52% (3.4) Powis Duchess 5 14*, EC, RMX, (Ex); gd was 6,969kg 3.81%
Forrestmill Duchess 22 RM, (BF E-91).
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SERVED HEIFERS

LOT
74. WYEVALLEY JUPITER REDROSE RED 20106551702415

(UK/106551/702415), born 2.5.19, FLUSHED
sire Kirkby Jupiter 200000654275
dam Forncett Pinn Rose 2000012434822 (BF G+82) .........cccoceviviineneninenenenennes by Lakemead Pinnacle
gd Forncett Rancher Rose 2 20000011765858 (BF E-92-3).. ..by Lakemead Rancher
3d Forncett Albyn Rose Red 20000010456208 (BF E-90)

Al 10.5.21 by Lakemead Jingle 20344461302343

WYEVALLEY JUPITER REDROSE RED - Genomic Type Merit +1.17, Fertility Index +4.2, she has
Genus & Cogent interest.

FORNCETT PINN ROSE BF G+82
1. 2/11 4764 305 454 3.65 4. 6/2 2,483 62  5.38 3.88
2. 311 4931 305 493 3.61 5. 713 3,436 296 3.72 3.39
3. 51 8,669 305 467 3.52

FORNCETT RANCHER ROSE 2 BF Excellent-92-3
3. 4/10 7,755 305 4.04 3.51 6. 7/1 9,720 305 3.95 3.34
4. 6/0 9,124 305 375 3.33 7. 9N 9,552 305 3.77 3.48
Her dam was the 9,833kg 3.8% (3.33) Forncett Albyn Rose Red (BF E-90); gd was the 8,118kg 4.26%
(2.98) Ringswood Pegasus Rose (BF V-87).

WYEVALLEY JUPITER REDROSE RED
Lot 74

LoT
74A. 1 EMBRYO by Blackisle Glen Albyn

dam Wyevalley Jupiter Redrose Red, lot 74
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LoT
75. WYEVALLEY JUPITER DAPHNE 20106551402419
(UK/106551/402419), born 18.5.19

sire Kirkby Jupiter 20000654275
dam Inch Tarquin Daphne ET 20937005755115, lot 66

Al 7.7.21 by Lakemead Jingle Red 20344461302343
WYEVALLEY JUPITER DAPHNE is maternal sister to Wyevalley Chad Daphne 2 BF Very Good-85, lot

NCH TARQUIN DAPHNE ET, lot 66
1. 2/7 6404 305 453 3.21 4. 6/4 3,34 8,108 4.39 3.46
2. 3/10 8500 305 430 3.36
She is full ET sister to the 9,331kg 5.87% (3.61) Inch Tarquin Daphne 3 ET (BF E90) and to the 8,812kg
4.95% (3.71) Inch Tarquin Daphne 4 ET (BF V-85) and maternal sister to 9 Excellent & 7 Very Good cows &
3 Excellent bulls, including the 12,878kg 4.31% (3.13) Inch Shottle Daphne 12 (Ex-91-3); to the 11,135kg
4.45% (3.28) Inch Shottle Daphne 21 (Ex-93-6); to the 9,697kg 4.63% (3.46) Inch Omanoman Daphne
(Ex-92-5); to Inch Number One ET (BF E-92); to Inch Patrick ET (BF E-94) and Inch Persistent ET
(BF E-92). Her dam is the 13,077kg 5.40% (3.25) Inch Blackisle Daphne 2 ET 28*, LP90, SP, (Ex-92-5); gd
was the 10,624kg 6.20% (3.32) Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88); 3d was the 8,664kg 4.97%
(3.81) Inch Jed Daphne 37* RM, SP, (Ex-93-5); 4d was the 10013kg 3.83% (3.24) Mossbawn Mattador
Daphne LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88); 5d was Inch Royal Daphne 6 (GP-80).
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MAIDEN HEIFERS

LOT
76. WYEVALLEY ELIJAH MAY 20106551602477

(UK/106551/602477), born 13.1.20
sire Goonbhill Elijah 20387868601065
dam Beaufort Pinnacle May 200012493558 (BF VG-86)
ad Langley Explorer May 20000011576905 (BF V-87)...
3d Langley Cinnaman May 20000009892913 SP, (BF E-91 -3)

by Lakemead Pinnacle
by Langley Explorer

WYEVALLEY ELIJAH MAY - Genomics: Fertility+4.9, she has Genus interest. She is maternal sister
to Wyevalley Surprise at Genus, the No.8 gPLI (+£242) sire in the breed.

BEAUFORT PINNACLE MAY BF Very Good-86, lot
1. 22 7184 296 5.41 3.52 4. 5/5 7877 277  4.69 3.21
2. 32 7555 268 6.11 3.41 5. 6/6 8,964 305 4.32 3.62
3. 4/0 8886 305 587 345

She is maternal sister to the 7,426kg 4.26% (3.64) Beaufort Launcher May (BF V-85).

BEAUFORT PINNACLE MAY BF Very Good-86
1. 22 7184 296 541 3.52 4. 5/5 7,877 277 4.69 3.21
2. 32 755 268 6.11 3.41 5. 6/6 8,964 305 4.32 3.62
3. 4/0 8886 305 587 345

She is maternal sister to the 7,426kg 4.26% (3.64) Beaufort Launcher May (BF V-85).

LANGLEY EXPLORER MAY BF Very Good-87
1. 3/11 6570 293 438 3.62 4. il 10,095 305 5.21 3.29
2. 410 7621 305 553 3.53 5. 8/2 9,203 285 5.29 3.26
3. 511 9698 305 556 3.45

LANGLEY CINNAMAN MAY SP, BF Excellent 91-3
5. 7/3 8954 305 410 3.52 7. 9/9 10,214 305 3.73 3.45
6. 8/8 8381 305 427 342
Her dam was the 8,321kg 4.32% (3.66) Langley Credit May SP, (BF G+83); gd was the 9,798kg 4.20%
(3.47) Langley Pegasus May 2 (BF G-83); 3d was the 10,512kg 4.38% (3.21) CBS May 5 4*, RM, (BF E-91);
4d was the 7,920kg 4.04% (3.01) CBS May RM, (BF V).

BEAUFORT PINNACLE MAY (BF VG-86)
Dam of lot 76
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LOT
77.

dam

gd
3d
4d

LoT
78.

dam
gd

5 EMBRYOS by Inch Benny or Peartree Bryster (Mixed Flush)

Beaufort Pinnacle May 20000012493558 BF (VG-86), dam of lot 76................. by Lakemead Pinnacle
Langley Explorer May 20000011576905 (BF V-87) ..........ccccovvniiiinininenene e by Langley Explorer
Langley Cinnaman May 20000009892913 SP, (BF E-91-3) by Langley Cinnaman
Langley Credit May 20000009175534 SP, (BF GP-83)

WYEVALLEY KARACTACUS VERITY ET 20119462100042

(UK/119462/100042), born 26.5.20
sire Beaufort Karactacus 20352518100234
Goonhilly Chad Verity 0100012393241 (EX-92-3), 58 ........cccceoerieririrenenenesesennenes by Catlane Chad
Goonhilly HYL Verity 01000001965971 (BFE-91)

WYEVALLEY KARACTACUS VERITY ET is full sister to the No1 gPLI bull & No1 legs & feet (+1.24)
Wyevalley Veritas ET at Genus, and maternal sister to Wyevalley Ceracity at Genus and to Beaufort
Gem Verity (VG-85).

GOONHILLY CHAD CHARITY Excellent-92-3, lot 58

1.
2.
3.
4.

2/1 5327 293 497 3.70 5. 6/3 9,392 305 454 3.47
3/2 7,383 305 5.07 3.50 6. 717

4/1 8,826 305 536 3.66

52 8903 305 4.68 3.69

She is maternal sister to the 7,047kg 4.28% (3.19) Goonbhilly Tour Verity (Ex-90).

WYEVALLEY KARACTACUS VERITY ET
Lot 78

85



FULL ET SISTER TO LOT 78

LOT
79. WYEVALLEY KARACTACUS VERITY 2 ET 20119462300044
(UK/119462/300044), born 31.5.20

LOT
80. WYEVALLEY BRYSTER DAPHNE 2011946210056

(UK/119462/100056), born 12.8.20
sire Peartree Bryster 20161594700998
dam Inch Tarquin Daphne ET 20937005755115, [0t 66..........c..cccooeiiiniiiiiiiciccieins by Deangate Tarquin
gd Inch Blackisle Daphne 2 ET 01000011177359 28*, LP90, SP, (Ex-92-5) ....by Blackisle Glenalbyn ET
3d Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 01000010683053 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88) . by Dovea Sem
4d Inch Jed Daphne 01000008861790 37*, RM, SP, (Ex-93-5) by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
5d Mossbawn Mattador Daphne 01000007469558 LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88)

INCH TARQUIN DAPHNE ET, lot 66

1. 2/7 6,404 305 4.53 3.21

2. 3/10 8500 305 430 3.36
She is full ET sister to the 9,331kg 5.87% (3.61) Inch Tarquin Daphne 3 ET (BF E90) and to the 8,812kg
4.95% (3.71) Inch Tarquin Daphne 4 ET (BF V-85) and maternal sister to 9 Excellent & 7 Very Good cows &
3 Excellent bulls, including the 12,878kg 4.31% (3.13) Inch Shottle Daphne 12 (Ex-91-3); to the 11,135kg
4.45% (3.28) Inch Shottle Daphne 21 (Ex-93-6); to the 9,697kg 4.63% (3.46) Inch Omanoman Daphne
(Ex-92-5); to Inch Number One ET (BF E-92); to Inch Patrick ET (BF E-94) and Inch Persistent ET
(BF E-92). Her dam is the 13,077kg 5.40% (3.25) Inch Blackisle Daphne 2 ET 28*, SP, (Ex-92-6); gd was
the 10,624kg 6.20% (3.32) Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88); 3d was the 8,664kg 4.97%
(8.81) Inch Jed Daphne 37* RM, SP, (Ex-93-5); 4d was the 10013kg 3.83% (3.24) Mossbawn Mattador
Daphne LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88); 5d was Inch Royal Daphne 6 (GP-80).

LOT
81. WYEVALLEY JUPITER ROS

(UK/119462/500123), born 24.1.21
sire Kirkby Jupiter 20000654275
dam Wyevalley Chad Ros 20106551202319........ccccouiiiiiieieieieee e by Catlane Chad
gd Forncett Pinn Rose 20000012434822 (BF G+82)

WYEVALLEY CHAD ROSE
Sold as a calved heifer

FORNCETT PINN ROSE BF G+82

3. 51 8669 305 4.67 3.52
Her dam was the 9,720kg 3.95% (3.34) Forncestt Rancher Rose 2 BF (Ex-92-3); gd was the 9,833kg 3.8%
(3.33) Forncett Albyn Rose Red (BF E-90); 3d was the 8,118kg 4.26% (2.98) Ringswood Pegasus Rose (BF
V-87).
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LoT
82.

dam
gd
3d
4d

WYEVALLEY BRYSTER MAY 20119462300156

(UK/119462/300156), born 2.4.21,
sire Peartree Bryster 20161594700998
Beaufort Pinnacle May 20000012493558 BF (VG-86)
Langley Explorer May 20000011576905 (BF V-87)...
Langley Cinnaman May 20000009892913 SP, (BF E-91-3)
Langley Credit May 20000009175534 SP, (BF GP-83)

by Lakemead Pinnacle
..by Langley Explorer
by Langley Cinnaman

BEAUFORT PINNACLE MAY BF Very Good-86

1.
2.
3.

2/2 7,184 296 5.41 3.52 4. 5/5 7,877 277 4.69 3.21
3/2 7,555 268 6.11 3.41 5. 6/6 8,964 305 4.32 3.62
4/0 8,886 305 5.87 3.45

She is maternal sister to the 7,426kg 4.26% (3.64) Beaufort Launcher May (BF V-85).

LANGLEY EXPLORER MAY BF Very Good-87

1.
2.
3.

3/11 6570 293 4.38 3.62 4. M 10,095 305 5.21 3.29
4/10 7,621 305 5.53 3.53 5. 8/2 9,203 285 529 3.26
5/11 9,698 305 5.56 3.45

LANGLEY CINNAMAN MAY SP, BF Excellent 91-3

5.
6.

7/3 8,954 305 4.10 3.52 7. 9/9 10,214 305 3.73 3.45
8/8 8,381 305 4.27 3.42

Her dam was the 8,321kg 4.32% (3.66) Langley Credit May SP, (BF G+83); gd was the 9,798kg 4.20%
(8.47) Langley Pegasus May 2 (BF G-83); 3d was the 10,512kg 4.38% (3.21) CBS May 5 4*, RM, (BF E-91);
4d was the 7,920kg 4.04% (3.01) CBS May RM, (BF V).
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BULLS

LoT
83. INCH PATRICK ET 20937005755546 BF Excellent-94
(UK/937005755546), born 1.9.14

sire Lakemead Pinnacle 2000000628644
dam Inch Blackisle Daphne 2 ET 01000011177359 28*, LP90, SP, (Ex-92-5), gd of lot 62......by Blackisle

Glenalbyn
gd Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 01000010683053 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88) ..........c.cccvvvninnnnnns by Dovea Sem
3d Inch Jed Daphne 01000008861790 37*, RM, SP, (Ex-93-5) .........cc.cccvruenn. by Juniper Rotate Jed ET

4d Mossbawn Mattador Daphne 01000007469558 LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88)

INCH PATRICK ET BF Excellent is maternal brother to the 9,331kg 5.87% (3.61) Inch Tarquin Daphne
3 ET (BF E90) and to the 8,812kg 4.95% (3.71) Inch Tarquin Daphne 4 ET (BF V-85), dam of Inch
Brilliant, No1 PLI Bull, and maternal sister to 9 Excellent & 7 Very Good cows & 3 Excellent bulls,
including the 10,221kg 6.43% (4.08) Inch Pinnacle Daphne 3 ET (BF E91-2), No12 PLI Friesian UK
(08/21); to the 9,513kg 4.33% (3.57) Inch Pinnacle Daphne ET (BF E-90-2), (Dam of Inch Dungannon,
No. 6 gPLI Bull); to the 9,000kg 4.66% (3.73) Inch Pinnacle Daphne 6 ET (BF V85), No. 7 PLI Friesian
UK (08/21); to Inch Hylke Daphne 13, No.2 PLI Friesian Cow (08/21); to Inch Evolution Daphne Red
ET (BF E-90), No1 PLI Friesian UK (08/21) to the the 12,878kg 4.31% (3.13) Inch Shottle Daphne 12
(Ex-91-3); to the 11,135kg 4.45% (3.28) Inch Shottle Daphne 21 (Ex-93-6); to the 9,697kg 4.63% (3.46)
Inch Omanoman Daphne (Ex-92-5); to Inch Number One ET (BF E-92); to Inch Patrick ET (BF E-94)
and Inch Persistent ET (BF E-92).

INCH BLACKISLE DAPHNE 2 ET 28*, LP90, SP, Excellent-92-5, see lot 62

1. 2/8 8,948 305 5.81 3.32 5. 7" 10,698 305 5.42 3.4
2. 3/9 10410 305 4.90 3.35 6. 8/10 13,077 305 5.40 3.25
3. 49 9053 289 503 3.09 7. 10/4 8,947 305 5.04 3.40

4. 59 11,441 305 557 3.39

She is full ET sister to 3 Excellent & 6 Very Good cows and 1 Excellent bull including the 9,767kg 4.89%
(3.7) Inch Blackisle Daphne 4 ET (Ex-91-4), (Dam of Inch Robert (BFE) (PLI+£376) No3 PLI Friesian Young
Bull UK (4/16); to the 9,969kg 6.06% (3.45) Inch Glen Daphne 8 ET (VG-88), dam of lot and to the
11,218kg 4.89% (3.63) Inch Glen Daphne 7 ET (Ex-91-3); to Inch Blackisle ET, sold for 4,250gns; to Inch
Glenavy ET, sold for 3,600gns; to Inch Glen ET sold for 3,300gns; to Inch Belfast, sold for 3,250gns. to Inch
Blackisle Dan ET, sold for 3,000gns; to Inch Genius ET (Ex-91) and maternal sister to the 9,528kg 5.98%
(8.55) Inch Tiss Daphne ET (VG-88); to Inch Rocket, sold for 4,500gns & sired the 4,000gns Inch Rodney
Red; to Inch Perfect Blend ET, sold for 3,200gns and to Inch Rockman ET, sold for 2,900gns.

INCH SEM DAPHNE 2 ET 18*, LP70, SP, Very Good-88
1. 2/10 9,080 305 5.06 3.47 4. 8/7 10,624 305 6.20 3.32
2. 3/9 9113 305 556 3.64 5. 10/4 10,000 305 5.57 3.24
3. 5/7 10211 305 5.65 3.42
She is maternal sister to 10 Excellent & 6 Very cows, and 3 Excellent & 3 Very Good bulls including the
10,200kg 4.22% (3.7) Inch Fatal Daphne ET (Ex-93-3); to the 12,325kg 4.78% (3.53) Inch Storm Daphne
(Ex-95-4); to the 10,067kg 5.36% (3.42) Inch Storm Daphne 6 ET (Ex-93-3); to Inch Forbidden Daphne ET
(Ex-90); to Inch Donald Et (Ex-90); Inch Latest ET (Ex-90) and to Glasson Shottle Et (Ex-93).

INCH JED DAPHNE 37* RM, SP, Excellent-93-5
3. 4/5 87100 305 493 3.58 5. 6/5 8,664 305 4.97 3.81
4. 55 8412 300 512 3.85
She was maternal sister to the 11,577kg 3.36% (2.98) Inch Counselor Daphne 3*, LP130, (Ex-94-12). Her
dam was the 10013kg 3.83% (3.24) Mossbawn Mattador Daphne LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88); gd was Inch
Royal Daphne 6 (GP-80).
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INCH PATRICK (BF Ex-94)
Lot 83

Wyevalley Virtuoso ET is full brother to No1 PLI genomic British Friesian Wyevalley Veritas at Genus

LOT
84. WYEVALLEY VIRTUOSO ET 20119462700048
(UK/119462700048), born 8.6.20

sire Beaufort Karactacus 2-352518100234
dam Goonhilly Chad Verity 01000012393241 LP50, SP, (Ex-92-3), [0t 58..........c.ccecvrenene by Catlane Chad

WYEVALLEY VURTUOSO ET is maternal brother to the 7,047kg 4.28% (3.19) Goonhilly Tour Verity
(Ex-90).

GOONHILLY CHAD CHARITY Excellent-92-3, lot 58.
1. 21 5327 293 497 3.70 5. 6/3 9,392 305 4.54 3.47
2. 32 7,383 305 5.07 3.50 6. 7/7 10,297 305 5.0-3 3.90
3. 41 8,826 305 536 3.66
4. 52 8903 305 468 3.69
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LoT
85.
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97.

SEMEN
STRAWS OF WYEVALLEY SURPRISE

WYEVALLEY
SURPRISE

STRAWS OF PEARTREE BRYSTER

STRAWS OF INCH BRILLIANT

STRAWS OF KIRKBY JUPITER

STRAWS OF SKYHIGH LORD

STRAWS OF INCH BENNY RED

600 STRAWS OF KIRKBY MARRIOTT (To be sold in 50 straw lots)

STRAWS OF BEAUFORT KARACTACUS

1 STRAW OF DEANGATE CENTURION

STRAWS OF CULVERNESS WALLACE
STRAWS OF PETTERIL MAGNET

STRAWS OF RIDGWARDINE JUDO

STRAWS OF RIDGWARDINE DALE



Laurelhill Fay: Exciting Outcross
Family From Northern Ireland

In certain megions of the world, there are pochets of livestock broeders adept at pro-
ducing outstanding andmale, Whether it is the spirit of competition, or an innote
akility to make the best use of auailable gemetics - or a combination of the fiwe — they
have a disproportionate degres of succeas. Ona such strong=hold is Northern Ireland,
rencumed for top-quality Holstein herds. A shining etample of the Holstein success

is the Fay family

L‘mmmwm
irg i the icon thet lesds us to the Fay
Tamily, At 214 PLL he s the Ncd on the st
The Genus-AES ball s an O-Man son bom and
beed in the S0-cow Lussulhil herd comed by
Belam Mawidesey of Cownty Anisim, nesr Bel-
tast. Thee darm of Claksic i an EX-91 Lowdan,
bracked by an EX-54 daughter of Piston Shak-
af, the Dombinstor brother to Shotde. Kest
in the pedigree b an EX-52 Crichel Principsl
the Celshus son from the Crickel Parmels fien-
ity A further & younger Fay bulls are swaiting
proots #f Genus and Cogent, evidencs of the
high esteem that British sire analysts have for
thee Fay dsenily.

EXTRESE FERTILITY

The story of the Feys commenced around
1890, when Mewhinney parchased a Tab hell-
ot Hhal s ot of a Chiel hlark from the now-
dispened Drombes beed. A bull stud had -
ported Mark embayos cut of 2 VG-B8 Elewation
bachad by #n EX Astrenas bom the Holes
Therd in tha LS, and had sold the mesulting hel-
o call 1o Dnamibose. The temily continue in the

US whete & row distant beanch includes the
cow Pappys Dundes Dessle EX-34 Through
the 905, the Tab produced a 7-laciation -
tal of 80,510 by, desifed EGS1, and Il &
daughters: & EX and 2 VG Her EX deughters
weere iired by Eagle, impiration, Gibbon and
Lard Lily, while sha had VG daughters by Fetal
and jed. The lemiy has been stsokitely con-
sisterd in the vy they it

umed wery limle embepo trarshe” April saw the
Lauredhill miltking herd dispersal sale held at
thee dmim. We are inking a yeas off milling”
explatmi Brian. Them as 52 Fays among the
yesmper hailers we kegt back, 50 the Fays will
continue 1o be & dominant loroe in oo herd!

SALE TOPFPER

One of the oves that sold teough the sale
wiars Lsuden Fay ECD1, tha dam ol Classic
dmctibed i ‘perhapd the mos pletd LAY
of ol the Feyr” Laudan Fay v purchied by
Cyril rwd Martinn Millar, of Cournty Londonderry.
Topping the sale ot £8,500 was the 2nd cabver
Maesira Fay VG-88, who has 2 PU of 227 sad
sold 1o Eryl Doee of Wyevalley Dalry Genetics,
ol Hereford. She is the dam of the youny Briny
Princa son Linmelhil Regend ol Cogent, and o
Brom the second prominant family line, baing
ot of an EX-91 Ford that vees from the VG fa-
tal daugiier of the: foandation oow in fed, Exl
Done puechased 8 Fays, Including 3 sisters to
the Maestio, a5 well 23 the EX-04 Shaler dam
of the Laudan. From the maoment tese cows
anvived, they were immedistely among the lop
producess in our 130-cow herd’ comments
Eryl “The Sinl Jo: sister b Cliwic gove 60 g
the cay afier st steppod off the lofry] They s
ot gl 1all, but e agprosdive, Aabaisl milk-
v o that stand Ehair e in the herd. The
whole tarmily scoees well for haalth trsies, and
b very good compenents. My only regret s
1 didn’t by mam. They munt be the beel oul-
oroan faenily anywhere, We plan 1o Bush them
wxtersherdy.’ Th second-high seller of the sale
win ancther deughter of the Ford, Rouell Fay
nil.wh_mldmdhyﬁqﬁuﬂlm

Brian. They have impressive will o mill, and
extreme fenility. They po back-in call easily,
and have multiplied to the polnt that we sold
B3 Fay's theough oo sale, even theugh we've

Lowrpitell Linucion Fay, dom of on (05§ Rousaey and
o W Sl e il e prerveen el Lonerelll
ik
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i Faem, County Down fer {5,600
Owricreen, excelient health trafls, high comps-
reerits and plessing hyps: The Fays make an
Ireperminben package, now with & proven bull
Clasais to reinforce their cedentiah. &

Thiy i domsrrludl Sl ety L3-8, prond-dom of




COMPLETE OUTCROSS PEDIGREE - NO GOLDWYN, SHOTTLE, OMAN, PLANET OR MOGUL

LOT
98. WYEVALLEY GOODWELL FAY ET 013146296900278 Excellent-91-2

(UK/314629/600278), 278, born 4.2.15
sire Cogent Goodwell 63000843570430
dam Laurelhill Spooky Fay 01000011811750 3*, LP60, SP, (VG-88) .................... by Huddlestone Spooky
gd Laurelhill Roxell Fay 01000011444317 7*, LP110, SP, (Ex-94-6) ..........ccccoveiviviiinnnnns by Joylan Roxell
3d Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91) ...... ..by Alzi Juror Ford
4d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87)
5d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91).... by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
6d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10*, (G-66) .... by Walkway Chief Mark
7d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

Dam of lots 99 & 265

98A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY DYNAMITE FAY P 2 01119462600187 PLI+£444
(UK/119462/600187), born 24.6.21, by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60540355313

WYEVALLEY GOODWELL FAY ET Excellent-91-2 is the 6th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows.
1. 31 6,487 305 5.19 3.85 4, 6/4 1,954 185 4.24 3.15
2. 4/3 7,465 305 4.88 3.59 (ACC=185) then giving 50.1kg daily (CC=185)
3. 52 11,277 305 5.48 3.70
She is full sister to the 8,584kg 4.93% (3.83) Wyevalley Goodwell Fay 2 ET (VG-86) and maternal
sister to Wyevalley Famouse (VG-86), and to Wyevalley Miss Rubi Fay, lot 102, No1 Fat & Protein %,
in U.K.

LAURELHILL SPOOKY FAY 3*, LP60, SP, Very Good-88 purchased for 3,400gns Laurelhill Sale 2013.

1. 111 7,709 305 4.36 3.79 5. 712 6,914 305 6.00 4.10
2. 3/0 8,306 305 522 4.15 6. 8/2 10,378 305 4.84 3.68
3. 3/11 9,065 305 5.01 4.16 7. 9/7 8,957 305 4.98 3.69

4. 5/7 9336 305 552 3.87
She is maternal sister to the 11,996kg 3.84% (3.53) Annalong Levi Fay (VG-88); to the 11,343kg 4.6%
(3.68) Annalong Irresistable Fay ET (VG-86); to the 11,736kg 4.18% (3.54) Annalong Grafeeti Fay (Ex-90);
to the 9,780kg 4.19% (3.64) Annalong Penmanship Fay ET (VG-888) and to Annalong Penmanship Fay 2
ET (VG-87).

LAURELHILL ROXELL FAY 7*, LP110, SP, Excellent-94-6, sold for 5,600gs Laurelhill Sale, 2013

2. 2/10 10,348 305 4.06 3.60 6. 8/3 11,623 305 4.03 3.59
3. 4/2 10629 305 4.78 3.84 7. 9/2 10,239 305 4.44 3.83
4. 5/4 10629 305 4.78 3.84 8. 10/7 11,351 305 4.01 3.32

5. 7/4 12,300 305 3.62 3.24
She is maternal sister to the 10,538kg 5.17% (3.70) Laurelhill Maestro Fay ET (Ex-90), purchased for
5,8700gs Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to the 10,908kg 4.04% (3.43) Laurelhill Maestro B Fay ET (VG-86), sold for
3,600gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to Laurelhill DJ Decker Fay ET (Ex-90); to the 11,229kg 3.18% (2.92)
Laurelhill Million Fay ET (Ex-90); to the 12,314kg 4.71% (3.27) Laurelhill Principal N Fay (VG-86); to the
10,676kg 4.14% (3.23) Laurelhill Laudan Fay (VG-86), sold for 3,400gs Laurelhill Sale, 2013 and to the
14,034kg 3.07% (3.06) Carnhill Ashlar Fay ET (VG-87).

LAURELHILL FORD FAY 16* Excellent-91

1. 2/5 12,671 305 3.62 3.31

2. 3/7 15179 305 4.66 3.27
Her dam was the 12,272kg 4.66% (3.27) Laurelhill Fatal Fay SP (VG-87); gd dam was the 14,344kg 3.41%
(3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91); 3d was the 9,417kg 3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET 10*; 4d
was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).
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WYEVALLEY GOODWELL FAY ET (Ex-91-2)
Lot 98

DAUGHTER OF LOT 98

LOT
99 WYEVALLEY DETOUR FAY 01106551702310 Good Plus-84

(UK/106551/702310), 310, born 20.3.18, PLI+£373

sire Ronelee Midnight Detour ET 65000073143748

dam Wyevalley Goodwell Fay ET 01314629600278 (Ex-91), lot 98... ....by Cogent Goodwell
gd Laurelhill Spooky Fay 01000011811750 3*, LP60, SP, (VG-88) . ..by Huddlestone Spooky
3d Laurelhill Roxell Fay 01000011444317 7*, LP110, SP, (EX-94-6) ..........cccceoeiiviiriirnns by Joylan Roxell
4d Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91) ...... ..by Alzi Juror Ford
5d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87) .........ccceceoiriiiiiiiiiiiiinicinenes s by Fatal
6d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91). .by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
7d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10*, (G-66) ... by Walkway Chief Mark
8d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

Al 8.8.21 by Stantons Chief 65003129015989 (Sexed)

99A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT FAY 3 P 01119462500151 PLI+£491
(UK/119462/500151), born 21.3.21, by Wilder Hotspot ET 600539675034

WYEVALLEY DETOUR FAY Good Plus-84 is bred from 6 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 3/0 4,272 134 5.22  3.55 (ACC=68) then giving 31.9kg daily (CC=68)
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LOT

FULL ET SISTER TO LOT 98

100. WYEVALLEY GOODWELL FAY 2 ET 01314629200281 SP, Very Good-86

(UK/314629/200281), 281,born 6.2.15
sire Cogent Goodwell 63000843570430

dam Laurelhill Spooky Fay 01000011811750 3*, LP60, SP, (VG-88) .................... by Huddlestone Spooky
gd Laurelhill Roxell Fay 01000011444317 7*, LP110, SP, (Ex-94-6) ..........ccccoveiviviiinnnnns by Joylan Roxell
3d Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91), ..... ..by Alzi Juror Ford
4d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87)

5d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91).... by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
6d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10*, (G-66) .... by Walkway Chief Mark
7d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

Dam of lots 101 & 290
LC 21.11.20
Al 31.7.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125

WYEVALLEY GOODWELL FAY 2 ET SP, Very Good-86 is the 6th successive generation of Very Good
or Excellent cows.

1.
2.

3/0 8584 305 4.93 3.83 3. 59 9880 254 593 439
4/4 7993 305 510 3.86 (ACC=214) then giving 40kg daily (CC=300)
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 100

LOT
101. WYEVALLEY SUPERSHOT FAY ET 01314629300296 Very Good-85

(UK/314629/300296), 296, born 14.4.15, PLI+£394
sire Cogent Supershot 63000755898903

dam Laurelhill Spooky Fay 01000011811750 3*, LP60, SP, (VG-88)dam of lot 100by Huddlestone
Spooky
gd Laurelhill Roxell Fay 01000011444317 7*, LP110, SP, (Ex-94-6) ..........cccceoveiviiiinrnns by Joylan Roxell
3d Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91), gd of ot .. ...by Alzi Juror Ford
4d  Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87) ............
5d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91). ..by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
6d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10%, (G=66) ............cceovevrvrvrernnennn by Walkway Chief Mark
7d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

Dam of lot 254

101A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT FAY P 5 01119462200155 PLI+£502
(UK/119462/200155), born 11.4.21, by Wilder Hotspot ET 60539675034

WYEVALLEY SUPESHOT FAY ET Very Good-851 is the 6th generation of Very Good or Excellent
cows.
1. 3/3 8,884 305 424 3.52 3. 6/0 5,872 113  3.40 3.26
2. 4/10 8,178 305 3.69 3.53 then giving 52kg daily

ﬁ;ﬂ o Sﬁ:ﬂf

WYEVALLEY SUPERSHOT FAY ET (VG-88)
Lot 101
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT

LOT
102. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI FAY 01106551502196

(UK/106551/502196), born 2.2.18, PLI+£447
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET 65003132198315

Due before sale
Running with Inch Patrick from 25.11.20

WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI FAY is the No1 genomic Fat & protein deviation female in the UK -
(F+0.60%, Protein+0.26%).

LOT  Registration Pending
103. WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE FAY 2 Very Good-88

(UK/314629/300352), 352, born 17.11.15

sire TW Goodwhone 63000843570795 (Ex)
dam Laurelhill Stol Joc Fay 01000011604561 (Ex-90)
gd Laurelhill Laudan Fay 01000010998359 9*, (Ex-92-3)....
3d Laurelhill Shaker A Fay 01000010627797 6*, LP80, (Ex-94-4) ..
4d Laurelhill Principal A Fay 01000010244694 6*, LP70, (EX-92-3).........ccccceeniininnnne by Crichel Principal
5d Laurelhill Jo Wal Fay ET 01000009774377 4*, (GP-83)............. .by Jo-Wal Cubby Metro ET
6d Laurelhill Eagle Fay ET 1200000094809 7*, LP60, SP, (Ex-90).............cc......... by Exels S-W-D Eagle
7d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91)

by Stol Joc
..... by Laudan ET
...by Picston Shaker ET

Dam of lot 267
Al 4.8.21 by Genosource Big Deal 65003010353767 (Sexed)

103A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY RUBELS FAY PLI+£445
(UK/119462/200176), born 24.5.21, by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels Red 63000679520401

WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE FAY 2 Very Good-88 is the 5th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows.
1. 3/5 7,780 305 4.85 3.44 3. 5/6 3,202 70 3.61 3.26
2. 4/6 10,325 209 6.07 3.51 (ACC=88) then giving 45.8kg daily (CC=88)
She is matrnal sister to Wyevalley MG Favourite (Ex-92)

LAURELHILL STOL JOC FAY Excellent -90
1. 2/0 8,857 305 3.47 3.45 3. 4/4 12,298 305 3.68 3.34
2. 31 10,793 305 3.43 3.39 4. 6/5 10,961 305 3.47 3.36
She is maternal sister to the 13,590kg 3.44% (3.37) Laurelhill Roumare Fay ET (Ex-92-3); to the 13,375kg
3.72% (3.41) Laurelhill Levi E Fay (VG-87); to the 13,984kg 2.90% (3.05) Millars Massey Fay (VG-88) and to
Laurelhill Classic (Ex-92).

LAURELHILL LAUDAN FAY 9*, Excellent-92-3
1. 2/1 10,136 305 443 342 3. 4/10 11,677 305 4.15 3.41
2. 3/3 12,806 305 430 3.39
She is maternal sister to the 11,581kg 3.86% (2.98) Laurelhill Alexander B Fay (Ex-91); to Laurelhill Maestro
A Fay ET (VG-86) and to Laurelhill Stratus (VG-87).

LAURELHILL SHAKER A FAY 6*, LP80, Excellent-94-4

2. 3/2 11,148 305 4.31 3.52 5. 7/2 11,977 305 4.19 3.44
3. 4/6 11,362 305 455 3.59 6. 8/2 10,453 305 4.31 3.65
4. 6/1 12359 305 4.62 3.52 7. 9N 10,217 305 4.41 3.59

She was maternal sister to the 10,782kg 3.59% (3.16) Laurelhill Shottle E Fay (Ex-93-5) and to the 9,338kg
5.19% (3.81) Laurelhill Jurus Fay (VG-85). Her dam was the 11,057kg 4.34% (3.59) Laurelhill Principal A
Fay 6*, LP70, (Ex-92-3); gd was the 10,011kg 3.86% (3.24) Laurelhill Jo Wal Fay ET 4*, (GP-83); 3d was
the 13,389kg 3.5% (3.01) Laurelhill Eagle Fay ET 7*, LP60, SP, (Ex-90); 4d dam was the 14,344kg 3.41%
(3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91), 4d of lot ; 5d was the 9,417kg 3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET
10*; 6d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).
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WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE FAY 2 (VG-88)
Lot 103




LOT

104.

LOT

105.

5 EMBRYOS (IVF) - Laurelhill Stol Joc Fay by Rubi-Agronaut

EMBRYOS (IVF) - Laurelhill Stol Joc Fay by Prehen Lancaster

LOT

106.

LUARELHILL STOL JOC FAY (Ex-90)
Dam of lot 100

FULL ET SISTER TO LOT 103

WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE FAY 3 ET 01106551502322 Good Plus-83

(UK./106551/502322), 2322, born 13.4.18
sire TW Goodwhone 63000843570795 (Ex)
Laurelhill Stol Joc Fay 01000011604561 (EX=90) ...........ccovueiririniniininiiisieesee s by Stol Joc
Laurelhill Laudan Fay 01000010998359 9%, (EX-92-3)...........cccciiiiiiiinininineseseeees by Laudan ET
Laurelhill Shaker A Fay 01000010627797 6*, LP80, (Ex-94-4) ... by Picston Shaker ET
Laurelhill Principal A Fay 01000010244694 6*, LP70, (Ex-92-3) ....by Crichel Principal
Laurelhill Jo Wal Fay ET 01000009774377 4*, (GP-83)............... ..by Jo-Wal Cubby Metro ET
Laurelhill Eagle Fay ET 1200000094809 7*, LP60, SP, (Ex-90)..............c......... by Exels S-W-D Eagle
Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91), 4d of lot

Al 28.7.21 by R DG Aladdin Red ET 63000573341225

106A. WYEVALLEY FYNN FAY 2 01119462100133 PLI+£512

(UK/119462/100133), born 5.3.21, by Bomaz Fynn ET 6503150307021

WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE FAY 3 ET Good Plus-83

1.

2/11 4533 150 4.67 3.56 (ACC=90) then giving 30.2kg daily (CC=90)
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LOT  Registration Pending
107. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI B FAY
(UK/106551/502357), 357, born 28.9.18, PLI+£372
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET 65003132198315
dam Wyevalley MG Fay 01314629200351 .........cccovvirerrenrenrenreneneseseesnennens by Mr Moviestar Mardi Gras ET
gd Laurelhill Shaker A Fay 01000010627797 6*, LP80, (Ex-94-4), 3d of lot 106 ........... by Picston Shaker

4d  Laurelhill Principal A Fay 01000010244694 6*, LP70, (Ex-92-3)............ ...by Crichel Principal
5d  Laurelhill Jo Wal Fay ET 01000009774377 4*, (GP-83)............. by Jo-Wal Cubby Metro ET
6d  Laurelhill Eagle Fay ET 1200000094809 7*, LP60, SP, (EX-90)......................... by Exels S-W-D Eagle

7d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91), 4d of lot

107A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY TWITCH FAY PLI+£569
(UK/119462/700188), born 20.6.21, by Mr Farnear Helix Twitch ET 6503132353302

MISS RUBI B FAY
1. 2/9 1,175 43 526  4.10 (ACC=121) then giving 27.3kg daily (CC=121)

WYEVALLEY MG FAY

1. 6,551 305 593 3.49
She is maternal sister to the 11,581kg 3.86% (2.98) Laurelhill Alexander B Fay (Ex-91); to Laurelhill Maestro
A Fay ET (VG-86) and to Laurelhill Stratus (VG-87).

LAURELHILL SHAKER A FAY 6*, LP80, Excellent-94-4, see lot 106

2. 3/2 11,148 305 4.31 3.52 5. 7/2 11,977 305 4.19 3.44
3. 4/6 11362 305 455 3.59 6. 8/2 10,453 305 4.31 3.65
4. 6/1 12359 305 4.62 3.52 7. 9N 10,217 305 4.41 3.59

She was maternal sister to the 10,782kg 3.59% (3.16) Laurelhill Shottle E Fay (Ex-93-5) and to the 9,338kg
5.19% (3.81) Laurelhill Jurus Fay (VG-85). Her dam was the 11,057kg 4.34% (3.59) Laurelhill Principal A
Fay 6*, LP70, (Ex-92-3); gd was the 10,011kg 3.86% (3.24) Laurelhill Jo Wal Fay ET 4*, (GP-83); 3d was
the 13,389kg 3.5% (3.01) Laurelhill Eagle Fay ET 7*, LP60, SP, (Ex-90); 4d dam was the 14,344kg 3.41%
(3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91), 4d of lot ; 5d was the 9,417kg 3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET
10*; 6d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).

LAURELHILL SHAKER A FAY 6*, LP80, (Ex-94-4)
Gd of lot 107
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LOT
108. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI A FAY 01106551602316 Good Plus-81

(UK/106551/602316), 316, born 4.4.18
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET 65003132198315
dam Wyevalley McFly Fay ET 01314629700328 (GP-80), lot 109 ....by Foxberry JS McFly ET
gd  Laurelhill Maestro Fay ET 01000011683717 (Ex-90)..... .by Cogent Maestro ET
3d Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16%*, (EX-91) .......ccciiiiiiiiiinieineeenese e by Alzi Juror Ford
4d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG=87) ........ccceiviiiiririeenesese s by Fatal
5d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91). .by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
6d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10*, (G-66) ... by Walkway Chief Mark
7d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

Al 26.6.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313 (Sexed)

108A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY FYNN FAY PLI+£470
(UK/119462/400108), born 9.1.21, by Bomaz Fynn ET 6503150307021

WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI A FAY Good Plus-81
1. 2/9 6,068 205 3.90 3.45 (ACC=197) then giving 29.6kg daily (CC=197)

WYEVALLEY MCFLY FAY ET Good Plus-80, lot 109
1. 2/10 8395 305 452 3.23
2. 4/2 8795 305 498 333

She is maternal sister to Laurelhill Regent ET (VG-87).

LAURELHILL MAESTRO FAY ET Excellent -90, purchased for 8,500gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013.

1. 2/9 10538 305 5.17 3.70 3. 4/8 9,777 305 4.62. 4.22

2. 3/9 9901 305 550 3.83 4. 710 8,191 305 5.89 3.67
She is full sister to the 10,908kg 4.04% (3.43) Laurelhill Maestro B Fay ET (VG-86), sold for 3,600gns
Laurelhill Sale, 2013 and maternal sister to the 10,869kg 4.12% (3.15) Laurelhill DJ Decker Fay ET (Ex-90);
to the 12,300kg 3.62% (3.24) Laurelhill Roxell Fay ET (Ex-90), sold for 5,600gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to the
11,229kg 3.18% (2.92) Laurelhill Million Fay ET (Ex-90); to the 12,314kg 4.71% (3.27) Laurelhill Principal N
Fay (VG-86); to the 10,676kg 4.14% (3.23) Laurelhill Laudan Fay (VG-86), sold for 3,400gs Laurelhill Sale,
2013 and to the 14,034kg 3.07% (3.06) Carnhill Ashlar Fay ET (VG-87).

LAURELHILL FORD FAY 16* Excellent-91
1. 2/5 12671 305 3.62 3.31
2. 3/7 15179 305 4.66 3.27

LAURELHILL FATAL FAY SP, Very Good-87
1. 111 9,076 305 3.12 3.24 3. 4/2 9,800 305 3.84 3.66
2. 31 12272 305 342 3.19
She was maternal sister to the 13,389kg 3.5% (3.01) Laurelhill Eagle Fay ET (Ex-90); to the 14,657kg 2.65%
(2.95) Laurelhill Inspiration Fay ET (Ex-90-2); to the 14,078kg 2.53% (3.00) Laurelhill Gibbon Fay (Ex-90); to
the 15,485kg 2.77% (2.94) Laurelhill Lily Fay (Ex-90); to the 10,174kg 3.40% (3.01) Laurelhill JR Jed Fay
(VG-85); to the 13,799kg 3.37% (3.26) Laurelhill Gib Fay ET (VG-85) and to Laurelhill Market Leader (VG).
Her dam was the 14,344kg 3.41% (3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91); gd was the 9,417kg 3.35%
(3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET 10*; 3d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).
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DAM OF LOT 108

LOT
109. WYEVALLEY MCFLY FAY ET 01314629700328 Good Plus-80

(UK/314629/700328), 328, born 1.6.15
sire Foxberry JS McFly ET 65000138886772 (Ex)
dam Laurelhill Maestro Fay ET 01000011683717 (EX-90)..........ccccevvrineninnenenenennes by Cogent Maestro ET
gd  Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91) ....
3d  Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87) .....
4d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91). ..by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
5d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10%, (G=66) ............cceovrrrvrvrerrnnnnn by Walkway Chief Mark
6d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

Al 24.7.21 by R DG Aladdin ET Red ET 63000573341225

WYEVALLEY MCFLY FAY ET Good Plus-80 is bred from 4 generations of Very Good or Excellent
cows.
1. 2/10 8,395 305 4.52 3.23 3. 5/9 4,782 140 4.74 3.39
2. 4/2 8,795 305 4.98 3.33 (ACC=67) then giving 34.2kg daily (CC=67)
She is maternal sister to Laurelhill Regent ET (VG-87), at Cogent, Wyevalley LPS Fable at UK Sires
Direct and Laurelhill Sultan, sold for 8,200gns at Holstein N.I. Spring Show & Sale, 2014.

LAURELHILL MAESTRO FAY ET Excellent -90, purchased for 8,500gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013. See lot
108.

LAURELHILL MAESTRO FAY ET (Ex-90)
Dam of lot 108
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LOT

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 109

110. WYEVALLEY CHARISMATIC FAY 01314629400451

dam

3d
4d

6d

(UK/314629/400451), 451, born 7.1.17
sire Seagull-Bay Charismatic ET 65003124720331

Laurelhill Maestro Fay ET 01000011683717 (Ex-90) dam of lot 109 ...... ...by Cogent Maestro ET

Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91) .. PR by Alzi Juror Ford
Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG=87) ........cceiviiiiririsenesesesese e by Fatal
Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91).... ....by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10%, (G=66) ..........ccccevverrererrrnnnnnn by Walkway Chief Mark

Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

Al 8.7.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125

110A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT FAY 6 PLI+£344

(UK/119462/100168), born 1.5.21, by Wilder Hotspot ET 60539675034

WYEVALLEY CHARISMATIC FAY

1.
2.

3/0 6355 305 4.32 343
4/4 3177 93 435  2.88 (ACC=90) then giving 34.2kg daily (CC=90)
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LOT
111. WYEVALLEY SPARKY FAY 01314629300471 Good Plus-82

(UK/314629/300471), 471, born 26.6.17
sire VH Suarez Sparky 61000000257050
dam Lauerlhill DJ Decker Fay ET 01000011320846 LP50, SP, (Ex-90).....by Far-O-La Debbi-Jo Decker ET
gd Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91), gd of Iot 109 ........c..cccvvirvninnene by Alzi Juror Ford
3d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87) ................. ...by Fatal
4d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91). y A Kingstead Valiant Tab
5d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10*, (G-66) .... by Walkway Chief Mark
6d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

Dam of lot
LC 28.9.20
Al 9.12.20 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY SPARKY FAY Good Plus-82 is bred from 4 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 3/3 8910 305 359 3.24 (ACC=95) Dry 3.8.21

LAURELHILL DJ DECKER FAY ET LP50, SP, Excellent-90

1. 2/5 7961 305 4.19 3.57 4. 511 10,869 305 4.12 3.14
2. 3/4 10,216 305 4.10 3.41 5. 7/5 10,618 305 4.25 3.26
3. 47 9,701 305 4.13 3.16 6. 8/8 7,571 305 3.96 3.22

She is maternal sister to the 10,538kg 5.17% (3.70) Laurelhill Maestro Fay ET (Ex-90), purchased for
8,500hs Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to the 10,908kg 4.04% (3.43) Laurelhill Maestro B Fay ET (VG-86), sold for
3,600gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to the 12,300kg 3.62% (3.24) Laurelhill Roxell Fay ET 7*, LP110, SP,
(Ex-94-6), sold for 5,600gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to the 11,229kg 3.18% (2.92) Laurelhill Million Fay ET
(Ex-90); to the 12,314kg 4.71% (3.27) Laurelhill Principal N Fay (VG-86); to the 10,676kg 4.14% (3.23)
Laurelhill Laudan Fay (VG-86), sold for 3,400gs Laurelhill Sale, 2013 and to the 14,034kg 3.07% (3.06)
Carnhill Ashlar Fay ET (VG-87).

LAURELHILL FORD FAY 16* Excellent-91, see lot 109

1. 2/5 12671 305 362 3.31

2. 3/7 15179 305 4.66 3.27
Her dam was the 12,272kg 3.42% (3.19) Laurelhill Fatal Fay SP, (VG-87); gd was the 14,344kg 3.41%
(3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91); 3d was the 9,417kg 3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET 10*; 4d
was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 111

LOT
112. WYEVALLEY MOGUL FAY 01314629500361 Good Plus-82
(UK/314629/500361), 361, born 26.1.16
sire Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET 65003006972816 (Ex)

dam Lauerlhill DJ Decker Fay ET 01000011320846 LP50, SP, (Ex-90), dam of lot by Far-O-La Debbi-Jo

gd Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91), 3d of lot 98
3d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87) .
4d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91)...........

5d  Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10*, (G-66) ....
6d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

112A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY DYNAMITE FAY P 01119462600180 PLI+£440
(UK/119462/600180), born 5.6.21, by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60540355313

WYEVALLEY MOGUL FAY Good Plus-82
1. 210 7,785 305 5.19 3.32
2. 5/5 2,089 58 3.42  2.81 (ACC=54) then giving 36kg daily (CC=54)

DAUGHTER OF LOT 112

LOT
113. WYEVALLEY BORN FAY P 01106551402370 Good-77
(UK/106551/402370), 370, born 1.11.18, PLI+£413
sire Wilder Born P ET A2A2 60000539063836

by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
by Walkway Chief Mark

dam Wyevalley Mogul Fay 01314629500361 (GP-82), lot 112.................. by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET

gd Lauerlhill DJ Decker Fay ET 01000011320846 LP50, SP, (Ex-90)

.by Far-O-La Debbi-Jo Decker ET

3d Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (EX-91), .....ccccceiiriiiniiiiiiiiiiiiinec e, by Alzi Juror Ford

4d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87)
5d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91).
6d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10*, (G-66) ...
7d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

ingstea

Al 30.6.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313

113A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT FAY P 4 01119462400157 PLI+£511
(UK/119462/400157), born 2.4.21, by Wilder Hotspot ET 60539675034

WYEVALLEY BORN FAY
1. 2/5 3,333 122 478 4.36 (ACC=56) then giving 27.3kg daily (CC=56)
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LOT
114. WYEVALLEY WYMAN FAY 01314629400150 SP, Very Good-85

(UK/314629/400150), 150, born 23.10.13
sire Pirolo Goldwyn Wyman ET 72019990328894 (Ex)
dam Laurelhill Douglas B Fay 01000012132836 ...by Kepculloch Douglas
gd Laurelhill Maestro D Fay ET 01000011741124 (GP-83) ...... .by Cogent Maestro ET
3d  Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91), 3d of 1ot 98 .........c.cocovvviiiiciiiine by Alzi Juror Ford
4d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87) FE TR PP PR PPN by Fatal
5d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91). .by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
6d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10*, (G-66) ... by Walkway Chief Mark
7d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

Al 12.7.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125

WYEVALLEY WYMAN FAY SP, Very Good-85

1. 31 6,881 305 4.80 3.61 4. 7/5 5695 152 441 355
2. 4/5 9987 305 452 3.34 (ACC=75) then giving 37.5kg daily (CC=75)
3. 510 6521 305 4.98 3.61

LAURELHILL DOUGLAS B FAY
1. 2N 4,723 305 4.44 3.68

LAURELHILL MAESTRO D FAY ET Good Plus-83

1. 21 9336 305 4.00 3.49

2. 3/4 10452 305 4.06 3.37
She is full sister to the 10,538kg 5.17% (3.70) Laurelhill Maestro Fay ET (Ex-90), purchased for 8,500gs
Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to the 10,908kg 4.04% (3.43) Laurelhill Maestro B Fay ET (VG-86), sold for 3,600gns
Laurelhill Sale, 2013 and maternal sister to the 10,869kg 4.12% (3.15) Laurelhill DJ Decker Fay ET (Ex-90);
to the 12,300kg 3.62% (3.24) Laurelhill Roxell Fay ET (Ex-90), sold for 5,600gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to the
11,229kg 3.18% (2.92) Laurelhill Million Fay ET (Ex-90); to the 12,314kg 4.71% (3.27) Laurelhill Principal N
Fay (VG-86); to the 10,676kg 4.14% (3.23) Laurelhill Laudan Fay (VG-86), sold for 3,400gs Laurelhill Sale,
2013 and to the 14,034kg 3.07% (3.06) Carnhill Ashlar Fay ET (VG-87).

LAURELHILL FORD FAY 16* Excellent-91, see lot

1. 2/5 12,671 305 3.62 3.31

2. 3/7 15179 305 4.66 3.27
Her dam was the 12,272kg 4.66% (3.27) Laurelhill Fatal Fay SP (VG-87); gd dam was the 14,344kg 3.41%
(3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91); 3d was the 9,417kg 3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET 10*; 4d
was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).
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LOT
115. BOWBERHILL ADORABLE GHOST 01103104701051

(UK/103104/701051), 51, born 23.1.18, PLI+£349, bred by W.M. Hutchinson & Son
sire Stantons Adorable ET 64000012189047

dam Bowberhill Mogul Ghost 01103104400894 SP, (Ex-92-2) ................. by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
gd Bowberhill Fever Ghost 01000012304057 (EX=90-2) ..........ccccevererrerrerrenecinenens by Crackholm Fever ET
3d Bowberhill Shottle Ghost 01000011696486 (Ex-90) .. ...by Picston Shottle ET
4d Bowberhill Sam Ghost 01000011084043 (VG-89) ..... y Regancrest-Mr Drham Sam ET
5d Lemington Angel Ghost ET 01000009982558 (EX-90) ...........cccovevreeunnne. by Donnandale Skychief ET
6d Witbourne Counselor Ghost 64000005397683 10*, (Ex-92) .... by A Carnation Counselor ET
7d Witbourne Triple Aimee 64000004583922 (VG-88) by Hanoverhill Triple Crown ET
8d Troybrook Senator Angel ET 64000003655040 (VG-86).. ...by A Nelacres Johanna Senator
9d Troybrook Reflection Jolly 64000002851769 (VG-85)..............c....... by Downalane Reflection Emperor
10d  Bruwin Judy 64000002621002 (VG-85)

Al 30.7.21 by R DG Aladdin Red ET 63000573341225

115A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HANIKO GHOST PLI+£374
(UK/119462/300107), born 9.1.21 by Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 6503144882592

BOWBERHILL ADORABLE GHOST is bred from 10 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 3/0 6,281 209 3.88 3.36 (ACC=109) then giving 30.6kg daily (CC=109)

BOWBERHILL MOGUL GHOST SP, Excellent-92-2 sold for 3,200gns Bowberhill Sale, 2018.
1. 2/2 9,382 305 410 3.06 3. 4/2 12,673 300 4.69 2.92
2. 3/2 12,108 282 4.36 2.86

BOWBERHILL FEVER GHOST Excellent-90-2
2. 3/3 9,741 275 417 3.02 5. 6/1 11,381 299 4.54 3.16
3. 4/2 10,205 286 4.13 3.19 6. 7/0 11,431 305 4.46 3.07
4. 5/2 12,134 305 4.29 3.03

She was maternal sister to the 10,453kg 4.22% (3.21) Bowberhill Dorcy Ghost (Ex-90).

BOWBERHILL SHOTTLE GHOST Excellent-90
2. 3/3 10872 301 347 3.06 4. 5/4 10,732 298 3.75 3.10
3. 42 11,636 305 368 3.1
She was maternal sister to the 11,164kg 3.94% (3.16) Bowberhill Goldfarm Ghost (VG-87). Her dam was
the 9,175kg 3.48% (3.09) Bowberhill Sam Ghost (VG-89); gd was the 10,551kg 3.28% (2.88) Lemington
Angel Ghost ET (Ex-90); 3d was the 9,336kg 3.20% (3.01) Witbourne Counselor Ghost 10*, (Ex-92); 4d was
Witbourne Triple Aimee (VG-86); 5d was the 9,013kg 3.5% (3.2) Troybrook Senator Angel ET (VG-86); 6d
was Troybrook Reflection Jolly (VG-85); 7d was Bruwin Judy (VG-85).
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LOT
116. WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP ISA 01314629300506 Good Plus-83

(UK/314629/300506), 506,born 3.9.17, PLI+£456
sire Sandy-Valley-I Penmanship ET 64000108733942
dam HBC Balisto ET 63000661861695 (VG-85), lot 117... by De-Su 11236 Balisto ET
gd  VVH Isa 14 63000546428856 (VG-87)..........ccccevueuenne by Flevo Genetics Snowman ET
3d Koepon Shottle Isa 1 63000467461835 11%*, (VG-87).......cccveiveviiveieieiciceeene by Picston Shottle ET
4d Regancrest Ito Isa 65000060870571 (VG-86) .................. y Barbee-M Juror Ito ET
5d Regancrest Emory Dorissa ET 65000015967188 4*, (VG-86) .. by MJR Blackstar Emory ET
6d Snow-N Denises Dellia 65000012895802 63*, (Ex-95), 6d of lot.... by Walkway Chief Mark
7d  Snow-N Dorys Denise 6511768239(Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM)

Al 30.7.21 by Genosource Big Deal 65003010353767

116A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY GRANDSLAM ISA (50% Friesian), PLI+£300
(UK/119462/500130), born 4.3.21, by Wyevalley Grandslam 20106551302306

WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP ISA Good Plus-83 is bred from 7 generations of Very Good or Excellent
cows.
1. 3/6 4,595 151 3.96 3.41 (ACC=115) then giving 30.4kg daily (CC=115)

HBC BALISTO ISA ET Very Good-85, lot 117
1. 31 9,750 305 394 333
2. 51 11,839 305 3.78 3.42

VH ISA 14 Very Good-87

1. 2/4 12546 305 3.66 3.28

2. 3/9 14,013 305 350 3.20
She is full sister to the 13,308kg 4.6% (3.66) VVH Isa 12 (VG-88), and maternal sister to the 13,574kg 4.09%
(8.17) VVH Isa 6 21*, (Ex-91-2), (dam of Sahara Shotglass lola Ex91-2E), and to the 9,793kg 4.34% (2.98)
Inshine 4 (VG-87).

KOEPON SHOTTLE ISA 1 11*, Very Good-87

1. 2/1 10313 305 4.31 3.68
She was full sister to Regancrest Shottle Ili (VG-88) and to Regancrest Shottle llsa ET (VG-87), and
maternal sister to Regancrest Alta lota.

REGANCREST ITO ISA Very Good-86

1. 2/0 11875 305 3.70 3.50
She was maternal sister to the 11,501kg 3.49% (2.89) Boyne Dorissas Doll ET (Ex-90) and to the 9,176kg
3.60% (3.30) Regancrest Maxine ET (VG-87). Her dam was the 15,191kg 3.90% (3.4) Regancrest Emory
Dorissa ET 4*, (VG-86); gd was the 14,165kg 4.10% (3.10) prizewinning Snow-N Denises Dellia 2*
(Ex-95-2E), GMD, DOM, who yielded over 82 tonnes of milk in her lifetime; 3d was the 13,145kg 3.8%
Snow-N Dorys Denise (Ex-90-2E, GMD DOM).

VHS ISA 14 (VG-87)
Gd. of lot 116
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LOT
117. HBC BALISTO ISA ET 63000661861695 Very Good-85

(NL/661861695), 695,born 10.8.14
sire De-Su 11236 Balisto ET 65000070625988
dam VVH Isa 14 63000546428856 (VG-87) by Flevo Genetics Snowman ET
gd Koepon Shottle Isa 1 63000467461835 11*, (VG-87).......cccvevveviiveicreicieeene by Picston Shottle ET
3d Regancrest Ito Isa 65000060870571 (VG-86) ..... ...by Barbee-M Juror Ito ET
4d Regancrest Emory Dorissa ET 65000015967188 4*, (V by MJR Blackstar Emory ET
5d Snow-N Denises Dellia 65000012895802 63*, (Ex-95) by Walkway Chief Mark
6d Snow-N Dorys Denise 6511768239(Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM)

Dam of lot 116
Al 24.7.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 6000054035513

117A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT ISA P 01119462200148 PLI+£434
(UK/119462/200148), born 21.3.21, by Wilder Hotspot ET 60539675034

HBC BALISTO ISA ET Very Good-85 is the 7th successive generation of Very Good or Excellent
cows.

1. 31 9,750 305 3.94 3.33 3. 6/7 5,853 134 3.16 3.27
2. 51 11,839 305 3.78 3.42 (ACC=131) then giving 43.7kg daily (CC=131)

VH ISA 14 Very Good-87

1. 2/4 12546 305 3.66 3.28

2. 3/9 14,013 305 350 3.20
She is full sister to the 13,308kg 4.6% (3.66) VVH Isa 12 (VG-88), and maternal sister to the 13,574kg 4.09%
(8.17) VVH Isa 6 21* (Ex-91-2),(dam of Sahara Shotglass lota (Ex-91-2E) and to the 9,793kg 4.34% (2.98)
Inshine 4 (VG-87).

KOEPON SHOTTLE ISA 1 11*, Very Good-87

1. 2/1 10313 305 4.31 3.68
She was full sister to Regancrest Shottle Ili (VG-88) and to Regancrest Shottle llsa ET (VG-87), and mater-
nal sister to Regancrest Alta lota.

REGANCREST ITO ISA Very Good-86

1. 2/0 11,875 305 3.70 3.50
She was maternal sister to the 11,501kg 3.49% (2.89) Boyne Dorissas Doll ET (Ex-90) and to the 9,176kg
3.60% (3.30) Regancrest Maxine ET (VG-87). Her dam was the 15,191kg 3.90% (3.4) Regancrest Emory
Dorissa ET 4*, (VG-86); gd was the 14,165kg 4.10% (3.10) prizewinning Snow-N Denises Dellia 2*
(Ex-95-2E), GMD, DOM, who yielded over 82 tonnes of milk in her lifetime; 3d was the 13,145kg 3.8%
Snow-N Dorys Denise (Ex-90-2E, GMD DOM).

WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT
ISAP
Lot 117A
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LOT
118. WYEVALLEY ARBOR JODIE RED 01106551702338 Good-78

(UK/106551/702338), 338, born 2.6.18
sire Pine-Tree Arbor Red ET 65003132117064
dam Winscott Toystory Jodie 01000011668212 LP50, (VG-86) ................. by Jenny-Lou Mrshl Toystory ET
gd  Winscott September Jodie ET 0100011154448............. ..by Pursuit September Storm
3d Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET 6400006979772 22*, (Ex) ...by Startmore Rudolph ET
4d Bridon Inspira Jodie Red 64000004755103 9%, (EX) .......c.ccoovrvrerenenenenenns by Hanoverhill Inspiration
5d Bridon Threat Janice 64000004057299 (VG-86)........ .by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
6d Bridon Empress Jody ET 64000003558237 (VG-85) ....
7d Moeracres Rockette Jean 64000002510699 (VG)
8d Moeracres Audrey Joan 64000002117320 (Ex)
9d Moeracres Hamilton Audrey 64000001522906 (EX-93)

Al 1.5.21 by Morwick Sand Ranger Red 01000000569431

118A. WYEVALLEY RUBELS JODIE 01119462200141 PLI+£350
(UK/119462/200141), born 8.3.21, by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels Red 6300679520401

WYEVALLEY ARBOR JODIE RED
1. 2/9 4,200 147 3.21 3.11 (ACC=71) then giving 28.6kg daily (CC=71)

WINSCOTT TOYSTORY JODIE LP50, Very Good-86
1. 2/11 8980 305 3.60 3.08 4. 6/8 7,441 305 4.00 3.35
2. 3/10 798 305 3.99 3.32 6. 9/3 10,524 305 3.99 2.85
3. 55 10,268 305 3.94 3.29

WINSCOTT SEPTEMBER JODIE ET

3. 4/10 9,259 305 4.09 3.12
She is full sister to the 15,338kg 4.2% (2.9) Fradon SS Jordee ET (Ex-93) and to the 11,598kg 3.99% (3.22)
Huddlesford SS Jodie ET (VG-89), sold for 11,500gns Huddlesford Dispersal Sale and maternal sister to 4
Excellent & 5 Very Good cows including the 13,104kg 4.30% (3.30) Miss Del-Hollow Jose Red ET (Ex-92)
and the 13,432kg 4.2% (3.00) Fradon R Mark Jodie Red (Ex-91).

FRADON RUDOLPH JODIE ET 22* Excellent
2. 2/11 13590 305 440 3.20 6. 6/5 9,810 305 3.90 3.20
3. 3/11 12113 305 3.80 3.10
She was maternal sister to the 13,972kg 3.91% (3.12) Fradon Stardust Jody (Ex-92); to the 9,662kg 4.5%
(8.5) Fradon Dust Jodie 111 ET (VG-85) and to the 9,470kg 4.00% (3.00) Fradon Marker Jolly ET (Ex-90).
Her dam was the 8,791kg 4.2% (3.5) Bridon Inspira Jodie Red (Ex); gd was the 8,554kg 4.7% (3.5) Bridon
Threat Janice (VG-86); 3d was Bridon Empress Jody ET (VG-85).
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LOT
119. BICKLEYGATE AMAX MABLE P 01122840102934 Very Good-88 *RDC

(UK/122840/102934), 934, born 16.8.16, PLI+£501, bred by D.P. & F.M. Day & Son
sire Amax ET 60000356607584

dam Bickleygate Uno Mable P 01000012451655 SP, (VG-86) ....by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
gd Bickleygate Lypoll Mable P red 01000012000897 SP, (Ex-91) ....by Hickorymea Talbot P Red
3d Bickleygate September Mable 01000010966905 LP50, SP, (VG-87)......by Pursuit September Storm
4d Bickleygate Lee Mable 01000010517803 (VG=85)...........cccovrrererrenenenesrenrennennennes by Comestar Lee ET
5d Upsall Rudolph Marble ET 01000009782382 LP50, SP, (VG-85). by Startmore Rudolph ET
6d Upsall Mable Raider ET 01000009086713 (VG-88) by Hanoverhill Raider ET
7d  Youelldene Mark Mable 64000004791934 7*, (EX) .......ccccocevvrunivinciinciniicnnnns by Walkway Chief Mark
8d Meadow Green Ideal Nelly 64000003861075 (VG-85)

Dam of lots 214, 233 & 260
Al 17.7.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 6000054035513

119A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT MABLE P 2 01119462100147 PLI+£555
(UK/119462/100147), born 21.3.21, by Wilder Hotspot ET 60539675034

BICKLEYGATE AMAX MABLE P Very Good-88was purchased for 4,200gns Bickleygate Dispersal
Sale, 2017. She is the former No1 gPLI polled cow in the UK. She is the 9th succcesive generation of
Very Good or Excellent cows
1. 2/8 7,39 305 5.44  3.56 3. 4/7 6,130 134 6.27 3.50
2. 3/8 12,334 304 5.42 4.58 (ACC=67) then giving 45.8kg daily (CC=67)

BICKLEYGATE UNO MABLE P SP, Very Good-86
1. 28 7,784 305 4.29 3.25
2. 3/4 9307 305 5.06 3.41

BICKLEYGATE LYPOLL MABLE P RED SP, Excellent-91

2. 3/5 11,607 305 4.61 3.30 4. 6/1 13,547 299 417 3.06

3. 4/8 12,090 305 4.30 3.27 5. 7/3 11,635 295 3.67 3.23
BICKLEYGATE SEPTEMBER MABLE LP50, SP, Very Good-87

1. 2/3 10343 305 3.77 3.14 4. 5/5 10,149 305 3.93 3.10

2. 3/3 10328 281 4.27 3.28 5. 6/5 10,759 305 3.85 3.06

Her dam was the 9,929kg 4.24% (3.21) Bickleygate Lee Mable (VG-85); gd was the 10,969kg 3.62% (3.25)
Upsall Rudolph Marble ET LP50, SP, (VG-85); 3d was the 14,561kg 3.31% (3.14) Upsall Mable Raider ET
(VG-88); 4d was the 13,925kg 3.8% (3.1) Youelldene Mark Mable 7*, (Ex); 5d was the 10,585kg 4.2% (3.2)
Meadow Green Ideal Nelly (VG-85).

LoT
119B. 2 EMBRYOS by Wilder Born P

dam Bickleygate Amax Mable P, lot 119
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BICKLEYGATE AMAX MABLE P (VG-88)
Lot 119

WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT MABLE P
Lot 119A
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LOT

DAUGHTER OF LOT 119

120. WYEVALLEY BICKLEYGATE BORN MABLE P ET 01106551202368 Good

dam Bickleygate Amax Mable P 01122840102934 (VG-86)

gd
3d

Plus-82

(UK/106551/202368), 368, born 28.10.18, PLI+£547
sire Wilder Born P ET A2A2 60000539063836

by Amax ET
Bickleygate Uno Mable P 01000012451655 SP, (VG-86).... ....by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
Bickleygate Lypoll Mable P red 01000012000897 SP, (Ex-91)................ by Hickorymea Talbot P Red
Bickleygate September Mable 01000010966905 LP50, SP, (VG-87)......by Pursuit September Storm
Bickleygate Lee Mable 01000010517803 (VG=85)............cccevvviiniiiniiiniiinisiiiinnns by Comestar Lee ET
Upsall Rudolph Marble ET 01000009782382 LP50, SP, (VG 85) by Startmore Rudolph ET
Upsall Mable Raider ET 01000009086713 (VG-88) ... .by Hanoverhill Raider ET
Youelldene Mark Mable 64000004791934 7*, (Ex) by Walkway Chief Mark
Meadow Green Ideal Nelly 64000003861075 (VG-85)

120A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY DYNAMITE MABLE P 01119462300184 PLI+£636

(UK/119462/300184), born 15.6.21, by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60540355313

WYEVALLEY BICKLEYGATE BORN MABLE P ET Good Plus-82, is bred from 9 generations of Very
Good or Excellent cows.

1.

2/8 1,471 48 3.61 3.56 (ACC=47) then giving 30.6kg daily (CC=47)
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LOT
121. BOWBERHILL UNO MARIE 01103104600931 Very Good-87

(UK/103104/600931), 931, born 24.8.16, bred by W.M. Hutchinson & Son

sire Amighetti Uno ET 72017990915143 (Ex)
dam Boclair Rock Marie ET 01000012295401 (VG-86)..............c.ccovruunee. by Ladys-Manor PL Shamrock ET
gd Denmire Ashlar Marie 136 ET 01000011849719 11*, (VG-87).........cccecvennene by Morningview Ashlar ET
3d Denmire Goldwyn Marie 58 ET 01000011152878 SP, (VG-87) ..........ccccecvrvrnrnne. by Braedale Goldwyn
4ad Denmire Morty Marie 30 01000010651817 16*, LP100, SP, (Ex- ....by Stouder Morty ET
5d Denmire Convincer Marie 13 01000009986810 18*, LP50, SP, (Ex-91) ....... by Wa-Del Convincer ET
6d Denmire Prelude Marie 4 01000008919493 LP80, SP, (Ex-93-3)........... by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d Denmire Marie 2 01000008505360 5*, SP, (VG-86) ............c.coevrvrernenne. by Tesk-Holm Valiant Rockie
8d Hilltop Tab Q Marie 01000008135961 13*, LP140, RM, SP, (Ex-94-7)

Dam of lot 244
LC 26.2.21
Al 4.7.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda ET 65003125993715 (Sexed)

BOWBERHILL UNO MARIE Very Good-87 is the 9th successive generation of Very Good or Excellent
cows.
1. 2/3 7,551 303 4.62 3.04 3. 4/6 4,680 157 5.07 3.07
2. 3/2 9,018 305 4.31 3.36 (ACC=104) then giving 29.8kg daily (CC=104)

BOCLAIR ROCK MARIE ET Very Good-86

1. 22 8,872 305 4.47 3.00

2. 3/4 10914 305 4.31 3.08
She is full ET sister to the 16,135kg 3.54% (3.18) Boclair Shamrock Marie ET (VG-85) and maternal sister to
the 15,638kg 3.88% (3.10) Boclair Windbrook Marie ET (VG-89); to the 13,667kg 3.17% (3.04) Boclair
Windbrook Marie 2 (VG-85) and to the 15,432kg 4.25% (3.23) Boclair Uno Marie 2 (Ex-92-3).

DENMIRE ASHLAR MARIE 136 ET 11* Very Good-87
1. 2/4 11,154 305 3.85 3.04 4. 6/1 14,279 266 3.26 2.97
2. 3/9 14729 305 364 295 5. M 17,947 305 3.53 2.79
3. 4/11 14,836 305 3.81 2.98

She was full sister to the 11,129kg 4.63% (3.06) Denmire Ashlar Marie 201 ET (VG-85).

DENMIRE GOLDWYN MARIE 58 ET SP, Very Good-87

1. 2/3 13,282 305 412 3.13

2. 41 12,361 305 396 3.26
She was maternal sister to the 16,131kg 4.29% (2.77) Denmire Shottle Marie 74 ET (Ex-91-2); to the
19,704kg 3.86% (2.65) Denmire Bolton marie 82 ET (Ex-90); to the 10,437kg 4.68% (3.17) Denmire Shottle
Marie 67 ET (VG-85); to Denmire Mr Motivator (Ex-93) and to Denmire Malvern ET (VG-85). Her dam was
the 20,077kg 4.02% (2.95) Denmire Morty Marie 30 16*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90-3); gd was the 15,422kg 3.
64% (3.14) Denmire Convincer Marie 13 18*, LP50, SP, (Ex-91); 3d was the 14,576kg 3.7% (3.46) Denmire
Prelude Marie 4 LP80, SP, (Ex-93-3); 4d was the 13,489kg 3.39% (3.32) denmire Marie 2 5*, SP, (VG-86);
5d was the 15,062kg 3.5% (3.00) Hilltop Tab Q Marie 13*, LP140, RM, SP.
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LOT
122. BOWBERHILL APPLICABLE MELODY 01103104501028 Good Plus-83

(UK/103104/501028), 28, born 21.11.17, bred by W.M. Hutchinson & Son
sire Stantons Applicable ET 64000012189029

dam Bowberhill Dorcy Melody 01000012411031 (VG-88)...........ccccevvvuviiruciinincnns by Coyne-Farms Dorcy ET
gd Comely Blackstar Melody 7 ET 01000009962868 8*, LP130, (Ex-93-7)................ by To-Mar Blackstar
3d Startmore C M Melody ET 64000004605846 30*, RML(80), SP, SS, (Ex-91).by Walkway Chief Mark
4d Startmore T Threat Tina 64000003679617 13*, (Ex) ....by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
5d A Jim-Mar-D Astronaut Gail 640000030676827 7*, (Ex) by Paclamar Astronaut
6d Chappells Pat Lass 65000007003333 (Ex-90)

Dam of lot 269
LC 9.5.20
Al 17.4.21 by Davinci 71007261004257

BOWBERHILL APPLICABLE MELODY Good Plus-83 is bred from 6 generations of Excellent & very
Good cows.
1. 2/6 6,431 305 4.14  3.52 (ACC=45) still giving 25.1kg daily (CC=45)

BOWBERHILL DORCY MELDOY Very Good-88

1. 22 9136 305 389 3.12

2. 3/ 11,162 305 4.00 3.23
She is maternal sister to the 9,286kg 3.88% (3.16) Bowberhill Gibson Melody (Ex-90); to the 12,241kg
4.03% (3.11) Bowberhill Shottle Melody (Ex-93-4) and to Bowberhill Medal (Ex-90).

COMELY BLACKSTAR MELODY 7 ET 8*, LP130, Excellent-93-7

2. 3/2 9,184 285 477 3.22 7. 8/4 10,069 305 3.82 3.07
3. 4/2 10647 305 3.78 3.13 8. 9/4 10,449 305 3.58 3.17
4. 5/2 10,448 305 4.03 3.02 9. 10/6 9,723 305 3.79 3.07
5. 6/5 10,796 305 3.49 3.00 10. 1211 9,646 305 4.36 2.86

She was full ET sister to the 10,612kg 3.86% (3.38) Comely Blackstar Melody 3 ET (Ex-91) and maternal
sister to 5 Excellent & 6 Very Good cows, including the 15,832kg 3.99% (3.44) Comely Southwind Melody
2 ET (Ex-93-3), and Comely Leader ET (Ex-92).

COMELY CM MELODY ET Excellent-91
2. 41 12958 305 357 333 4. 6/10 11,761 305 4.03 3.16
3. 52 11,006 305 365 3.21 5. 9N 12,676 305 3.80 3.13
She is full Sister to Startmore CM Mandy (VG) and Maternal sister to 1Excellent & 3 Very Good Cows. Her
dam was the 12,005kg 4.9% (3.4) Startmore T Threat Tina 13*, (EX); gd was the 9,444kg 4.3% A Jim-Mar-D
Astronaut Gail 7*, (Ex); 3d was the 12,097kg 3.5% Chappels Pat Lass (Ex-90).
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LOT
123. GALASTAR JOSUPER GOLD OLA 01161121701795 Very Good-86-2yr

(UK/161121/701795), 795, born 2.7.16, (Twin to lot 124), bred by Galastar Holsteins
sire Uecker Supersire Josuper ET 65000070726929
dam Galastar Irish Gold Ola 01000011944798 9*, SP, (Ex-91)
gd Galastar Bo Irish Ola 01000011549960 SP, (VG-86)..........
3d Galstar Shottle Ola ET 01000010988218 LP70,SP, (Ex-92-4) ..
4d  Wreakside JB Ola 3 ET 01000010285042 (VG-89)

by Braedale Goldwyn
..by Bo-Irish Alton ET
by Picston Shottle ET

Dam of lot 227
LC 1.1.19
Al 26.4.21 by Wyevalley Fortune ET 2200000001715

GALASTAR JOSUPER GOLD OLA Very Good-86

1. 2/6 10,975 305 4.37 2.91 still giving 11.8kg daily
She is full sister to Galstar Super Gold Ola (VG-86) and maternal sister to the 13,624kg 4.66% (3.81)
Galastar Early Dawn Sudan Ola ET, LP70, SP, (Ex-91), dam of lot 125; to the 11,515kg 3.79% (3.18)
Galastar Sudan Ola ET (Ex-91); to the 11,204kg 3.79% (3.29) Galastar Sudan Gold Ola ET (Ex-90), to
the 14,397kg 3.01% (3.09) Galastar Snowy Ola (Ex-90).

GALASTAR IRISH GOLD OLA 9* SP, Excellent-91
1. 2/4 10,447 305 3.95 3.34 3. 4/5 12,761 305 4.03 3.35
2. 3/6 11,404 304 4.25 3.29 4. 5/10 11,035 305 4.24 3.21
She is maternal sister to Galstar Sixone ET, sold for 2,500gs Wexham Cup Sale, 2012.

GALASTAR BO IRISH OLA SP, Very Good-86
1. 21 9,701 305 384 3.16

She was maternal sister to the 11,673kg 3.84% (3.16) Galastar Gold Ola (VG-88) and to Galastar Bentley
(Ex-94). Her dam was the 11,862kg 3.55% (3.08) Galastar Shottle Ola ET LP70, SP, (Ex-92-4); gd was the
13,509kg 3.18% (4.0) Wreakside JB Ola 3 ET (VG-89); 3d was the 8,572kg 3.44% (3.08) Wrekaside Fred
Ola 2 ET; 4d was the 14,170kg 4.2% (4.0) Jefral Melwood Ola ET (VG-86), DOM; 5d was the 14,925kg 3.6%
(8.7) Jafral Enhancer Dolley ET (VG-88), DOM; 6d was the 11,989kg 4.2% Jenamy Tara Bell Barbi (Ex-90),
GMD, DOM; 7d was the 9,848kg 3.8% Aynestead Amy Apple Tara (VG-85), DOM; 8d was Aynstead Ginger
Jacky Amy (Ex-92), GMD; 9d was Centerdel Sen lvanhoe Lena (VG-86).

GALASTAR BO IRISH OLA 9*, SP, (Ex-91) GALASTAR SHOTTLE OLA ET LP70,
Gd of lot 123 SP, (Ex-92-4)
3d of lot 123
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LOT
124. GALSTAR SUPER GOLD OLA 01161121101796 Very Good-86
(UK/161121/101796), 796, born 2.7.16, PLI+£333, (Twin to lot 123), bred by Galastar Holsteins

LC 2.6.20
Al 29.6.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda ET 65003125993715 (Sexed)

GALASTAR SUPER GOLD OLA Very Good-86
1. 2/9 8991 305 4.41 3.12
2. 3/11 10,603 305 4.87 3.37 (ACC=80) still giving 27.3kg daily (CC=88)

LOT
125. GALASTAR SUPER OLA 01161121101768 Good Plus-83
(UK/161121/101768), 768, born 21.3.16, PLI+£429, (Twin to Heifer), bred by Galastar Holsteins
sire Uecker Supersire Josuper ET 65000070726929

dam Galastar Early Dawn Sudan Ola ET 01000012374538 4*, LP70, SP, (EX-91)by Va-Early-Dawn
Sudan Cri ET

gd Galastar Irish Gold Ola 01000011944798 9*, (Ex-91), dam of lot 123. ...by Braedale Goldwyn

3d Galastar Bo Irish Ola 01000011549960 SP, (VG-86)..........cccceiurirererenenieneneneens by Bo-Irish Alton ET

4d  Galstar Shottle Ola ET 01000010988218 LP70,SP, (Ex-92-4) by Picston Shottle ET

5d  Wreakside JB Ola 3 ET 01000010285042 (VG-89)

Al 5.7.21 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125

125A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY KENOBI OLA PLI+£577
(UK/119462/100098), born 21.12.20, by De-Su Kenobi ET 6503141559616

GALASTAR SUPER OLA Good Plus-83 is bred from 5 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows
1. 31 10,171 305 4.86 3.18
2. 4/9 8,718 224 3.84 3.24 (ACC=63) then giving 38.9kg daily (CC=63)

GALASTAR EARLY DAWN SUDAN OLA ET 4*, LP70, SP, Excellent-91
1. 2/2 109,916 305 399 3.30 4. 6/1 12,608 299 3.76 3.24
2. 35 13,017 305 398 3.41 5. M 9,585 305 3.70 3.48
3. 4/11 13,624 305 4.66  3.81
She is full sister to the 11,515kg 3.79% (3.18) Galastar Sudan Ola ET (Ex-91); to the 11,204kg 3.79% (3.29)
Galastar Sudan Gold Ola ET (Ex-90), and maternal sister to the 14,397kg 3.01% (3.09) Galastar Snowy Ola
(Ex-90), sold for 4,200gns (top price) Galastar Dispersal; to the 10,975kg 4.37% (2.91) Galastar Josuper
Gold Ola (VG-86-2), lot 124 and to Galastar Super Gold Ola (VG-86), lot 124.

GALASTAR IRISH GOLD OLA 9* SP, Excellent-91, see lot 123
1. 2/4 10,447 305 3.95 3.34 3. 4/5 12,761 305 4.08 3.35
2. 3/6 11,404 304 4.25 3.29 4. 5/10 11,035 305 4.24 3.21
She is maternal sister to Galstar Sixone ET, sold for 2,500gs Wexham Cup Sale, 2012.

GALASTAR BO IRISH OLA SP, Very Good-86
1. 21 9,701 305 384 3.16

She was maternal sister to the 11,673kg 3.84% (3.16) Galastar Gold Ola (VG-88) and to Galastar Bentley
(Ex-94). Her dam was the 11,862kg 3.55% (3.08) Galastar Shottle Ola ET LP70, SP, (Ex-92-4); gd was the
13,509kg 3.18% (4.0) Wreakside JB Ola 3 ET (VG-89); 3d was the 8,572kg 3.44% (3.08) Wrekaside Fred
Ola 2 ET; 4d was the 14,170kg 4.2% (4.0) Jefral Melwood Ola ET (VG-86), DOM; 5d was the 14,925kg 3.6%
(3.7) Jafral Enhancer Dolley ET (VG-88), DOM; 6d was the 11,989kg 4.2% Jenamy Tara Bell Barbi (Ex-90),
GMD, DOM; 7d was the 9,848kg 3.8% Aynestead Amy Apple Tara (VG-85), DOM; 8d was Aynstead Ginger
Jacky Amy (Ex-92), GMD; 9d was Centerdel Sen lvanhoe Lena (VG-86).
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LOT
126. WYEVALLEY BATTLE PAPOOSE 01316983500155 Very Good-85

(UK/316983/500155), 155, born 23.1.18
sire Mr Draco Battle 67469 ET 65003123611258

dam Wyevalley Dictator Passion 01000011712104 LP50, (VG-85) by Overside Dictator ET
gd Brookfield Leader Passion 01000010030943 11*, (VG-87) ........ccccovevvvriurrnnnnns by Comestar Leader ET
3d Crasdale Broker Pasha ET 64000006034430 (Ex-94)... ..by A Conant-Acres JY Broker ET
4d Hanoverhill M Papoose ET 65000012293098 30*, (Ex-94). .by Lime-Hollow Elevation Mars
5d A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose 7*, (EX-92-2), GMD, DOM............cc.ccooeviiinennene by Paclamar Astronaut
6d A Sleepy-Hollow Marq | 6*, (EX), GMD
7d Sleepy-Hollow Ivan Papoose (VG-86, GMD)
8d Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose (VG-88)
9d Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose (VG-85, GMD)
10d  Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose (VG-87, GMD)
11d  Skokie Double Princes Papoose (Ex-90, GMD)
12d  Skokie Princess Papoose (VG-87, GMD)

Dam of lot 273

126A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HANIKO PAPOOSE 0119462400192 PLI+£303
(UK/119462/400192), born 1.7.21, by Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 6503144882592

WYEVALLEY BATTLE PAPOOSE Very Good-85 is the 13th generation of Very Good or Excellent
cows.

1. 2/4 7,070 305 3.79 3.63

2. 36 1,133 32 4.35 2.79 (ACC=81) then giving 35.4kg daily (CC=81)

WYEVALLEY DICTATOR PASSION LP50, Very Good-85

1. 32 7,178 305 3.07 3.19 4. 6/7 7210 305 3.54 3.41
2. 4/3 6619 305 3.34 3.29 5. 717 6,951 305 3.90 3.21
3. 5/5 8,646 305 326 3.23 7. 9/0 9,942 305 4.28 3.03

She is maternal sister to the 12,424kg 4.39% (3.26) Brookfield Stormatic Passion (Ex-92), sold for 6,500gns
Shavington Sale; to the 12,045kg 3.69% (3.15) Brookfield Astre Passion (VG-87) and to the 11,369kg
3.59% (2.99) Larks Shottle Passion ET (Ex-92-3).

BROOKFIELD LEADER PASSION 11*, Very Good-87
2. 3/11 9,088 305 386 3.1 4. 7/0 8,521 305 3.80 3.29
3. 50 8412 305 396 347
She was maternal sister to the 10,135kg 4.35% (3.23) Brookfield BC papoose (Ex-91-3) and to Netherset
Lheros Pasha (VG-86). Her dam was the 12,935kg 4.95% (3.15) Crasdale Broker Pasha ET (Ex-94)
(maternal sister to Crasdale Prelude Papoose, sold for 6,200gns Sterndale Sale, 1998); gd was the
12,637kg 4.50% (3.50) Hanoverhill M Papoose ET 2*, (Ex-94-3), DOM; 3d was the 11,859kg 4.4% A
Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose (EX-92-2), GMD, DOM; 4d was the 10,265kg 4.8% A Sleep-Hollow Marq | 6*,
(Ex), GMD, DOM; 5d was Sleepy-Hollow Ivan Papoose (VG), GMD; 6d was Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose
(VG-86); 7d was Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose (VG), GMD; 8d was Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose
(VG-87), GMD; 9d was Skokie Double Princess Papoose (Ex-90), GMD; 10d was Skokie Princess Papoose
(VG-87), GMD.
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LOT
127. WYEVALLEY LADDETTE PAPOOSE 01314629600390 Good Plus-83

(UK/314629/600390), 390, born 24.3.16

sire Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET 65000069405976 (EX)
dam Wyevalley Maestro Papoose ET 01000012467787 (VG-85)....
gd Hollybush Papoose 2 01000011035416 2*, (Ex-91)....
3d Hollybush Papoose 01000010580460 (VG-88) ...
4d Sterndale Skychief Papoose ET 01000009107525 (Ex-91)... y Donnandale Skychief ET
5d  Crasdale Prelude Papoose Et 64000006135184 20*, RM, (VG 88) .......by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d Hanoverhill M Papoose ET 64000003899595 2*, (EX-94-3), DOM....by Lime-Hollow Elevation Mars
7d A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose 7*, (EX-92-2), GMD, DOM............c..ccooevvienennns by Paclamar Astronaut
8d A Sleepy-Hollow Marq | 6*, (EX), GMD
9d Sleepy-Hollow Ivan Papoose (VG-86, GMD)
10d  Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose (VG-88)
11d  Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose (VG-85, GMD)
12d  Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose (VG-87, GMD)
13d  Skokie Double Princes Papoose (Ex-90, GMD)
14d  Skokie Princess Papoose (VG-87, GMD)

by Cogent Maestro ET
...by Picston Shottle ET
...by Stouder Morty ET

127A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY HANIKO PAPOOSE 2 01119462700195
(UK/119462/700195), born 6.7.21, by Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 6503144882592

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE PAPOOSE Good Plus-83 is bred from 14 generations of Very Good or Excel-
lent cows

1. 4/0 8,751 266 4.04 3.54

2. 5/4 1,258 27 3.32  3.40 (ACC=53) then giving 46.6kg daily (CC=53)

WYEVALLEY MAESTRO PAPOOSE ET Very Good-85

1. 32 7792 305 382 3.14

2. 4/9 11,262 305 4.21 3.13
She is maternal sister to the 9,403kg 3.84% (3.12) Hollybush Papoose 4 (VG-85) and to Hollybush
Papoose 6 (VG-85).

HOLLYBUSH PAPOOSE 2 2*, Excellent-91
2. 3/11 9,046 305 354 290 4. 9/5 8,623 305 3.03 3.01
3. 4/11 9688 305 365 2380
Her dam was the 9,023kg 4.17% (2.97) Hollybush Papoose (VG-88); gd was the 10,690kg 4.5% (3.26)
Sterndale Skychief Papoose ET (Ex-91); 3d was the 9,701kg 4.90% (3.49) Crasdale Prleude Papoose ET
20*, RM, (VG-88), sold for 6,200gns Sterndale Sale, 1998; 4d was the 12,637kg 4.50% (3.50) Hanoverhill M
Papoose ET 2*, (Ex-94-3), DOM; 5d was the 11,859kg 4.4% A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose (EX-92-2), GMD,
DOM; 6d was the 10,265kg 4.8% A Sleep-Hollow Marq | 6*, (Ex), GMD, DOM; 7d was Sleepy-Hollow Ivan
Papoose (VG), GMD; 8d was Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose (VG-86); 9d was Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose
(VG), GMD; 10d was Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose (VG-87), GMD; 11d was Skokie Double Princess
Papoose (Ex-90), GMD; 12d was Skokie Princess Papoose (VG-87), GMD.

HOLLYBUSH PAPOOSE 2 2* (Ex-91)
Gd of lot 127




LOT
128. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI PAPOOSE 01106551102367

(UK/106551/102367), 367, born 27.10.18
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET 65003132198315

dam Wyevalley Mega Papoose 01314629100399 (GP-80) by Butz-Hill Megasire ET
gd Hollybush Papoose 2 01000011035416 2*, (Ex-91), gd of lot 127 . ...by Picston Shottle ET
3d Hollybush Papoose 01000010580460 (VG-88) ............c.ccoevruenne ...by Stouder Morty ET
4d Sterndale Skychief Papoose ET 01000009107525 (Ex-91)... y Donnandale Skychief ET
5d  Crasdale Prelude Papoose ET 64000006135184 20*, RM, (VG 88) ......by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d Hanoverhill M Papoose ET 64000003899595 2*, (EX-94-3), DOM....by Lime-Hollow Elevation Mars
7d A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose 7*, (EX-92-2), GMD, DOM...............ccoceviiinennens by Paclamar Astronaut
8d A Sleepy-Hollow Marq | 6*, (EX), GMD

128A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY TWITCH PAPOOSE 01119462300191 PLI+£448
(UK/119462/300191), born 1.7.21, by Mr Farnear Helix Twitch ET 6503132353302

WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI PAPOOSE
1. 2/9 742 32 6.06 3.63 then giving 23.2kg daily

WYEVALLEY MEGA PAPOOSE Good Plus-80

1. 2/5 8478 305 430 298

2. 3/7 9,097 305 507 3.31
She is maternal sister to the 11,262kg 4.21% (3.13) Wyevalley Maestro Papoose ET (VG-85), dam of lot
127; to the 9,403kg 3.84% (3.12) Hollybush Papoose 4 (VG-85) and to Hollybush Papoose 6 (VG-85).

HOLLYBUSH PAPOOSE 2 2*, Excellent-91, see lot 127
2. 3/11 9,046 305 354 290 4. 9/5 8,623 305 3.03 3.01
3. 4/11 9,688 305 365 280
Her dam was the 9,023kg 4.17% (2.97) Hollybush Papoose (VG-88); gd was the 10,690kg 4.5% (3.26)
Sterndale Skychief Papoose ET (Ex-91); 3d was the 9,701kg 4.90% (3.49) Crasdale Prleude Papoose ET
20*, RM, (VG-88), sold for 6,200gns Sterndale Sale, 1998; 4d was the 12,637kg 4.50% (3.50) Hanoverhill M
Papoose ET 2*, (Ex-94-3), DOM; 5d was the 11,859kg 4.4% A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose (EX-92-2), GMD,
DOM; 6d was the 10,265kg 4.8% A Sleep-Hollow Marq | 6*, (Ex), GMD, DOM; 7d was Sleepy-Hollow Ivan
Papoose (VG), GMD; 8d was Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose (VG-86); 9d was Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose
(VG), GMD; 10d was Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose (VG-87), GMD; 11d was Skokie Double Princess
Papoose (Ex-90), GMD; 12d was Skokie Princess Papoose (VG-87), GMD.
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LOT
129. WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE PARADISE 01314629600299 Excellent-90

(UK/314629/600299), 299, born 25.3.15
sire TW Goodwhone 63000843570795 (Ex)
dam Holmland Baroque Paradise 01000011929301 (VG-89) by Magor Baroque Allen ET
gd Homland A Advent paradise ET 01000011518950 13*, (Ex-91) ..by KHW Kite Advent Red ET
3d Miss Paradise Christine ET 65000060579879 (EX-93-2).........cc.cccvviinininiiiniininens by Silky Gibson ET
4d Vandyk-K Integrity Paradise 65000017117235 11*, (Ex-96-2), DOM.. y Robthom Integrity ET
5d Vandyk-K Broker Pansy ET 65000015413512 7*, (Ex-90), DOM....... by A Conant-Acres JY Broker ET
6d Vanduk-K Mark Patty 65000013880672 (Ex-94-2), DOM...........c..cccovvvnnnnns by Mel-Delin Boutonniere
7d Vandyk-K Melvin Pappy 6513174141 (VG-88)

Dam of lot 289
LC 12.11.20
Al 14.1.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE PARADISE Excellent-90 is the 8th successive generation of Very Good
or Excllent cows.
1. 2/11 7,880 305 5.00 3.50 3. 5/8 8,111 263 5.51 3.52
2. 41 7593 305 565 3.38 (ACC=86) then giving 28kg daily (CC=116)

HOLMLAND BAROQUE PARADISE Very Good-89
1. 2/8 7662 305 4.71 3.25 3. 4/7 7,908 305 4.43 3.38
2. 3/8 8959 305 4.02 347
She is maternal sister to the 14,538kg 3.93% (3.2) Holmland Goldwyn Paradise ET (Ex-92-2); to the
15,167kg 3.64% (2.75) Holmland Talent Paradise ET (Ex-90); to the 9,745kg 2.87% (3.15) Holmland
Talented Paradise ET (Ex-94-4); to the 11,638kg 3.27% (3.13) Holmland Durham Paradise (Ex-90); to the
12,216kg 4.44% (3.28) Holmland Razzle Paradise Red (Ex-90); to the 11,489kg 3.9% (2.88) Woodcatt
Destry Paradise (Ex-91); to the 12,766kg 3.46% (3.01) Woodcatt Meridian Paradise (Ex-90) and to the
11,502kg 4.27% (3.12) Newtonmoss Goldwyn Paradise ET (VG-86).

HOLMLAND A ADVENT PARADISE ET 13* Excellent-91
3. 41 9,533 305 3.80
She was full sister to Absolute Advent Miss P ET (VG-85) and to Absolute Paradise Found ET (VG-85).

MISS PARADISES CHRISTINE ET Excellent-93-2

1. 2/3 11,847 305 390 3.15

2. 3/5 12,741 305 500 3.25
She was full ET sister to the 10,468kg 4.13% (3.4) Miss Paradise Precious ET (Ex-90); to the 14,402kg 4.7%
(3.30) Miss Paradises Presence ET (VG-89, Res All Canadian Senior 2yr old 2005, sold for $200,000
Morsan Mountain high Sale, 2006; and maternal sister to the 12,755kg 4.00% (3.40) Paradise-RV Durham
Pride ET (VG-86), sold for $52,100 Intl Revue Sale, 2008 and to the 12,714kg 4.5% (3.40) Paradise-RV
Paloma ET (Ex-93), Her dam was the prizewinning 14,996kg 4.3% (3.4) Vandyk-K Integrity Paradise 11*,
(Ex-96-2), DOM, including Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo, 2002; gd was the 17,454kg 3.7% (3.3)
Vandyk-K Broker Pansy ET 7*, (Ex-90), DOM; 3d was the 11,580kg 4.00% (3.2) Vadyk-K Mark Patty
(Ex-94-2), DOM; 4d was the 10,238kg 3.7% (3.3) Vandyke-K Melvin Pappy (VG-88).

VANDYK-K INTEGRITY PARADISE
11* (Ex-96-2), DOM
4d of lot 129




DAUGHTER TO LOT 129

LOT
130. WYEVALLEY DETOUR PARADISE 01106551502203 Good-78

(UK/106551/502203), 203, born 25.2.18, PLI+£357
sire Ronelee Midnight Detour ET 65000073143748
dam Wyevalley Goodwhone Paradise 01314629600299 (GP-83), lot

LC 6.1.21
Al 31.7.21 by R DG Aladdin Red ET 63000573341225

WYEVALLEY DETOUR PARADISE
1. 2/11 6458 208 563 3.62 (ACC=140) then giving 31.1kg daily (CC=140)

LOT
131. BICKLEYGATE MOZARELLA PEGGY 01122840102836 SP, Very Good-86

(UK/122840/102836), 836, born 14.3.16, bred by D.P. & F.M. Day & Son
sire Mozarella ET 60000355988713

dam Bickleygate Bluesky Peggy 01000012290406 LP50, SP, (VG-88).................... by Galastar Bluesky ET
gd Bickleygate Zen Peggy 01000011844167 (VG-87)........... by Ocean-View Zenith ET
3d Bickleygate Admiral Peggy 01000011365303 (Ex-90).. ..by Cogent Admiral 2 ET
4d Bickleygate Shaker Peggy 01000010766641 6*, (VG-87)... ...by Picston Shaker ET
5d Karona Juror Peggy 64000006474281 5*, LP80, SP, (Ex-91-2) by Ked Juror ET
6d Karona Mascot Precious 64000005823379 (VG-85)..............cccceuenee. by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
7d  Quietcove Peg Mark Passion ET 65000012538303 7*, (VG-87) by Walkway Chief Mark
8d Eric-Dew Conductor Peggy 65000009563868 9*, (Ex-95) by Wapa Arlinda Conductor
9d Eric-Dew Archie Bell 65000008777936 (Ex)

LC 29.9.19
Al 26.12.20 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313 (Sexed)

BICKLEYGATE MOZARELLA PEGGY SP, Very Good-86 is the 10th succesive generation of Very
Good or Excellent cows.

1. 2/3 8,351 305 5.16 3.7

2. 3/6 8726 305 4.65 2.62(ACC=82) Dry28.11.20

BICKLEYGATE BLUESKY PEGGY LP50, SP, Very Good-88
1. 2/7 7513 305 4.31 3.35 3. 5/6 12,056 305 4.04 3.14
2. 3/8 9568 305 4.62 3.30 4. 6/10 13,157 305 4.50 3.54
She is maternal sister to the 10,406kg 3.38% (3.19) Bickleygate Blueprint Peggy P (VG-85).

BICKLEYGATE ZEN PEGGY Very Good-87
2. 3/4 12,146 295 280 2.95 5. 6/7 11,526 305 3.33 2.83
3. 4/4 12678 305 3.19 3.03 6. 7/8 10,701 305 2.8t 291
4. 5/8 13,743 284 270 2.89

BICKLEYGATE ADMIRAL PEGGY Excellent-90

1. 2/7 10603 305 3.19 3.54

2. 3/8 12,202 305 3.41 3.11
She was maternal sister to the 13,076kg 4.23% (3.34) Bickleygate Goldwyn Peggy (Ex-90) and to the
12,944kg 3.55% (2.97) Bickleygate Loader Peggy (Ex-90. Her dam was Bickleygate Shaker Peggy 6%,
(VG-87); gd was the 14,819kg 3.97% (2.98) Karona Juror Peggy 5*, LP80, SP, (Ex-91-2); 3d was the
13,092kg 4.2% (3.5) Karona Mascot Precious (VG-85); 4d was the 11,759kg 4.4% (3.4) Quietcove Peg
Mark Passion ET 7* (VG-87); 5d was the 14,638kg 4.1% (3.3) Eric-Dew Conductor Peggy 9%, (Ex-95); 6d
was the 13,839kg 3.5% Eric-Dew Archie Bell (Ex).
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LOT
132. BICKLEYGATE PERFEKT ROXY P ET 01122840303083

(UK/122840/303083), 83, born 14.6.17, PLI+£385, bred by D.P. & F.M. Day & Son
sire Mission P ET A2A2 60000770248602
dam Sahara Powerball Perfekt ET 0131161503594 SP, (VG-87) by View-Home Powerball-P ET
gd Sahara Perfekt P ET 60000355154307 11*, (Ex-90) ....... ....by Genervations Epic ET
3d  Golden-Oaks Gwyn Perky ET 6500006858531 (VG=85) ............ccccovviiiiiiiiiinininns by Braedale Goldwyn
4d Golden-Oaks Perk Rae-Red ET *PO 6561690384 (Ex-90 3*). .by Burket-Falls Perk-Red
5d Scientific Beauty Rae ET *RC 650129659965 (Ex-90, DOM) . ..by STBVQ Rubens ET
6d Scientific Jubilant Rae ET *RC 65014425291 (Ex-90, DOM) by Meadolake Jubilant
7d Hanoverhill Tony Rae 6404309495 (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 5%)................ by Marshfield Elevation

8d Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET 6403845821 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) .....by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
9d A Mil-R-Mor Roxette 6403567417 (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%).... by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
10d  Glenridge Citation Roxy 6402276186 (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*)...............cc.ccoovnirinenns by Rosafe Citation R
11d  C Norton Court Model Vee 6508747166 (Ex-90 6*) ...by Springbank Model Fame
12d  C Norton Court Reflection Vale 6508865505 (VG-85 5*)

Dam of lot 203

132A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY DYNAMITE PERFEKT RAE P
(UK/125063/607896), born 24.8.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 6000054035513

BICKLEYGATE PERFEKT ROXY P ET is bred from 12 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

1. 3/4 9,069 299 4.07 3.48 (ACC=80) then giving 29.8kg daily (CC=70)
She is maternal sister to the 11,405kg 3.92% (3.61) Bickleygate Mission Perfekt P ET (VG-85); to
Beechlodge Light Up Perfekt P (VG-85) and to Beechlodge Dancer Perfekt (VG-85).

SAHARA POWERBALL PERFEKT ET SP, Very Good-87 is the former No1 gPLI homozygoud polled
heifer in UK.
1. 2/7 8143 279 418 351 3. 4/5 8,056 277 4.46 3.80
2. 3/6 10654 288 4.06 3.41
She is full sister to the 16,076kg 2,99% (3.00) Sahara Powerball Patsy ET (Ex-90); to the 13,754kg 3.50%
(8.31) Sahara Powerball Pansy ET (Ex-92-2) and maternal sister to the 17,851kg 4.4% (3.69) Sahara Col-
oredo Perfekt (VG-85) and to Sahara Pansy ET (VG-85).

SAHARA PERFEKT P ET 11*, Excellent-90 is the former No1 polled heifer in Europe/Former No.2
Worldwide.
1. 2/4 9,303 305 3.38 3.09 3. 4/10 8,643 305 3.81 3.02
2. 3/10 11,219 305 3.39 3.08
She is maternal sister to EIm-Park Geisha PP Red ET, sold for $122,000 (top price) World Classic Sale,
2012.

GOLDEN-OAKS GWYN PERKY ET Very Good-85 sold for $41,000 to World Wide Sires, Germany Elm
Park Sale, 2011

1. 2/6 10,750 305 3.40 3.20
She is full sister to the 12,592kg 3.8% (3.3) Golden-Oaks Rmn Rae 2 ET (Ex-90); to the 15,386kg 4.0%
Golden-Oaks Dur Rael ET (Ex-93-3E); to the 10,837kg 3.8% (3.5) Golden-Oaks Peach P ET (VG-85 2yr
8*); to the 10,522kg 4.5% (3.3) Golden-Oaks Advent Rae-Red (VG-89); to the 13,012kg 3.7% (3.2)
Golden-Oaks Mr B Pria ET (VG-85 2yr 3*); to Golden-Oaks Vce Rae-2-Red ET (VG-85); to the 10,593kg
3.64% (3.22) Melrose Paradise ET (Ex-93-2); to the 13,924kg 3.66% (3.20) Noard Easter Red Lawn P ET
(VG-86) and to bulls in Al including Freddie Raeman ET (VG), in Cogent stud and Parma PP ET, one of the
most popular polled bulls in the world. Her dam was the 12,592kg 3.80% (3.30) Golden-Oaks Perk Rae
Red ET 3*, (Ex-90); gd was the 13,381kg 4.8% (3.7) Scientific Beauty Rae ET (Ex-90, DOM); 3d was the
prizewinning 14,910kg 4.3% (3.6) Scientific Jubilant Rae ET (Ex-90, DOM); 4d was the prizewinning
15,413kg 4.2% (3.3) Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 5*), Hon Mention All-Am Jr 2yo 1988 and
Nom All-Am 5yo 1991; 5d was the 14,420kg 4.1% Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM), sold
for $37,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 6d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%); 7d
was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged
Cow; 8d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 9d was the 9,357 kg
3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5%).
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GOLDEN-OAKS GWYN PERKY ET (VG-85)
3d of lots 132 & 133

GOLDEN-OAKS PARK RAE-RED ET 3*, (Ex-90)
4d of lots 132 & 133
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 132

LOT
133. BICKLEYGATE PERFEKT ANSWER ET 01122840703115
Good Plus-84-2yr

(UK/122840/703115), 3115, born 19.8.17, PLI+£530, bred by D.P. & F.M. Day & Son
sire Endco The Answer-Po ET 65000074599862

dam Sahara Powerball Perfekt ET 0131161503594 SP, (VG-87), dam of lot 132by View-Home Powerball-
PET

gd Sahara Perfekt P ET 60000355154307 11*, (Ex-90) by Genervations Epic ET

3d  Golden-Oaks Gwyn Perky ET 6500006858531 (VG-85)... by Braedale Goldwyn

4d Golden-Oaks Perk Rae-Red ET *PO 6561690384 (Ex-90 3*).... by Burket-Falls Perk-Red

5d Scientific Beauty Rae ET *RC 650129659965 (Ex-90, DOM) ...........ccccceiveivenens by STBVQ Rubens ET

6d Scientific Jubilant Rae ET *RC 65014425291 (Ex-90, DOM)..... ....by Meadolake Jubilant

7d Hanoverhill Tony Rae 6404309495 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM)............. by Marshfield Elevation

8d Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET 6403845821 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) .....by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
9d A Mil-R-Mor Roxette 6403567417 (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%*) by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
10d  Glenridge Citation Roxy 6402276186 (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*)............c..cc.ccoevnininenns by Rosafe Citation R
11d  C Norton Court Model Vee 6508747166 (Ex-90 6%)............ccccvvvvr vevrrrunne by Springbank Model Fame
12d  C Norton Court Reflection Vale 6508865505 (VG-85 5*)

Dam of lot 272
LC 12.5.20
Al 26.4.21 by M Farnear Helix Twitch ET 65003132353302 (Sexed)

BICKLEYGATE PERFEKT ANSWER P ET Good Plus-84 is bred from 12 generations of Very Good or
Excellent cows.

1. 2/9 7,380 305 5.17 3.99 (ACC=74) still giving 29.4kg daily (CC=54)
She is maternal sister to the 11,405kg 3.92% (3.61) Bickleygate Mission Perfekt P ET (VG-85); to
Beechlodge Light Up Perfekt P (VG-85) and to Beechlodge Dancer Perfekt (VG-85).
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LOT
134. WYEVALLEY SPARKY SKY RAE 01316983100172

(UK/316983/100172), 172, born 5.2.18

sire VH Suarez Sparky 6100000257050

dam Paydon Maestro Skylerae 01000011814276 LP50, SP, (VG-85)
agd Cottwood Lee Skylerae 01000011166233 SP, (Ex-90) .................

by Cogent Maestro ET
.by Comestar Lee ET

3d  Cottwood TCET Skylerox ET 01000010758532 LP50, SP, (VG-86)............cccccccvevrerenne. by TCET Lyster
4d Scientific Skyler Rae ET 65000015830298 15*, (Ex-93)................ y Donnandale Skychief ET
5d Hanoverhill Tony Rae 6404309495 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM)............. by Marshfield Elevation

6d Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET 6403845821 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) .....by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
7d A Mil-R-Mor Roxette 6403567417 (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%*) by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d Glenridge Citation Roxy 6402276186 (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*)...............cc.ccocvnininens by Rosafe Citation R
9d C Norton Court Model Vee 6508747166 (Ex=90 6%)............ccccever vevrvrunnne by Springbank Model Fame
10d C Norton Court Reflection Vale 6508865505 (VG-85 5*)

LC 3.3.21

WYEVALLEY SPARKY RAE is bred from 10 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 21 4,437 152 3.62 2.98 (ACC=72) then giving 29.2kg daily (CC=72)
She is maternal sister to the 9,460kg 4.56% (4.82) Wyevalley Midas Sky Rae (VG-85).

PAYDON MAESTRO SKYLERAE LP50, SP, Very Good-85
1. 233 8,738 305 3.09 3.06
2. 3/3 10,505 305 3.73 2.96
3. 4/10 12573 305 3.88 2.99

5/11 10,344 305 3.93 3.13
7" 8,944 305 4.28 2.83
8/2 12,573 305 3.88 2.98

oo s

COTTWOOD LEE SKYLERAE SP, Excellent-90

1. 2/6 8605 300 337 3.06 4. 6/5 9,309 305 3.79 2.97
2. 3/5 10,047 305 396 3.05

She is maternal sister to the 13,738kg 3.60% (2.90) Walkabout Skylerox (VG-87).

COTTWOOD TCET SKYLEROX ET LP50, SP, Very Good-86
2. 4/0 13,235 305 356 2.87 6/8 11,660 305 3.94 2.83
3. 5/6 14,101 305 3.47 2.88
She is full sister to the 14,587kg 3.54% (3.04) Cottwood Lys Skylerox ET (Ex-91) and to the 13,120kg
3.20% (2.96) Honesberie Lyster Rae ET (VG-86) and maternal sister to 1 Excellent and 5 Very Good cows.
Her dam was the prizewinning 15,413kg 4.2% (3.3) Hanoverhill Tony Rae 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM),
Hon Mention All-Am Jr 2yo 1988 and Nom All-Am 5yo 1991; gd was the 14,420kg 4.1% Hanoverhill TT
Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM), sold for $37,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 3d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A
Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*); 4d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy
(Ex-97-4E, GMD 6%*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 5d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court
Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 6d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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LOT
135. WYEVALLEY LVH PENLEY RAVEN 01314629100455

(UK/314629/100455), 455, born 1.3.17
sire De-Su Penley 11839 ET 65000071813425
dam Wyevalley LVH Goldspun Raven 01314629100161 (GP-83) ..........cccccccvvernenn by Toc-Farm Goldsun ET
gd  Sterndale Eland Raven ET 01000010767326 6*, SP, (Ex-91-3) by Four-Of-A-Kind Eland ET
3d Markwell Jed Regal ET 65000015544531 (Ex-92) ..... ...by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
3d Markwell Bstar E Raven ET 6514435688 3*, (Ex-95-3E), 3 by To-Mar Blackstar ET
4d Markwell Mark Elite 6512568225 3*, (Ex-92-4E) GMD, DOM .................ccce... by Walkway Chief Mark
5d Rockalli Mars Emily 6510271942 (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM)

Dam of lot 206
LC 25.10.20
Al 16.12.20 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY LVH PENLEY RAVEN
1. 3/7 8441 281 3.75 3.21 (ACC=357) then giving 33.5kg daily (CC=69)

WYEVALLEY GOLDSUN RAVEN Good Plus-83 was 1st & Res. Champion Calf, SWDS, 2014

1. 33 6529 305 483 3.30

2. 4/8 105508 305 552 @ 3.17
She is maternal sister to the 10,397kg 3.58% (2.93) Sterndale Blitz Raveb ET (VG-86); to Sterndale Blitz
Raven ET (VG-85); to the 11,875kg 3.89% (3.31) Libertyview Zenith Raven ET (Ex-90); to the 10,776kg
4.04% (3.41) Lynchmeadelite Mogul Raven ET (VG-88) and to Libertyview Shottle Raven, sold for 4,600gns
Libertyview Dispersal Sale, 2013.

STERNDALE ELAND RAVEN ET 6*, SP, Excellent-91-3 sold for 6,800gns Sterndale Sale, 2005.
1. 2/7 8408 305 4.69 357 4.6/79,722 305 425 3.63
3. 5/4 13,210 305 4.12 3.56

She was maternal sister to the 14,374kg 5.8% (3.2) Markwell Durham France ET (Ex-94).

MARKWELL JED REGAL ET Excellent-92

1. 2/8 9688 305 380 3.50

2. 4/0 12,383 305 480 3.70
She was maternal sister to the 13,168kg 4.0% (3.3) Markwell Rudolph Rhoda ET (Ex-92-3E, DOM); to the
12,066kg 3.8% Markwell Rudolph Rae ET (Ex-91-2E); to the 10,953kg 4.14% (3.29) Marsbar Startmore
Raven ET (VG-88, SP), sold for 18,000gs Marsbar dispersal Sale 2004 and to the 10,899kg 4.06% Marsbar
S R Raven ET (Ex-93-2, SP), sold for 10,000gs Marsbar dispersal Sale 2004 and resold for 9,000gs
Cottwood Sale 200513,767kg 4.46% (3.43) Marsbar Rudolph Raven E LP50, (EX-90), sold for 7,000gs
Marsbar Dispersal Sale, 2004; to the 15,594kg 4.1% Markwell Luke Rapture ET (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM 2%*);
to the 17,873kg 4.5% (3.2) Markwell Luke Rarity ET (VG-87 5*); to the 12,383 kg 4.8% (3.7) Markwell Jed
Regal ET (Ex-92-4E); to the 15,277kg 3.9% (3.2) and 85 tonne Markwell Prelude Rozlyn ET (Ex-92-3E,
DOM); to the 14,710kg 4.2% (3.2) Markwell Merrill Rosita ET (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM); to the 12,578 kg 5.0%
(8.5) Markwell Merrill Riviera ET (Ex-90); to the 11,048 kg 4.1% (3.6) Markwell Thor Renee ET (VG-87 7%); to
the 11,756kg 4.00% (3.25) Marsbar Mandel Rave ET (VG-88), sold for 7,500gs Marsbar dispersal Sale
2004; to the 12,531kg Olympian Wade Raven ET (Ex-90); to the 12,167kg 4.51% Relough Durham Ruth ET
(Ex-94-2, SP, LP50); to the 10,235kg 4.49% (3.36) Relough Durham Rachael ET (Ex-91-2, SP); to many
other Ex and VG cows; to the stock bull Sterndale Blackraven ET, purchased for 5,200gs Sterndale Sale
2005; to the proven sires Markwell Nobel ET (Ex & ST), Markwell Reckless (VG & ST) and Markwell
Durham Rhyme ET (VG & ST) and to 2 other Ex bulls. Her dam was the 14,379kg 4.30% (3.40) Markwell
BStar E Raven ET 5*, (Ex-95-3), GMD, DOMwho yielded over 63 tonnes of milk in her lifetime; gd was the
14,320kg 4.0% (3.2) and 95 tonne Markwell Mark Elite (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM); 3d was the 11,562 kg 4.0%
(8.3) and 82 tonne Rockalli Mars Emily (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM).
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WYEVALLEY LVH GOLSPUN RAVEN (GP-83)
Dam of lot 135

LOT
136. 2 EMBRYOS - Maesland Canyon Daisy x Sanchez
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LOT
137. WYEVALLEY MM ROSIE 01314629600516 Very Good-86-2yr

(UK/314629/600516), 516,born 23.10.17
sire Farnear Mega-Man 119 ET 65003125993578
dam Ridgefield Gold Rosie ET 01000011820322 (Ex-91-2) by Braedale Goldwyn
gd  Ridgefield Gibson Rosie ET 01000010628841 13*, SP, (VG-88-3) ...........cccecevvvrurnnne by Silky Gibson
3d Bosdale Storm Rose 64000006895892 19*, SP, (Ex-93-2).... ..by Maughlin Storm
4d Bosdale Stardust Rosa 64000006378510 (EX) ............. ....by Browndale Stardust
5d Bosdale Royal M Rose 64000004803133 (VG-85) . by A Dumbelle Royal Majesty
6d Bosdale A Jet Rose 6400004459079 (Ex) by Bridon Astro Jet ET
7d Bosdale Rosemary Sheik 64000003655546 (VG-87)

LC 19.5.20
Al

WYEVALLEY MM ROSIE Very Good-86-2yr is the 8th successive generation of Very Good or
Excellent cows.
1. 2/7 8,446 305 524  3.60 (ACC=32) still giving 25.9kg daily (CC=50)

RIDGEFIELD GOLD ROSIE ET Excellent-91-2 purchased for 4,000gns Western Holstein Sale
1. 2/2 9408 305 456 3.06 4. 6/4 7,902 305 4.12 3.39
2. 3/3 3,687 88  4.01 2.95 5. 8/0 9,838 305 4.85 3.23
3. 51 9,582 305 435 3.24
She is full sister to the prizewinning 13,890kg Ridgefield Shottle Rosie ET SP, LP100, 13*, (Ex-96-4), All
Britain Snr Hfr, 2009 (dam of Drointon Million Rosie (Ex-94-3), sold for 13,000gns Borderway B & W Sale,
2010); to the 14,904kg 4.06% (3.28) Ridgefield Rosie Shottle ET (Ex-91) and maternal sister to the 9,428kg
3.92% (3.14) Ridgefield SS Rosie (VG-87); to the 11,407kg 4.22% (3.22) Ridgefield Golden Rosie ET
(Ex-91) and to the 9,838kg 4.85% (3.23) Ridgefield Gold Rosie ET (Ex-91-2).

RIDGEFIELD GIBSON ROSIE ET Very Good-88-3

1. 2/7 10,005 305 343 294

2. 41 11231 305 439 3.20
She is full ET sister to the 11,993kg 5.15% (3.15) Ridgefield Gibson Rosy ET (Ex-95-4) and to 1 VG Cow
and maternal sister to 2 Excellent & 2 Very Good cows including the 14,492kg 3.78% (2.86) Ridgefield
Progress Rose (Ex-90).

BOSDALE STORM ROSE 19*, SP, Excellent-93-2

2. 3/6 12837 305 397 287

3. 4/11 13,975 305 3.64 272
Her dam was the 9,249kg 3.9% (3.3) Bosdale Stardust Rosa (Ex); gd was the 9,712kg 3.6% (3.3) Bosdale
Royal M Rose (VG-85); 3d was the 10,121kg 3.5% (3.2) Bosdale A Jet Rose (Ex); 4d was the 9,974kg 3.5%
(3.5) Bosdale Rosemary Sheik (VG-87).

il .« ! e = 1 !
BOSDALE STORM ROSE 19*, SP, (Ex-93-2) RIDGEFIELD PROGRESS ROSE (Ex-90)
3d of lot 137 Maternal sister to gd of lot 137

- b e -
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 137

LOT
138. WYEVALLEY ACTIVE ROSIE 01314629500242 Good Plus-82

(UK/314629/500242), 242, born 10.11.14
sire Alpag Active ET 72006920009167 (Ex)
dam Ridgefield Gold Rosie ET 01000011820322 (Ex-91-2), dam of lot 137 ................ by Braedale Goldwyn
agd Ridgefield Gibson Rosie ET 01000010628841 13*, SP, (VG-88-3) ...........c.ecervrvereruenene by Silky Gibson
3d Bosdale Storm Rose 64000006895892 19*, SP, (Ex-93-2).... ..by Maughlin Storm
4d Bosdale Stardust Rosa 64000006378510 (Ex) by Browndale Stardust
5d Bosdale Royal M Rose 64000004803133 (VG-85) ....by A Dumbelle Royal Majesty
6d Bosdale A Jet Rose 6400004459079 (Ex) by Bridon Astro Jet ET
7d Bosdale Rosemary Sheik 64000003655546 (VG-87)

LC 10.6.20
Al 22.4.21 by Wyevalley Fortune ET 2200000001715

WYEVALEEY ACTIVE ROSIE Good Plus-82 is bred from 7 generations of Very Good or Excellent
cows.

1. 41 7,258 260 4.86 3.02

2. 5/7 8941 305 5.18 3.31 (ACC=107) still giving 30.4kg daily (CC=169)
She is maternal sister to Wyevalley MM Rosie (VG-86).

LOT
139. WYEVALLEY CHECKERS ROSINA 01314629100469 Good Plus-82

(UK/314629/100469), 469, born 30.5.17
sire Stantons Checkers ET 64000108698861

dam Wyevalley Godwins Wind Rosina 01000012208445 (VG-85)................... ....by Gillette Windbrook ET
gd  Wyevalley Godwins PS Rosina 01000011273615 (EX-91) ........ccceiiiiiiiiinieeinnns by Picston Shottle ET
3d Godwins Kendall Olga 0110721286 (VG-85-2yr) .................... ..by Alfrag Juror Kendall ET
4d Templedale Olga Prelude ET 6406068439 (Ex-90, SP, LP120 5* .by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
5d Templedale Rosina O ET 6404654837 (VG-85 3*) ....... .by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
6d Templedale Rosina Enhancer 6403827652 (Ex 33*) by Glenafton
Enhancer
7d Templedale Rosalie Artist 6403589330 (VG-86 2*)............ccccorvrirenencnencnnennes by A Kuipercrest Artist
8d Templedale Ideal Rose 6403305811 (VG 3*)
9d Templedale Rosette Rockman (VG 7*)

LC 3.10.20

WYEVALLEY CHECKERS ROSINA Good Plus-82 is bred from 9 generations of Very Good or Excel-
lent cows.
1. 3/5 9,613 303 4.38 3.21 (ACC=72) then giving 30kg daily (CC=108)

WYEVALLEY GODWINS WIND ROSINA Very Good-85
1. 31 9,142 305 3.34 3.05 3. 5/4 8,064 272 4.43 3.03
2. 4/2 6819 305 344 3.38

WYEVALLEY GODWINS PS ROSINA Excellent-91
1. 3/0 9329 305 4.39 3.02 3. 6/4 10,658 282  3.81 2.95
2. 5/0 12,169 305 3.79 2.89

GODWINS KENDALL OLGA SP, Excellent-90
1. 2/5 8092 305 445 341

She is maternal sister to the 9,922kg Godwins Ked J Rosina ET (VG-87, SP); to the 14,756kg Wyevalley KJ
Rosina ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50), sold for 2,500gs Wyevalley Sale 1997 and to the 13,096kg Wyevalley
Rosina Ivory (Ex-91-2). Her dam was the 11,581kg 4.32% (3.20) Templedale Olga Prelude ET (Ex-90), SP,
LP120, 5*; gd was the 10,864kg 3.40% (3.30) Templedale Rosina O ET 3*, (VG-85); 3d was the 13,202kg
4.10% (3.30) Templedale Rosina Enhancer 33*, (Ex); 4d was the 11,670kg 3.40% (3.20) Templedale
Rosalie Artist (VG-88); 5d was Templedale Ideal Rose (VG 2*); 6d was Templedale Rosette Rockman (VG
7*); 3d (GP 5*); 7d was Riverette Ruby Master (VG 5%).
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LOT
140. ROCKSET APPRENTICE SARA 01387397300792

(UK/387397/300792), 792,born 26.6.17, bred by R.J. & H.D. Hugo
sire Endco Apprentice ET 65003129037908
dam Rockset Uno Sara ET 01000012425563 SP, (Ex-91-2) weeveneene.DY Amighetti Numero Uno ET
gd  Willsbro Shottle Sara ET 01000011751824 SP, (VG-88) ...........ccevveveveicicinnnns by Picston Shottle ET
3d Riverdane Talent Sara ET *RC 0110822439 25*,(Ex-90) by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d  Copywood Integrity Sara Red ET *RC 1200212852 (Ex-93- ..by Robthom Integrity ET

5d  Tocunn Lindy Sara 6405362523 (Ex-91-3, SP 9%) .........cccccevviniiiiniiniinne, by A Townson Lindy ET
6d Rayel TT Stephanie Red 6403905994 (VG-86 3*) by Hanoverhill Triple Threat Red
7d Rayel Senator Sandy 6403568565 (EX).........cc.cccovrererenenenenenennennes by A Nelacres Johanna Senator

8d Rayel Unique Sandra 6403201512 (VG 2*)

LC 4.10.20
Al 17.2.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda ET 65003125993715 (Sexed)

ROCKSET APPRENTICE SARA is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.
1. 3/1 8,355 302 4.97 3.62 (ACC=52) then giving 28.8kg daily (CC=68)

ROCKSET UNO SARA ET SP, Excellent-91-2

1. 23 6,254 276 4.86 3.13 4. 5/6 8,461 304 4.14 3.30
2. 3/3 10965 305 4.50 3.07 5. 6/6 7,791 305 4.08 3.13
3. 4/5 10916 305 4.38 3.20 6. 7/6 8,962 305 4.51 3.17

She is maternal sister to the 11,461kg 4.50% (3.25) Rockset Lionel Sara (Ex-90).

WILLSBRO SHOTTLE SARA ET SP, Very Good-88 sold for 4,000gs Willsbro Sale, 2010.
1. 2/9 9,049 305 489 3.36 3. 5/0 11,424 305 5.13 3.13
2. 4/0 10,221 281 4.89 3.28
She is full ET sister to 7 Excellent & 1 Very Good cows, including the 9,945kg 3.84% Riverdane Shottie
Sara ET (EX-93-3); to the 13,324kg 4.47% (3.36) Willsbro Shottle T Sara ET (Ex-90); to Willsbro Sho Sara
ET, sold for 3,800gs Black & White Sale 2009 and to Willsbro Shottle Sara ET, sold for 4,000gs Willsbro
Sale 2010 and to 2 Very Good Bulls.

RIVERDANE TALENT SARA ET 25*, Excellent-90 was Nom All Britain Jun Heifer in milk 2007

1. 2/6 9,057 305 5.21 3.36

2. 49 11378 305 346  3.31
She is full sister to many high priced and show winning animals including the 9,131kg 4.27% (3.43)
Copywood Talent Sara Red ET (VG-89), sold for 11,000gs Genetic Elite Sale 2005; to the 10,939kg 4.03%
(3.41) Copywood Talent Sara ET (Ex-93-2), sold for 5,600gs Breeders Summer Classic Sale 2006 and
maternal sister to the 15,175kg 5.31% (3.33) Copywood Lee | Sara Red ET (VG-88), sold for 12,000gs
Primo Dispersal Sale, 2003; to the 12,486kg 3.97% Copywood Storm Sara Red (VG-88), sold for 16,000gs
Baileys Dispersal Sale, 2006; to the prizewinning 18,478kg 4.19% (3.16) Riverdane PS Sara ET (Ex-94-3),
sold for 12,000gs Smiddiehill Dispersal Sale, 2008; to the 12,037kg 3.73% Copywood Shottle Sara ET
(VG-86), SP sold for 12,000gs Genetic Elite Sale, 2006 and to many more high priced animals. Her dam
was the prize winning Copywood Integrity Sara Red (Ex-93-2), 7* sold for 30,000gs Genetic Elite Sale,
2002; gd was the prizewinning 13,969kg 4.64% (2..92) Tocunn Lindy Sara (Ex-91-3), SP, 3*; 3d was the 72
tonne Rayel TT Stephanie Red (VG-86 3*); 4d was the 10,436kg 4.0% Rayel Senator Sandy (Ex); 5d was
the 10,168kg 4.5% Rayel Unique Sandra (VG 2*).
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LOT
141. WYEVALLEY CASHCOIN TARA 01314629600320 Very Good-86
(UK/314629/600320), 320, born 17.5.15
sire Farnear-TBR-BH Cashcoin ET 65000070354884

dam Wyevalley GJ Tara V ET 01000012352590 (VG=87)........cccvrerrerrerenenrenrennennennennens by Gillette Jordan ET
gd Sterndale SR Veetara 2 ET 01000009532396 7*, LP100, SP, (Ex-91-4) ...by Startmore Rudolph ET
3d  Sterndale Veetara 60000015240349 12*, (Ex-90) ..... ....by Curtmaid Emerald Target
4d  Veecoms Kitty 60000015148451 (VG-86) ..........ccoovrururmrmememcieiieiienereeeeeeieienns by Walkway Chief Mark

5d Belleview Bell Kitty ET 65000011325084 9%, (VG-85) ..........cccvvivrvrvnvnenennens by Carlin-M Ilvanhoe Bell
6d Belleview Elevation Bingo 65000008770623 6*, (Ex-90) ............... by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
7d  Belleview Majority Orna 65000006916466 (VG-85)

Dam of lots 217 & 278
LC 1.6.20
Al 4.1.21 by Davinci 71007261004257

WYEVALLEY CASHCOIN TARA Very Good-86 is the 8th successive generation of Very Good &
Excellent cows.
1. 2/11 7,500 305 4.01 3.17 3. 5/1 8,954 305 3.69 3.12
2. 3/10 8,024 305 3.81 3.04 (ACC=498) Dry 3.8.21
She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Cruise Tara (VG-85), dam of lot 143.

WYEVALLEY GJ TARA V ET Very Good-87

1. 2111 7929 305 3.94 3.22

2. 310 7,288 305 3.89 3.24
She is maternal sister to the 9,455kg 3.4% (3.2) Wyevalley Shottle Tara (VG-86); to the 12,167kg 3.75%
(3.01) Portledge B Stormatic Veetara (Ex-90) and to the 16,644kg 3.84% (3.04) Portledge B outside Veetara
(Ex-92-2).

STERNDALE SR VEETARA 2 ET 7*, LP90, SP, Excellent-91-4
2. 3/3 12483 305 376 3.26 5. 7/3 12,007 305 3.52 3.06
3. 4/5 12941 305 3.58 3.09 6. 8/4 11,764 283 3.50 411
4. 6/1 11,838 305 4.39 2.89
She was full sister to the 15,091kg 3.74% (3.17) Sterndale Rudolph Veetara ET (VG-89) and to the
11,658kg 3.94% (3.1) Sterndale SR Veetara ET (EX-90) and maternal sister to the 10,851kg 3.47% (3.12)
Sterndale Prelude Veetra (VG-85), and to the 11,724kg 3.22% (2.93) Sterndale Integ Veetara ET (VG-89).

STERNDALE VEETARA 12*, Excellent-90

1. 2/3 10,704 305 3.77 3.08 4. M 12,490 305 3.61 2.90
2. 3/9 13,304 305 342 3.15 5. 8/4 11,021 305 3.89 2.90
3. 51 13332 305 3.61 3.02 6. 9/10 11,219 264 3.52 2.94

Her dam was the 11,016kg 4.33% (3.34) Veecome Kitty (VG-86); gd was the 14,052kg 4.3% Belleview Bell
Kitty ET 9*, (VG-85); 3d was the 14,832kg 3.7% Belleview Elevation Bingo 6*, (Ex-90); 4d was the 11,952kg
4.3% Belleview Majority Orna (VG-85).
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LoT
142.

142A.

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 141

WYEVALLEY RUBICON TARA 01314629/700412 Good Plus-81

(UK/314629/700412), 412, born 10.7.16 PLI+£315
sire EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125

Her CC, WYEVALLEY DYNAMITE TARA P 2 01119462400178 PLI+£520
(UK/119462/400178), born 5.6.21, by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 600540355313

WYEVALLEY RUBICON TARA Good Plus-81 is bred from 7 generations of Very Good or Excellent

cows.
1.
2.

LoT
143.

dam

143A.

3/3 9,657 305 4.46 3.02
4/11 3,098 58 3.88 252 (ACC=107) then giving 53.4kg daily (CC=107)

WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP TARA 01314629200505

(UK/314629/200505), 505, born 3.9.17, PLI+£505

sire Sandy-Valley-l Penmanship ET 64000108733942
Wyevalley Cruise Tara 01314629700209 (VG-85),
Wyevalley GJ Tara V ET 01000012352590 (VG-87), dam of lot 141
Sterndale SR Veetara 2 ET 01000009532396 7*, LP90, SP, (Ex-91-4)
Sterndale Veetara 60000015240349 12*, (Ex-90)
Veecoms Kitty 60000015148451 (VG-86) by Walkway Chief Mark
Belleview Bell Kitty ET 65000011325084 9*, (VG-85) by Carlin-M Ivanhoe Bell
Belleview Elevation Bingo 65000008770623 6*, (Ex-90) ............... by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
Belleview Majority Orna 65000006916466 (VG-85)

by Wiltor Cruise ET
....by Gillette Jordan ET
by Startmore Rudolph ET
.by Curtmaid Emerald Target

Dam of lot 271
Al 1.8.21 by Genosource Big Deal 65003010353767 (Sexed)

Her CC, WYEVALLEY DYNAMITE TARA P 01119462300177 PLI+£615
(UK/119462/300177), born 26.5.21, by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60540355313

WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP TARAis bred from 8 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

1.
2.

2/8 7,844 305 422 3.84
3/8 1,998 68 423 3.36 (ACC=105) then giving 29.4kg daily (Cc=105)

WYEVALLEY CRUISE TARA Very Good-85

1.
2.

3/3 6,696 305 4.84 3.48
4/7 7,762 227 477 3.09

She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Cashcoin Tara (VG-86), lot 141.

WYEVALLEY GJ TARA V ET Very Good-87, see lot 141.

1.
2.

211 7,929 305 3.94 3.22
3/10 7,288 305 3.89 3.24

She is maternal sister to the 9,455kg 3.4% (3.2) Wyevalley Shottle Tara (VG-860; to the 12,167kg 3.75%
(8.01) Portledge B Stormatic Veetara (Ex-90) and to the 16,644kg 3.84% (3.04) Portledge B outside Veetara
(Ex-92-2). Her dam was the 12.941kg 3.58% (3.09) Sterndale SR Veetara 2 ET &*. LP90, SP, (Ex-91-4); gd
was the 13,332kg 3.61% (3.02) Sterndale Veetara 12*, (Ex-90); 3d was the 11,016kg 4.33% (3.34)
Veecome Kitty (VG-86); 4d was the 14,052kg 4.3% Belleview Bell Kitty ET 9*, (VG-85); 5d was the 14,832kg
3.7% Belleview Elevation Bingo 6*, (Ex-90); 6d was the 11,952kg 4.3% Belleview Majority Orna (VG-85).
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LOT
144. WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP TINA 01314629299498 Very Good-87

(UK/314629/200498), 498, born 25.8.17
sire Sandy-Valley-| Penmanship ET 64000108733942
dam Wyevalley Fever Tina ET 01000012364959 (GP-81) by Crackholm Fever ET
gd Linlake Rudolph Tina 01000009654698 6*, SP, (Ex-91-3).. by Startmore Rudolph ET
3d Wedder Tina 8 63000168493058 (Ex-92) ..... USRS by Havep Marconi
4d  Wedder T T Tina 4 63000855391362 (GP-84) . ....by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
5d Startmore T Threat Tina 64000003679617 (EX) .. by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
6d A Jim-Mar-D Astronaut Gail 64000003067682 (EXx).... by Paclamar Astronaut
7d Chappells Pat Lass 6500007003333 (EX-90) ........cccccuriurerimrereninenesesesesesresrennens by Havep Marconi

Dam of lot 266

144A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY RUBELS TINA 01119462600173 PLI+£411
(UK/119462/600173), born 14.5.21, by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels Red 63000679520401

WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP TINA Very Good-87
1. 2/8 8638 305 376 3.61
2. 3/9 3329 80 3.31 3.17 (ACC=144) then giving 41.6kg daily (CC=144)

WYEVALLEY FEVER TINA ET Good Plus-81

1. 3/4 6951 305 346 3.35

2. 4/8 5979 305 4.61 3.39
She is maternal sister to the 9,643kg 3.92% (3.23) Wyevalley AJK Tina (VG-85); to the 11,545kg 4.58%
(3.09) Linlake Lee Tina 3 (Ex-90); to the 10,306kg 3.92% (3.20) Linlake Dante Tina 5 (VG-87) and to the
12,073kg 3.87% (3.21) Frankham Jabob Gail (Ex-90).

LINLAKE RUDOLPH TINA 6*, SP, Excellent-91-3
4.  4/10 12,412 305 3.81 3.10 6. Il 12,836 305 4.37 3.01
5. 6/1 12,533 305 3.83 3.02 7. 8/9 11,801 305 3.77 3.16
She was maternal sister to the 9,442kg 4.36% (3.15) Linlake Ivestment Tina 4 (VG-86). Her dam was the
10,683kg 3.81% (3.21) Wedder Tina 8 (Ex-92); 3d ws the 12,005kg 4.9% (3.4) Startmore T Threat Tina (EX);
4d was the 9,444kg 4.3% A Jim-Mar-D Astronaut Gail (Ex).
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LOT
145. BOWBERHILL DORCY BARB 01000012495520 SP, Excellent-90

(UK/103104/100758), 758, born 6.8.13,bred by W.M. Hutchinson & Son

sire Coyne-Farms Dorcy ET BYC 65000139005002 (VG)
dam Bowberhill Jeeves Barb 01000012075099 (Ex-93-3), dam of lot 27 ... by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
gd Bowberhill Shottle Barb 01000011418477 LP80, (Ex-93-4) .........ccccceoviiviivennnnns by Picston Shottle ET
3d Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94-4) . by Ricecrest Emerson ET
4d Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) ........... ..by Robthom Integrity ET
5d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90)... .by Hanoverhill Logic ET
6d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91) by A Puget-Sound Sheik
7d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8*, (Ex) by Roybrook Telstar
8d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (Ex) ....by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
9d Johns Lucky barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

Dam of lot 291

LC 24.11.20
Al
BOWBERHILL DORCY BARB SP, Excellent-90
1. 2/3 8596 305 424 3.31 4. 61 8910 251 465 3.62
2. 3/4 10,720 305 4.11 3.27 5. 7/3 9924 251 412  3.57
3. 4/9 11,484 305 4.84 3.06 giving 39.5kg daily

She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Sidekick Barb (VG-87), lot 27.

BOWBERHILL JEEVES BARB Excellent-93-3, see lot 27
1. 23 8,424 305 3.88 3.27 4. 6/0 11,632 305 3.84 3.27
2. 3/5 9503 305 407 3.26 5. 7/5 9,383 305 5.18 3.14
3. 4/8 11,324 305 3.89 3.26
She is maternal sister to the 11,935kg 4.16% (3.1) Bowberhill Sam Barb 2 (Ex-90). Her dam is the 10,474kg
4.35% (3.17) Bowberhill Shottle Barb LP80, (Ex-93-4); gd was the 11,910kg 3.73% (3.09) Bowberhill
Emerson Barb ET LP90, (Ex-94-4); 3d was the 10,653kg 3.35% (3.08) Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET (VG-86);
4d was the 10,794kg 4.39% (3.18) Hanoverhill Logic Berry 20*, (Ex-90); 5d was the 12,653kg 4.2% (3.20)
Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 12*, (Ex-91); 6d was the 12,635kg 4.1% Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 8*, (Ex); 7d
was the 11,344kg 4.1% A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb (Ex); 8d was the 12,075kg 4.7% Johns Lucky Barb
(Ex), All-American Aged Cow 1967.
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LOT
146. HAFAEL BRADNICK ERLE 2 ET 01744378301447 Very Good-86

(UK/744378/301447), 447, born 25.1.15, bred by Messrs |.W. & E.A. Hughes
sire Regancrest-GV S Bradnick ET 65000066625940

dam Mikali Damion Erle 01000011499054 14*, LP50, SP, (Ex-94-3).........c.c.cccvrennne by Erbacres Damion

gd Smiddiehill Sandy Valley Erle ET 01000010804165 9*, SP, (VG-88) ....by Sandy-Valley Forbidden ET

3d Field of Dreams Formation Erle 01000009736334 51*, LP80, SP, (Ex-95 3)by Shen-Val NV LM For-
mation

4d Smiddiehill Jed Erle 01000008756383 25*, LP50, RM, SP, (Ex-95-4) ......... by Juniper Rotate Jed ET

5d Smiddiehill Inspiration Erle 0100008314926 18*, RM, (Ex-92-3) .... by Hanoverhill Inspiration

6d barbican starbuck erle et 1200000760337 7*, RM, (Ex-91-2) by Hanoverhill Starbuck

7d Barbican Warden Erle 12000004013002 (EX) .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiieiiiese i by A Hilltopper Warden

8d Ellen 60000008174374 (VG)

LC 15.9.17

HAFAEL BRADNICK ERLE 2 ET Very Good-86 is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or Excellent
cows. She was purchased for 2,500gns Market Drayton Auction Dairy Sale, 2017
1. 2/8 10,691 305 3.68 3.19 (ACC=153) Dry 9.9.20

She is full ET sister to the 11,096kg 3.71% (2.95) Hafael Bradnick Erle ET (Ex-92); to the 13,400kg
3.43% (3.2) Hafael Bradnick Erle 3 ET (Ex-90); and maternal sister to the 11,248kg 5.27% (3.01)
Mikali Toystory Erle (VG-88); to the 14,441kg 4.05% (3.21) Mikali Seaver D Erle ET 12*, SP, (VG-89),
who won Grand Champion Yorkshire Show, 2015, Res. All-Britain Snr 2yr 2014, 1st Snr 2yr UK Dairy
Day, 2014 and 1st Snr 2yr UK Dairy Expo, 2014; to the 12,171kg 3.85% (3.21) Mikali Savior B Erle
(Ex-90) and to the 9,466kg 4.71% (3.54) Crystalclear Applicable Erle (VG-87).

MIKALI DAMION ERLE 14*, LP50, SP, Excelent-94-3 was Res. Grand Champion South West Dairy
Show, 2013.

1. 2/3 10,149 305 265 3.14 4. 6/9 11,849 305 3.81 2.95
2. 3/9 12,486 305 357 3.27 5. 8/0 6,432 203 3.20 2.88
3. 51 11,382 305 3.34 3.06 6. 9 7,332 282 4.04 3.30

She is maternal sister to the 11,385kg 3.83% (3.12) Mikali Uno Erle ET (VG-86); to the 12,274kg 4.44%
(8.23) Luma Uno Erle ET (VG-86) and to Smiddiehill Exfactor (Ex-94).

SMIDDIEHILL SANDY VALLEY ERLE ET 9*, SP, Very Good-88

1. 2/4 13610 305 4.82 3.46

2. 3/9 11,325 305 392 3.46
She was full sister to 3 VG cows including the 12,238kg 5.5% (3.66) Smiddiehill Forbidden Erle ET (VG-88),
and maternal sister to 13 Very Good & 8 Excellent cows including the 13,133kg 4.18% (3.14) Smiddiehill
Freelance Erle ET SP, (VG-87); to the 15,660kh 3.58% (3.1) Sterndale Start Rudolph Erle ET LP100, SP,
(Ex-91-2); to the 14,442kg 4.06% (2.87) Wyndford Goldwyn Erle ET 12*, LP60, SP, (Ex-95-2), (All-Britain
3rd Calver 2013), and to 3 Ex bulls.

FIELD OF DREAMS FORMATION ERLE 51*, LP80, SP, Excellent-93-3
1. 2/4 11927 305 388 3.36 4. 6/8 13,083 305 5.07 3.28
2. 3/9 15191 305 4.16 3.20 5. 711 12,479 305 4.02 3.09
3. 5/7 15436 305 499 3.40
She was maternal sister to 5Ex & 3 VG cows including the 16,686kg 4.67% (3.54) Field of Dreams Fatal
Erle 3 ET 4*, (Ex-93-2); to the 11,837kg 4.24% (3.3) Field of Dreams Erle ET (Ex-90) and to the 12,324kg
4.98% (3.31) Ridgefield Lee Erle ET LP50, SP, (Ex-93-3) and to 1 VG Bull. Her dam was the 14,404kg
6.02% (3.88) Smiddiehill Jed Erle 25*, LP50, RM, SP, (Ex-95-4); gd was the 10,579kg 4.59% (3.49)
Smiddiehill Inspiration Erle 18*, RM, (Ex-92-3); 3d was the 10,182kg 4.59% (3.25) Barbican Starbuck Erle
ET 7*, RM, (Ex-91-2); 4d was Barican Warden Erle (Ex); 5d was Ellen (VG)

MIKALI SAVEAR D ERLE ET 12*, SP, (VG-88)
Maternal sister to lot 146




LOT
147. LAURELHILL MAESTRO FAY ET 01000011683717 Excellent-90

(UK/906014/026865), born 19.3.09, FLUSHED
sire Cogent Maestro ET 01000000593234
dam Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91) .. ..
gd Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG=87) ........ccueiuiiiirieiresesesesesie s
3d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91). .by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
4d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10*, (G-66) ... by Walkway Chief Mark
5d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

LAURELHILL MAESTRO FAY ET Excellent -90, purchased for 8,500gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013.
1. 2/9 10,538 305 5.17 3.70 4. 7/10 8,191 305 5.89 3.67
2. 39 9901 305 5.50 3.83 Dry
3. 4/8 9,777 305 4.62. 4.22

She is full sister to the 10,908kg 4.04% (3.43) Laurelhill Maestro B Fay ET (VG-86), sold for 3,600gns
Laurelhill Sale, 2013 and maternal sister to the 10,869kg 4.12% (3.15) Laurelhill DJ Decker Fay ET
(Ex-90); to the 12,300kg 3.62% (3.24) Laurelhill Roxell Fay ET (Ex-90), sold for 5,600gns Laurelhill
Sale, 2013; to the 11,229kg 3.18% (2.92) Laurelhill Million Fay ET (Ex-90); to the 12,314kg 4.71%
(3.27) Laurelhill Principal N Fay (VG-86); to the 10,676kg 4.14% (3.23) Laurelhill Laudan Fay (VG-86),
sold for 3,400gs Laurelhill Sale, 2013 and to the 14,034kg 3.07% (3.06) Carnhill Ashlar Fay ET
(VG-87).

LAURELHILL FORD FAY 16* Excellent-91
1. 2/5 12671 305 3.62 3.31
2. 3/7 15179 305 4.66 3.27

LAURELHILL FATAL FAY SP, Very Good-87
1. 111 9,076 305 3.12 3.24 3. 4/2 9,800 305 3.84 3.66
2. 3/1 12,272 305 3.42 3.19
She was maternal sister to the 13,389kg 3.5% (3.01) Laurelhill Eagle Fay ET (Ex-90); to the 14,657kg 2.65%
(2.95) Laurelhill Inspiration Fay ET (Ex-90-2); to the 14,078kg 2.53% (3.00) Laurelhill Gibbon Fay (Ex-90); to
the 15,485kg 2.77% (2.94) Laurelhill Lily Fay (Ex-90); to the 10,174kg 3.40% (3.01) Laurelhill JR Jed Fay
(VG-85); to the 13,799kg 3.37% (3.26) Laurelhill Gib Fay ET (VG-85) and to Laurelhill Market Leader (VG).
Her dam was the 14,344kg 3.41% (3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91); gd was the 9,417kg 3.35%
(3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET 10*; 3d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).
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SCANDINAVIAN RED
Lots 148 - 194

LOT
148. WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 2 ET 220000000001430 Very Good-87
(UK/314629/100280), 280, born 5.2.15
sire VR Cigar 5936678
dam 690 Orreja 594317201690 (EX-93-4)........ccoeiiiiiiiiiieiieieeieeieete st Peterslund
gd 153 DK043172-1153(EX).............. by SYD Dala
3d DK-043172-0742 by SJD Calmo

LC 29.8.20
Al 28.6.21 by Wyevalley Fortune ET 2200000001715

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 2 ET Very Good-87 is the No.8 PLI cow in the UK on the Shorthorn
base.

1. 3/0 7,424 284 4.64 3.52 3. 5/6 9,883 305 4.83 3.53

2. 3/11 10611 305 5.00 3.32 (ACC=138) still giving 28.2kg daily (Cc=257)
She is full sister to to WyevalleyCigar Orreja the former F+P% cow in UK on the Shorthorn Base; to
the 6,476kg 6.43% (3.99) Wyevalley Cigar Orreja 4 (VG-88), the former No.1 F+P7% cow in the UK on
Shorthorn bas, and maternal sister to Skyhigh Facet Orreja 2 (Ex), current No.7 and former No1 PLI
cow on the UK Shorthorn base, and to Wyevalley Oracle the former No3 gPLI bull on the Ayrshire
base (April 2020).

690 ORREJA Excellent-93-4 purchased for 4,000gns Skyhigh Dispersal Sale, 2013, breed record for
SRB in the UK.

1. 21 7,716 305 522 410 4. 51 10,432 296 5.08 3.71
2. 31 9,528 305 5.41 3.92 5. 6/0 9,142 305 5.42 3.58
3. 41 10,056 305 552 3.66

She was maternal sister to the dam of proven sire R. Gustav.

DK-043172-1153 Excellent
1. 8,136 305 4.58 3.56
2. 9,690 305 4.31 3.67

690 ORREJA (Ex-93-4)
Dam of lot 148
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LOT
149. WYEVALLEY HAVARD ORREJA 2200000001704 Very Good-85
(UK/314629/400493), 493, born 19.8.17
sire R Harvard 17000000036560

dam 690 Orreja 594317201690 (Ex-93-4), dam Of [0t 148 .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiic e Peterslund
gd 153 DK043172-1153(EX)... .by SYD Dala
3d  DK-043172-0742 ..ottt by SJD Calmo

Al 1.8.21 by VR Thiago 1700000037535

149A. Her BC, WYEVALLEY ORTEGA
(UK/119462/200183), born 10.6.21, by VR Fenton

WYEVALLEY HAVARD ORREJA Very Good-85
1. 2/9 4,106 305 6.03 4.46
2. 3/10 2,150 53 4.42  3.49 (ACC=76) then giving 40.6kg daily (CC=76)
She is full sister to Wyevalley Oracle at Cogent, the former No3 gPLI bull on the Ayrshire base.

690 ORREJA Excellent-93-4 purchased for 4,000gns Skyhigh Dispersal Sale, 2013, See lot 148
1. 21 7,716 305 522 4.10 4. 511 10,432 296 5.08 3.71
2. 31 9,528 305 5.41 3.92 5. 6/0 9,142 305 5.42 3.58
3. 4/1 10,056 305 552 3.66

Her dam was the 9,690kg 4.31% (3.67) DHK-043172-1153 (EX).

WYEVALLEY HARVARD
ORREJA

(VG-85)

Lot 149
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FULL ET SISTER TO LOT 148

LoT
150. WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 4 22000000001427 Very Good-88
(UK/314629/100322), 322, born 23.5.15, FLUSHED
sire VR Cigar 17000000036678
dam 690 Orreja 594317201690 (Ex-93-4), dam of lot 148
gd 153 DK043172-1153

Dam of lot 151 & 171

150A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY VILJAR ORREJA
(UK/119462/300120), born 12.1.21, by VR Viljar 73000047674

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 4 Very Good-88 is the current No.10 PLI cow on the Shorthorn base &
former No.1 F+P% cow. currently +0.38%F +0.18%P
1. 3/0 6,476 305 6.43 3.99 3. 5/8 6,900 202 5.84 4.41
2. 4/4 10,625 305 6.13 4.50 then giving 34.2kg daily

690 ORREJA Excellent-93-4 purchased for 4,000gns Skyhigh Dispersal Sale, 2013, UK Breed record.

See lot
1. 2/1 7,716 305 5.22 410 4. 5/1 10,432 296 5.08 3.71
2. 31 9528 305 5.41 3.92 5. 6/0 9,142 305 5.42 3.58
3. 4/1 10,056 305 552 3.66

Her dam was the 9,690kg 4.31% (3.67) DHK-043172-1153 (Ex).

LOT
150B. 5 EMBRYOS - Wyevallel Cigar Orreja 4 x VR Thiago
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 150

LOT
151. WYEVALLEY GUNNAR ORREJA 22106551602330 Good Plus-82

(UK/106551/602330), 330, born 8.5.18
Sire Gunnarstorp 59000000092104
dam Wyevalley Cigar Orreja 4 2200000001427, lot 150

Al'8.8.21 by VR Vimo (Sexed)

151A. WYEVALLEY FANOF ORREJA
(UK/119462/600152), born 29.3.21, by VR Flake Fanof 170000038050

GUNNAR ORREJA Good Plus-82
1. 2/10 3,625 126 6.10 4.23 (ACC=119) then giving 28.8kg daily (CC=119)

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 4, lot 150

1. 3/0 6476 305 643 3.99

2. 4/4 10625 305 6.13 4.50
Her dam is the 10,432kg 5.08% (3.71) 690 Orreja (Ex-93-4), purchased for 4,000gns Skyhigh Dispersal
Sale, 2013; gd was the 9,690kg 4.31% (3.67) DHK-043172-1153 (Ex).
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WYEVALLEY FANOF ORREJA
Lot 151A
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FULL ET SISTER TO LOT 148

LOT
152. WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 3 ET 22000000001429 Very Good-87
(UK/314629/500305), 305, born 2.4.15

Al 56.8.21 by VR Thiago

152A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY THIAGO ORREJA
(UK/119462/600110), born 11.1.21 by VR Thiago 170000037535

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 3 ET Very Good-87
1. 2/4 6315 305 537 3.81 4. 6/9 6472 203 397  3.71
2. 3/4 7824 305 598 3.80 (ACC=112) then giving 31.9kg daily (CC=203)
3. 4/9 9,088 305 546 4.07

DAUGHTER OF LOT 152

LOT
153. WYEVALLEY HEL ORREJA P 22000000001703

(UK/314629/600488), 488, born 11.8.17
sire VR Ageldungaird Helix Hel P 17000000037715
dam Wyevalley Cigar Orreja 3 ET 22000000001429 (VG-87), lot 152

Dam of lot 176
LC 12.10.20
Al 23.12.20 by VR Tokyo 5900000099725

WYEVALLEY HEL ORREJA P
1. 3/2 8438 294 528 3.76 (ACC=31) then giving 30.2kg daily (CC=43)

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 3 ET Very Good-87, lot 152
1. 2/4 6315 305 537 3.81 4. 6/9
2. 3/4 7824 305 598 3.80
3. 4/9 9088 305 546 4.07
Her dam is 690 ORREJA Excellent-93-4 purchased for 4,000gns Skyhigh Sale, 2013
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LOT
154. WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 5 ET 22106551702324

(UK/106551/702324), 324, born 13.4.18
sire VR Cigar 1700000036678
dam 690 Orreja 594317201690 (Ex-93-4), dam of lot 148

Al 14.7.21 by Wyevalley Fortune ET 2200000001715

154A. Her BC, WYEVALLEY ORTON
(UK/119462/400129), born 4.3.21 by VR Flake Fanof

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 5 ET
1. 2/11 3,751 151 3.52 3.89 (ACC=42) then giving 24.8kg daily (Cc=42)

690 ORREJA Excellent-93-4 purchased for 4,000gns Skyhigh Dispersal Sale, 2013, See lot 148
1. 2N 7,716 305 522 410 4. 5/1 10,432 296 5.08
2. 31 9,528 305 5.41 3.92 5. 6/0 9,142 305 542
3. 4/1 10,056 305 552 3.66

Her dam was the 9,690kg 4.31% (3.67) DHK-043172-1153 (Ex).

FULL ET SISTER TO LOT 148

LOT
155. WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 6 ET 22106551102325
(UK/106551/102325), 2325, born 13.4.18

Al 28.7.21 by VR Fuzzy P

155A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY FANOF ORREJA 2
(UK/119462/300163), born 12.4.21 by VR Flake Fanof 170000038050

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 6 ET
1. 3/0 2921 112 4.15 3.82 (ACC=95) then giving 26.1kg daily (CC=95)

LoT
156. 5 EMBRYOS - FEMALE (IVF) : Wyevalley Tangvoll Orreja P x VR Hel P (Sexed)
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LOT
157. WYEVALLEY HEL ANDREA 22000000001707 Good Plus-84

(UK/314629/100504), 504, born 2.9.17
sire VR Agelundgaird Helix Help 17000000037715
dam Wyevalley Tangvoll Andrea ET 22000000001432..........ccccormremirerienesenesesesresresre e snesnenns by Tangvoll
gd Skyhigh Bangkok Andera 2200000000250 (Ex-93-3). ..by R Bangkok
3d ANAOra 59002380802773 .......ccceeeruerrerrerriaresresre e sre e sr s e snesn e e ens by R Ascona
4d  Danish DK 023808-1861 (VG-86)

Dam of lot 175
LC 2.10.20
Al 3.5.21 by Tangvoll 7700000010909 (Norwegian Red)

WYEVALLEY HEL ANDREA Good Plus-84
1. 31 7,719 304 450 3.72 (ACc=121) then giving 30.6kg daily (CC=135)

WYEVALLEY TANGVOLL ANDREA ET

1. 2/7 6935 305 495 3.77

2. 3/6 6492 305 494 3.65
She is full sister to to Wyevalley Tango P the No1 PLI daughter proven SRB bull on the Shorthorn base
(August 2021) and the No1 bull on SCC (-28). Former No.1 genomic bull on Net Merit in the U.S. (2019).
Semen exported to Spain, Portugal, Germany, United States, New Zealand and Australia, and is maternal
sister to Wyevalley Fortune at Cogent, the former No1 gPLI bull on Ayrshire Base (April 2020);

SKYHIGH BANGKOK ANDERA Excellent-93-3E was purchased for 2,800gs - Skyhigh Sale, 2013,
1. 2/2 7986 305 4.35 3.43 4. 5/3 7,714 305 4.80 3.50
2. 3/2 9,776 305 4.37 3.43 5. 8,370 305 4.22 3.40
3. 4/4 7,410 287 5.38 3.32

Her gd was the 9,896kg 5.16% (3.52) DK023808-01861 (VG-86).

SKYHIGH BANGKOK ANDERA (Ex-93-3) WYEVALLEY PHANTOM
Gd. of lots 157, 158 & Dam of lots 159 & 160 He is maternal brother to the dam of lot 157
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 157

LOT
158. WYEVALLEY HEL ANDERA P

(UK/106551/402349), born 25.8.18
sire VF Hel P 1700000037715
dam Wyevalley Tangvoll Andrea ET 22000000001432, dam Of 10t 157 ..........ccoovnivnvninenenennenns by Tangvoll
gd Skyhigh Bangkok Andera 2200000000250 (Ex-93-3)... .by R Bangkok
3d  Andora 59002380802773 by R Ascona
4d  Danish DK 023808-1861

Due before sale - running with Inch Patrick from 25.11.20

WYEVALLEY TANGVOLL ANDREA ET, see lot

1. 2/7 6935 305 495 3.77

2. 3/6 6492 305 494 365
She is full sister to to Wyevalley Tango P the No1 PLI daughter proven SRB bull on the Shorthorn base
(August 2021) and the No1 bull on SCC (-28). Former No.1 genomic bull on Net Merit in the U.S. (2019).
Semen exported to Spain, Portugal, Germany, United States, New Zealand and Australia, and is maternal
sister to Wyevalley Fortune at Cogent, the former No1 gPLI bull on Ayrshire Base (April 2020);

SKYHIGH BANGKOK ANDERA Excellent-93-3E was purchased for 2,800gs - Skyhigh Sale, 2013, see

lot 157
1. 2/2 7986 305 435 343 4. 5/3 7,714 305 4.80 3.50
2. 3/2 9,776 305 4.37 3.43 5. 8,370 305 4.22 3.40
3. 4/4 7410 287 538 3.32

Her gd was the 9,896kg 5.16% (3.52) DK023808-01861 (VG-86).
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LOT
159. WYEVALLEY TANGVOLL ANDERA 3 2200000001708

(UK/314629/7005105), 510, born 7.9.17
sire Tangvoll 77000000010909
dam  Skyhigh Bangkok Andera 2200000000250 (Ex-93-3), gd of lot 157

Al 28.6.21 by Wyevalley Oracle ET 2200000001711

159A. Her CC, WYEVALLEY FANOF ANDERA
(UK/119462/200169), born 3.5.21, by VR Flake Fanof 170000038050

WYEVALLEY TANGVOLL ANDERA 3

1. 2/8 5,803 287 4.22 3.86

2. 3/8 3,523 91 4.85 3.77 (ACC=102) then giving 38.7kg daily (CC=102)
For full & materanl sisters see lot 157

SKYHIGH BANGKOK ANDERA Excellent-93-3E was purchased for 2,800gs - Skyhigh Sale, 2013, see

lot 157
1. 22 7,986 305 435 343 4. 5/3 7,714 305 4.80 3.50
2. 32 9776 305 4.37 3.43 5. 8,370 305 4.22 3.40
3. 4/4 7,410 287 5.38 3.32

Her gd was the 9,896kg 5.16% (3.52) DK023808-01861 (VG-86).

LOT
160. WYEVALLEY FASTRUP ANDREA 220000000001431

(UK/314629/700314), 314, born 30.4.15
sire R Fastrup 73000000036412
dam Skyhigh Bangkok Andera 2200000000250 (Ex-9-3-3), gd of lot 157 by R Bangkok
ad ANdora 59002380802773 .......ccueiuiieeiieiiieiiieirieri st ....by R Ascona
3d Danish DK 023808-1861

LC 13.11.20
Al 1.5.21 by VR Crone 17000000037373

WYEVALLEY FASTRUP ANDREA

1. 3/7 7,643 305 4.72 3.60

2. 5/7 7649 262 5.69 3.27 (ACC=51) then giving 26.5kg daily (CC=85)
She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Fortune at Cogent, the former No1 gPLI bull on Ayrshire Base
(April 2020); to Wyevalley Tango P the No1 PLI daughter proven SRB bull on the Shorthorn base
(August 2021) and the No1 bull on SCC (-28). Former No.1 genomic bull on Net Merit in the U.S.
(2019). Semen exported to Spain, Portugal, Germany, United States, New Zealand and Australia.

SKYHIGH BANGKOK ANDERAExcellent-93-3E was purchased for 2,800gs - Skyhigh Sale, 2013

1. 2/2 798 305 435 343 4. 53 7714 305 480 350
2. 32 9776 305 437 343 5. 8370 305 422  3.40
3. 4/4 7410 287 538 332
Her gd was the 9,896kg 5.16% (3.52) DK023808-01861 (VG-86).
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LOT
161. WYEVALLEY SKJELVAN AVID 22000000001702 Good Plus-83

(UK/314629/400444), 444, born 17.11.16

sire Skjelvan
dam Skyhigh Facet Avid 2200000000701 (VG=87) ........ccceeireriririnenenese e by R Facet
gd  Avid 790 59 DK023808-02790 (Ex-91) by R Ascona
3d  DKO41649-01040 (VG-87) .....ocvviiiiiiiiieieieieie ettt by R David

Dam of lot 167
Al 30.6.21 by R Harvard 1700000036560

161A. Her BC, WYEVALLEY AVATAR
(UK/119462/400171), born 6.5.21, by VR Fenton

WYEVALLEY SKJELVAN AVID Good Plus-83
1. 2/6 6,838 208 3.74 271 3. 4/6 4,572 88  3.51 3.16
2. 35 8231 305 384 3.34 (ACC=94) then giving 52kg daily (CC=94)
She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Advent (PTAT +0.8) the No.1 PTAT sire in the top 30 Net Merit
Ayrshire and Red Breed list CDCB August 2018 and marketed by UK Sires-Direct and Genosource,
with semen exported to the United States , Australia, New Zealand, Spain, Portugal and Germany.

SKYHIGH FACET AVID Very Good-87 was purchased for 2,700gns Skyhigh Sale, 2013, She was 2nd
& Res. Breed Champion (Any other Dairy Breed) Monmouth Show, 2014

1. 22 7,066 305 4.42  3.52 4. 510 8326 305 4.96 3.53
2. 3/6 8416 305 439 365 5. 6/11 10,239 305  4.99 3.32
3. 49 8555 290 3.93 354

She is materenal sister to the 7,990kg 4.5% 3.64% heifer Skyhigh Bangkok Avid (VG-85-2yr).

AVID 790 Excellent -91
1. 2/3 8194 305 3.98 3.41 3. 4/5 9,931 305 4.13 3.40
2. 35 9,152 305 396 3.36 4. 5/9 8,039 300 4.48 3.45

SKYHIGH FACET AVID (VG-87) WYEVALLEY ADVENT
Dam of lot 161 Maternal brother to lot 161
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LOT
162. WYEVALLEY FENTON AVID 22316983200145

(UK/316983/200145), 145, born 29.12.17
sire VR Fenton 17000000037121
dam Skyhigh Facet Avid 2200000000701 (VG-87), dam of lot 161
gd  Avid 790 59 DK023808-02790 (Ex-91)

by R Facet
by R Ascona

Al 17.7.21 by VR Fuzzy P

162A. Her CC, FANOF AVID P
(UK/119462/100105), born 8.1.21, by VR Flake Fanof 170000038050

WYEVALLEY FENTON AVID
1. 31 6,907 206 4.84 3.51 (ACC=111) then giving 33.5kg daily (CC=111)

SKYHIGH FACET AVID Very Good-87 was purchased for 2,700gns Skyhigh Sale, 2013, see lot 161.

She was 2nd & Res. Breed Champion (Any other Dairy Breed) Monmouth Show, 2014
1. 2/2 7,066 305 442 352 4. 510 8326 305 4.96 3.53
2. 3/6 8416 305 439 3.65 5. 6/11 10,239 305 4.99 3.32
3. 4/9 8555 290 3.93 354

She is materenal sister to the 7,990kg 4.5% 3.64% heifer Skyhigh Bangkok Avid (VG-85-2yr).

AVID 790 Excellent -91

1. 23 8,194 305 3.98 3.41 3. 4./5 9,931 305 4.13 3.40
2. 35 9,152 305 3.96 3.36 4. 5/9 8,039 300 4.48 3.45
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LOT
163. WYEVALLEY CIGAR FREDA 22000000001322 Very Good-88

(UK/314629/200239), 239, born 31.10.14
sire VR Cigar 17000000036678
dam Skyhigh Bahama Freda 22000000000110 (VG=87) ........cccovreririnenenreniesreseesneseeseesee e by R Bahama
gd  Frida 59000000057239 (EX=94) .........cccectrirrrmrmireriiiirisesiene s by Fyn Cent

Dam of lot 174
LC 31.8.20
Al 22.5.21 by Wyevalley Fortune ET 2200000001715

WYEVALLEY CIGAR FREDA Very Good-88
1. 3/5 8137 305 435 355 3. 510 10,564 305 4.68  3.37
2. 4/3 6465 305 528 3.98 (ACC=102) still giving 28kg daily (CC=156)

SKYHIGH BAHAMA FREDA Very Good-87
1. 2/3 8408 267 367 3.21 3. 4/9 7,013 292  4.40 3.51
2. 3/10 11,421 297 377 3.27
She is maternal sister to the 8,020kg 4.69% (3.45) Inch Fuschia (VG-87-2yr); to the 7,888kg6.06% (3.51)
Inch Frances ET (VG-87-2yr) and to the 8,674kg 5.58% (3.48) Inch Jurist Frida 4 ET (VG-86)

FRIDA Excellent-94 sold for 3,500gns Raughton Sale, 2007 and is the highest classified cow in the
breed in the U.K.
1. 2/3 87155 267 412 350 3. 4/5 8512 305 5.18 3.35
2. 3/2 6449 305 571 3.61

FRIDA (Ex-94)
Gd of lot 163
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 163

LOT
164. WYEVALLEY HEL FREDA 22316983100144

(UK/316983/100144), 144, born 23.12.17
sire VR Agelundgaird Helix Hel P 1700000037715

LC 14.1.21
Al 9.7.21 by Wyevalley Fortune ET 2200000001715

WYEVALLEY HEL FREDA
1. 272 -
2. 31 6086 200 3.18 3.77 (ACC=178) then giving 30.4kg daily (CC=178)

IN CALF HEIFERS

LOT
165. WYEVALLEY DALTON ORREJA

(UK/106551/102346), born 15.8.18
sire VR Dalton
dam Wyevalley Cigar Orreja 3 ET 22000000001429 (VG-87), lot 152
gd 690 Orreja 594317201690 (Ex-93-4), dam of lot

by VR Cigar

Al 24.4.21 by Wyevalley Fortune ET 2200000001715 & ran with bull from
19.5.21 t0 27.7.21

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 3 ET Very Good-87, lot 152
1. 2/4 6315 305 537 3.81 4. 6/9
2. 3/4 7824 305 598 3.80
3. 4/9 9,088 305 546 4.07
Her dam is 690 ORREJA Excellent-93-4 purchased for 4,000gns Skyhigh Sale, 2013

LOT
166. WYEVALLEY CRONE FRIDA

(UK/106551/202403), born 9.4.19
sire VR Crone 17000037373
dam Skyhigh Bahama Freda 22000000000110 (VG-87), dam of lot 163
gd  Frida 59000000057239 (Ex-94)

by R Bahama
by Fyn Cent

Al 10.5.21 by VR Viljar 73000000047674
& running with Inch Patrick from 19.5.21 to 27.7.21

CRONE FRIDA is maternal sister to the 8,137kg 4.35% (3.55) Wyevalley Cigar Freda (VG-85), lot 163.

SKYHIGH BAHAMA FREDA Very Good-87, see lot 163
1. 2/3 8408 267 367 3.21 3. 4/9 7,013 292  4.40 3.51
2. 3/10 11,421 297 377 3.27
She is maternal sister to the 8,020kg 4.69% (3.45) Inch Fuschia (VG-87-2yr); to the 7,888kg6.06% (3.51)
Inch Frances ET (VG-87-2yr) and to the 8,674kg 5.58% (3.48) Inch Jurist Frida 4 ET (VG-86)

FRIDA Excellent-94 sold for 3,500gns Raughton Sale, 2007 and is the highest classified cow in the
breed in the U.K.
1. 2/3 8155 267 412 3.50 3. 4/5 8,512 305 5.18 3.35
2. 32 6,449 305 5.71 3.61
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LOT
167. WYEVALLEY FABU AVID
(UK/106551/102423), born 29.5.19

sire VR Ullevi Faabeli Fabu 5900099958
dam Wyevalley Skjelvan Avid 22000001702 (GP-83), lot 161

Al 10.5.21 by VR Viljar7300000047674

WYEVALLEY SKJELVAN AVID Good Plus-83, see lot 161
2. 35 8653 305 383 3.31

SKYHIGH FACET AVID Very Good-87 was purchased for 2,700gns Skyhigh Sale, 2013. She was 2nd
& Res. Breed Champion (Any other Dairy Breed) Monmouth Show, 2014, see lot 161

1. 22 7,066 305 4.42  3.52 4. 510 8326 305 4.96 3.53
2. 3/6 8416 305 439 3.65 5. 6/11 10,239 305 4.99 3.32
3. 4/9 8555 290 393 354

She is materenal sister to the 7,990kg 4.5% 3.64% heifer Skyhigh Bangkok Avid (VG-85-2yr).

AVID 790 Excellent -91
1. 23 8,194 305 3.98 3.41 3. 4./5 9,931 305 4.13 3.40
2. 35 9,152 305 3.96 3.36 4. 5/9 8,039 300 4.48 3.45

MAIDEN HEIFERS

LOT
168. WYEVALLEY FENTON ORREJA

(UK/160551/302474), born 12.1.20
sire VR Fenton 170000037121
dam Wyevalley Cigar Orreja 3 ET 22000000001429 (VG-87), lot 152

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 3 ET Very Good-87, lot 152
1. 2/4 6315 305 537 3.81 4. 6/9
2. 3/4 7824 305 598 3.80
3. 4/9 9088 305 546 4.07
Her dam is 690 ORREJA Excellent-93-4 purchased for 4,000gns Skyhigh Sale, 2013

WYEVALLEY FENTON ORREJA
Lot 168
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LOT
169. WYEVALLEY HEL ANDERA P 3

(UK/106551/702478), born 16.1.20
sire VR Help P 170000037715
dam Wyevalley Tangvoll Andrea ET 22000000001432, dam of 1ot 157 ..........ccooviiiiiiicnciciens by Tangvoll
gd Skyhigh Bangkok Andera 2200000000250 (Ex-93-3)... by R Bangkok
3d  Andora 59002380802773 by R Ascona
4d  Danish DK 023808-1861

WYEVALLEY TANGVOLL ANDERA ET, see lot 157

1. 2/7 6935 305 495 377

2. 3/6 6492 305 494 365
She is full sister to to Wyevalley Tango P the No1 PLI daughter proven SRB bull on the Shorthorn base
(August 2021) and the No1 bull on SCC (-28). Former No.1 genomic bull on Net Merit in the U.S. (2019).
Semen exported to Spain, Portugal, Germany, United States, New Zealand and Australia, and is maternal
sister to Wyevalley Fortune at Cogent, the former No1 gPLI bull on Ayrshire Base (April 2020);

SKYHIGH BANGKOK ANDERAEXxcellent-93-3E was purchased for 2,800gs - Skyhigh Sale, 2013, see
lot

1. 272 7,986 305 4.35 3.43 3. 4/4 7,410 287 538 3.32
2. 32 9,776 305 4.37 3.43 4. 5/3 7,714 305 4.80 3.50
LOT

170. WYEVALLEY HEL AVID
(UK/119462/300009), born 29.2.20
sire VR Help 170000037715
dam Skyhigh Facet Avid 22000000701 (VG-87),dam of lot 161
gd  Avid 790 59 DK023808-02790 (Ex-91)

by R Facet
by R Ascona

SKYHIGH FACET AVID Very Good-87 was purchased for 2,700gns Skyhigh Sale, 2013, see lot 161 .

She was 2nd & Res. Breed Champion (Any other Dairy Breed) Monmouth Show, 2014
1. 2/2 7,066 305 442 352 4. 510 8326 305 4.96 3.53
2. 3/6 8416 305 439 3.65 5. 6/11 10,239 305 4.99 3.32
3. 4/9 8555 290 393 354

She is materenal sister to the 7,990kg 4.5% 3.64% heifer Skyhigh Bangkok Avid (VG-85-2yr).

AVID 790 Excellent -91

1. 23 8,194 305 3.98 3.41 3. 4./5 9,931 305 4.13 3.40
2. 35 9,152 305 3.96 3.36 4. 5/9 8,039 300 4.48 3.45
LOT

171. WYEVALLEY FABU ORREJA

(UK/106551/502448), born 6.9.19
sire VR Ullevi Faabeli Fabu 5900099958
dam Wyevalley Cigar Orreja 4 220000001427 (VG-88), lot 50

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 4, lot 50
1. 3/0 6476 305 6.43 3.99
2. 4/4 10625 305 6.13 4.50

690 ORREJA Excellent-93-4 purchased for 4,000gns Skyhigh Dispersal Sale, 2013, UK Breed record.

See lot
1. 21 7,716 305 5.22 410 4. 5/1 10,432 296 5.08 3.71
2. 31 9528 305 5.41 3.92 5. 6/0 9,142 305 5.42 3.58
3. 41 10,056 305 552 3.66

Her dam was the 9,690kg 4.31% (3.67) DHK-043172-1153 (EX).
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LOT
172. WYEVALLEY FABU ANDERA ET

(UK/106551/302453), born 15.9.19
sire VR Ullevi Faabeli Fabu 5900000099958
dam Skyhigh Bangkok Andera 2200000000250 (Ex-93-3), dam of lot 160

SKYHIGH BANGKOK ANDERAEXxcellent-93-3E was purchased for 2,800gs - Skyhigh Sale, 2013, see

lot 160
1. 22 7986 305 435 343 4. 5/3 7,714 305 4.80 3.50
2. 3/2 9,776 305 4.37 3.43 5. 8,370 305 4.22 3.40
3. 4/4 7,410 287 5.38 3.32

Her gd was the 9,896kg 5.16% (3.52) DK023808-01861 (VG-86).

LOT
173. WYEVALLEY VILPERI AVID
(UK/119462/700020), born 10.4.20
sire VR Viljar Vilperi 73000048035
dam Wyevalley Skjelvan Avid 22000001702 (GP-83), lot 161

WYEVALLEY SKJELVAN AVID Good Plus-83, see lot 161
2. 35 8,653 305 3.83 3.31

SKYHIGH FACET AVID Very Good-87 was purchased for 2,700gns Skyhigh Sale, 2013. She was 2nd
& Res. Breed Champion (Any other Dairy Breed) Monmouth Show, 2014

1. 22 7,066 305 4.42 3.52 4. 5/10 8326 305 4.96 3.53
2. 3/6 8,416 305 4.39 3.65 5. 6/11 10,239 305 4.99 3.32
3. 49 8555 290 3.93 3.54

She is materenal sister to the 7,990kg 4.5% 3.64% heifer Skyhigh Bangkok Avid (VG-85-2yr).

AVID 790 Excellent -91

1. 23 8,194 305 3.98 3.41 3. 4./5 9,931 305 4.13 3.40
2. 35 9,152 305 3.96 3.36 4. 5/9 8,039 300 4.48 3.45
LOT

174. WYEVALLEY VILPERI FREDA

(UK/119462/700062), born 31.8.20
sire VR Viljar Vilperi 730000048035
dam Wyevalley Cigar Freda 220000001322 (VG-87), lot 163 by VR Cigar
gd Skyhigh Bahama Freda 22000000000110 (VG-87) by R Bahama
3d  Frida 59000000057239 (EX-94) .......cccevvurvererreereirssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns by Fyn Cent

WYEVALLEY CIGAR FREDA Very Good-85, lot 163
1. 35 8,137 305 4.35 3.55
2. 4/3 6465 305 5.28 3.98

SKYHIGH BAHAMA FREDA Very Good-87
1. 2/3 8,408 267 3.67 3.21 3. 4/9 7,013 292 4.40 3.51
2. 3/10 11,421 297 3.77 3.27
She is maternal sister to the 8,020kg 4.69% (3.45) Inch Fuschia (VG-87-2yr); to the 7,888kg 6.06% (3.51)
Inch Frances ET (VG-87-2yr) and to the 8,674kg 5.58% (3.48) Inch Jurist Frida 4 ET (VG-86)

FRIDA Excellent-94 sold for 3,500gns Raughton Sale, 2007 and is the highest classified cow in the
breed in the U.K.
1. 23 8,155 267 4.12  3.50 3. 4/5 8512 305 5.18 3.35
2. 3/2 6449 305 571 3.61
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LOT
175. WYEVALLEY ORATOR ANDERA

(UK/119462/400073), born 2.10.20
sire Wyevalley Orator ET 220000001710
dam Wyevalley Hel Andrea 220000001707, lot 175

WYEVALLEY HEL ANDREA, lot 175
1. 31 7,719 304 450 3.72

WYEVALLEY TANGVOLL ANDREA ET,

1. 2/7 6935 305 495 3.77

2. 3/6 6492 305 494 365
She is full sister to to Wyevalley Tango P the No1 PLI daughter proven SRB bull on the Shorthorn base
(August 2021) and the No1 bull on SCC (-28). Former No.1 genomic bull on Net Merit in the U.S. (2019).
Semen exported to Spain, Portugal, Germany, United States, New Zealand and Australia, and is maternal
sister to Wyevalley Fortune at Cogent, the former No1 gPLI bull on Ayrshire Base (April 2020);

SKYHIGH BANGKOK ANDERAEXxcellent-93-3E was purchased for 2,800gs - Skyhigh Sale, 2013, see
lot

1. 272 7,986 305 4.35 3.43 3. 4/4 7,410 287 5.38 3.32
2. 32 9,776 305 4.37 3.43 4. 5/3 7,714 305 4.80 3.50
LOT

176. WYEVALLEY ORATOR ORREJA

(UK/119462/400080), born 12.10.20
sire Wyevalley Orator ET 220000001710
dam Wyevalley Hel Orreja P 220000001703, lot 153

WYEVALLEY HEL ORREJA P, lot 153
1. 32 8,438 294 528 3.76

WYEVALLEY CIGAR ORREJA 3 ET Very Good-87, lot 52
1. 2/4 6315 305 537 3.81 4. 6/9
2. 3/4 7824 305 598 3.80
3. 4/9 9,088 305 546 @ 4.07
Her dam is 690 ORREJA Excellent-93-4 purchased for 4,000gns Skyhigh Sale, 2013

LOT
177. WYEVALLEY FENTON SONJA

(UK/119462/400150), born 27.3.21
sire VR Fenton 1700000037121
dam Wyevalley Pell Pers Sonja 22000001544
gd Skyhigh Cigar Sonja 220000000901 .........
3d Skyhigh Facet Sonja 2200000000572 (GP-81)
4d Sonja 893

by Pell Pers
...VR Cigar
by R Facet

WYEVALLEY PELL PERS SONJA
1. 2/7 6666 301 5.02 3.70
2. 3/10 8,043 293 492 3.80
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LOT

178.

dam

LOT

179.

dam

LOT

180.

dam

LOT

181.

dam

BULLS

WYEVALLEY FANFARE P PLI+£309

(UK/119462/600026), born 1.5.20
sire VR Flake Fanof
Wyevalley Tangvoll Andera 3 220000001708, lot 159

WYEVALLEY ORVIK

(UK/119462/200036), born 15.5.20
sire VR Viljar Vilperi
Wyevalley Havard Orreja 220000001704 (VG-88), lot 149

WYEVALLEY OVATION

(UK/119462/500060), born 29.8.20
sire VR Viljar Vilperi 73000048035
Wyevalley Cigar Orreja 2 ET 220000001430 (VG-87), lot 148

WYEVALLEY ANVIL PLI+£302
(UK/119462/500088), born 13.11.20

sire VR Viljar
Wyevalley Fastrup Andrea 22000001431, lot 160
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LOT
182. WYEVALLEY ANTONINE

(uk/119462/100175), born 24.5.21
sire VR Fenton 170000037121
dam Inch Buckarby Annette 030001514471
gd Inch Annette (VG)
3d  Alba 264 (Ex-93) ......cccccoverennne

by Buckarby
. ....by B Jurist
.............. by T. Moberg

INCH BUCKARBY ANNETTE Good Plus-81 is by the leading SRB Bull, Buckarby. His pedigree gives him
high production, fat and protein together with great type, longevity, fertility and low cell counts - the coplete
package for modern dairy herd.

1. 2/3 5676 305 5.11 3.63 3. 4/5 8,502 305 4.70 3.25
2. 35 5788 303 437 3.80 4. 5/6 8,322 305 5.14 3.54
INCH ANNETTE Very Good

She is full sister to Inch Jurist Alba (Ex-91)

ALBA 264 Excellent-93 she was sold for 3,000gns Raughton Dispersal Sale, 2007.
1. 8537 305 466 3.31 3. 7,959 305 4.69 3.18
2. 6,019 305 496 4.07 4. 9,052 305 5.12 3.22

ALBA 264 (EX-93)
3D OF LOT 182
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LOT

183.

LOT

184.

LOT

185.

LOT

186.

LOT

187.

LOT

188.

LOT

189.

LOT

190.

LOT

191.

LOT

192.

LOT

193.

LOT

194.

Straws of Wyevalley Fortune

Straws of Wyevalley Oracle

Straws of VR Fuzzy P

Straws of VR Thiago

Straws of VR Faabeli

Straws of VR Cigar Corona

400 Straws of Wyevalley Advent (Split into 50 straw lots)

400+ Straws of Wyevalley Tango 2 P (A2A2) (Split into 50 straw lots)

Straws of VR Hel P (Sexed)

Straws of VR Crone

Straws of R Harvard

Straws of Tangvoll
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AYRSHIRES & BLENDED RED & WHITES

LOT
195. WYEVALLEY PERS RED TINALEA 14000005014390 Very Good-86

(UK/314629/600425), 425, born 11.8.16, PLI+£401
sire Pell Pers 59000000092488

dam Wyevalley Laddette Tinalea Red 01000012513955 (GP-84) by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET
gd Monckhaven Talent Tina Red ET 01000011196724 (VG-88) ...........c.cccccevvieurnenne by Ladino Park Talent
3d Waverley Ja Bob Tina Red 01000010774940................... .by Jay-Bob Jordan Red ET
4d Denmire Len Tina Red 8 01000010372742 SP, (VG-85) .........c.cccoevrinnininiiiiccnccnicnn by Lentini ET
5d Denmire Elegant Tina Red ET 0100009665651 11*, LP100, (Ex-91-2) .. .by Arnell Elegant ET
6d Manorpowis Factor Tina Red ET 0100009195655 19*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90).... by Renown Factor
7d Kentville Tina Lea Red 6400003891195 (EX).......c..ccovveviniiinniinnnne, by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
8d  Kentville Princess Tina 6400003567582 (VG-86)

Dam of lot 200
LC 15.9.20
Al 23.12.20 by VR Hel P 17000000037715 (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY PERS RED TINALEA Verty Good-86
1. 2/8 6959 305 4.96 3.77
2. 41 8825 305 529 3.80 (ACC=38) still giving 29.8kg daily (CC=70)

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE TINALEA RED Good Plus-84
2. 4/6 9,248 305 545 3.39
3. 57 7,520 305 4.71 3.31

MONCKHAVEN TALENT TINA RED ET Very Good-88

3. 4/0 10,211 305 504 3.51

4. 5/0 9,746 305 490 3.52
Her gd was the 11,235kg 3.89% (3.14) Denmiew Len Tina Red SP, (VG-85), sold as freshly calved heifer
2,000gns Beeston Sale, 2004; 3d was the 13,647kg Denmire Elegant Tina Red ET 11*, LP100, (Ex-91-2);
4d was the 15,999kg 3.86% (3.31) Manorpowis Factor Tina Red ET 19*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90); 5d was the
11,286kg 4.5% (3.4) Kentville Tina Lea Red (Ex); 6d was Kentville Princess Tina (VG-86).

MONCKHAVEN TALENT TINA RED (VG-88)
Gd of lot 195
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LOT
196. WYEVALLEY TANGVOLL LOUISE 22314629400430

(UK/314629/400430), 430, born 31.8.16
sire Tangvoll 77000000010909
dam Wyevalley Delight Louise 01000011496164 (GP-84)
gd Caereinion Lorenzo Thelma 36 01000010682972 (GP-83)
3d Caereinion Slocum Thelma 31 01000009996734 (VG-86)

by Wyevalley Delight DJ ET
by Lystel Lorenzo

LC 12.4.21
Al 17.7.21 by VR Fuzzy P

TANGVOLL LOUISE
1. 3/3 5927 305 533 345
2. 4/8 3,709 112 3.87 3.50 (ACC=61) then giving 33.1kg daily (CC=61)

WYEVALLEY DELIGHT LOUISE Good Plus-84
1. 3/6 8,619 305 3.67 3.09 3. 6/7 9,657 305 3.50 2.96
2. 50 9697 305 3.58 3.09

CAERINION LORENZO THELMA 36 Good Plus-83

1. 23 7,277 256  4.04 2.99

2. 31 8,868 305 3.73 2.89
Her dam was the 9,248kg 3.74% (3.14) Caereinion Slocum Thelma (VG-86); gd was the 11,394kg 3.61%
(8.35) Caereinion Flip Thelma 23 (VG-88).

IN CALF HEIFERS

LOT
197. WYEVALLEY REVOLUTION VESPER P 1400005017501

(UK/106551/202430), born 15.6.19
sire Des Coteaux Revolution ET 70108719731

dam Wyevalley Laddette Vesper P Red 010314629700223 (GP-80).................. by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET
3d Wyevalley Classic Vesper 01000012014686.... ....by Poos Stadel Classic
4d Wyevalley Shottle Vesper (GP-82) by Picston Shottle
5d Watergate Convincer Vesper 0100009883495 3*, SP, (Ex-90) .............ccc..... by Wa-Del Convincer ET
6d Covista Blackstar Vesper ET 64005742470 RM, SP, (Ex-90)
7d A Whiteleather Rag Apple SWD Val 640004717977 (Ex)
8d Whiteleather Majesty Rag Apple 650009661135 (VG-85)
9d Whiteleather Majesty Raven 65008689260 (VG-87)

Al 7.7.21 by Wyevalley Fortune ET 2200000001715

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE VESPER RED Good Plus-80
1. 2/11 8392 305 4.32 3.26
2. 49 9328 256 5.1 3.27

WYEVALLEY CLASSIC VESPER

1. 2/8 6712 305 379 3.38
Her dam was the 7,555kg 3.69% (3.29) Wyevalley Shottle Vesper (GP-82); gd was the 14,091kg 2.67%
(2.94) Watergate Convincer Vesper 3*, SP, (Ex-90); 3d was the 13,165kg 4.33% (3.26) Covista Blackstar
Vesper ET RM, SP, (Ex-90); 4d was the 12,900kg 5.3% (3.1) A Whiteleather Rag Apple SWD Val (Ex); 5d
was the 14,224kg 3.6% Whiteleather Majesty Rag Apple (VG-85); 6d was the 12,258kg 3.7% Whiteleather
Majesty Raven (VG-87)
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LOT
198. WYEVALLEY ORACLE DAPHNE

(UK/119462/200001), born 6.2.20
sire Wyevalley Oracle ET 220000001711
dam Wyevalley Chad Daphne 2 20106551402202 (BF -VG 87), lot 62 .... by Catlane Chad
agd Inch Tarquin Daphne ET 20937005755115 ....by Deangate Tarquin
3d Inch Blackisle Daphne 2 ET 01000011177359 28*, LP90, SP, (Ex-92-5) ....by Blackisle Glenalbyn ET
4d Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 01000010683053 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88) ..........cccccvevveniveiuennns by Dovea Sem
5d Inch Jed Daphne 01000008861790 37*, RM, SP, (Ex-93-5) by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
6d Mossbawn Mattador Daphne 01000007469558 LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88)

Al

WYEVALLEY CHAD DAPHNE 2 BF Very Good-87, lot 62
1. 2/0 7,073 305 4.60 3.52
2. 210 7,965 229 497 4.06

INCH TARQUIN DAPHNE ET
1. 2/7 6,404 305 453 321 4. 6/4 3,34 8,108 4.39 3.46
2. 3/10 8500 305 430 3.36
She is full ET sister to the 9,331kg 5.87% (3.61) Inch Tarquin Daphne 3 ET (BF E90) and to the 8,812kg
4.95% (3.71) Inch Tarquin Daphne 4 ET (BF V-85) and maternal sister to 9 Excellent & 7 Very Good cows &
3 Excellent bulls, including the 12,878kg 4.31% (3.13) Inch Shottle Daphne 12 (Ex-91-3); to the 11,135kg
4.45% (3.28) Inch Shottle Daphne 21 (Ex-93-6); to the 9,697kg 4.63% (3.46) Inch Omanoman Daphne
(Ex-92-5); to Inch Number One ET (BF E-92); to Inch Patrick ET (BF E-94) and Inch Persistent ET
(BF E-92). Her dam is the 13,077kg 5.40% (3.25) Inch Blackisle Daphne 2 ET 28*, LP90, SP, (Ex-92-5); gd
was the 10,624kg 6.20% (3.32) Inch Sem Daphne 2 ET 18*, LP70, SP, (VG-88); 3d was the 8,664kg 4.97%
(3.81) Inch Jed Daphne 37* RM, SP, (Ex-93-5); 4d was the 10013kg 3.83% (3.24) Mossbawn Mattador
Daphne LP50, RM, SP, (VG-88); 5d was Inch Royal Daphne 6 (GP-80).

MAIDEN HEIFERS

LOT
199. WYEVALLEY WILHELMINA FAWN P

(UK/119462/500053), born 23.7.20

sire E G Wilhelmus 2300549370961

dam Wyevalley Observe Fawn 0100314629300387 (GP-81)
gd  Wyevalley JP Fantasia 01000011500416 (GP-84)
3d  Aldingham Fawn 5 01000010804019

by Wyevalley Observatory ET
by Picston Shottle ET
by Silky Gibson ET

WYEVALLEY OBSERVE FAWN Good Plus-81
1. 31 4,960 305 4.40 3.36

WYEVALLEY JP FANTASIA Good Plus-84
1. 33 8170 305 3.70 3.28 3. 6/8 7,713 305 3.98 3.29
2. 5/4 7,74 305 424 3.31
Her dam was the 8,096kg 4.09% (3.15) Aldingham Fawn 5; gd was the 8,527kg 4.09% (3.32) Aldingham
Fawn 3 (VG-85).
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LOT
200. WYEVALLEY THIAGO TINALEA 0300004142084

(UK/119462/400066), born 15.9.20, PLI+£516 ( believed to be No2 in the breed) (57.8% Ayrshire)
sire VR Thago 170000037535
dam Wyevalley Pers Red Tinalea 1400005014390 (VG-86), 10t 195 .........cccoveieiiiicicieieeeeees by Pell Pers
gd  Wyevalley Laddette Tinalea Red 01000012513955 (GP-84).... by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET
3d Monckhaven Talent Tina Red ET 01000011196724 (VG-88) ..........c.covererennenns by Ladino Park Talent

4d Waverley Ja Bob Tina Red 01000010774940...... ..by Jay-Bob Jordan Red ET
5d Denmire Len Tina Red 8 01000010372742 SP, (V! ) e by Lentini ET
6d Denmire Elegant Tina Red ET 0100009665651 11*, LP100, (Ex-91-2) .... ..by Arnell Elegant ET
7d Manorpowis Factor Tina Red ET 0100009195655 19*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90)............ by Renown Factor

8d Kentville Tina Lea Red 6400003891195 (EX)...

by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
9d Kentville Princess Tina 6400003567582 (VG- 86)

WYEVALLEY PERS RED TINALEA Very Good-86, lot 195
1. 2/8 6959 305 4.96 377

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE TINALEA RED Good Plus-84

2. 4/6 9248 305 545 3.39

3. 5/7 7520 305 4.71 3.31
Her dam was the 10,211kg 5.04% (3.51) Monckhaven Talent Tina Red ET (VG-88); 3d was the 11,235kg
3.89% (3.14) Denmiew Len Tina Red SP, (VG-85), sold as freshly calved heifer 2,000gns Beeston Sale,
2004; 4d was the 13,647kg Denmire Elegant Tina Red ET 11*, LP100, (Ex-91-2); 5d was the 15,999kg
3.86% (3.31) Manorpowis Factor Tina Red ET 19*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90); 6d was the 11,286kg 4.5% (3.4)
Kentville Tina Lea Red (Ex); 7d was Kentville Princess Tina (VG-86).

WYEVALLEY THIAGO TINALEA
Lot 200
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LOT
201. WYEVALLEY ORATOR IDOLE
(UK/119462/700069), born 27.9.20
sire Wyevalley Orator ET 220000001710
dam Wyevalley Sue Dan Idole 010314629300485
gd  Wyevalley Bart Idole 01000012477891

by Wyevalley Sudan Sue Dan ET
by Wyevalley Godwins Bart

WYEVALLEY SUDAN IDOLE
Sold as a calved heifer

WYEVALLEY BART IDOLE
Sold freshly calved.
Her dam was the 10,391kg 3.89% (2.89) Wyevalley Conformer Idole (VG-87).

LOT
202. WYEVALLEY ORATOR FAY

(UK/119462/100070), born 28.9.20
sire Wyevalley Orator ET 220000001710
dam Wyevalley Sparky Fay 010314629300471 (GP-82), lot 111 ..., by VH Suarez Sparky
gd Lauerlhill DJ Decker Fay ET 01000011320846 LP50, SP, (Ex-90).....by Far-O-La Debbi- Jo Decker ET
3d Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91), gd of lot .
4d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87) .......
5d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91).

.by A Kingstead Valiant Tab

6d Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10*, (G-66) . ...by Walkway Chief Mark
d7d  Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)
WYEVALLEY SPARKY FAY Good Plus-82, lot 111
1. 33 8910 305 359 324
LAURELHILL DJ DECKER FAY ET LP50, SP, Excellent-90, see lot
4. 5/11 10,869 305 4.12 3.14 3. 4/7 9,701 305 4.13 3.16
2. 34 10,216 305 4.10 3.41 5. 7/5 10,618 305 4.25 3.26

She is maternal sister to the 10,538kg 5.17% (3.70) Laurelhill Maestro Fay ET (Ex-90), purchased for
8,500hs Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to the 10,908kg 4.04% (3.43) Laurelhill Maestro B Fay ET (VG-86), sold for
3,600gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to the 12,300kg 3.62% (3.24) Laurelhill Roxell Fay ET 7*, LP110, SP,
(Ex-94-6), sold for 5,600gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; to the 11,229kg 3.18% (2.92) Laurelhill Million Fay ET
(Ex-90); to the 12,314kg 4.71% (3.27) Laurelhill Principal N Fay (VG-86); to the 10,676kg 4.14% (3.23)
Laurelhill Laudan Fay (VG-86), sold for 3,400gs Laurelhill Sale, 2013 and to the 14,034kg 3.07% (3.06)
Carnhill Ashlar Fay ET (VG-87). Her dam was the 15,179kg 4.66% (3.27) Laurelhill Ford Fay 16*, (Ex-91),
gd of lot ; gd was the 12,272kg 3.42% (3.19) Laurelhill Fatal Fay SP, (VG-87); 3d was the 14,344kg
3.41% (3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91); 4d was the 9,417kg 3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET
10*; 5d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).
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LOT
203. WYEVALLEY ORATOR PERFEKT RAE

(UK/119462/100077), born 7.10.20

sire Wyevalley Orator ET 220000001710
dam Bickleygate Perfekt Roxy P 0112284030308, lot 132
gd Sahara Powerball Perfekt ET 0131161503594 SP, (VG-87)
3d Sahara Perfekt P ET 60000355154307 11*, (Ex-90) ...
4d Golden-Oaks Gwyn Perky ET 6500006858531 (VG-85)...
5d Golden-Oaks Perk Rae-Red ET *PO 6561690384 (Ex-90 3*). .by Burket-Falls Perk-Red
6d Scientific Beauty Rae ET *RC 650129659965 (Ex-90, DOM) .... by STBVQ Rubens ET
7d Scientific Jubilant Rae ET *RC 65014425291 (Ex-90, DOM)...........cccccecvrivrnnnnne by Meadolake Jubilant
8d Hanoverhill Tony Rae 6404309495 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM). ...by Marshfield Elevation Tony
9d Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET 6403845821 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) .....by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
10d A Mil-R-Mor Roxette 6403567417 (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%).... by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
11d  Glenridge Citation Roxy 6402276186 (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6%)...............cc.ccoevnirinenns by Rosafe Citation R
12d  C Norton Court Model Vee 6508747166 (Ex-90 6*) ...by Springbank Model Fame
13d  C Norton Court Reflection Vale 6508865505 (VG-85 5*)

by Mission P ET
..by View-Home Powerball-P ET
....by Genervations Epic ET
..... by Braedale Goldwyn

BICKLEYGATE PERFEKT ROXY P ET, lot 132

1. 3/4 9,069 299 4.07 3.48
She is maternal sister to the 11,405kg 3.92% (3.61) Bickleygate Mission Perfekt P ET (VG-85); to
Beechlodge Light Up Perfekt P (VG-85) and to Beechlodge Dancer Perfekt (VG-85).

SAHARA POWERBALL PERFEKT ET SP, Very Good-87

1. 2/7 8143 279 418 3.51 3. 4/5 8,056 277 4.46 3.80

2. 3/6 10,654 288 4.06 3.41
She is full sister to the 16,076kg 2,99% (3.00) Sahara Powerball Patsy ET (Ex-90); to the 13,754kg 3.50%
(3.31) Sahara Powerball Pansy ET (Ex-92-2) and maternal sister to the 17,851kg 4.4% (3.69) Sahara
Coloredo Perfekt (VG-85) and to Sahara Pansy ET (VG-85). Her dam is the 11,219kg 3.39% (3.08) Sahara
Perfekt P ET 11*, (Ex-90); gd was the 10,750kg 3.40% (3.20) Golden-Oaks Gwyn Perky ET (VG-85), sold
for $41,000 to World Wide Sires, Germany, Elm Park Sale, 2011; 3d was the 12,592kg 3.80% (3.30)
Golden-Oaks Perk Rae Red ET 3*, (Ex-90); 4d was the 13,381kg 4.8% (3.7) Scientific Beauty Rae ET
(Ex-90, DOM); 3d was the prizewinning 14,910kg 4.3% (3.6) Scientific Jubilant Rae ET (Ex-90, DOM); 5d
was the prizewinning 15,413kg 4.2% (3.3) Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 5*), Hon Mention
All-Am Jr 2yo 1988 and Nom All-Am 5yo 1991; 6d was the 14,420kg 4.1% Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET
(Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM), sold for $37,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 7d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor
Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%*); 8d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E,
GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 9d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee
(Ex-90 6*); 10d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).

LOT
204. WYEVALLEY ORATOR STAR

(UK/119462/500081), born 15.10.20

sire Wyevalley Orator ET 220000001710

dam Wyevalley Marriott Star 20314629200463
gd Forncett Pinn Star 39 20000012461918

by Kirkby Marriott
by Lakemead Pinnacle

WYEVALLEY MARRIOTT STAR
Sold as a calved heifer

FORNCETT PINN STAR 39

1. 2/9 5291 305 383 341
Her dam was the 10,232kg 4.07% Forncett Officer Star 34 (BF Ex-90); gd was the 7,031kg 4.41% (3.32)
Forncett Albyn Star 28 (BF V-88).

162



LOT
205. WYEVALLEY ORATOR SHAMROCK

(UK/119462/600082), born 23.10.20
sire Wyevalley Orator ET 220000001710
dam Wyevalley Patrick Shamrock 203146295004686, lot 61 ..
gd Raby Shamrock 96 20000010288259 LP70, (BF E-94-6)
3d Raby Shamrock 62 2000008624112 (BF E-91)
4d Raby Shamrock 43 20000007710206 RM, (BF-G-77)

.by Inch Patrick ET
by Langley Arizona
by Parbury Cider

WYEVALLEY PATRICK SHAMROCK, lot 61

1. 3/5 6,210 283 4.57 3.44 (sm)
She is maternal sister to the 8,709kg 3.46% (3.04) Raby Shamrock 157 (BF E-90) and to Raby Shamrock
111 (BF E-93), dam of lot . Her dam was the 6,934kg 4.62% (3.52) Raby Shamrock 96 LP70,
(BF E-94-6); gd was the 7,579kg 3.84% (3.28) Raby Shamrock 62 (BF E-91); 3d was the 7,076kg 3,98%
(8.17) Raby Shamrock 43 RM, (BF G-77).

LOT
206. WYEVALLEY ORATOR RAVEN

(UK/119462/700083), born 25.10.20

sire Wyevalley Orator ET 220000001710
dam Wyevalley LVH Penley Raven 01314629100455, lot 135
ad Wyevalley LVH Goldspun Raven 01314629100161 (GP-83) ..
3d Sterndale Eland Raven ET 01000010767326 6*, SP, (Ex-91-3)
4d Markwell Jed Regal ET 65000015544531 (EX-92) ........cccecvrvrrrnnnne. ...by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
5d Markwell Bstar E Raven ET 6514435688 3*, (Ex-95-3E), GMD, DOM by To-Mar Blackstar ET
6d Markwell Mark Elite 6512568225 3*, (Ex-92-4E) GMD, DOM .............ccccoeuueee by Walkway Chief Mark
7d Rockalli Mars Emily 6510271942 (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM)

....by De-Su Penley 11839 ET
....by Toc-Farm Goldsun ET
by Four-Of-A-Kind Eland ET

WYEVALLEY LVH PENLEY RAVEN, lot 135
1. 377 8,441 281 3.75 3.21

WYEVALLEY GOLDSUN RAVEN Good Plus-83

1. 33 6529 305 483 3.30

2. 4/8 10508 305 552 @ 3.17
She is maternal sister to the 10,397kg 3.58% (2.93) Sterndale Blitz Raveb ET (VG-86); to Sterndale Blitz
Raven ET (VG-85); to the 11,875kg 3.89% (3.31) Libertyview Zenith Raven ET (Ex-90) and to the 10,776kg
4.04% (3.41) Lynchmeadelite Mogul Raven ET (VG-88). Her dam was the 13,210kg 4.12% (3.56) Sterndale
Eland Raven ET 6*, SP, (Ex-91-3); gd was the 12,383kg 4.80% (3.70) Markwell Jed Regal ET (Ex-92);
3d was the 14,379kg 4.30% (3.40) Markwell BStar E Raven ET 5*, (Ex-95-3), GMD, DOM who yielded over
63 tonnes of milk in her lifetime; 4d was the 14,320kg 4.0% (3.2) and 95 tonne Markwell Mark Elite (Ex-92-
4E, GMD, DOM); 5d was the 11,562 kg 4.0% (3.3) and 82 tonne Rockalli Mars Emily (Ex-94-4E, GMD,
DOM).

LOT
207. WYEVALLEY ORACLE PETUNIA

(UK/119462/600089), born 14.11.20
sire Wyevalley Oracle ET 220000001711
dam Vulkn Petunia 50314629400325 ............cccoouiiiiiiiiiiiieer e by Vulkan
gd  Wyevalley Delight Petunia 010011455172

VULKN PETUNIA
1. 2/10 9959 305 4.19 3.19
2. 41 8,394 305 4.08 3.02

WYEVALLEY DELIGHT PETUNIA

3. 6/1 10,072 305 4.27 3.22
Her dam was the 11,433kg 4.09% (3.21) Ladybank Milystor Petunia LP50, (GP-84).
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LOT
208. WYEVALLEY ORACLE TINA

(UK/119462/300093), born 28.11.20

sire Wyevalley Oracle ET 220000001711
dam Wyevalley Twist Tina 2 01314629100329 (GP-81)
gd Wyevalley FVR Tina ET 01000012364964 (GP-82).... ...by Crackholm Fever ET
3d Linlake Rudolph Tina 01000009654698 5*, SP, (Ex-91-3) . by Startmore Rudolph ET
4d Wedder Tina 8 63000168493058 (EX=92) .........cceciveiriririeieisesesese e by Havep Marconi
5d  Wedder T T Tina 4 63000855391362 (GP-84) . ....by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d Startmore T Threat Tina 64000003679617 (Ex) by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
7d A Jim-Mar-D Astronaut Gail 64000003067682 (EXx).... by Paclamar Astronaut
8d Chappells Pat Lass 6500007003333 (Ex-90) by Havep Marconi

by Cogent Twist ET

WYEVALLEY TWIST TINA 2 Good Plus-81

1. 2/10 8,154 305 4.78 3.40

2. 40 9517 305 486 3.01
Her gd was the 12,836kg 4.27% (3.01) Linlake Rudolph Tina 5*, SP, (Ex-91-3); 3d was the 10,683kg 3.81%
(8.21) Wedder Tina 8 (Ex-92); 4d ws the 12,005kg 4.9% (3.4) Startmore T Threat Tina (EX); 5d was the
9,444kg 4.3% A Jim-Mar-D Astronaut Gail (Ex).

LOT
209. WYEVALLEY ORATOR PAPOOSE

(UK/119462/200099), born 22.12.20
sire Wyevalley Orator ET 220000001710

dam Wyevaley Director Papoose 0134629500515 .........cccccerverienieiieniinnnenns by Mr PRE Director 57512 ET
gd  Wyevalley Maestro Papoose ET 01000012467787 (VG-85), dam of lot 127 ......by Cogent Maestro ET
3d Hollybush Papoose 2 01000011035416 2%, (EX-91)........ccceviiiiiniieniiinieiiceeee, by Picston Shottle ET

4d Hollybush Papoose 01000010580460 (VG-88) by Stouder Morty ET
5d Sterndale Skychief Papoose ET 01000009107525 (Ex-91).... by Donnandale Skychief ET
6d Crasdale Prelude Papoose Et 64000006135184 20*, RM, (VG-88) ....... by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d Hanoverhill M Papoose ET 64000003899595 2*, (EX-94-3), DOM....by Lime-Hollow Elevation Mars
8d A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose 7*, (EX-92-2), GMD, DOM............cc.ccooeninenennne by Paclamar Astronaut
9d A Sleepy-Hollow Marq | 6*, (EX), GMD

10d  Sleepy-Hollow Ivan Papoose (VG-86, GMD)

11d  Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose (VG-88)

12d  Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose (VG-85, GMD)

13d  Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose (VG-87, GMD)

14d  Skokie Double Princes Papoose (Ex-90, GMD)

15d  Skokie Princess Papoose (VG-87, GMD)

WYEVALLEY DIRECTOR PAPOOSE
Sold freshly calved

WYEVALLEY MAESTRO PAPOOSE ET Very Good-85, see lot 127
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LOT
210. WYEVALLEY WILHELMUS IVY

(UK/199462/400101), born 30.12.20
sire E G Wilhelmus 2300549370961
dam Wyevalley Regent lvy 010314629100315 (VG-85)
gd  Wyevalley Goldwyn lvy 01000011866628 (GP-83)
3d Wyevalley Ivy’s Money 01000011265053 (VG-85)

by Laurelhill Regent ET
by Braedale Goldwyn

WYEVALLEY REGENT IVY Very Good-85
1. 2/11 8202 305 5.08 3.10
2. 45 9,107 305 4.62 3.30

WYEVALLEY GOLDWYN IVY Good Plus-83

2. 4/5 7,600 305 4.08 3.48

3. 5/6 7,815 305 3.56 3.41
Her dam was the 9,831kg 4.11% (3.16) Wyevalley Ivy’s Money (VG-85); gd was the 12,270kg 3.97% (3.31)
Wiltor Cash Ivy LP50, SP, (Ex-90-2).

LOT
211. WYEVALLEY ORATOR SUE
(UK/119462/200106), born 8.1.21
sire Wyevalley Orator ET 220000001710
dam Wyevalley Sue Dan Sue 01314629500473 ....by Wyevalley Sudan Sue Dan ET
gd  Wyevalley Suedon Sue 01314629300163 (G-75) by Bilsthorpe Suedon

WYEVALLEY SUE DAN SUE
Sold as a calved heifer

WYEVALLEY SUEDON SUE

1. 87 8533 305 535 340
Her dam was the 12,658kg 4.35% (3.4) Bilsthorpe Laurin Sue SP, (VG-86); gd was the 13,380kg 3.74%
(3.41) Bilsthorpe Kendall Sue 2*, LP60, SP, (Ex-90).
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LOT
212. WYEVALLEY FENTON TINA

(UK/119462/300128), born 10.2.21

sire VR Fenton 170000037121
dam Wyevalley Hel Tina 220316983200187
gd  Wyevalley Fidelity Tina 0100012198238 (GP-81)
3d  Wyevalley AJK Tina 01000011712103 (VG-85) ... ..by Alfrag Juror Kendall ET
4d Linlake Rudolph Tina 01000009654698 6*, SP, (Ex- . by Startmore Rudolph ET
5d Wedder Tina 8 63000168493058 (EX=92) .........cccciuririrerieieesesesesesese e by Havep Marconi
6d  Wedder T T Tina 4 63000855391362 (GP-84) .... ....by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d Startmore T Threat Tina 64000003679617 (Ex) Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
8d A Jim-Mar-D Astronaut Gail 64000003067682 (Ex) by Paclamar Astronaut
9d Chappells Pat Lass 6500007003333 (Ex-90) by Havep Marconi

by VR Hel P
..... by Delta Fidelity

WYEVALLEY HEL TINA
Sold as a calved heifer

WYEVALLEY FIDELITY TINA Good Plus-81

1. 32 8304 305 379 3.30

3. 50 6,952 305 488 3.54
Her dam was the 9,643kg 3.92% (3.23) Wyevalley AJK Tina (VG-85); gd was the 12,836kg 4.27% (3.01)
Linlake Rudolph Tina 5%, SP, (Ex-91-3), gd of lot ; 3d was the 10,683kg 3.81% (3.21) Wedder Tina 8
(Ex-92).

LOT
213. Straws of Des Coteaux Revolution
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SERVED HEIFERS

LOT
214. WYEVALLEY B BORN MABLE P 2 ET 01106551302369

(UK/106551/302369), born 1.11.18, PLI+£516
sire Wilder Born ET 60539063836

dam Bickleygate Amax Mable P 01122840102934 (VG-88), 10t 119.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiicccices by Amax ET
gd Bickleygate Uno Mable P 01000012451655 SP, (VG-86) ....by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
3d Bickleygate Lypoll Mable P red 01000012000897 SP, (Ex-91) ....by Hickorymea Talbot P Red
4d Bickleygate September Mable 01000010966905 LP50, SP, (VG-87)......by Pursuit September Storm
5d Bickleygate Lee Mable 01000010517803 (VG-85) by Comestar Lee ET
6d Upsall Rudolph Marble ET 01000009782382 LP50, SP, (VG-85). by Startmore Rudolph ET
7d Upsall Mable Raider ET 01000009086713 (VG-88) ... .by Hanoverhill Raider ET
8d Youelldene Mark Mable 64000004791934 7%, (EX) ......cccoevriirienieriiineseeee by Walkway Chief Mark
9d Meadow Green Ideal Nelly 64000003861075 (VG-85)

Al 4.1.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313 (Sexed) - PD+
WYVALLEY B BORN MABLE P 2 ET is bred from 9 generations of Very Good & Excellent cows.

BICKLEYGATE AMAX MABLE P Very Good-88, lot 119

1. 2/8 7,138 305 5.44 3.56

2. 3/8 12,334 304 5.42 4.58
Her dam is the 9,307kg 5.06% (3.41) Bickleygate Uno Mable P SP, (VG-86); gd was the 13,547kg 4.17%
(3.06) Bickleygate Lypoll Mable P Red SP, (Ex-91); 3d was the 10,759kg 3.85% (3.06) Bickleygate
September Mable LP50, SP, (VG-87); 4d was the 9,929kg 4.24% (3.21) Bickleygate Lee Mable (VG-85); 5d
was the 10,969kg 3.62% (3.25) Upsall Rudolph Marble ET LP50, SP, (VG-85); 6d was the 14,561kg 3.31%
(3.14) Upsall Mable Raider ET (VG-88); 7d was the 13,925kg 3.8% (3.1) Youelldene Mark Mable 7*, (Ex);
8d was the 10,585kg 4.2% (3.2) Meadow Green Ideal Nelly (VG-85).

LOT
215. WYEVALLEY BORN AUGUST P 01106551702394

(UK/106551/702394), born 1.3.19, PLI+£479
sire Wilder Born ET 60539063836

dam Wyevalley Mogul August 011314629300275 (VG-88), lot 3.............. by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
gd  Aliann Shottle August 01000011346459 (Ex-92) by Picston Shottle ET
3d Aliann Geno August 01000010942659 (Ex-90) ...by Be-Ware Juror Geno
4d Hiddenvlley Patron August 01000009661487 6*, LP110, (Ex-93-6) ... ..by Brabant Star Patron ET
5d Cradenhill Benchmark August ET 01000008717040 6*, LP70, SP, (VG-88)by Singing-Brook Bench-

mark
by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
....by Donken Ideal Reflection

6d  D-R-A August 65000010060254 19*, (Ex-96)
7d D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader 65000009260553 (Ex-90)
8d D-R-A Princess Lad Leader 65000007758672 (Ex)

Al 24.12.20 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313 (Sexed) - PD+
WYEVALLEY BORN AUGUST P is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY MOGUL AUGUST Very Good-88, lot 3

1. 32 8228 305 470 3.50

2. 4/2 12,709 305 473 3.04
She is maternal sister to the 15,468kg Aliann Lauthority August (Ex-92-3). Her dam is the 9,169kg 3.78%
(2.92) Aliann Shottle August (Ex-92-2); gd was the 10,721kg 3.32 (3.00) Aliann Geno August (Ex-90); 3d
was the 11,567kg 4.01% (2.81) Hiddenvalley Patron August 6*, LP110, (Ex-93-6); 4d was the 11,206kg
4.18% (2.96) Cradenhill Benchmark August ET 6*, LP70, SP, (VG-88); 5d was the 11,367kg 4.30% (3.10)
D-R-A August 19*, (Ex-96); 6d was D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader (Ex-90).

167



LOT
216. WYEVALLEY EVOLVE SUE P 01106551202396

(UK/106551/202396), born 10.3.19
sire Endco Evolve ET 6503129038324
dam Bilsthorpe Metalic Sue 010112095553 SP, (VG-86), dam of lot 25 by Woodmarsh Metalic ET
gd Bilsthorpe Alliance Sue 01000011654786 LP60, SP, (Ex-92-4) ...........ccccccevvenennn. by M.E. Dal Alliance
3d Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue 01000011098597 LP50, SP, (Ex-90).. ..by Picston Shottle ET
4d Bilsthorpe Capri Sue 01000010449883 4*, SP, (VG-85) ..by Riglio Juror Capri ET
5d Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7), dam of lot..by Plushanski Thor Cutter
6d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (Ex-91-2)

Al 30.12.20 by Wilder Dynamite PP ET 60000540355313 (Sexed) - PD+
WYEVALLEY EVOLVE SUE P is bred from 6 generations of Very Good & Excellent cows.

BILSTHORPE METALIC SUE SP, Very Good-86, see lot 25

2. 3/3 9606 305 382 3.18 4. 6/4 9,716 305 4.43 3.12

3. 4/6 8252 305 4.11 3.37 5. 7/8 10,262 305 4.14 2.98
She is maternal sister to the 12,469kg 3.98% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Bossman Sue (Ex-91-2). Her dam is the
10,873kg 3.26% (3.14) Bilsthorpe Alliance Sue LP60, SP, (Ex-92-4), sold for 2,400gs Bilsthorpe Sale, 2013;
gd was the 12,584kg 4.07% (3.02) Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue LP50, SP, (Ex-90); 3d was the 11,657kg 3.88%
(8.11) Bilsthorpe Capri Sue 4*, SP, (VG-85); 4d was the 14,722kg 4.51% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Sue 23 9%,
LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7), dam of lot ; 5d was the 10,561kg 4.22% (3.31) Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-
2); 6d was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11 4*, LP60, (GP-84); 7d was the 9,048kg 3.95%
(8.24) Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).

LOT
217. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI TARA 01106551702401

(UK/106551/702401), born 25.3.19, PLI+£424

sire Mr Rubi Agronaut ET 6503132198315

dam Wyevalley Cashcoin Tara 010314629600320 (VG-86), lot 141 by Farnear TBR-BH Cashcoin
gd  Wyevalley GJ Tara V ET 01000012352590 (VG-87) by Gillette Jordan ET
3d Sterndale SR Veetara 2 ET 01000009532396 7*, LP90, SP, (Ex-91-4).......... by Startmore Rudolph ET
4d Sterndale Veetara 60000015240349 12*, (Ex-90) by Curtmaid Emerald Target
5d Veecoms Kitty 60000015148451 (VG-86) by Walkway Chief Mark
6d Belleview Bell Kitty ET 65000011325084 9*, (VG-85) by Carlin-M Ivanhoe Bell
7d Belleview Elevation Bingo 65000008770623 6*, (Ex-90) ............... by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d Belleview Majority Orna 65000006916466 (VG-85)

Al 26.12.20 by M Farnear Helix Twitch ET 65003132353302 (Sexed) - PD+
WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI TARA is bred from 8 generations of Very Good & Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY CASHCOIN TARA Very Good-86, lot 141
1. 211 7,499 305 4.01 3.17 3. 51 8,954 305 3.69 3.12
2. 3/10 8,024 305 3.81 3.04
She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Cruise Tara (VG-85), dam of lot ; Her dam is the 7,929kg 3.94% (3.22)
Wyevalley GJ Tara V ET (VG-87); gd was the 12,941kg 3.58% (3.09) Sterndale SR Veetara 2 ET 7*, LP90
(Ex-91-4); 3d ws the 13,332kg 3.61% (3.02) Sterndale Veetara 12* (Ex-90); 4d was the 11,016kg 4.33%
(3.34) Veecome Kitty (VG-86); 5d was the 14,052kg 4.3% Belleview Bell Kitty ET 9*, (VG-85); 6d was the
14,832kg 3.7% Belleview Elevation Bingo 6*, (Ex-90); 7d was the 11,952kg 4.3% Belleview Majority Orna
(VG-85).
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LOT
218. WYEVALLEY CHAIRMAN SKY RAE 01106551102409

(UK/106551/102409), born 22.4.19, PLI+£336
sire St Gen Director Chairman ET 6503132350147

dam Wyevalley Midas Sky Rae 01314629500452 (VG-85) .........cccccecvrvrvrunne by Midas-Touch Bullseye ET
gd Paydon Maestro Skylerae 01000011814276 LP50, SP, (VG-85), dam of lot 134 ...by Cogent Maestro
3d Cottwood Lee Skylerae 01000011166233 SP, (Ex-90) .... ....by Comestar Lee ET
4d  Cottwood TCET Skylerox ET 01000010758532 LP50, SP, ( e by TCET Lyster
5d Scientific Skyler Rae ET 65000015830298 15*, (Ex-93)................ ...by Donnandale Skychief ET
6d Hanoverhill Tony Rae 6404309495 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM)........... by Marshfield Elevation Tony
7d Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET 6403845821 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) .....by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
8d A Mil-R-Mor Roxette 6403567417 (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%*) by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
9d Glenridge Citation Roxy 6402276186 (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*)...............cc.coovvivninens by Rosafe Citation R
10d  C Norton Court Model Vee 6508747166 (Ex=90 6%)............cccvver vevevrunnne by Springbank Model Fame
11d  C Norton Court Reflection Vale 6508865505 (VG-85 5*)

Al 24.12.20 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125
WYEVALLEY CHAIRMAN SKY RAE is bred from 11 generations of Very Good & Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY MIDAS SKY RAE Very Good-85
1. 23 9,460 305 4.82 3.1
2. 32 8,924 305 4.71 3.41

PAYDON MAESTRO SKYLERAE LP50, SP, Very Good-85, see lot 134

2. 3/3 10505 305 3.73 296 4. 511 10,344 305 3.93 3.13

3. 4/10 12573 305 3.88 299 6. 8/2 12573 305 3.88 2.98
Her dam is the 10,047kg 3.96% (3.05) Cottwood Lee Skyleare SP, (Ex-90); gd was the 14,101kg 3.47%
(2.88) Cottwood TCET Skylerox ET LP50, SP, (VG-86); 3d was the prizewinning 15,413kg 4.2% (3.3)
Hanoverhill Tony Rae 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM), Hon Mention All-Am Jr 2yo 1988 and Nom All-Am 5yo
1991; 4d was the 14,420kg 4.1% Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM), sold for $37,000
Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 5d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*); 6d was the
prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 7d
was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 8d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C
Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).

169



LOT
219. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN PAPOOSE 01106551202410

(UK/106551/202410), born 23.4.19
sire R DG Aladdin Red ET 6300573341225

dam Wyevalley Dictator Passion 0100011712104 LP50, (VG-88), dam of lot 126..by Overside Dictator ET
gd Brookfield Leader Passion 01000010030943 11*, (VG-87) .... by Comestar Leader ET
3d Crasdale Broker Pasha ET 64000006034430 (Ex-94)... ..by A Conant-Acres JY Broker ET
4d Hanoverhill M Papoose ET 65000012293098 30*, (Ex-94). .by Lime-Hollow Elevation Mars
5d A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose 7*, (EX-92-2), GMD, DOM............c..ccocevirinenncns by Paclamar Astronaut
6d A Sleepy-Hollow Marq | 6*, (EX), GMD
7d Sleepy-Hollow Ivan Papoose (VG-86, GMD)
8d Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose (VG-88)
9d Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose (VG-85, GMD)
10d  Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose (VG-87, GMD)
11d  Skokie Double Princes Papoose (Ex-90, GMD)
12d  Skokie Princess Papoose (VG-87, GMD)

Al 24.12.20 by Koepon Shield Red ET 63000648499884 (Sexed)
WYEVALLEY ALADDIN PAPOOSE is bred from 12 generations of Very Good & Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY DICTATOR PASSION LP50, Very Good-85, see lot 126

1. 32 7178 305 3.07 3.19 4. 6/7 7210 305 3.54 3.41

3. 55 8646 305 326 3.23 7. 9/0 9,942 305 4.28 3.03
She is maternal sister to the 12,424kg 4.39% (3.26) Brookfield Stormatic Passion (Ex-92), sold for 6,500gns
Shavington Sale; to the 12,045kg 3.69% (3.15) Brookfield Astre Passion (VG-87) and to the 11,369kg
3.59% (2.99) Larks Shottle Passion ET (Ex-92-3). Her dam was the 9,088kg 3.86% (3.11) Brookfield Leader
Passion 11*, (VG-87); gd was the 12,935kg 4.95% (3.15) Crasdale Broker Pasha ET (Ex-94); 3d was the
12,637kg 4.50% (3.50) Hanoverhill M Papoose ET 2*, (Ex-94-3), DOM; 4d was the 11,859kg 4.4% A
Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose (EX-92-2), GMD, DOM; 5d was the 10,265kg 4.8% A Sleep-Hollow Marq | 6*,
(Ex), GMD, DOM; 6d was Sleepy-Hollow Ivan Papoose (VG), GMD; 7d was Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose
(VG-86); 8d was Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose (VG), GMD; 9d was Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose
(VG-87), GMD; 10d was Skokie Double Princess Papoose (Ex-90), GMD; 11d was Skokie Princess
Papoose (VG-87), GMD.
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LOT
220. WYEVALLEY CHAIRMAN CINDERELLA 01106551102416

(UK/106551/102416), born 3.5.19, PLI+£404
sire St Gen Director Chairman ET 6503132350147

dam Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella 2 010314629400304 (VG-88), lot 47 ....by S-S-I Maurice Partyrock ET
gd  Wyevalley Outside Cinderella 3 0110973503 4*, (Ex-91-2)..........cccccevvervennennne by Comestar Outside ET
3d Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 01000010090667 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8) ....by Brabant Star Patron ET
4d Glenridge Raider Cinema 64000005701772 19*, SP, (Ex-95) ... by Hanoverhill Raider ET
5d  Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET 64000004850615 (VG) ...... by Dairydell Copper Red ET
6d A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 64000003514472 5*, (EX).... ..by Harrisburg Gay Ideal
7d Aucreek Apollo Cinderella 65000008139477 (VG-87) by Hilltop Apollo lvanhoe
8d Aucreek Expectation Linda 65000007321174 (VG)

Al 19.12.20 by EDG Rubicon ET 65000072128125 (Sexed)
WYEVALLEY CHAIRMAN CINDERELLA is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or Excllent cows.

WYEVALLEY PARTYROCK CINDERELLA 2 ET Very Good-88

1. 2/11 7623 305 500 3.62

2. 41 9,140 305 520 347
She is full sister to the 9,582kg 4.29% (3.16) Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella ET (VG-87) and maternal sister
to the 11,790kg 4.35% (3.10) Penrikka Merchant Cinderella 2 (Ex-90).

PENRIKKA OUTSIDE CINDERELLA 3 4*, Excellent-91-2, see lot 47

1. 2/5 9,137 305 429 317 3. 5/7 10,898 305 3.64 2.84

2. 3/8 11,071 305 4.31 2.91 4. 6/7 11,988 305 3.96 3.02
She is maternal sister to the 12,251kg 4.38% (3.11) Penrikka September Cinderella 2 6*, (Ex-94-4); and to
the 11,037kg 4.23% (2.99) Penrikka Classy Cinderella 2 (Ex-91-2) and to 3 Excellent Bulls. Her dam was
the 14,803kg 3.91% (3.16) Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8); gd was the 13,128kg
4.42% (3.43) Glenridge Raider Cinema 19*, SP, (Ex-95); 3d was the 10,167kg 4.5% (3.6) Glenridge
Cinnamon Red ET (VG); 4d was the 12,475kg 4.8% (3.2) A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 5*, (Ex); 5d was
Aucreek Apollo Cinderella (VG-87); 6d was Aucreek Expectation Linda.

LOT
221. WYEVALLEY PERSEUS CHAMPAGNE 3 ET 01106551702331

(UK/106551/702331), born 8.5.18, FLUSHED, PLI+£667
sire Westcoast Perseus ET 640012283318

dam Stowey Delta Champagne 010361827300374 (GP-84), lot 51..................... by Mr Mogul Delta 1427ET
ad Larcrest Cache ET 65000057187017 8*, (VG-86)................... .by Badger-Bluff Fanny Freddie
3d Larcrest Chenoa ETS 65000056264510 10*, (VG-87), DOM...... ....by Ensenada Taboo Planet
4d Larcrest Crimson ET 65000053452457 38*, (Ex-94), GMD, DOM ..............cccoevnniiiiiiinnnnn, by Ramos
5d Larcrest Cosmopolitan 65000052475668 43* (VG-87), GMD, DOM ................... by Picston Shottle ET
6d Larcrest Oside Champagne 65000051449617 20*, (Ex-90), GMD, DOM . by Comestar Outside

7d Larcrest Juror Chanel 65000017184796 (Ex-93-3), GMD, DOM .............ccccooiiiiienns by Ked Juror ET
8d Larcrest Lindy Chandra 65000015483707 (VG-85) by A Townson Lindy ET
9d Larcrest Inspiration Carly 65000014334639 (VG-87)

Ran with Inch Patrick from 19.5.21 to 27.7.21

STOWEY DELTA CHAMPAGNE ET Good Plus-84, lot 51

1. 2/5 9612 305 430 312
She is full ET sister to the 15,677kg 3.81% (3.31) Relough Delta Crimson ET (Ex-90) and to the 167,318kg
3.88% (3.18) Relough Delta Crimson 2 ET (Ex-93). Her dam Larcrest Cache 8*, (VG-86); gd was the
13,944kg 4.20% (3.50) Larcrest Chenoa ET 10*, (VG-87), DOM; 3d was the 18,207kg 5.40% (3.70) Larcrest
Crimson 38* (Ex-94-4), GMD, DOM, who was International Global Holstein Cow of The Year, 2016;
4d was the 12,460kg 4.1% (3.6) Larcrest Cosmopolitan 43* (VG-87), GMD, DOM; 5d was the 11,245kg
4.4% (3.4) Larcrest Oside Champagne 20*, (Ex-90), GMD, DOM; 6d was the 19,328kg 4.1% (3.3) Larcrest
Juror Chanel (Ex-93), GMD, DOM; 7d was Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85); 8d was Larcrest Inspiration
Carly (VG-87).
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LoT
222. 1 EMBRYO by Wilder Dynamite PP (Sexed)

dam Wyevalley Perseus Champagne 3 ET

LOT
223. WYEVALLEY LVH MISS RUBI RAVEN 01106551302348

(UK/106551/302348), born 17.8.18
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET 65003132198315
dam Wyevalley LVH Goldspun Raven 01314629100161 (GP-83), dam of lot 135.by Toc-Farm Goldsun ET
gd Sterndale Eland Raven ET 01000010767326 6*, SP, (Ex-91-3) ................ by Four-Of-A-Kind Eland ET
3d Markwell Jed Regal ET 65000015544531 (EX-92) .........cccocevveiienunens ...by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
3d Markwell Bstar E Raven ET 6514435688 3*, (Ex-95-3E), GMD, DOM by To-Mar Blackstar ET
4d Markwell Mark Elite 6512568225 3*, (Ex-92-4E) GMD, DOM ..............cccccoeueee by Walkway Chief Mark
5d Rockalli Mars Emily 6510271942 (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM)

Al 9.7.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP & Ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY LVH GOLDSUN RAVEN Good Plus-83, see lot 135

1. 33 6529 305 4.83 3.30

2. 4/8 10508 305 5.52 3.17
She is maternal sister to the 10,397kg 3.58% (2.93) Sterndale Blitz Raveb ET (VG-86); to Sterndale Blitz
Raven ET (VG-85); to the 11,875kg 3.89% (3.31) Libertyview Zenith Raven ET (Ex-90) and to the 10,776kg
4.04% (3.41) Lynchmeadelite Mogul Raven ET (VG-88). Herr dam is the 13,210kg 4.12% (3.56) Sterndale
Eland Raven ET 6*, SP, (Ex-91-3); gd was the 12,383kg 4.80% (3.70) Markwell Jed Regal ET (Ex-92); 3d
was the 14,379kg 4.30% (3.40) Markwell BStar E Raven ET 5*, (Ex-95-3), GMD, DOM who yielded over 63
tonnes of milk in her lifetime; 4d was the 14,320kg 4.0% (3.2) and 95 tonne Markwell Mark Elite (Ex-92-4E,
GMD, DOM); 5d was the 11,562 kg 4.0% (3.3) and 82 tonne Rockalli Mars Emily (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM).

LOT
224. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI CARLINA 01106551402363

(uk/106551/402363), born 19.10.18, PLI+£520
sire Mr Rubi Agronaut ET 65003132198315
dam Arnot Carlina 270 010181240501249 (VG-87), lot 43 by De-Su 11914 Hilliard ET
ad Arnot Carlina 209 01000012323644 SP, (Ex-94-2) ....... ..by Ballycairn Tiergan ET
3d  Arnot Carlina 130 01000011021508 8*, LP120, SP, (EX-95-8)............cccccvnuriiiininnne by Picston Shottle
4ad Arnot Carlina 79 01000009578777 8*, LP70, SP, (Ex-90) ....Comestar Leader ET
5d Arnot Carlina 47 01000008339359 8*, RM, SP, (VG-89)............ ..by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d Arnot Carlina 34 01000007617146 11*, LP80, RM/RML(60), (VG-88) ..by Deehaven Citation Star
7d Arnot Carlina 10 20000005556378 (BF V81) ...........ccccvcvninnnnns ....by Ridgwardine Jacobite
8d Arnot Carlina 4 01000000510217 (VG) .by Yliswater Royal Sovereign

Al 24.4.21 by Westcoast Perseus 64000012283318
& ran with Inch Patrick from 19.5.21 to 27.7.21

ARNOT CARLINA 270 ET Very Good-87,was purchased for 4,400gns Arnot Youngstock Dispersal
Sale, 2017. Lot 43

1. 2/9 7,450 305 5.27 4.07

2. 3/9 10,444 305 4.32 3.04
She is full sister to Arnot Carlina 265 (VG-88), and maternal sister to the 15,304kg 4.41% (3.33) Arnot
Carlina 252 (Ex-91-3), to Arnot Carlina 296 (VG-85) and to Arnot Carlina 303 ET (VG-87). Her dam is the
11,281kg 4.53% (3.53) Arnot Carlina 209, SP, (Ex-94-2); gd was the 12,591kg 4.37% (3.23) Arnot Carlina
130 **, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-8); 3d was the 10,406kg 4.77% (3.07) Arnot Carlina 79 8*, LP70, SP, (Ex-90); 4d
was the 10,370kg 3.92% (3.12) Arnot Carlina 47 8* RM, SP, (VG-89); 5d was the 9,224kg 4.15% (3.06)
Arnot Carlina 34 11*, LP80, RM/RML(60), (VG-88); 6d was Arnot Carlina 10 BF V81; 7d was Arnot Carlina 4
(VG); 8d was Arnot Carlina 2 RML, BFV.
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LOT
225. WYEVALLEY GODWINS RUBI DONNI 01106551702373

(UK/106551/702373), born 6.11.18

sire Mr Rubi Agronaut ET 6503132198315

dam Wyevalley Mega Donni 010314629100406 (VG-89), lot 55
gd Wyevalley Godwins Spearmint Donni 01000012004791 (Ex-91-2) ..

by Butz-Hill Megasire ET
.by Pine-Tree Spearmint ET

3d  Godwins Kendall Donni 2 01000010721295............ccccooiiiinniinniinccieieins by Alfrag Juror Kendall ET
4d Wedder Donni 1 63000204096607 (VG-86) by Lutz-Meadows E Mandel ET
5d Windemere Valiant Donni 65000012109679 15* (Ex-93-2) GMD........covviriiiiie by S-W-D Valiant

6d Windemere Bootmaker Dior 6510165561 (EX=92-2).............ccovnviiiiinncinnnens by Paclamar Bootmaker
7d  Windemere Elevation Duchess 6509042317 (VG-87), GMD, DOM

8d Windemere Diamond Hope (Ex-92)

9d Windemere Diamond Duchess Kay (Ex-91)

10d Windemere Wis Burke Froslee (Ex-94-3)

Al 14.7.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP 60000540355313
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY MEGA DONNI Very Good-86, lot 55

1. 2/5 92183 305 4.4 3.08

2. 3/9 9343 305 446 3.58
Her dam is the 10,568kg 4.96% (2.91) Wyevalley Godwins Spearmint Donni (Ex-91-2), lot ; gd was the
7,738kg 3.72% (3.35) Godwins Kendall Donni 2; 3d was the 11,455kg 3.98% (3.10) Wedder Donni 1
(VG-88); 4d was the 11,507kg 4.10% (3.30) Windemere Valiant Donni 15*, (Ex-93); 5d was the 12,895kg
3.60% (3.00) Windemere Bootmaker Dior (Ex-92-3); 6d was the 11,589kg 3.8% Windemere Elevation
Duchess D (Ex); 7d was the 10,437kg 3.9% WEindemere Diamond Hope (Ex-92); 8d was the 10,238kg
4.3% Windemere Diamond Duchess Kay (Ex);9d was Will-O-Wes Rosafe Duchess Kay (VG).

LOT
226. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI EASTER 01106551202375

(UK/106551/202375), born 8.11.18

sire Mr Rubi Agronaut ET 6503132198315
dam Wyevalley Mega Easter 010314629500417, lot 12
gd Blacksnape Goldwyne Easter ET 01000011854637 (VG-89) .
3d Davlea Durham Easher ET 01000011393143 (Ex-92) ..
4d Kryll Skychief Easter ET 65000124054242 17*, (Ex-90)
5d Krull Broker Elegance 1*, (Ex-96-32), GMD, DOM..
6d Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90), DOM ...........cccoeiiiiiiiiinininineseseseseie by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90), DOM by by Hanoverhill-Hill Triple Threat red
8d Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E), GMD, DOm ....................................... by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
9d Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E), GMD

by Butz-Hill Megasire
........ by Bradale Goldwyn
.by Regancrest Elton Durham
...... by Donnandale Skychief ET
.by A Conant-Acres JY broker ET

Al 23.7.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP 60000540355313
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY MEGA EASTER, lot 12
1. 2/4 8,937 305 4.42 3.1
She is maternal sister to the 11,179kg 4.97% (3.17) Blacksnape Sanchez Easter (VG-85).

BLACKSNAPE GOLDWYN EASTER ET Very Good-89
1. 2/4 8579 305 386 325 3. 5/2 7,792 305 3.27 3.13
2. 3/7 8213 305 336 3.36
She is a full ET sister to the 10,583kg 4.67% (3.23) Blacksnape Goldwyn Esher ET (VG-87), and maternal
sister to the 10,357kg 3.87% (3.37) Davlea Doorman Esher 2 ET (VG-86); to Davlea Doorman Esher 4 ET
(VG-85) and to Blacksnape Eclipse ET (VG-86). Her dam was the 16,496kg 3.13% (3.81) Davlea Durham
Easter ET (Ex-92) sold for 4,700gs Centenary Elite Sale, 2009; gd was the 14,397kg 4.20% (3.20) Krull
Skychief Easter ET (Ex-9)); 3d was the 15,694kg 3.8% (3.3) Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3), GMD, DOM,
1*, HM All American Mature Cow 1999 & 2000 and HM All Canadian Mature Cow 1999; 4d was the
10,859kg 3.4% (3.4) Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90), DOM; 5d was the 10,428kg 3.8% Krull TT
Excellency (Ex-90), DOM; 6d ws Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2), GMD, DOM; 7d was Krull Kingstead
Excellency (Ex-92-4), GMD.
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LOT
227. WYEVALLEY BORN OLA P 01106551502385

(UK/106551/502385), born 1.1.19, PLI+£444
sire Wilder Born ET 60539063836
dam Galastar Josuper Gold Ola 0161121701795 (VG-86), lot 123 ... by Uecker Supersire Josuper ET
gd Galastar Irish Gold Ola 01000011944798 9*, SP, (EX-91) ......c.ccoovvviniviiniininins by Braedale Goldwyn
3d Galastar Bo Irish Ola 01000011549960 SP, (VG-86)... ..by Bo-Irish Alton ET
4d Galstar Shottle Ola ET 01000010988218 LP70,SP, (Ex- y Picston Shottle ET
5d  Wreakside JB Ola 3 ET 01000010285042 (VG-89)

Al 12/5/21 by SSI Maurice Partyrock
WYEVALLEY BORN OLA P is bred from 5 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

GALASTAR JOSUPER GOLD OLA Very Good-86, lot 123
1. 2/6 10975 305 437 2091

She is full sister to Galstar Super Gold Ola (VG-86) and maternal sister to the 13,624kg 4.66% (3.81)
Galastar Early Dawn Sudan Ola ET, LP70, SP, (Ex-91), dam of lot ; to the 11,515kg 3.79% (3.18) Galastar
Sudan Ola ET (Ex-91); to the 11,204kg 3.79% (3.29) Galastar Sudan Gold Ola ET (Ex-90), to the 14,397kg
3.01% (3.09) Galastar Snowy Ola (Ex-90); Her dam is the 12,761kg 4.03% (3.35) Galastar Irish Gold Ola 9*
SP, (Ex-91), gd of lot ; gd was the 9,701kg 3.84% (3.16) Galstar Bo Irish Ola SP, (VG-86); 3d was the
11,862kg 3.55% (3.08) Galastar Shottle Ola ET LP70, SP, (Ex-92-4); 4d was the 13,509kg 3.18% (4.0)
Wreakside JB Ola 3 ET (VG-89); 5d was the 8,572kg 3.44% (3.08) Wrekaside Fred Ola 2 ET; 6d was the
14,170kg 4.2% (4.0) Jefral Melwood Ola ET (VG-86), DOM; 7d was the 14,925kg 3.6% (3.7) Jafral Enhancer
Dolley ET (VG-88), DOM; 8d was the 11,989kg 4.2% Jenamy Tara Bell Barbi (Ex-90), GMD, DOM; 9d was
the 9,848kg 3.8% Aynestead Amy Apple Tara (VG-85), DOM; 10d was Aynstead Ginger Jacky Amy (Ex-92),
GMD; 11d was Centerdel Sen Ivanhoe Lena (VG-86).

WYEVALLEY BORN OLA
Lot 227
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LOT
228. WYEVALLEY PLATINO MAVIS
(UK/106551/502392), born 31.1.19
sire Platino 6300442144670
dam Wyevalley McCutchen Mavis 01314629700188 (GP-80)................ by De-Su BKM McCutchen 1174 ET
gd  Wyevalley GJ Mavis ET 01000012352200 (VG=85).........cccererrererrerrenenennennennennens by Gillette Jordan ET

3d Wyevlley Shottle Mavis 01000011283221 (VG-87) ...by Picston Shottle ET
4d Ridgefield Leduc Mavis 01000010104705 SP, (VG-85) ..........cccccovvmiiniinininiiniennins by Lystel Leduc
5d Ridgefield Lover Mavis 1200000168790 SP, (VG-87)...........c.cccevuriiiniiininiiiciiienne by Langacres Lover

6d Avondale Mattador Mavis 0100008610987 (VG-85)
7d Newlands Starbuck Mavis 640004313789 5*, (VG-85)
8d Newlands Sheik Maggie 6400003499441 (Ex)

9d Newlands Fury Madelaine 6400002981172 (VG-85)
10d  Newlands Mark Mandy 6400002774072 (VG)

11d  Newlands Arab Margaret 640002287703 (VG)

....by A Butlerview Mattador

Al

WYEVALLEY MCCUTCHEN MAVIS Good Plus-80
1. 3/6 10,590 305 5.12 3.32
2. 4/10 8,916 221 4.99 3.25

WYEVALLEY GJ MAVIS ET Very Good-85, see lot

1. 2/8 7632 305 356 344 4. 6/4 9,774 305 3.96 3.21

2. 38 7376 305 389 3.33 5. 7/8 7,209 187 4.15 2.78
Her dam is the 10,508kg 3.94% (3.25) Wyevalley Shottle Mavis (VG-87); gd was the 10,424kg 3.26% (3.22)
Ridgefield Leduc Mavis (VG-88), SP; 3d was the 11,925kg 3.39% (3.18) Ridgefield Lover Mavis SP,
(VG-87); 4d was the 10,963kg 3.36% (3.26) Avondale Mattador Mavis (VG-85); 5d was the 11,668kg 3.57%
(8.41) Newlands Starbuck Mavis (VG-85); 6d was the 11,889kg 4.3% (3.5) Newlands Sheik Maggie (Ex
14*); 7d was the 11,965 kg 4.3% Newlands Fury Madelaine (VG 5*); 8d was the 9,900 kg 3.5% Newlands
Mark Mandy (VG); 9d was the 10,649 kg 3.9% Newlands Arab Margaret (VG 2%*).
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LOT
229. WYEVALLEY EVOLVE MAVIS P 01106551102395

(UK/106551/102395), born 6.3.19, PLI+£303

sire Ebdco Evolve ET 65003129038324
dam Wyevalley GJ Mavis ET 01000012352200 (VG-85)
gd  Wyevalley Shottle Mavis 01000011283221 (VG-87) .. by Picston Shottle ET
3d Ridgefield Leduc Mavis 01000010104705 SP, (VG-88) .by Lystel Leduc ET
4d Ridgefield Lover Mavis 1200168790 (VG=87).........ccccoverrerrerrerrerrenienenreseenee e by Langacres Lover
5d Avondale Mattador Mavis 0108610987 (VG-85).. .by A Butlerview Mattador
6d Newlands Starbuck Mavis 6404313789 (VG-85) by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d Newlands Sheik Maggie 6403499441 (Ex 14*) by A Puget-Sound Sheik
8d Newlands Fury Madelaine 6402981172 (VG-85 6*) by A Cochran Ivanhoe Fury
9d Newlands Mark Mandy 6402774072 (VG-85) Fairlea Royal Mark
10d  Newlands Arab Margaret 6402774072 (VG-85 2*)

by Gillette Jordan ET

Ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21
WYEVALLEY EVOLVE MAVIS P is bred from 10 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY GJ MAVIS ET Very Good-85
1. 2/8 7,632 305 3.56 3.44 4. 6/4 9,774 305 3.96 3.21
2. 3/8 7,376 305 3.89 3.33 5. 7/8 7,209 187 415 2.78
3. 4/11 65525 305 4.76 3.46

WYEVALLEY SHOTTLE MAVIS Very Good-87
1. 32 923 305 409 3.10 3. 6/1 9,109 305 3.90 3.02
2. 4/r 105508 305 394 3.25

She is maternal sister to the 12,976kg 3.59% (3.04) Ridgefield Champion Mavis SP, (VG-87).

RIDGEFIELD LEDUC MAVIS Very Good-88, SP
2. 3/6 10,307 305 353 3.13 4. 6/2 10,238 305 3.64 3.29
3. 4/11 10,424 305 3.26 3.22
Her dam was the 11,925kg 3.39% (3.18) Ridgefield Lover Mavis SP, (VG-87); gd was the 10,963kg 3.36%
(3.26) Avondale Mattador Mavis (VG-85); 3d was the 11,668kg 3.57% (3.41) Newlands Starbuck Mavis
(VG-85); 4d was the 11,889kg 4.3% (3.5) Newlands Sheik Maggie (Ex 14*); 5d was the 11,965 kg 4.3%
Newlands Fury Madelaine (VG 5*); 6d was the 9,900 kg 3.5% Newlands Mark Mandy (VG); 7d was the
10,649 kg 3.9% Newlands Arab Margaret (VG 2*).
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LOT
230. WYEVALLEY EVOLVE SUE 2 01106551302397

(UK/106551/302397), born 13.3.19
sire Endco Evolve ET 6503129038324
dam Wyevalley Active Sue 01314629100266 SP, (GP-81)..........cccceevrvririniinenennn, by Alpag Iron Active ET
gd Bilsthorpe Laurin Out Sue 01000011739259 (Ex-90), dam of lot 24 ..by Den-K Marshall LL Laurin
3d Bilsthorpe Outside Sue 25 01000010258533 3*, LP70, SP, (Ex-92-2) by Comestar Outside
4d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 01000009598280 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-2)

Al 26.6.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda (Sexed) and ran with
Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY ACTIVE SUE SP, Good Plus-81
1. 3/0 8,368 305 5.04 3.53
2. 4/2 10,581 305 4.65 3.29
She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Observe Sue (VG-85), lot 24

BILSTHORPE LAURIN OUT SUE Excellent-90, see lot 24
1. 2/0 8190 305 447 314 3. 4/3 8,518 305 3.99 3.24
2. 31 7,714 305 458 3.29 4. 5/5 9,513 305 3.66 3.23
She is maternal sister to the 12,465kg 3.57% (3.32) Bilsthorpe Seth Sue 2 (Ex-90). Her dam was the
12,123kg 4.29% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Outside Sue 25 3*, LP70, SP, (Ex-92-2); gd was the 10,561kg 4.22%
(3.31) Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-2); 3d was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11 4*,
LP60, (GP-84); 4d was the 9,048kg 3.95% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).
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LOT
231. WYEVALLEY EVOLVE MANDY P 01106551602400

(UK/106551/602400), born 23.3.19, PLI+£398
sire Endco Evolve ET 6503129038324
dam Bowberhill Logrey Mogul Mandy 01103104600798 (Ex-90)............... by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
gd Bowberhill Logrey lota Mandy 01000012259700 4*, LP60, (Ex-92-2)......... by Regancrest Altaiota ET
3d Bowberhill Logrey Shottle Mandy 01000011819365 5*, (Ex-91)... ...by Picston Shottle ET
4d Bowberhill Logrey Sam Mandy 3 ET 01000011096088 LP70, SP, (Ex- )..by Regancrest-Mr
Drham Sam ET
5d Loford Rudolph Mandy 2 01000009804829 11*, LP100, (Ex-94-4) .............. by Startmore Rudolph ET
6d Loford Duster Mandy ET 01000009372966 (Ex-90) by Pen-Col Duster ET
7d Diamond-Oak Alexis ET 65000014398077 (Ex-90) ...... by Rothrock Tradition Leadman
8d Fisher-Place M Amanda ET 65000010585845 5%, (EX-94) ..........ccccccuriurivrivnienieninnienenns by SWD Valiant
9d  Wapa Bootmaker Mandy 65000008219189 (EX-96)...............ccoovvvriiviiniiiinniins by Paclamar Bootmaker
10d  Wapa Fury Bell 65000007427964 (Ex-91)

Al 16.7.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda (Sexed)
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY EVOLVE MANDY P is bred from 10 generations of Excllent cows.

BOWBERHILL LOGREY MOGUL MANDY Excellent-90
1. 2/3 9887 305 419 322 4. 6/1 9,618 276 4.36 3.45
2. 3/5 11,096 305 450 3.28

She is maternal sister to the 11,325kg 3.9% (3.26) Bowberhill Logrey Uno Mandy 2 SP, (Ex-92).

BOWBERHILL LOGREY IOTA MANDY ET 4*, LP60, Excelent-92-2
1. 2/ 9,199 305 399 3.16 4. 5/7 11,960 302 4.39 2.99
2. 32 11972 305 399 3.19 5. 6/7 10,348 305 4.88 3.00
3. 4/6 13,154 305 4.09 3.01

She is maternal sister to the 10,719kg 4.00% (3.21) Bowberhill Logrey Lauthority Mandy (VG-88) and to

Bowberhill Logrey Mata (Ex-93).

BOWBERHILL LOGREY SHOTTLE MANDY 5%, Excellent -91
1. 2/3 10596 305 3.82 294 3. 4/6 9,893 305 3.94 3.01
2. 3/5 11394 305 4.13 3.09 4. 5/8 9,252 305 4.14 3.20
She was full sister to the 12,652kg 4.22% (2.95) Bowberhill Logrey Shottle Madny 2 (Ex-93-3) and maternal
sister to Bowberhill Logrey Dorcy Mandy (VG-85).

BOWBERHILL LOGREY SAM MANDY 3 ET Excellent-92-4
2. 3/11 11,815 305 4.00 287 6. 8/10 10,223 305 4.59 297
4. 6/9 11,150 305 464 295
She was full sister to the 11,409kg 3.33% (2.99) Bowberhill Logrey Sam Mandy ET (VG-87) and to the
12,179kg 3.96% (3.22) Bowberhill Logrey Sam Mandy 2 ET (VG-86) and maternal sister to the 14,286kg
4.12% (3.29) Kellywell Allen Mandy ET (Ex-93-3). Her dam was the 13,602kg 3.75% (3.1) Loford Rudolph
Mandy 2 11*, LP100, (Ex-94-4); gd was the 12,333kg 3.78% (3.1) Loford Duster Mandy ET (Ex-90); 3d was
the 12,460kg 4.3% (3.4) Diamond-Oak Alexis ET (Ex-90); 4d was the 14,741kg 4.00% (3.1) Fisher-Place M
Amanda ET 5* (Ex-94);5d was the 16,584kg 3.3% Wapa Bootmaker Mandy (Ex-96); 6d was the 9,585kg
4.00% Wapa Fury Bell (Ex-91).

MATERNAL BROTHER TO LOT 231

LOT
232. WYEVALLEY ENTITLE 01119462100035 PLI+£503

(UK/119462/100035), born 12.5.20
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET 65003141494670
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BOWBERHILL LOGREY B MOGUL MANDY (Ex-90)
Dam of lot 231

BOWBERHILL LOGREY IOTA MANDY 4*, LP60 (Ex-92-2)
Gd of lot 231
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LOT
233. WYEVALLEY RUBI MABLE 010122840603170

(UK/122840/603170), born 3.4.19, PLI+£488
sire Mr Rubi Agronaut ET 6503132198315

dam Bickleygate Amax Mable P 01122840102934 (VG-88), 10t 119........c.cccevvrvrrrerieirereereenenes by Amax ET
gd Bickleygate Uno Mable P 01000012451655 SP, (VG-86) ....... y Amighetti Numero Uno ET
3d Bickleygate Lypoll Mable P red 01000012000897 SP, (Ex-91) ....by Hickorymea Talbot P Red
4d Bickleygate September Mable 01000010966905 LP50, SP, (VG-87)......by Pursuit September Storm
5d Bickleygate Lee Mable 01000010517803 (VG=85)............cccoivvviivviiniiiniiiniiiiine by Comestar Lee ET
6d Upsall Rudolph Marble ET 01000009782382 LP50, SP, (VG 85) ...by Startmore Rudolph ET
7d Upsall Mable Raider ET 01000009086713 (VG-88) ... .by Hanoverhill Raider ET
8d  Youelldene Mark Mable 64000004791934 7*, (Ex) by Walkway Chief Mark
9d Meadow Green Ideal Nelly 64000003861075 (VG-85)

Al 24.7.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda (Sexed
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY RUBI MABLE is bred from 9 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

BICKLEYGATE AMAX MABLE P Very Good-88,was purchased for 4,200gns Bickleygate Dispersal
Sale, 2017, lot 119

3. 2/8 7138 305 544 356

4. 3/8 12,334 304 542 458

BICKLEYGATE UNO MABLE P SP, Very Good-86

1. 2/3 7,784 305 4.29 3.25

2. 3/4 9307 305 5.06 3.41
Her dam is the 13,547kg 4.17% (3.06) Bickleygate Lypoll Mable P Red SP, (Ex-91); gd was the 10,759kg
3.85% (3.06) Bickleygate September Mable LP50, SP, (VG-87); 3d was the 9,929kg 4.24% (3.21)
Bickleygate Lee Mable (VG-85); 4d was the 10,969kg 3.62% (3.25) Upsall Rudolph Marble ET LP50, SP,
(VG-85); 5d was the 14,561kg 3.31% (3.14) Upsall Mable Raider ET (VG-88); 6d was the 13,925kg 3.8%
(3.1) Youelldene Mark Mable 7*, (Ex); 7d was the 10,585kg 4.2% (3.2) Meadow Green Ideal Nelly (VG-85).

LOT
234. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN JODIE 01106551302404

(UK/106551/302404), born 9.4.19, PLI+£355
sire R DG Aladdin-Red ET 63000573341225

dam Wyevalley Laddette Jodie 3 01314629100357 (GP-81).......cceovvirmrvreninineniens by Tiger-Lily P-Red ET
gd Winscott Toystory Jodie 01000011668212 LP50, (VG-86), dam of lot118..by Jenny-Lou Mrshl Toys-
tory ET

3d Winscott September Jodie ET 0100011154448
4d Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET 6400006979772 22*, (Ex)
5d Bridon Inspira Jodie Red 64000004755103 9*, (Ex)
6d Bridon Threat Janice 64000004057299 (VG-86)........
7d Bridon Empress Jody ET 64000003558237 (VG-85)
8d Moeracres Rockette Jean 64000002510699 (VG)
9d Moeracres Audrey Joan 64000002117320 (Ex)

10d  Moeracres Hamilton Audrey 64000001522906 (EX-93)

by Pursuit September Storm
by Startmore Rudolph ET
by Hanoverhill Inspiration
.by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
by Downalane Reflection Emperor
by Forest Lee Rockette Centurion

Al 16.5.21 by Morwick Mr Sand Ranger
& Ran with Inch Patrick from 19.5.21 to 27.7.21

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE JODIE 3 Good Plus-81
1. 2/6 7,909 305 4.61 3.31

WINSCOTT TOYSTORY JODIE LP50, Very Good-86, see lot 118
1. 2/11 8980 305 3.60 3.08 6. 9/3 10,524 305 3.99 2.85
3. 55 10,268 305 3.94 3.29
Her dam is the 9,259kg 4.09% (3.12) Winscott September Jodie ET; gd was the 13,590kg 4.40% (3.20)
Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET 22* (Ex); 3d was the 8,791kg 4.2% (3.5) Bridon Inspira Jodie Red (Ex); 4d was
the 8,554kg 4.7% (3.5) Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86); 5d was Bridon Empress Jody ET (VG-85).
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LOT
235. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN TINALEA RED 01106551402405

(UK/106551/402405), born 10.4.19 PLI+£324
sire R DG Aladdin Red ET 6300573341225

dam Wyevalley Laddette Tinalea Red 010012513955 (GP-84), dam of lot ....... by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET
gd Monckhaven Talent Tina Red ET 01000011196724 (VG-88)......... ....by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d  Waverley JA Bob Tina Red 01000010774940...... .by Jay-Bob Jordan Red ET
4d Denmire Len Tina Red 8 01000010372742 SP, (VG-85) .........cccovriiieiiieiseeeneseseeeees by Lentini ET
5d Denmire Elegant Tina Red ET 0100009665651 11*, LP100, (Ex-91-2) .. .by Arnell Elegant ET
6d Manorpowis Factor Tina Red ET 0100009195655 19*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90).... by Renown Factor
7d Kentville Tina Lea Red 6400003891195 (EX).......cccvevvrvririneninnnnens by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
8d Kentville Princess Tina 6400003567582 (VG-86)

Al 20.7.21 by Cyole McGucci Jordy (Sexed)
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE TINALEA RED Good Plus-84, see lot
1. 2/11 4595 305 455 3.48 3. 5/7 7,703 305 4.46 3.37
2. 4/6 9,248 305 545 3.39

LOT
236. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN JODIE RED 2 01106551702408

(UK/106551/702408), born 21.4.19, PLI+£358
sire R DG Aladdin Red ET 6300573341225
dam Wyevalley Laddette Jodie Red 2 010314629700356.............ccoccvrvrurrerrennnn by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET
gd  Winscott Toystory Jodie 01000011668212 LP50, (VG-86), dam of lot 118

Al 16.7.21 by Mr. Gucci Jody (Sexed)
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE JODIE RED 2
1. 3/5 3917 141 5.48 3.29

WINSCOTT TOYSTORY JODIE LP50, Very Good-86, see lot 118
1. 2/11 8980 305 3.60 3.08 6. 9/3 10,524 305 3.99 2.85
3. 55 10,268 305 3.94 3.29
Her dam is the 9,259kg 4.09% (3.12) Winscott September Jodie ET; gd was the 13,590kg 4.40% (3.20
Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET 22* (Ex); 3d was the 8,791kg 4.2% (3.5) Bridon Inspira Jodie Red (Ex); 4d was
the 8,554kg 4.7% (3.5) Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86); 5d was Bridon Empress Jody ET (VG-85).
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LOT
237. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI JESSICA 01106551302411

(UK/106551/302411), born 23.4.19, PLI+£484
sire Mr Rubi Agronaut ET 6503132198315

dam Stowey Denver Jess 3 ET 010376446300072 (VG-85), lot 15.................. by Mr Mogul Denver 1426 ET
gd Sahara Supersonic Jess ET 01000012343804 11*, SP, (Ex-90)" .....by Misty Springs Supersonic ET
3d Hood ATM Jessica ET 614209702953 32%*, (EX-94-2) ..........ccceevverivrrverennnes by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
4d RC-LC Goldwyn ATM 65000062898841 (EX=92)..........ccccoeiureririnininenenenenenns by Braedale Goldwyn
5d Catactin O Man Lia 1122 ET 65000061794780 (VG-86) .. by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
6d Catoctin Convnc Luster 576 65000122923124 (VG-86) by Wa-Del Convincer ET
7d Catoctin Duster 442 65000122034998 (VG-85)

Al 24.7.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda (Sexed)
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI JESSICA is bred from 7 gnerations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

STOWEY DENVER JESS 3 ET Very Good-85, lot 15
2. 3/6 9,857 274 5.27 3.56

She is full sister to the 9,683kg 4.83% (3.59) Stowey Denver Jess ET (Ex-90); to the 10,195kg 5.69% (3.27)
Stowey Denver Jess 2 ET (VG-85) and to the 9,577kg 4.05% (3.19) Postlake Denver Jess (VG-85) and
maternal sister to the 11,692kg 4.44% (3.55) Stowey Gold Jess 2 ET (Ex-90); to the 11,045kg 4.64% (3.67)
Stowey Gold Jess ET (VG-87) and to Walkabout Modesty Jess ET (VG-85). Her dam was the 12,420kg
3.61% Sahara Supersonic Jess ET 11* SP, (Ex-90); gd was the 14,131kg 4.27% (3.10) Hood ATM Jessica
ET 32*, (Ex-94-2); 3d was the 14,522kg RC-LC Goldwyn A TM (Ex-92); 4d was the 12,742kg 4.8% (3.10)
Catoctin O Man Lia 1122 ET (VG-86); 5d was the 12,365kg 3.7% (3.3) Catoctin Convnc Luster 576; 6d was
Catoctin Duster 442 (VG-85).

LOT
238. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI MARY 01106551202417
(UK/106551/202417), born 4.5.19, PLI+£326
sire Mr Rubi Agronaut ET 6503132198315

dam Hardwick Shottle Out Mary 010011528597 (Ex95-5), I0t 4........cccceeiviiiiiiiinnns by Picston Shottle ET
gd Marsbar Outside Mary 01000010718964 (VG-86) .............ccoeruereruerierieriennenens by Comestar Outside ET
3d Barrack Broker Mary 01000008319004 3*, LP80, (Ex-92-4) ..by A Conant-Acres JY Broker ET

4d Peel Park Starbuck Mary 1200000061977 4*, LP110, SP, (VG-88)................. by Hanoverhill Starbuck

Al 17.7.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda (Sexed)
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI MARY is bred from 4 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

HARDWICK SHOTTLE OUT MARY Excellent-95-5, lot 4

1. 2/8 10447 305 3.89 3.07 4. 7/0 9,835 305 4.20 3.10
2. 3/8 9550 305 445 352 6. 9/4 13,156 305 4.28 3.15
3. 4/10 11,825 305 4.01 3.16 7. 10/10 10,394 305 4.31 3.08

Her dam is the 11,320kg 3.06% (2.98) Marsbar Outside Mary (VG-86); gd was the 10,216kg 4.60% (3.23)
Barrack Broker Mary 3*, LP80, (Ex-9204); 3d was the 11,911kg 3.98% (3.18) Peel Park Starbuck Mary 4*,
LP110, SP, (VG-88); 4d was the 10,584kg 3.75% (3.45) Downlane Senator Mary 3*, (GP).
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LOT
239. WYEVALLEY ACTIVE SUE 2 01106551202424

(UK/106551/202424), born 1.6.19
sire Alpag Iron Active ET 72006920009167
dam Bilsthorpe Alliance Sue 0100011654786LP60, SP, (Ex-92-4), gd of lot 25............ by M.E. Dal Alliance
gd Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue 01000011098597 LP50, SP, (Ex-90)................ ..by Picston Shottle ET
3d Bilsthorpe Capri Sue 01000010449883 4*, SP, (VG-85) . by Riglio Juror Capri ET
4d Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7) by Plushanski Thor Cutter
5d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (Ex-91-2)

Served 8.8.21 by Inch Patrick

WYEVALLEY ACTIVE SUE is maternal sister to the 10,262kg 4.14% (2.98) Bilsthorpe Metalic Sue SP,
(VG-86), dam of lot and to the 12,469kg 3.98% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Bossman Sue (Ex-91-2).

BILSTHORPE ALLIANCE SUE LP60, SP, (Ex-92-4) was sold for 2,400gns Bilsthorpe Sale, 2013, see
lot 25

1. 2/5 9610 305 4.21 3.22 4. 6/2 10,873 305 3.26 3.14
2. 3/6 938 299 3.93 3.18 5. 8/3 10,000 305 4.01 3.11
3. 4/9 10,015 305 348 3.34 6. 10/4 10,043 305 3.55 2.81

Her dam was the 12,584kg 4.07% (3.02) Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue LP50, SP, (Ex-90); gd was the 11,657kg
3.88% (3.11) Bilsthorpe Capri Sue 4*, SP, (VG-85); 3d was the 14,722kg 4.51% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Sue 23
9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7), dam of lot ; 4d was the 10,561kg 4.22% (3.31) Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8*, LP60,
(Ex-91-2); 5d was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11 4*, LP60, (GP-84); 6d was the 9,048kg
3.95% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).
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LOT
240. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN ROSIE 01106551402440

(UK/106551/402440), born 5.8.19
sire R DG Aladdin Red ET 630573341225
dam Ridgefield Gold Rosie 0100011820322 (Ex-91-2), dam of lot 137 by Braedale Goldwyn
gd  Ridgefield Gibson Rosie ET 01000010628841 13*, SP, (VG-88-3) ...........cccecevirvruennnne by Silky Gibson
3d Bosdale Storm Rose 64000006895892 19*, SP, (Ex-93-2).... ..by Maughlin Storm
4d Bosdale Stardust Rosa 64000006378510 (EX) .......... ....by Browndale Stardust
5d Bosdale Royal M Rose 64000004803133 (VG-85) . by A Dumbelle Royal Majesty
6d Bosdale A Jet Rose 6400004459079 (Ex) by Bridon Astro Jet ET
7d Bosdale Rosemary Sheik 64000003655546 (VG-87)

Al 1.6.21 by Morwick Sand Ranger
WYEVALLEY ALADDIN ROSIE is maternal sister to Wyevalley MM Rosie (VG-86-2yr).

RIDGEFIELD GOLD ROSIE ET Excellent-91-2 purchased for 4,000gns Western Holstein Sale, see lot
137.

1. 2/2 9408 305 456 3.06 5. 8/0 9,838 305 4.85 3.23

3. 51 9582 305 435 3.24
She is full sister to the prizewinning 13,890kg Ridgefield Shottle Rosie ET (Ex-96-4), who was Champion
Heifer In Milk Gt. Yorkshire Show, 2010; Nom All-Britain Snr Hfr, 2009, 3rd Snr Yearling National Holstein
Show, 2009, Jnr Champion Western Holstein Spring Show, 2009 & Jnr. Champion Staffordshire Country
Show, 2009, dam of Drointon Million Rosie (Ex-94-3), sold for 13,000gns Borderway Black & White Sale,
2010; to the 14,904kg 4.06% (3.28) Ridgefield Rosie Shottle ET (Ex-91) and maternal sister to the 9,428kg
3.92% (3.14) Ridgefield SS Rosie (VG-87); to the 11,407kg 4.22% (3.22) Ridgefield Golden Rosie ET
(Ex-91) and to the 9,838kg 4.85% (3.23) Ridgefield Gold Rosie ET (Ex-91-2). Her dam was the 11,231kg
4.39% (3.20 Ridgefield Gibson Rosie ET (VG-88-3); gd was the 13,975kg 3.64% (2.72) Bosdale Storm Rose
19*, SP, (Ex-93-2); 3d was the 9,249kg 3.9% (3.3) Bosdale Stardust Rosa (Ex); 4d was the 9,712kg 3.6%
(3.3) Bosdale Royal M Rose (VG-85); 5d was the 10,121kg 3.5% (3.2) Bosdale A Jet Rose (Ex); 6d was the
9,974kg 3.5% (3.5) Bosdale Rosemary Sheik (VG-87).

WYEVALLEY ALADDIN ROSIE
Lot 240
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LOT
241. WYEVALLEY RUBICON SUE 01106551702443

(UK/106551/702443), born 17.8.19
sire EDG Rubicon ET 650072128125
dam Wyevalley Sudan Sue 2 010314629600271 (VG-86), lot 21.... by Va-Early Dawn Sudan Cri ET
gd Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7), dam of lotby Plushanski Thor Cutter
ET

3d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (Ex-91-2)

Al 7.7.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda (Sexed)
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY SUDAN SUE 2 ET SP, Very Good-86, lot 21

1. 82 11,371 305 477 342 3. 6/4

2. 4/7 10,284 305 4.42 3.47
She is maternal sister to the 10,098kg 3.99% (3.26) Bilsthorpe Jeeves CT Sue LP50, (Ex-90-2), purchased
for 3,400gns Bilsthorpe Sale, 2013, lot ; to the 11,657kg 3.88% (3.11) Bilsthorpe Capri Sue (VG-85); to
the 13,191kg 4.42% (3.29) Bilsthorpe Freeman Sue, 3*, LP50, SP, (Ex-91), gd of lot ; to the 12,939kg
4.21% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue 2 (VG-87) and to the 10,465kg 4.54% (3.45) Wyevalley Sudan Sue ET
(VG-85). Her dam is the 14,722kg 4.51% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Sue 23 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7); gd was the
10,561kg 4.22% (3.31) Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8%, LP60, (Ex-91-2); 3d was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe
Sue 11 4*, LP60, (GP-84); 4d was the 9,048kg 3.95% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).

LOT
242. WYEVALLEY IVORY FEVER 2 ET

(UK/106551/702450), born 10.9.19
sire Crackholm Fever ET 6400103631566

dam Wyevalley HH Ivory ET 01000011106948 LP50, (VG-88), gd of lot5............. by Calbrett Champion ET
gd  Wyevalley Patron Ivory ET 0109836357 (VG-88, SP) by Brabant Star Patron ET
3d Lenzway Mascot Ruby Roda ET 65015059411 (VG-86) .. .by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
4d Robthom Ruby ET 6513802763 (VG-88, DOM)...........ccccciviiiiiiniiiniiinins by Hanover-Hil Inspiration
5d Robthom Ivory Mark 6512489857 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM).............ccccoeovrvnenne by Walkway Chief Mark
6d Robthom Amber Elevation 651016854 (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM by Straight-Pine Elevation Pete
7d Robthom Jewel Robin 6508688285 (Ex-93-2E, GMD, DOM)... by Provin-Mtn Ivanhoe Jewel
8d Robthom Robin Elevation 6507067893 (VG-88, GMD). ............ccceoveiveiiineinenns by Tidy Burke Elevation
9d Robthom Gay Voyageur 6505307551 (Ex-91-3E, GMD) by Thonyma Voyageur Veediction
10d  Robthom Fancy Transmitter 6503563313 (Ex-90, GMD)

Al 29.6.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda (Sexed)
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY HH IVORY ET LP50, Very Good-88, see lot 5

1. 31 9268 305 4.13 3.20 3. 6/11 8,146 305 4.3t 3.05

2. 4/4 10,353 305 4.07 3.14
She was maternal sister to the 11,170kg 3.65% (3.07) Wyevalley Ivory Shottle ET (VG-86), sold for
2,100gns (at 6 mths old) Wyevalley Connections Sale, 2007. Her dam was the 13,509kg 3.88% (3.24)
Wyevalley Patron Ivory ET (VG-88), SP; gd was the 15,571kg 4.30% (3.20) Lenzway Mascot Ruby Roda ET
(VG-86); 3d was the 9,924kg 3.70% (3.10) Robthom Ruby ET (VG-88), DOM; 4d was the 13,980kg 4.6%
(8.2) Robthom Ivory Mark (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM); 5d was the 12,982kg and 85 tonne Robthom Amber
Elevation (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM); 6d was the 12,129kg 7.7% and 83 tonne Robthom Jewel Robin
(Ex-93-2E, GMD, DOM); 7d was the 11,408kg 4.1% and 103 tonne Robthom Robin Elevation (VG-88,
GMD); 8d was the 12,025kg 4.4% and 107 tonne Robthom Gay Voyageur (Ex-91-3E, GMD); 9d was the 78
tonne Robthom Fancy Transmitter (Ex-90, GMD); 10d was Robthom Fancy Segis M-O-W (VG-87, GMD);
11d was Robthom Bess Segis (VG-87, GMD).

LOT
242A. 1 EMBRYO - Wyevalley HH Ivory x Crakcholm Fever
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LOT
243. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI BARB 2 01106551102451

(UK/106551/102451), born 12.9.19, PLI+£369

sire Mr Rubi Agronaut ET 6503132198315
dam Bowberhill Dorcy Barb 010012495520 (Ex-90), lot 145 . by Coyne-Farms Dorcy ET
gd Bowberhill Jeeves Barb 01000012075099 (Ex-93-3) ...... ..by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d Bowberhill Shottle Barb 01000011418477 LP80, (Ex-93-4) .........cccccevviivrivenennns by Picston Shottle ET
4d Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94- y Ricecrest Emerson ET
5d  Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) .... ..by Robthom Integrity ET
6d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90)... by Hanoverhill Logic ET
7d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91) by A Puget-Sound Sheik
8d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8*, (EX).... by Roybrook Telstar
9d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (Ex) ...by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
10d  Johns Lucky barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

Al 23.7.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda (Sexed)
& ran with Inch Patrick from 27.7.21 to 13.8.21

WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI BARB 2 is bred from 10 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

BOWBERHILL DORCY BARB SP, Excellent-90, lot 145

1. 23 8,596 305 4.24 3.31 3. 4/9 11,484 305 4.84 3.06

2. 3/4 10,720 305 411 3.27 4. 6/1 8,910 251 4.65 3.62
Her dam is the 11,632kg 3.84% (3.27) Bowberhill Jeeves Barb (Ex-93-3), lot ; gd was the 10,674kg 4.39%
(3.48) Bowberhill Shottle Barb LP80 (Ex-93-4); 3d was the 11,809kg 3.38% (3.20) Bowberhill Emerson Barb
ET LP90, (Ex-94-4); 4d was the 10,653kg 3.35% (3.08) Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET (VG-86); 5d was the
10,794kg 4.39% (3.18) Hanoverhill Logic Berry 20*, (Ex-90); 6d was the 12,653kg 4.2% (3.20) Hanoverhill
Sheik Barb ET 12*, (Ex-91); 7d was the 12,635kg 4.1% Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 8*, (Ex); 8d was the
11,344kg 4.1% A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb (Ex); 9d was the 12,075kg 4.7% Johns Lucky Barb (Ex),
All-American Aged Cow 1967.

LOT
244. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI MARIE 01106551702457

(UK/106551/702457), born 11.10.19, PLI+£399
sire Mr Rubi Agronaut ET 6503132198315

dam Bowberhill Uno Marie 01103104600931 (VG-87), 10t 121 .......cooveiviiiiiniiinicinicee Amighetti Uno ET
gd Boclair Rock Marie ET 01000012295401 (VG-86) by Ladys-Manor PL Shamrock ET
3d Denmire Ashlar Marie 136 ET 01000011849719 11*, (VG-87) by Morningview Ashlar ET
4d Denmire Goldwyn Marie 58 ET 01000011152878 SP, (VG-87) ...by Braedale Goldwyn
5d Denmire Morty Marie 30 01000010651817 16*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90-3) by Stouder Morty ET
6d Denmire Convincer Marie 13 01000009986810 18*, LP50, SP, (Ex-91) ....... by Wa-Del Convincer ET
7d Denmire Prelude Marie 4 01000008919493 LP80, SP, (Ex-93-3) ...by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
8d Denmire Marie 2 01000008505360 5*, SP, (VG-86) by Tesk-Holm Valiant Rockie
9d Hilltop Tab Q Marie 01000008135961 13*, LP140, RM, SP, (Ex-94-7)

Al 3.8.21 by Genosource Big Deal (Sexed)
WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI MARIE is bred from 9 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

BOWBERHILL UNO MARIE Very Good-87, lot 121

1. 2/3 7551 303 462 3.04

2. 3/2 9,018 305 4.31 3.36
Her dam is the 10,914kg 4.31% (3.08) Boclair Rock Marie ET (VG-88); gd was the 17,947kg 3.53% (2.79)
Denmire Ashlar Marie 136 ET 11* (VG-87); 3d was the 13,282kg 4.12% (3.13) Denmire Goldwyn Marie 58
ET SP, (VG-87); 4d was the 20,077kg 4.02% (2.95) Denmire Morty Marie 30 16*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90-3); 5d
was the 15,422kg 3.64% (3.14) Denmire Convincer Marie 13 18*, LP50, SP, (Ex-91); 6d was the 14,576kg
3.7% (3.46) Denmire Prelude Marie 4 LP80, SP, (Ex-93-3); 7d was the 13,489kg 3.39% (3.32) Denmire
Marie 2 5*, SP, (VG-86); 8d was the 15,062kg 3.5% (3.00) Hilltop Tab Q Marie 13*, LP140, RM, SP.
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LOT
245. WYEVALLEY SKYWALKER CARLINA 01106551202459

(UK/106551/202459), born 28.10.19, PLI+£543

sire Bomaz Skywalker ET 6503137878481
dam Arnot Carlina 270 01181240501249 (VG-87), lot 43 ...by De-Su 11914 Hilliard ET
gd  Arnot Carlina 209 01000012323644 SP, (Ex-94-2) ....... ..by Ballycairn Tiergan ET
3d  Arnot Carlina 130 01000011021508 8*, LP120, SP, (EX-95-8)..........ccccecvvervrvrurunnnnne by Picston Shottle
4d Arnot Carlina 79 01000009578777 8*, LP70, SP, (Ex-90)...... ....Comestar Leader ET
5d Arnot Carlina 47 01000008339359 8*, RM, SP, (VG-89)............ ..by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d  Arnot Carlina 34 01000007617146 11*, LP80, RM/RML(60) (VG-88) ........ by Deehaven Citation Star
7d Arnot Carlina 10 20000005556378 (BF V81) ... by Ridgwardine Jacobite
8d Arnot Carlina 4 01000000510217 (VG) ...by Yllswater Royal Sovereign

Al 1.8.21 by Cydle McGucci Jordy (Sexed)
WYEVALLEY SKYWALKER CARLINa is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

ARNOT CARLINA 270 ET Very Good-87 was purchased for 4,400gns Arnot Youngstock Dispersal
Sale, 2017. Lot 43

1. 2/9 7450 305 527 4.07

2. 3/9 10444 305 432 3.04
She is full sister to Arnot Carlina 265 (VG-88), and maternal sister to the 15,304kg 4.41% (3.33) Arnot
Carlina 252 (Ex-91-3), to Arnot Carlina 296 (VG-85) and to Arnot Carlina 303 ET (VG-87). Her dam is the
11,281kg 4.53% (3.53) Arnot Carlina 209 SP, (Ex-94-2); gd was the 12,591kg 4.37% (3.23) Arnot Carlina
130 8*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-8); 3d was the 10,406kg 4.77% (3.07) Arnot Carlina 79 8*, LP70, SP, (Ex-90); 4d
was the 10,370kg 3.92% (3.12) Arnot Carlina 47 8* RM, SP, (VG-89); 5d was the 9,224kg 4.15% (3.06)
Arnot Carlina 34 11*, LP80, RM/RML(60), (VG-88); 6d was Arnot Carlina 10 BF V81; 7d was Arnot Carlina 4
(VG); 8d was Arnot Carlina 2 RML, BFV.

fane Steel

WYEVALLEY SKYWALKER CARLINA
Lot 245
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LOT
246. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN CARMEN RED 01106551402461

(UK/106551/402461), born 25.11.19, PLI+£307
sire R DG Aladdin Red ET 630573341225

dam Wyevalley Laddette Carmen Red 010314629300205 (Ex-91), lot 45......... by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red ET
gd  Wyevalley Classic Carmen 2 01000012135039 (G-79) ................. ....by Poos Stadel Classic
3d Wyevalley Principal Carmen ET 01000010485414 SP, (VG-85) ...by Crichel Principal
4d Earlshilton Inedite 71002993005007 (Ex-91) ................ ...by Southwind Bell of Bar-Lee
5d Edition 71002989016898 (Ex-90) by St-Croisco Conductor Rusty
6d  Carmen 71002987003658 (Ex-93)

Al 7.7.21 by Cycle McGucci Jordy (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE CARMEN RED Excellent-91, lot 45

2. 4/2 8378 305 535 347

3. 55 9551 305 409 341
Her gd was the 11,921kg 4.12% (3.72) Wyevalley Principal Carmen ET SP, (VG-85); 3d was the 14,020kg
3.80% (3.20) Earlshilton Inedite (Ex-91); 4d was the 9,422kg 3.93% (3.17) Edition (Ex-90); 5d was the
9,529kg 4.54% (3.17) Carmen (Ex-93).

LOT
247. WYEVALLEY YAGER LINDDERA 01106551602463

(UK/106551/602463), born 12.12.19, PLI+£388
sire T-Gen-AC Jedi Yager ET 6503132353023
dam Bickleygate Relief Lnddera 01122840302936 (VG-85).....
ad Bickleygate Ramos Linddera 4 0100001192890 SP, (Ex-92-2)....
3d Bickleygate Comestar Linddera 010000112387644 4*, LP60, (VG-86)

.by Willsbro Relief ET
by Ramos

Al 24.4.21 by Wilder Dynamite PP 60000540355313
& ran with Inch Patrick from 19.5.21 to 27.7.21

BICKLEYGATE RELIEF LINDDERA Very Good-85
1. 2/4 7,637 260 4.20 2.85
2. 3/4 8,906 305 4.60 3.85

BICKLEYGATE RAMOS LINDDERA 4 SP, Excellent-92-2
2. 3/10 11,422 305 3.65 3.21 6. 7/9 14,171 305 4.31 3.35
3. 50 9,083 305 406 3.36 7. 9/4 11,009 282 3.71 3.26
4. 6/0 9567 283 3.94 3.39

She was maternal sister to the 12,698kg 3.79% (2.92) Bickleygate Shamrock Linddera (Ex-92-2).

BICKLEYGATE COMESTAR LINDDERA 4*, LP60, Very Good-86
2. 3/9 11390 277 385 3.05 4. 511 12,782 305 3.72 2.88
3. 4/8 9646 305 425 3.14 5. 7/2 11,080 305 3.877 2.89
Her dam was the 10,463kg 3.65% (3.13) Bickleygate CP Linddera (GP-83); gd was the 12,961kg 3.53%
(8.06) Bickleygate Wade Linddera 4*, SP, (Ex-90); 3d was the 12,493kg 3.6% (2.90) Bickleygate Hokes
Linddera LP120, SP, (Ex-92-8).
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RECENTLY SERVED & BULLING HEIFERS

LOT
248. WYEVALLEY SKYWALKER PAPOOSE 01106551702464

(UK/106551/702464), born 7.12.19, PLI+£368
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET 6503137878481

dam Wyevalley Mega Papoose 01314629100399 (GP-80), dam of lot 128............. by Butz-Hill Megasire ET
ad Hollybush Papoose 2 01000011035416 2*, (Ex-91), by Picston Shottle ET
3d Hollybush Papoose 01000010580460 (VG-88) by Stouder Morty ET
4d Sterndale Skychief Papoose ET 01000009107525 (Ex-91).... by Donnandale Skychief ET
5d Crasdale Prelude Papoose ET 64000006135184 20*, RM, (VG-88) ...... by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d Hanoverhill M Papoose ET 64000003899595 2*, (EX-94-3), DOM....by Lime-Hollow Elevation Mars
7d A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose 7*, (EX-92-2), GMD, DOM..............ccocevirenennne by Paclamar Astronaut
8d A Sleepy-Hollow Marq | 6*, (EX), GMD
9d Sleepy-Hollow Ivan Papoose (VG-86, GMD)
10d  Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose (VG-88)
11d  Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose (VG-85, GMD)
12d  Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose (VG-87, GMD)
13d  Skokie Double Princes Papoose (Ex-90, GMD)
14d  Skokie Princess Papoose (VG-87, GMD)

WYEVALLEY MEGA PAPOOSE Good Plus-80, see lot 128

1. 2/5 8478 305 430 298

2. 3/7 9,097 305 507 3.31
She is maternal sister to the 11,262kg 4.21% (3.13) Wyevalley Maestro Papoose ET (VG-85), dam of lot ;
to the 9,403kg 3.84% (3.12) Hollybush Papoose 4 (VG-85) and to Hollybush Papoose 6 (VG-85). Her dam
was the 9,688kg 3.65% (2.80) Hollybush Papoose 2 2*, (Ex-91), gd of lot ; gd was the 9,023kg 4.17%
(2.97) Hollybush Papoose (VG-88); 3d was the 10,690kg 4.5% (3.26) Sterndale Skychief Papoose ET
(Ex-91); 4d was the 9,701kg 4.90% (3.49) Crasdale Prleude Papoose ET 20*, RM, (VG-88); 5d was the
12,637kg 4.50% (3.50) Hanoverhill M Papoose ET 2*, (Ex-94-3), DOM; 6d was the 11,859kg 4.4% A
Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose (EX-92-2), GMD, DOM; 7d was the 10,265kg 4.8% A Sleep-Hollow Marq | 6*,
(Ex), GMD, DOM; 8d was Sleepy-Hollow Ivan Papoose (VG), GMD; 9d was Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose
(VG-86); 10d was Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose (VG), GMD; 11d was Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose
(VG-87), GMD; 12d was Skokie Double Princess Papoose (Ex-90), GMD; 13d was Skokie Princess
Papoose (VG-87), GMD.

LOT
249. WYEVALLEY PERSEUS SUE 01106551102465

(UK/106551/102465), born 12.12.19, PLI+£431
sire Westcoast Perseus ET 6400012283318
dam Wyevalley Sudan Sue 010314629300268 (VG-85), Iot..........cccoeveenee. by Ve-Early Dawn Sudan Cri ET
gd Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7) ............... by Plushanski Thor Cutter ET
3d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (Ex-91-2)

WYEVALLEY SUDAN SUE ET Very Good-85, lot

1. 2/8 10465 305 454 345

2. 4/11 10584 305 4.58 3.64
She is maternal sister to the 10,098kg 3.99% (3.26) Bilsthorpe Jeeves CT Sue LP50, (Ex-90-2), purchased
for 3.400gns Bilsthorpe Sale, 2013, lot ; to the 11,657kg 3.88% (3.11) Bilsthorpe Capri Sue (VG-85); to the
13,191kg 4.42% (3.29) Bilsthorpe Freeman Sue, 3*, LP50, SP, (Ex-91), gd of lot ; to the 12,939kg 4.21%
(3.18) Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue 2 (VG-87) and to the 11,371kg 4.77% (3.42) Wyevalley Sudan Sue 2 ET
(VG-86). Her dam is the 14,722kg 4.53% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Sue 23 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7); gd was the
10,561kg 4.22% (3.31) Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8%, LP60, (Ex-91-2);
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LoT
250. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN RACHEL RED 01106551202466
(UK/106551/202466), born 15.12.19, PLI+£361

sire R DG Aladdin Red ET 63000573341225
dam Stourvale Colt Rachel Red 0100012440130 ...by Sandy-Valley Colt P-Red-TW

gd Willsbro Gold Rachel ET 0111588522 5*, SP, (VG-86) ...........c.ccceoueniieniiniinninnnns by Braedale Goldwyn
3d  Willsbro Talent Rachel Red 01000011175059 (VG-89). by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d Rockset Faber Rachel 0110493255 38*, (Ex-95-3, SP, LP60)...........ccccceceviininniiniirriennn, by Faber ET

5d Rockset Integrity Rachel ET 01000009974016 (Ex-90)........
6d Rockset Jolt Rachel 2 1200000189278 13*, SP, (Ex-90) by Second-Look Jolt
7d Sellcrest No Rachel-Red 6515689799 (Ex-94-2E, GMD) by Burket-Falls No-Nox-Red ET
8d Clover-Mist Regina-Red ET 6514224205 (Ex-92-2E)...........cccccoovniiniinivniennnns by Meadolake Jubilant ET
9d Augys Rose Regal Red ET 6512354003 (Ex-90-2E).. .by Romandale Regal-Red ET
10d  D-R-A August 6510060254 (Ex-96-4E, DOM).............cccovviiiiiiiiinicnins by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
11d D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader 650009260553 (Ex-90-2E) .... by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus
12d D-R-A Princess Lad Leader 6507758672 (Ex-90-3E)

by Robthom Integrity ET

STOURVALE COLT RACHEL RED ET
2. 41 9,041 305 4.16 3.32 4. 6/11 7,355 305 4.17 3.30
3. 55 10549 305 3.92 3.1

WILLSBRO GOLD RACHEL ET 5%, SP, Very Good-86
1. 2/3 12,863 305 398 3.15
She is maternal sister to Willsbro Sho Rachel (VG-86).

WILLSBRO TALENT RACHEL RED Very Good-89
1. 2/6 10615 305 3.74 3.38

She is full sister to the 12,861kg heifer Willsbro Talent Rachel (VG-85 2yr, SP) and maternal sister to
Willsbro Goldwyn F Rachel ET, sold for 6,000gs Genetic Elite Sale 2010. Her dam was the prizewinning
15,616kg 3.95% (3.08) Rockset Faber Rachel (Ex-93-2), SP, LP50, sold for 16,000gs Rockset Sale, 2006;
gd was the 9,168kg 3.68% (3.02) rockset Integrity Rachel ET (Ex-90); 3d was the 10,721kg 3.82% (3.36)
Rockset Jolt Rachel 2 13*, SP, (Ex-90); 4d was the prizewinning 15,277kg 4.2% and 75 tonne Sellcrest No
Rachel-Red (Ex-94-2E, GMD), Res All Am R&W 1999; 5d was the 18,709kg 4.9% (3.4) Clover-Mist
Regina-Red ET (Ex-92-2E); 3d was the 9,970kg 4.9% (3.5) Augys Rose Regal-Red ET (Ex-90-2E); 6d was
the prizewinning 11,367kg 4.3% D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E), Nom.All-American 1986 and All-Wisconsin Aged
Cow 1987; 7d was D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader (Ex-90-2E); 8d was D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E).

LOT
251. WYEVALLEY SKYWALKER FAY 01106551202472

(UK/106551/102472), born 7.1.20, PLI+£458
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET 6503137878481
dam Wyevalley Charismatic Fay 01314629400451, lot 110

WYEVALLEY CHARISMATIC FAY, lot 110

1. 3/0 6355 305 432 343
Her dam is the 10,538kg 5.17% (3.70) Laurelhill Maestro Fay ET (Ex-90), purchased for 8,500gns Laurelhill
Sale, 2013; gd was the 15,179kg 4.66% (3.27) Laurelhill Ford Fay 16*, (Ex-91); 3d was the 12,272kg 3.42%
(3.19) Laurelhill Fatal Fay SP, (VG-87); 4d was the 14,344kg 3.41% (3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10%*,
(Ex-91); 5d was the 9,417kg 3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET 10*; 6d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex
Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).
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LOT
252. WYEVALLEY ATRIUM V ADEEN

(UK/106551/202473), born 10.1.20, PLI+£497

sire 6503141494507

dam Pearsgill Eola Modesty Vickie 01162206400406
gd IHG Main E Vickie 9089 RT 65003125944611 (VG-85).
3d Farnear-TBR-BH Vickie ET 65000071290953 (Ex-94)...

by Bacon-Hill Pety Modesty ET
....by Stantons Main Event ET
.by Seagull-Bay Supersire ET

4d Vision-Gen SH Sho A12037 ET 65000069517373 5*, (VG-87)........ccccecvrvuerruennnns by Picston Shottle ET
5d KY-Blue GW Dana ET 65000139457788 (Ex-91) ................. ..by Braedale Goldwun
6d BVK Outside Diana ET 65000133834622 (Ex-922), DOM by Comestar Outside ET
7d MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET 65000017302711 (Ex-94-2), DOM............. by Donnandale Skychief ET

8d Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada 64000004339909 (Ex-94-2), DOM, 4*

PEARSGILL EOLA MODESTY VICKIE ET
1. 2/11 6457 305 480 353

She is maternal sister to the 10,746kg 3.97% (3.25) Pearsgill Eola D Tour Vickie ET (VG-88); to the 9,223kg
3.85% (3.18) Eola Pearsgill RMD Vickie ET (VG-85), and to Eola Pearsgill Detour Vicki ET (VG-85). Her
dam is IHG Main E Vickie 9089 ET (VG-89), sold for $25,000; gd was the 15,059kg 3.80% (3.20)
Farnear-TBR-BH Vickie ET (Ex-93), sold for $121,000 Farnear Sale, 2013; 3d was the 11,988kg 3.70%
(8.40) Vision-Gen SH Sho A 12037 ET (VG-87); 4d was KY-Blue GW Dana ET (Ex-91); 5d was the 12,474kg
3.6% (3.2) BVK Outside Diana ET Ex-92-2, DOM; 6d was the 13,562kg 4.00% (3.57) MS Kingstead Chief
Adeen ET (Ex-94-2), DOM; 7d was the 12,406kg 3.4% (3.5) Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2), DOM, 4*.
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LOT
253. WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI ROSE 01106551202480

(UK/106551/202480), born 23.1.20

sire Mr Rubi Agronaut ET 6503132198315
dam Mikali Sammy Rose 010287006700599 (VG-87-2YR)
gd Mikali Sanchez Rose ET 0112074309 SP, (Ex-90)..........
3d Ridgefield Progress Rose 01000010403371 15*, SP, (Ex-90)
4d Bosdale Storm Rose 64006895892 19*, SP, (Ex-93-2) ......
5d Bosdale Stardust Rosa 64000006378510 (EX) .......... ....by Browndale Stardust
6d Bosdale Royal M Rose 64000004803133 (VG-85) ....by A Dumbelle Royal Majesty
7d Bosdale A Jet Rose 64000004459079 (EX) ......cceovrvrerireneneninesesesese s by Bridon Astro Jet ET
8d Bosdale Rosemary Sheik 6403655546 (VG-87)

by Gen-I-Beq ET
..by Gen-Mark Stmatic Sanchez

<eeurenre Dy Duncan Progress
.by Maughlin Storm ET

MIKALI SAMMY ROSE Very Good-87
1. 2/4 9,162 305 4.03 3.10
2. 3/8 10,394 305 478 3.26

MIKALI SANCHEZ ROSE ET SP, Excellent-90

3. 4/4 10,236 305 525 3.16

4. 55 11,680 305 4.35 3.18
She is maternal sister to 1 Excelent Cow & 2 Excellent Bulls and 6 Very Good cows & 1 Very Good Bull,
including the 11,982kg 3.52% (3.11) Ridgefield Talent Rose ET (Ex-91); to the 16,313kg 3.74% (2.82)
Willsbro Shottle Rose 2 ET (VG-85) and to the 10,323kg 3.32% (3.13) Brundhaven Shottle Rose ET
(VG-86).

RIDGEFIELD PROGRESS ROSE 15*, SP, Excellent-90
1. 2/6 9325 305 347 281 3. 5/2 10,400 305 2.98 2.91
2. 3/10 14,492 305 3.78 2.86
She was maternal sister to 2 Excellent & 4 Very Good cows and 1 Very Good Bull, including the 11,300kg
3.87% (2.83) Ridgefield Lystel Rose ET ET (Ex-92-2); to the 11,993kg 5.15% (3.16) Ridgefield Gibson Rosy
ET (Ex-95-4) and to the 11,231kg 4.39% (3.2) Ridgefield Gibson Rose ET. Her dam was the 13,975kg
3.64% (2.72) Bosdale Storm Rose 19*, SP, (Ex-93-2); gd was the 9,249kg 3.9% (3.3) Bosdale Stardust
Rosa (Ex); 3d was the 9,712kg 3.6% (3.3) Bosdale Royal M Rose (VG-85); 4d was the 10,121kg 3.5%
Bosdale A Jet Rose (Ex); 5d was the 9,974kg 3.5% (3.5) Bosdale Rosemary Sheik (VG-87).

WYEVALLEY MISS RUBI ROSE
Lot 253
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LOT
254 WYEVALLEY EVOLVE FAY P 0119462100007

(UK/119462/100007), born 17.2.20, PLI+£476
sire Endco Evolve ET 65003129038324
dam Wyevalley Supershot Fay 010314629300296 (VG-85), ot 1071..........cccvvvrvrnnnens by Cogent Supershot
gd Laurelhill Spooky Fay 01000011811750 3*, LP60, SP, (VG-88) ..by Huddlestone Spooky
3d Laurelhill Roxell Fay 01000011444317 7*, LP110, SP, (Ex-94-6) ........ by Joylan Roxell
4d Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91) .. . ..by Alzi Juror Ford
5d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87) ... by Fatal
6d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91)

WYEVALLEY EVOLVE FAY P is bred from 6 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY SUPESHOT FAY ET Very Good-85, lot 101

1. 33 8,884 305 4.24 3.52

2. 4/10 8,178 305 3.69 3.53
Her dam is the 10,378kg 4.84% (3.68) Laurelhill Spooky Fay 3*, LP60, SP, (VG-88), purchased for
3,400gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; gd was the 12,300kg 3.62% (3.24) Laurelhill Roxell Fay 7*, LP110, SP,
(Ex-94-6), sold for 5,600gns Luarelhill Sale, 2013; 3d was the 15,179kg 4.66% (3.27) Laurelhill Ford Fay 16*
(Ex-91); 4d was the 12,272kg 4.66% (3.27) Laurelhill Fatal Fay SP (VG-87); 5d dam was the 14,344kg
3.41% (3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91); 6d was the 9,417kg 3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET
10*; 7d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).

LOT
255. WYEVALLEY ATRIUM SUE 0119462400010

(UK/119462/400010), born 2.3.20, PLI+£495
sire Denovo Atrium ET 6503141494507
dam Wyevalley Penmanship Sue 2 010314629700517 (G-78), lot 25 .....by Sandy-Valley-| Penmanship ET
gd Bilsthorpe Metalic Sue 01000012095553 SP, (VG-86) by Woodmarsh Metalic ET
3d Bilsthorpe Alliance Sue 01000011654786 LP60, SP, (Ex-92-4) by M.E. Dal Alliance
4d Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue 01000011098597 LP50, SP, (Ex-90) by Picston Shottle ET
5d Bilsthorpe Capri Sue 01000010449883 4*, SP, (VG-85) ............ccccoevriirininnne, by Riglio Juror Capri ET
6d Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7), dam of lot..by Plushanski Thor Cutter
7d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (Ex-91-2)

WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP SUE 2, lot 25

1. 2/4 7,124 305 4.55 3.45
Her dam is the 10,262kg 4.14% (2.98) Bilsthorpe Metalic Sue SP (VG-88); gd was the 10,873kg 3.26%
(3.14) Bilsthorpe Alliance Sue LP60, SP, (Ex-92-4) sold for 2,400gns Bilsthorpe Sale, 2013; 3d was the
12,584kg 4.07% (3.02) Bilsthorpe Shottle Sue LP50, SP, (Ex-90); 4d was the 11,657kg 3.88% (3.11)
Bilsthorpe Capri Sue 4*, SP, (VG-85); 5d was the 14,722kg 4.51% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Sue 23 9*, LP120, SP,
(Ex-95-7), dam of lot ; 6d was the 10,561kg 4.22% (3.31) Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-2); 7d was
the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11 4*, LP60, (GP-84); 8d was the 9,048kg 3.95% (3.24)
Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).
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LOT
256. WYEVALLEY CRUSHTIME SUE 01119462500011

(UK/119462/500011), born 4.3.20
sire Col DG Crushtime ET 6000539782028
dam Bilsthorpe Jeeves CT Sue 0100011919336 (Ex-90), [0t 17 ......ccocovevevennnne by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
gd  Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7) ............... by Plushanski Thor Cutter ET
3d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (Ex-91-2)

BILSTHORPE JEEVES CT SUE LP50, Excellent-90-2 was purchased for 3,400gns Bilsthorpe Sale,
2013, lot 17

2. 3/4 8856 305 354 348 5. 7/2 10,098 305 3.99 3.26

3. 4/6 9936 305 3.21 3.33 6. 8/5 9,300 221 4.98 2.79
She is maternal sister to the 11,657kg 3.88% (3.11) Bilsthorpe Capri Sue (VG-85); to the 13,191kg 4.42%
(3.29) Bilsthorpe Freeman Sue, 3*, LP50, SP, (Ex-91), gd of lot ; to the 12,939kg 4.21% (3.18) Bilsthorpe
Shottle Sue 2 (VG-87); to the 10,465kg 4.54% (3.45) Wyevalley Sudan Sue ET (VG-85) and to the 11,371kg
4.77% (3.42) Wyevalley Sudan Sue 2 ET (VG-86). Her dam was the 14,722kg 4.51% (3.27) Bilsthorpe Sue
23 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7); gd was the 10,561kg 4.22% (3.31) Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-2); 3d
was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11 4*, LP60, (GP-84); 4d was the 9,048kg 3.95% (3.24)
Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).

LOT
257. WYEVALLEY ENTITY MAVIS 0119462700013

(UK/119462/700013), born 7.3.20, PLI+£475

sire Denovo Entity ET 6503141494670
dam Wyevalley Sparky Mavis 010314629100518 (G-77) ........
gd  Wyevalley GJ Mavis ET 01000012352200 (VG-85), gd of lot 228 .
3d  Wyevlley Shottle Mavis 01000011283221 (VG-87) ..............
4d Ridgefield Leduc Mavis 01000010104705 SP, (VG-85)
5d Ridgefield Lover Mavis 1200000168790 SP, (VG-87)...
6d Avondale Mattador Mavis 0100008610987 (VG-85)
7d Newlands Starbuck Mavis 640004313789 5*, (VG-85)
8d Newlands Sheik Maggie 6400003499441 (Ex)
9d Newlands Fury Madelaine 6400002981172 (VG-85)
10d  Newlands Mark Mandy 6400002774072 (VG)
11d  Newlands Arab Margaret 640002287703 (VG)

by Denovo 8084 Entity ET
....by Gillette Jordan ET
by Picston Shottle ET
by Lystel Leduc
by Langacres Lover
....by A Butlerview Mattador

Al 17.8.21 by Stantons Chief (Sexed)

WYEVALLEY SPARKY MAVIS
1. 2/4 5134 266 4.38 3.68

WYEVALLEY GJ MAVIS ET Very Good-85, see lot 228

1. 2/8 7,632 305 356 3.44 4. 6/4 9,774 305 3.96 3.21

2. 3/8 7,376 305 3.89 3.33 5. 7/8 7,209 187 415 2.78
Her dam is the 10,508kg 3.94% (3.25) Wyevalley Shottle Mavis (VG-87); gd was the 10,424kg 3.26% (3.22)
Ridgefield Leduc Mavis (VG-88), SP; 3d was the 11,925kg 3.39% (3.18) Ridgefield Lover Mavis SP,
(VG-87); 4d was the 10,963kg 3.36% (3.26) Avondale Mattador Mavis (VG-85); 5d was the 11,668kg 3.57%
(3.41) Newlands Starbuck Mavis (VG-85); 6d was the 11,889kg 4.3% (3.5) Newlands Sheik Maggie (Ex
14*); 7d was the 11,965 kg 4.3% Newlands Fury Madelaine (VG 5*); 8d was the 9,900 kg 3.5% Newlands
Mark Mandy (VG); 9d was the 10,649 kg 3.9% Newlands Arab Margaret (VG 2*).
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MAIDEN HEIFERS

LOT
258. WYEVALLEY ENTITY SKY RAE 01119462100014

(UK/119462/100014), born 7.3.20, PLI+£499
sire Denovo Entity ET 6503141494670
dam Wyevalley Midas Sky Rae 010314629500452 (VG-85) ..........ccccceevrvrnnnnne by Midas-Touch Bullseye ET
gd Paydon Maestro Skylerae 01000011814276 LP50, SP, (VG-85), dam of lot 13 ... Cogent Maestro ET
3d Cottwood Lee Skylerae 01000011166233 SP, (Ex-90) by Comestar Lee ET

4d Cottwood TCET Skylerox ET 01000010758532 LP50, SP, (VG-86)..............c.cecvrrrurnns by TCET Lyster
5d  Scientific Skyler Rae ET 65000015830298 15*, (Ex-93)................ by Donnandale Skychief ET
6d Hanoverhill Tony Rae 6404309495 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM)............. by Marshfield Elevation

Tony

7d  Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET 6403845821 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) .....by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
8d A Mil-R-Mor Roxette 6403567417 (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%*) by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
9d Glenridge Citation Roxy 6402276186 (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6%).............ccccoccovnrrninnnne. by Rosafe Citation R
10d  C Norton Court Model Vee 6508747166 (Ex-90 6*) ...by Springbank Model Fame
11d  C Norton Court Reflection Vale 6508865505 (VG-85 5*)

WYEVALLEY ENTITY SKY RAE is bred from 11 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY MIDAS SKY RAE Very Good-85
1. 23 9,460 305 4.82 3.30
2. 32 8,924 305 4.7 3.41

PAYDON MAESTRO SKYLERAE LP50, SP, Very Good-85, seee lot 134

2. 3/3 10505 305 3.73 296 4. 511 10,344 305 3.93 3.13

3. 4/10 12573 305 3.88 2.99 6. 8/2 12573 305 3.88 2.98
Her dam is the 10,047kg 3.96% (3.05) Cottwood Lee Skyleare SP, (Ex-90); gd was the 14,101kg 3.47%
(2.88) Cottwood TCET Skylerox ET LP50, SP, (VG-86); 3d was the prizewinning 15,413kg 4.2% (3.3)
Hanoverhill Tony Rae 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM), Hon Mention All-Am Jr 2yo 1988 and Nom All-Am 5yo
1991; 4d was the 14,420kg 4.1% Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM), sold for $37,000
Hanoverhlll Sale 1989; 5d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*); 6d was the
prlzewmnlng 11 011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 7d
was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 8d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C
Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).

LOT
259. WYEVALLEY GODWINS ATRIUM DONNI 01119462200015

(UK/119462/200015), born 13.3.20, PLI+£505

sire Denovo trium ET 6503141494507
dam Wyevalley Mega Donni 010314629100406 (VG-89), lot 55
gd  Wyevalley Godwins Spearmint Donni 01000012004791 (Ex-91-2)
3d Godwins Kendall Donni 2 01000010721295.. by Alfrag Juror Kendall ET
4d Wedder Donni 1 63000204096607 (VG-86) .by Lutz-Meadows E Mandel ET
5d Windemere Valiant Donni 65000012109679 15*, (Ex-93-2)15 ................. by S-W-D Valiant
6d Windemere Bootmaker Dior 6510165561 (Ex-92 2) i by Paclamar Bootmaker
7d  Windemere Elevation Duchess 6509042317 (VG-87), GMD, DOM
8d Windemere Diamond Hope (Ex-92)
9d Windemere Diamond Duchess Kay (Ex-91)
10d Windemere Wis Burke Froslee (Ex-94-3)

by Butz-Hill Megasire ET
...by Pine-Tree Spearmint ET

WYEVALLEY MEGA DONNI Very Good-86, lot 55

1. 2/5 92183 305 4.41 3.08

2. 3/9 9343 305 4.46 3.58
Her dam is the 10,568kg 4.96% (2.91) Wyevalley Godwins Spearmint Donni (Ex-91-2), lot ; gd was the
7,738kg 3.72% (3.35) Godwins Kendall Donni 2; 3d was the 11,455kg 3.98% (3.10) Wedder Donni 1
(VG-88); 4d was the 11,507kg 4.10% (3.30) Windemere Valiant Donni 15*, (Ex-93); 5d was the 12,895kg
3.60% (3.00) Windemere Bootmaker Dior (Ex-92-3); 6d was the 11,589kg 3.8% Windemere Elevation
Duchess D (Ex); 7d was the 10,437kg 3.9% WEindemere Diamond Hope (Ex-92); 8d was the 10,238kg
4.3% Windemere Diamond Duchess Kay (Ex);9d was Will-O-Wes Rosafe Duchess Kay (VG).
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LOT
260. WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT MABLE P 01119462400017 *POS

(UK/119462/400017), born 3.4.20, PLI+£582

sire Wilder Hotspot ET 60539675034
dam Bickleygate Amax Mable P 01122840102934 (VG-86), lot 119
gd Bickleygate Uno Mable P 01000012451655 SP, (VG-86) .......
3d Bickleygate Lypoll Mable P red 01000012000897 SP, (Ex-91)..
4d Bickleygate September Mable 01000010966905 LP50, SP, (VG-87)..
5d Bickleygate Lee Mable 01000010517803 (VG-85)
6d Upsall Rudolph Marble ET 01000009782382 LP50, SP, (VG-85)
7d Upsall Mable Raider ET 01000009086713 (VG-88) ...
8d Youelldene Mark Mable 64000004791934 7*, (Ex)
9d Meadow Green Ideal Nelly 64000003861075 (VG-85)

by Amax ET
by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
by Hickorymea Talbot P Red
.by Pursuit September Storm
by Comestar Lee ET
by Startmore Rudolph ET
by Hanoverhill Raider ET
by Walkway Chief Mark

WYVALLEY HOTSPOT MABLE P is bred from 9 generations of Very Good & Excellent cows. She is
the former No1 gLPI homozygous polled heifer in the UK.

BICKLEYGATE AMAX MABLE P Very Good-86, lot 119

1. 2/8 4390 159 527 347

2. 3/8 9,401 239 5.40 4.49
Her dam is the 9,307kg 5.06% (3.41) Bickleygate Uno Mable P SP, (VG-86); gd was the 13,547kg 4.17%
(3.06) Bickleygate Lypoll Mable P Red SP, (Ex-91); 3d was the 10,759kg 3.85% (3.06) Bickleygate
September Mable LP50, SP, (VG-87); 4d was the 9,929kg 4.24% (3.21) Bickleygate Lee Mable (VG-85); 5d
was the 10,969kg 3.62% (3.25) Upsall Rudolph Marble ET LP50, SP, (VG-85); 6d was the 14,561kg 3.31%
(3.14) Upsall Mable Raider ET (VG-88); 7d was the 13,925kg 3.8% (3.1) Youelldene Mark Mable 7*, (Ex);
8d was the 10,585kg 4.2% (3.2) Meadow Green Ideal Nelly (VG-85).

LOT
261. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN TINA 01119462500018

(UK/119462/500018), born 3.4.20, PLI+£326
sire R DG Aladdin- Red ET 63000573341225
dam Wyevalley Cruise Tina 01314629100210 (GP-81) .....
ad Wyevalley Classic Tina Red ET 01000012352580 (G-77) ...
3d Frankham Jabob Gail 01000011074771 LP50, SP, (Ex-90)

...by Wiltor Cruise ET
....by Poos Stadel Classic

WYEVALLEY CRUISE TINA Good Plus-81
1. 32 9635 305 4.06 3.25

WYEVALLEY CLASSIC TINA RED ET

1. 2/11 7360 305 3.46 3.35
She was maternal sister to the 10,247kg 3.65% (3.5) Wyevalley Goldwyn Tina (VG-87). Her dam was the
12,073kg 3.87% (3.21) Frankham Jabob Gail LP50, SP, (Ex-90); gd was the 12,836kg 4.27% (3.01) Linlake
Rudolph Tina 5*, SP, (Ex-91-3); 3d was the 10,683kg 3.81% (3.21) Wedder Tina 8 (Ex-92).
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LOT
262. WYEVALLEY UPGRADE BARB 01119462600019

(UK/119462/600019), born 6.4.20
sire Our-Favorite Upgrade ET 6503146864323

dam Bowberhill McCutchen Barb 2 01103104500902 (VG-86), lot 28..by De-Su BKM McCutchen 1174 ET
gd Bowberhill Jeeves Barb 01000012075099 (Ex-93-3), lot ....... ..by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d Bowberhill Shottle Barb 01000011418477 LP80, (Ex-93-4) ... ...by Picston Shottle ET
4d Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94- y Ricecrest Emerson ET
5d Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) .... ..by Robthom Integrity ET
6d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90)... by Hanoverhill Logic ET
7d  Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91) by A Puget-Sound Sheik
8d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8*, (Ex).... by Roybrook Telstar
9d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (Ex) ....by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
10d  Johns Lucky Barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

WYEVALLEY UPGRADE BARB is bred from 10 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

BOWBERHILL MCCUTCHEN BARB 2 Very Good-86-2y, was purchased for 7,000gs Bowberhill Sale,
2018. Lot 28
3. 10,374 305 4.66 2.86

Her dam is the 11,632kg 3.84% (3.27) Bowberhill Jeeves Barb (Ex-93-3); gd was the 10,670kg 4.39% (3.48)
Bowberhill Shottle Barb LP80, (Ex-93-4); 3d was the 11,910kg 3.73% (3.09) Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET
LP90, (Ex-94-4), gd of lot ; 4d was the 10,653kg 3.35% (3.08) Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET (VG-86); 5d
was the 10,794kg 4.39% (3.18) Hanoverhill Logic Berry 20*, (Ex-90); 6d was the 12,653kg 4.2% (3.20)
Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 12*, (Ex-91); 7d was the 12,635kg 4.1% Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 8*, (Ex); 8d
was the 11,344kg 4.1% A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb (Ex); 9d was the 12,075kg 4.7% Johns Lucky Barb
(Ex), All-American Aged Cow 1967.

WYEVALLEY UPGRADE BARB
Lot 262
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LOT
263. WYEVALLEY CRUSHTIME SKY RAE 01119462200022

(UK/119462/200022), born 20.4.20
sire Col DG Crushtime ET 60539782028

dam Paydon Maestro Skylerae 01000011814276 LP50, SP, (VG-85), dam of lot 134.... by Cogent Mae-
stro
gd Cottwood Lee Skylerae 01000011166233 SP, (EX-90) ..........ccccererirerenenenenenns by Comestar Lee ET
3d  Cottwood TCET Skylerox ET 01000010758532 LP50, SP, (VG-86)... ...by TCET Lyster
4d Scientific Skyler Rae ET 65000015830298 15*, (Ex-93).................. .by Donnandale Skychief ET
5d Hanoverhill Tony Rae 6404309495 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM).. ..by Marshfield Elevation Tony
6d Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET 6403845821 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) .....by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
7d A Mil-R-Mor Roxette 6403567417 (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%).............. by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d Glenridge Citation Roxy 6402276186 (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6%)...............cc.ccocvvivninens by Rosafe Citation R
9d C Norton Court Model Vee 6508747166 (Ex-90 6%)............ccccovvv vevevrunnne. by Springbank Model Fame
10d  C Norton Court Reflection Vale 6508865505 (VG-85 5*)

WYEVALLEY ENTITY SKY RAE is bred from 10 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

PAYDON MAESTRO SKYLERAE LP50, SP, Very Good-85, seee lot 134

2. 3/3 10505 305 3.73 296 4. 511 10,344 305 3.93 3.13

3. 4/10 12573 305 3.88 299 6. 8/2 12573 305 3.88 2.98
Her dam is the 10,047kg 3.96% (3.05) Cottwood Lee Skyleare SP, (Ex-90); gd was the 14,101kg 3.47%
(2.88) Cottwood TCET Skylerox ET LP50, SP, (VG-86); 3d was the prizewinning 15,413kg 4.2% (3.3)
Hanoverhill Tony Rae 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM), Hon Mention All-Am Jr 2yo 1988 and Nom All-Am 5yo
1991; 4d was the 14,420kg 4.1% Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM), sold for $37,000
Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 5d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*); 6d was the
prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 7d
was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 8d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C
Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).

LOoT
264. 1 EMBRYO - Cottwood Lee Skylerae x Vieuxsaule Flame

WYEVALLEY CRUSHTIME SKY RAE
Lot 263
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LOT
265. WYEVALLEY ENTITY FAY 01119462300023

(UK/119462/300023), born 29.4.20, PLI+£538
sire Denovo Entity ET 6503141494670
dam Wyevalley Goodwell Fay 01314629600278 (Ex-91-2), 10t 98.........cccoevveveicicincnns by Cogent Goodwell
gd Laurelhill Spooky Fay 01000011811750 3*, LP60, SP, (VG-88) . ..by Huddlestone Spooky
3d Laurelhill Roxell Fay 01000011444317 7*, LP110, SP, (Ex-94-6) ........ by Joylan Roxell
4d Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91) .. . ..by Alzi Juror Ford
5d Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87) ... by Fatal
6d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91)

WYEVALLEY ENTITY FAY is bred from 6 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows. Genomics
+0.32% Fat +0.15% Protein.

WYEVALLEY GOODWELL FAY ET Excellent-91-2, lot 98

2. 4/3 7465 305 488 3.50

3. 52 11,277 305 548 3.70
She is full sister to the 8,584kg 4.93% (3.83) Wyevalley Goodwell Fay 2 ET (VG-86) and maternal sister to
Wyevalley Famouse (VG-86). Her dam is the 10,378kg 4.84% (3.68) Laurelhill Spooky Fay 3*, LP60, SP,
(VG-88), purchased for 3,400gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; gd was the 12,300kg 3.62% (3.24) Laurelhill Roxell
Fay 7*, LP110, SP, (Ex-94-6), sold for 5,600gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; 3d was 15,179kg 4.66% (3.27)
Laurelhill Ford Fay 16*, (Ex-91), gd of lot ; 4d was the 12,272kg 4.66% (3.27) Laurelhill Fatal Fay SP
(VG-87); 5d dam was the 14,344kg 3.41% (3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91); 6d was the 9,417kg
3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET 10*; 7d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).
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LOT
266. WYEVALLEY ENTITY TINA 01119462400024

(UK/119462/400024), born 29.4.20, PLI+£504
sire Denovo Entity ET 6503141494670
dam Wyevalley Penmanship Tina 01314629200498 (VG-87), lot 144......by Sandy-Valley-l Penmanship ET
gd Wyevalley Fever Tina ET 01000012364959 (GP-81) .........cccccoeverereneieieenns by Crackholm Fever ET
3d Linlake Rudolph Tina 01000009654698 6*, SP, (Ex-91-3).. by Startmore Rudolph ET
4d Wedder Tina 8 63000168493058 (EX=92) .........ccecoueiriririeieiseeesesesesese s by Havep Marconi
5d  Wedder T T Tina 4 63000855391362 (GP-84) . ....by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d Startmore T Threat Tina 64000003679617 (Ex) by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
7d A Jim-Mar-D Astronaut Gail 64000003067682 (EXx).... by Paclamar Astronaut
8d Chappells Pat Lass 6500007003333 (Ex-90) by Havep Marconi

WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP TINA Very Good-87, lot 144

1. 8638 305 376 3.61
Her dam is the 6,951kg 3.46% (3.35) Wyevalley Fever Tina ET (VG-87); gd was the 12,806kg 4.347% (3.01)
Linlake Rudolph Tina 6* SP, (Ex-91-3); 3d was the 10,683kg 3.81% (3.21) Wedder Tina 8 (Ex-92); 4d ws the
12,005kg 4.9% (3.4) Startmore T Threat Tina (EX); 5d was the 9,444kg 4.3% A JimOMar-D Astronaut Gail
(Ex).

LOT
267. WYEVALLEY ATRIUM FAY

(UK/119462/700027), born 3.5.20, PLI+£521
sire Denovo Atrium ET 6503141494507

dam Wyevalley Goodwhone Fay 2 01314629300352 (VG-88), lot 103...........ccccccevvrueunnn by TW Goodwhone
gd Laurelhill Stol Joc Fay 01000011604561 (Ex-90) by Stol Joc
3d Laurelhill Laudan Fay 01000010998359 9*, (Ex-92-3).... ..by Laudan ET
4d Laurelhill Shaker A Fay 01000010627797 6*, LP80, (Ex-94-4) .. by Picston Shaker ET
5d Laurelhill Principal A Fay 01000010244694 6*, LP70, (Ex-92-3)...........cccccceenunnn by Crichel Principal
6d Laurelhill Jo Wal Fay ET 01000009774377 4*, (GP-83)............. .by Jo-Wal Cubby Metro ET
7d Laurelhill Eagle Fay ET 1200000094809 7*, LP60, SP, (Ex-90)............cccc...... by Exels S-W-D Eagle
8d Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91), 4d of lot

WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE FAY 2 Very Good-88, lot 103

1. 3/5 7,780 305 4.85 3.44

2. 4/6 10325 209 6.07 3.51
She is matrnal sister to Wyevalley MG Favourite (Ex-92). Her dam is the 12,298kg 3.68% (3.34) Laurelhill
Stol Joc Fay (Ex-90); gd was the 12,806kg 4.30% (3.39) laurelhill Laudan Fay 9*, (Ex-92-3); 3d was the
12,359kg 4.62% (3.52) Laurelhill Shaker A Fay 6*, LP80, (Ex-94-4); 4d was the 11,057kg 4.34% (3.59)
Laurelhill Principal A Fay 6*, LP70, (Ex-92-3); 5d was the 10,011kg 3.86% (3.24) Laurelhill Jo Wal Fay ET
4*, (GP-83); 6d was the 13,389kg 3.5% (3.01) Laurelhill Eagle Fay ET 7*, LP60, SP, (Ex-90); 7d dam was
the 14,344kg 3.41% (3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91), 4d of lot ; 8d was the 9,417kg 3.35% (3.04)
Drumkee Mark Fay ET 10*; 9d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).
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LOT
268. WYEVALLEY ENTITY SUE 01119462100028

(UK/119462/100028), born 7.5.20, PLI+£516
sire Denovo Entity ET 6503141494670
dam Wyevalley Director Sue 01314629400507 (VG-85), [0t 20 .........ccccevvevevenenes by Mr Pre Director 57512
gd  Wyevalley Sudan Sue ET 01314629300268 (VG-85) .......... by Ve-Early Dawn Sudan Cri ET
3d Bilsthorpe Sue 23 01000010036086 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7) . ....by Plushanski Thor Cutter ET
4d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 0100009598280 8*, LP60 , (Ex-91-2) by Second-Look Jolt
5d Bilsthorpe Sue 11 01000008538202 4*, LP60, (GP-84)

WYEVALLEY ENTITY SUE is bred from 5 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows

WYEVALLEY DIRECTOR SUE Very Good-85, lot 20

1. 2/8 5932 281 433 373
Her dam was the 10,584kg 4.58% (3.64) Wyevalley Sudan Sue ET (VG-85); gd was the 14,722kg 4.51%
(3.27) Bilsthorpe Sue 23 9*, LP120, SP, (Ex-95-7), dam of lot ; 3d was the 10,561kg 4.22% (3.31)
Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-2); 4d was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11 4*, LP60,
(GP-84); 5d was the 9,048kg 3.95% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).

LOT
269. WYEVALLEY UPGRADE MELODY

(UK/119462/200029), born 9.5.20
sire Our-Favorite Upgrade ET 6503146864323
dam Bowberhill Applicable Melody 01103104501028 (GP-83), lot 122................ byStantons Applicable ET
gd Bowberhill Dorcy Melody 01000012411031 (VG-88) .by Coyne-Farms Dorcy ET
3d Comely Blackstar Melody 7 ET 01000009962868 8*, LP130, (Ex-93-7).... by To-Mar Blackstar
4d Startmore C M Melody ET 64000004605846 30*, RML(80), SP, SS, (Ex-91).by Walkway Chief Mark
5d Startmore T Threat Tina 64000003679617 13*, (Ex) ....by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
6d A Jim-Mar-D Astronaut Gail 640000030676827 7*, (Ex) by Paclamar Astronaut
7d Chappells Pat Lass 65000007003333 (Ex-90)

BOWBERHILL APPLICABLE MELODY Good Plus-83, lot 122
1. 2/6 6,431 305 4.14 3.52

BOWBERHILL DORCY MELDOY Very Good-88

1. 2/2 9136 305 389 3.12

2. 3/ 11,162 305 4.00 3.23
She is maternal sister to the 9,286kg 3.88% (3.16) Bowberhill Gibson Melody (Ex-90); to the 12,241kg
4.03% (3.11) Bowberhill Shottle Melody (Ex-93-4) and to Bowberhill Medal (Ex-90). Her dam was the
10,796kg 3.49% (3.00) Comely Blackstar Melody 7 ET 8*, (Ex-93-7); gd was the 12,958kg 3.57% (3.33)
Comely CM Melody ET (Ex-91); 3d was the 12,005kg 4.9% (3.4) Startmore T Threat Tina 13*, (EX); 4d was
the 9,444kg 4.3% A Jim-Mar-D Astronaut Gail 7*, (Ex); 5d was the 12,097kg 3.5% Chappels Pat Lass
(Ex-90).

201



LOT
270. WYEVALLEY GODWINS ENTITY DONNI 01119462300030

(UK/119462/300030), born 10.5.20, PLI+£477
sire Denovo Entity ET 6503141494670

dam Wyevalley Midas Donni 010314629600467 (GP-84), 0t 56............cccccoeveiennenns by Midas-Touch Donni
gd  Wyevalley Godwins Spearmint Donni 01000012004791 (Ex-91-2) .. .by Pine-Tree Spearmint ET
3d Godwins Kendall Donni 2 01000010721295................. ..by Alfrag Juror Kendall ET
4d Wedder Donni 1 63000204096607 (VG-86) .by Lutz-Meadows E Mandel ET
5d Windemere Valiant Donni 65000012109679 15* (Ex-93-2)15* ................. by S-W-D Valiant
6d Windemere Bootmaker Dior 6510165561 (EX=92-2)..........ccccoovnvrvnenenenennens by Paclamar Bootmaker
7d Windemere Elevation Duchess 6509042317 (VG-87), GMD, DOM
8d Windemere Diamond Hope (Ex-92)
9d Windemere Diamond Duchess Kay (Ex-91)
10d Windemere Wis Burke Froslee (Ex-94-3)

WYEVALLEY MIDAS DONNI Good Plus-84, lot 56
1. 30 6250 267 439 3.62

Her dam is the 10,568kg 4.96% (2.91) Wyevalley Godwins Spearmint Donni (Ex-91-2), lot 55; 3d was the
11,455kg 3.98% (3.10) Wedder Donni 1 (VG-86); 4d was the 11,507kg 4.10% (3.30) Windemere Valiant
Donni 15*, (Ex-93); 5d was the 12,895kg 3.60% (3.00) Windemere Bootmaker Dior (Ex-92-3); 6d was the
11,589kg 3.8% Windemere Elevation Duchess D (Ex); 7d was the 10,437kg 3.9% WEindemere Diamond
Hope (Ex-92); 8d was the 10,238kg 4.3% Windemere Diamond Duchess Kay (Ex); 9d was Will-O-Wes
Rosafe Duchess Kay (VG).

LOT
271. WYEVALLEY ENTITY TARA 01119462500032

(UK/119462/500032), born 11.5.20, PLI+£645

sire Denovo Entity ET 6503141494670
dam Wyevalley Penmanship Tara 01314629200505, lot 143....
gd  Wyevalley Cruise Tara 01314629700209 (VG-85), ...
3d Wyevalley GJ Tara V ET 01000012352590 (VG-87) .....
4d  Sterndale SR Veetara 2 ET 01000009532396 7*, LP90, SP, (Ex-91-4)
5d  Sterndale Veetara 60000015240349 12*, (Ex-90)
6d  Veecoms Kitty 60000015148451 (VG-86) by Walkway Chief Mark
7d Belleview Bell Kitty ET 65000011325084 9*, (VG-85) by Carlin-M Ivanhoe Bell
8d Belleview Elevation Bingo 65000008770623 6*, (Ex-90) ............... by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
9d Belleview Majority Orna 65000006916466 (VG-85)

bySandy Valley-I Penmanship ET
by Wiltor Cruise ET
....by Gillette Jordan ET
...by Startmore Rudolph ET
.by Curtmaid Emerald Target

WYEVALLEY PENMANSHIP TARA, lot 143

1. 2/8 7,844 305 422 384
Her dam is the 7m762kg 4.77% (3.09) Wyevalley Cruise Tara (VG-85); gd was Wyevalley GJ Tara V ET
(VG-87); 3d was the 12.941kg 3.58% (3.09) Sterndale SR Veetara 2 ET &*. LP90, SP, (Ex-91-4); 4d was the
13,332kg 3.61% (3.02) Sterndale Veetara 12*, (Ex-90); 5d was the 11,016kg 4.33% (3.34) Veecome Kitty
(VG-86); 6d was the 14,052kg 4.3% Belleview Bell Kitty ET 9*, (VG-85); 7d was the 14,832kg 3.7%
Belleview Elevation Bingo 6*, (Ex-90); 8d was the 11,952kg 4.3% Belleview Majority Orna (VG-85).
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LOT
272. WYEVALLEY PERFEKT ENTITY RAE 01119462600033

(UK/119462/600033), born 12.5.20, PLI+£657
sire Denovo Entity ET 6503141494670

dam Bickleygate Perfekt Answer P 01122840703115 (GP-84), lot 133............ by Endco The Answer-Po ET
gd Sahara Powerball Perfekt ET 0131161503594 SP, (VG-87).... ..by View-Home Powerball-P ET
3d Sahara Perfekt P ET 60000355154307 11*, (Ex-90) ... ....by Genervations Epic ET
4d  Golden-Oaks Gwyn Perky ET 6500006858531 (VG=85) ............cccovuvviiiiriiiiiniinins by Braedale Goldwyn
5d Golden-Oaks Perk Rae-Red ET *PO 6561690384 (Ex-90 3*). .by Burket-Falls Perk-Red
6d Scientific Beauty Rae ET *RC 650129659965 (Ex-90, DOM) .... by STBVQ Rubens ET
7d Scientific Jubilant Rae ET *RC 65014425291 (Ex-90, DOM)...........cccccecvrvrnnnnne by Meadolake Jubilant
8d Hanoverhill Tony Rae 6404309495 30*, (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM). ...by Marshfield Elevation Tony
9d Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET 6403845821 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM) .....by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
10d A Mil-R-Mor Roxette 6403567417 (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%).... by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
11d  Glenridge Citation Roxy 6402276186 (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6%)...............cc.ccoevrininenns by Rosafe Citation R
12d  C Norton Court Model Vee 6508747166 (Ex-90 6*) ...by Springbank Model Fame
13d  C Norton Court Reflection Vale 6508865505 (VG-85 5*)

BICKLEYGATE PERFEKT ANSWER P ET Good Plus-84, lot 133
1. 2/9 7380 305 5.11 3.99

She is maternal sister to the 11,405kg 3.92% (3.61) Bickleygate Mission Perfekt P ET (VG-85); to
Beechlodge Light Up Perfekt P (VG-85) and to Beechlodge Dancer Perfekt (VG-85). Her dam is the
10,654kg 4.06% (3.41) Sahara Powerball Perfekt ET SP, (VG-87); gd was the 11,219kg 3.39% (3.08)
Sahara Perfekt P ET 11*, (Ex-90); 3d was the 10,750kg 3.40% (3.20) Golden-Oaks Gwyn Perky ET (VG-85),
sold for $41,000 to World Wide Sires, Germany Elm Park Sale, 2011; 4d was the 12,592kg 3.80% (3.30)
Golden-Oaks Perk Rae Red ET 3*, (Ex-90); 5d was the 13,381kg 4.8% (3.7) Scientific Beauty Rae ET
(Ex-90, DOM); 6d was the prizewinning 14,910kg 4.3% (3.6) Scientific Jubilant Rae ET (Ex-90, DOM); 7d
was the prizewinning 15,413kg 4.2% (3.3) Hanoverhill Tony Rae (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 5*), Hon Mention
All-Am Jr 2yo 1988 and Nom All-Am 5yo 1991; 8d was the 14,420kg 4.1% Hanoverhill TT Roxette ET
(Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM), sold for $37,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 9d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor
Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30%*); 10d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E,
GMD 6%*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 11d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee
(Ex-90 6*); 12d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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LOT
273. WYEVALLEY ENTITY PAPOOSE 01119462700034

(UK/119462/700034), born 12.5.20, PLI+£496
sire Denovo Entity ET 6503141494670
dam Wyevalley Battle Papoose 01316983500155 (VG-85), lot 126.. .by Mr Draco Battle 67469 ET
gd  Wyevalley Dictator Passion 01000011712104 LP50, (VG-85) .........cccccccvvvrunnne by Overside Dictator ET
3d Brookfield Leader Passion 01000010030943 11*, (VG-87) ..........ccocerererennens by Comestar Leader ET
4d  Crasdale Broker Pasha ET 64000006034430 (Ex-94).......... ..by A Conant-Acres JY Broker ET
5d Hanoverhill M Papoose ET 65000012293098 30*, (Ex-94) . .by Lime-Hollow Elevation Mars
6d A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose 7*, (EX-92-2), GMD, DOM by Paclamar Astronaut
7d A Sleepy-Hollow Marq | 6*, (EX), GMD

WYEVALLEY ENTITY PAPOOSE is bred from 13 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY BATTLE PAPOOSE Very Good-85, lot 126
1. 2/4 7,070 305 3.79 3.63

WYEVALLEY DICTATOR PASSION LP50, Very Good-85

1. 32 7,178 305 3.07 3.19 4. 6/7 7210 305 3.54 3.41
2. 43 6,619 305 3.34 3.29 5. 717 6,951 305 3.90 3.21
3. 5/5 8,646 305 3.26 3.23 7. 9/0 9,942 305 4.28 3.03

She is maternal sister to the 12,424kg 4.39% (3.26) Brookfield Stormatic Passion (Ex-92); to the 12,045kg
3.69% (3.15) Brookfield Astre Passion (VG-87) and to the 11,369kg 3.59% (2.99) Larks Shottle Passion ET
(Ex-92-3). Her dam was the 9,088kg 3.86% (3.11) Brookfield Leader Passion 11*, (VG-87); gd was the
12,935kg 4.95% (3.15) Crasdale Broker Pasha ET (Ex-94); 3d was the 12,637kg 4.50% (3.50) Hanoverhill M
Papoose ET 2*, (Ex-94-3), DOM; 4d was the 11,859kg 4.4% A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose (EX-92-2), GMD,
DOM; 5d was the 10,265kg 4.8% A Sleep-Hollow Marq | 6*, (Ex), GMD, DOM; 6d was Sleepy-Hollow Ivan
Papoose (VG), GMD; 7d was Sleepy-Hollow Sen Papoose (VG-86); 8d was Sleepy-Hollow Grand Papoose
(VG), GMD; 9d was Sleepy-Hollow Roburke Papoose (VG-87), GMD; 10d was Skokie Double Princess
Papoose (Ex-90), GMD; 11d was Skokie Princess Papoose (VG-87), GMD.

LOT
274. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN MAVIS 01119462300037

(UK/119462/300037), born 19.5.20, PLI+£364
sire R DG Aladdin Red ET

dam Wyevalley McCutchen Mavis 010314629700188 (GP-80), dam of lot 228by De-Su BKM McCutchen

1174 ET
by Gillette Jordan ET
by Picston Shottle ET
by Lystel Leduc
by Langacres Lover
....by A Butlerview Mattador

gd  Wyevalley GJ Mavis ET 01000012352200 (VG-85)
3d  Wyevlley Shottle Mavis 01000011283221 (VG-87) ....
4d Ridgefield Leduc Mavis 01000010104705 SP, (VG-85)
5d Ridgefield Lover Mavis 1200000168790 SP, (VG-87)...
6d Avondale Mattador Mavis 0100008610987 (VG-85)
7d Newlands Starbuck Mavis 640004313789 5*, (VG-85)
8d Newlands Sheik Maggie 6400003499441 (Ex)

9d Newlands Fury Madelaine 6400002981172 (VG-85)
10d  Newlands Mark Mandy 6400002774072 (VG)

11d  Newlands Arab Margaret 640002287703 (VG)

WYEVALLEY MCCUTCHEN MAVIS Good Plus-80, see lot 228
1. 3/6 10590 305 5.12 3.32
2. 4/10 8916 221 4.99 3.25

WYEVALLEY GJ MAVIS ET Very Good-85

1. 2/8 7632 305 356 3.44 4. 6/4 9,774 305 3.96 3.21

2. 38 7376 305 389 333 5. 7/8 7,209 187 4.5 2.78
Her dam is the 10,508kg 3.94% (3.25) Wyevalley Shottle Mavis (VG-87); gd was the 10,424kg 3.26% (3.22)
Ridgefield Leduc Mavis (VG-88), SP; 3d was the 11,925kg 3.39% (3.18) Ridgefield Lover Mavis SP,
(VG-87); 4d was the 10,963kg 3.36% (3.26) Avondale Mattador Mavis (VG-85); 5d was the 11,668kg 3.57%
(3.41) Newlands Starbuck Mavis (VG-85); 6d was the 11,889kg 4.3% (3.5) Newlands Sheik Maggie (Ex
14*); 7d was the 11,965 kg 4.3% Newlands Fury Madelaine (VG 5*); 8d was the 9,900 kg 3.5% Newlands
Mark Mandy (VG); 9d was the 10,649 kg 3.9% Newlands Arab Margaret (VG 2%).
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LOT
275. WYEVALLEY CRUSHTIME MANDY ET 01119462500039
(UK/119462/500039), born 21.5.20
sire Col DG Crushtime ET 60539782028
dam Bowberhill Logrey lota Mandy 01000012259700 4*, LP60, (Ex-92-2)gd lot 231by Regancrest Altaio-
taET

gd Bowberhill Logrey Shottle Mandy 01000011819365 5*, (EX-91).........cccccccvevurunne by Picston Shottle ET

3d Bowberhill Logrey Sam Mandy 3 ET 01000011096088 LP70, SP, (Ex- )..by Regancrest-Mr
Drham Sam ET

4d Loford Rudolph Mandy 2 01000009804829 11*, LP100, (Ex-94-4) .............. by Startmore Rudolph ET

5d Loford Duster Mandy ET 01000009372966 (Ex-90) by Pen-Col Duster ET

6d Diamond-Oak Alexis ET 65000014398077 (Ex-90) ...... by Rothrock Tradition Leadman

7d Fisher-Place M Amanda ET 65000010585845 5%, (EX-94) ..........ccccccuriurivrivnienieninnienenns by SWD Valiant

8d Wapa Bootmaker Mandy 65000008219189 (EX-96) .............ccccvuvvrvrenerenennens by Paclamar Bootmaker

9d Wapa Fury Bell 65000007427964 (Ex-91)

WYEVALLEY CRUSHTIME MANDY ET is bred from 9 generations of Excellent cows. She is maternal
sister to the 11,096kg 4.50% (3.28) Bowberhill Logrey Mogul Mandy (Ex-90), and to the 11,325kg
3.9% (3.26) Bowberhill Logrey Uno Mandy 2 SP, (Ex-92).

BOWBERHILL LOGREY IOTA MANDY ET 4*, LP60, Excelent-92-2, see lot 231
1. 21 9199 305 399 3.16 4. 5/7 11,960 302 4.39 2.99
2. 32 11972 305 399 3.19 5. 6/7 10,348 305 4.88 3.00
3. 4/6 13,154 305 4.09 3.01
She is maternal sister to the 10,719kg 4.00% (3.21) Bowberhill Logrey Lauthority Mandy (VG-88) and to
Bowberhill Logrey Mata (Ex-93). Her dam is the 11,394kg 4.13% (3.09) Bowberhill Logrey Shottle Mandy
5%, (Ex-91); gd was the 11,815kg 4.00% (2.87) Bowberhill Logrey Sam Mandy 3 (ET (Ex-92-4); 3d was the
13,602kg 3.75% (3.1) Loford Rudolph Mandy 2 11*, LP100, (Ex-94-4); 4d was the 12,333kg 3.78% (3.1)
Loford Duster Mandy ET (Ex-90); 5d was the 12,460kg 4.3% (3.4) Diamond-Oak Alexis ET (Ex-90); 6d was
the 14,741kg 4.00% (3.1) Fisher-Place M Amanda ET 5* (Ex-94); 7d was the 16,584kg 3.3% Wapa
Bootmaker Mandy (Ex-96); 8d was the 9,585kg 4.00% Wapa Fury Bell (Ex-91).

WYEVALLEY CRUSHTIME MANDY
Lot 275
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LOT
276. WYEVALLEY AWESOME CINEMA 01119462600040

(UK/119462/600040), born 22.5.20
sire Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red 650072186769

dam Wyevalley MM Cinderella 01031683200110 (VG-85), lot 49 ................... by Farnear Mega-Man 119 ET
gd Penrikka Damion Cinderella 01000011964968 LP50, SP, (VG-86) ....................... by Erbacres Damion
3d Penrikka September Cinderella 2 01000011143955 6*, (Ex-94-4) ...........by Pursuit September Storm
4d Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 01000010090667 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8) ....by Brabant Star Patron ET
5d Glenridge Raider Cinema 64000005701772 19*, SP, (Ex-95) ... by Hanoverhill Raider ET
6d Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET 64000004850615 (VG) by Dairydell Copper Red ET
7d A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 64000003514472 5*, (Ex) by Harrisburg Gay Ideal
8d Aucreek Apollo Cinderella 65000008139477 (VG-87) by Hilltop Apollo lvanhoe
9d Aucreek Expectation Linda 65000007321174 (VG)

WYEVALLEY AWESOME CINEMA is bred from 9 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY MM CINDERELLA Very Good-85, lot 49
1. 27 8,239 305 4.86 3.52

PENRIKKA DAMION CINDERELLA LP50, SP, Very Good-86

2. 3/0 8,769 274 4.23 3.44 4. 5/5 10,042 305 4.27 3.19

3. 3/11 10,049 305 4.02 3.42 5. 7/0 11,476 305 3.89 3.11
She is maternal sister to the 10,997kg 4.38% (3.27) Penrikka Shottle Cinderella 2 (Ex-91-3) and to the
11,804kg 3.17% (3.06) Cowindale Bradnick Cinderella (VG-85). Her dam is the 12,251kg 4.38% (3.11)
Penrikka September Cinderella 2 6* (Ex-94-4); gd was the 14,803kg 3.91% (3.16) Penrikka Patron
Cinderella ET 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8); 3d was the 13,128kg 4.42% (3.43) Glenridge Raider Cinema 19*, SP,
(Ex-95); 4d was the 10,167kg 4.5% (3.6) Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET (VG); 5d was the 12,475kg 4.8%
(3.2) A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 5*, (Ex); 6d was Aucreek Apollo Cinderella (VG-87); 7d was Aucreek
Expectation Linda.

LOT
277. WYEVALLEY AWESOME JODIE 4 ET 01119462200043

(UK/119462/200043), born 29.5.20
sire Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red 650072186769
dam Sterndale Colts Jodie Red ET 01000012570984 .............cccccovvururininnnne by Sandy-Valley Colt P-Red-TW
gd  Sterndale Sterling Jodie Red ET 01000011944938 26*, (VG-87) by Ardross Sterling ET
3d  Sterndale Talent Jodie Red ET 01000011575149 (Ex-93) ....by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d  Syke Redman Jodie Red ET 01000011073156 18*, (VG-88)

STERNDALE COLTS JODIE RED ET was sold for 6,500gns as a calf Sterndale Sale.

1. 2/11 10,844 305 4.07 3.05

2. 4/11 17,245 305 3.81 2.83
She is full sister to the 15,341kg 3.42% (2.89) Sterndale Colt Jodie Red ET (Ex-93-3) and maternal sister to
5 Excellent & 4 Very Good cows including the 14,400kg 4.15% (3.34) Logan Integral Jodie Red 2 ET )
(Ex-90); to the 18,305kg 5.3% (3.27) Logan Integral Jodie Red 3 (Ex-91) and to the 15,208kg 4.53% (3.15)
Wiltor Mesdoor Jasmine ET (Ex-93).

STERNDALE STERLING JODIE RED ET 26*, Very Good-87 sold for 18,000gns New Abbey Sale

1. 2/1 13535 305 369 3.16 3. 6/0 10,171 3055.413.30

2. 3/11 12,909 305 4.04 3.27
Her dam was the 15,349kg 3.77% (3.09) Sterndale Talent Jodie Red ET (Ex-93); gd was the 12,394kg
4.35% (3.58) Syke Redman Jodie Red ET 18*, (VG-88); 3d was the 13,590kg 4.40% (3.20) Fradon Rudolph
KJodie ET (Ex); 4d was the 8,791kg 4.20% (3.5) Bridon Jodie Red (Ex).
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LOoT
277A.3 EMBRYOS Female (IVF) by R DG Aladdin or Luck-E Absolute Awesome
(Mixed Flush)

dam Sterndale Colts Jodie Red ET, dam of lot 277

LOT
278. WYEVALLEY ENTITY TARA 2 01119462400045

(UK/119462/400045), born 1.6.20, PLI+£468
sire Denovo Entity ET 6503141494670

dam Wyevalley Cashcoin Tara 010314629600320 (VG-86), lot 141 .. by Farnear TBR-BH Cashcoin
gd  Wyevalley GJ Tara V ET 01000012352590 (VG=87)........cccvrverrerrerenrenenenrennennennens by Gillette Jordan ET
3d  Sterndale SR Veetara 2 ET 01000009532396 7*, LP90, SP, (Ex-91-4) .........by Startmore Rudolph ET
4d  Sterndale Veetara 60000015240349 12*, (EX-90) ...........coeovrviiinnnininnnne by Curtmaid Emerald Target
5d  Veecoms Kitty 60000015148451 (VG-86) by Walkway Chief Mark
6d Belleview Bell Kitty ET 65000011325084 9*, (VG-85) ... by Carlin-M Ilvanhoe Bell
7d Belleview Elevation Bingo 65000008770623 6*, (Ex-90) ............... by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d Belleview Majority Orna 65000006916466 (VG-85)

Al 26.12.20 by M Farnear Helix Twitch ET 65003132353302
WYEVALLEY ENTITY TARA 2 bred from 8 generations of Very Good & Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY CASHCOIN TARA Very Good-86, lot 141

1. 2/11 7,499 305 4.01 3.17

2. 3/10 6,000 168 3.89 295
She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Cruis Tara (VG-85), dam of lot ; Her dam is the 7,929kg 3.94% (3.22)
Wyevalley GJ Tara V ET (VG-87); gd was the 12,941kg 3.58% (3.09) Sterndale SR Veetara 2 ET 7*, LP90
(Ex-91-4); 3d ws the 13,332kg 3.61% (3.02) Sterndale Veetara 12* (Ex-90); 4d was the 11,016kg 4.33%
(8.34) Veecome Kitty (VG-86); 5d was the 14,052kg 4.3% Belleview Bell Kitty ET 9%, (VG-85); 6d was the
14,832kg 3.7% Belleview Elevation Bingo 6*, (Ex-90); 7d was the 11,952kg 4.3% Belleview Majority Orna
(VG-85).

LOT
279. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN TARA 01119462600047

(UK/119462/600047), born 6.6.20, PLI+£337
sire R DG Aladdin Red ET 6300573341225

dam Wyevalley Cruise Tara 010314629700209 (VG-85), dam of lot 143 by Wiltor Cruise ET
gd  Wyevalley GJ Tara V ET 01000012352590 (VG-87) weveeennnnn DY Gillette Jordan ET
3d Sterndale SR Veetara 2 ET 01000009532396 7*, LP90, SP, (Ex-91-4).......... by Startmore Rudolph ET
4d  Sterndale Veetara 60000015240349 12*, (Ex-90) .by Curtmaid Emerald Target
5d  Veecoms Kitty 60000015148451 (VG=86) ...........cccevururirurininciiicincieccnes by Walkway Chief Mark
6d Belleview Bell Kitty ET 65000011325084 9%, (VG-85) ..........ccceovrierenerenenns by Carlin-M Ivanhoe Bell
7d Belleview Elevation Bingo 65000008770623 6*, (Ex-90) ............... by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d Belleview Majority Orna 65000006916466 (VG-85)

WYEVALLEY CRUISE TARA Very Good-85, see lot 143

1. 33 6696 305 484 348

2. 47 7,762 227 477  3.09
She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Cashcoin Tara (VG-86), lot  Her dam is the 7,929kg 3.94% (3.22)
Wyevalley GJ tara V ET (VG-87), dam of lot ; gd was the 12.941kg 3.58% (3.09) Sterndale SR Veetara 2
ET &*. LP90, SP, (Ex-91-4); 3d was the 13,332kg 3.61% (3.02) Sterndale Veetara 12*, (Ex-90); 4d was the
11,016kg 4.33% (3.34) Veecome Kitty (VG-86); 5d was the 14,052kg 4.3% Belleview Bell Kitty ET 9%,
(VG-85); 6d was the 14,832kg 3.7% Belleview Elevation Bingo 6*, (Ex-90); 7d was the 11,952kg 4.3%
Belleview Majority Orna (VG-85).
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LOT
280. WYEVALLEY RUBICON SUE 2 01119462200050

(UK/119462/200050), born 9.7.20, PLI+£310
sire EDG Rubicon ET 650072128125
dam Wyevalley Active Sue 010314629100266 (GP-81), .........ccecvrvrerinineninenene, by Alpag Iron Active ET
gd Bilsthorpe Laurin Out Sue 01000011739259 (Ex-90), dam of lot 24 ..by Den-K Marshall LL Laurin
3d Bilsthorpe Outside Sue 25 01000010258533 3*, LP70, SP, (Ex-92-2) by Comestar Outside
4d Bilsthorpe Sue 21 01000009598280 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-2)

WYEVALLEY ACTIVE SUE SP, Good Plus-81

1. 30 8368 305 504 353

2. 4/2 10581 305 4.65 3.29
She is maternal sister to Wyevalley Observe Sue (VG-85), lot 24. Her dam is the 9,513kg 3.66% (3.13); gd
was the 12,123kg 4.29% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Outside Sue 25 3*, LP70, SP, (Ex-92-2); 3d was the 10,561kg
4.22% (3.31) Bilsthorpe Sue 21 8*, LP60, (Ex-91-2); 4d was the 10,157kg 4.04% (3.18) Bilsthorpe Sue 11
4*, LP60, (GP-84); 5d was the 9,048kg 3.95% (3.24) Bilsthorpe Sue 6 (GP-80).

LOT
281. WYEVALLEY AWESOME TARTINA RED 01119462300051

(UK/119462/300051), born 10.7.20
sire Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red 650072186769
dam Mikali GC Tina 01287006200636 ..........c.ccucuerrreirieierieienieiesieeeeeeeeeeeieseeses s seeiees by Gillette Caviar ET
gd Mikali September Storm Tina ET 01000011204592 LP80, (Ex-9205)....... by Pursuit September Storm
3d Mikali Durham Tina ET 01000010235187 (VG-87) by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d Ernest-Anthony Astr Tart ET 65000015671857 (Ex-92) ..by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
5d C Alanvale Inspiration Tina 65000014395899 (Ex-95) by Hanoverhill Inspiration
6d  Alanvale Puget Anetia 64000003482528 (VG-85)

MIKALI GC TINA
1. 2/0 7599 305 426 3.18
She is maternal sister to the 8,659kg 3.93% (3.2) Mikali Sid Tina (VG-87)

MIKALI SEPTEMBER STORM TINA ET LP80, Excellent-92-5
1. 2N 9,437 305 349 324 3. 4/6 11,260 305 3.52 3.24
2. 3/4 10448 305 343 3.30 5. 6/6 9,993 296 4.12 3.25
She is maternal sister to the 9,708kg 3.34% (3.31) Mikali Stormatic Tina (VG-87).

MIKALI DURHAM TINA Very Good-87
2. 3/9 9904 305 3.20 3.14
3. 53 10,071 305 3.84 3.04
She was full sister to 2 Ex & 1 VG cows.

ERNEST-ANTHONY SD TOBI ET Excellent-96-3, DOM won 3rd (Snr 3yo) Madison & HM All-American
Sen. 3yo 1999 and 1st (5y0) & Res Grand Champion Winter Fair and All-Canadian 5yo & HM
All-American 5yo 2001.

2. 3/8 13537 305 6.10 3.70

3. 6/0 17,341 305 480 3.40
She was maternal sister to the prisewinning 10,33kg 4.3% (3.5) Ernest-Anthony Astr Tart ET (Ex-92); to the
prizewinning 17,532kg 4.2% (3.5) Ernest-Anthony Tyra ET (Ex-94-2E), GMD, DOM, Res-All Can Sen 3yo
2002; to Indianhead Milan Tina (Ex-92-2), sold for $35,000 Indianhead Sale, 2002; to the 12,809kg 4.9%
Indianhead Treasure ET (Ex-90) & to 2 other Ex cows. Her dam was the prizewinning 14,437kg 5.00%
(8.40) C Alanvale Inspiration Tina (Ex-95-2), GMD, DOM.
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LOT
282. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN MEGAN P RED 01119462400052

(UK/119462/400052), born 14.7.20, PLI+£382

sire R DG Aladdin Red ET 6300573341225

dam Bickleygate Amax Megan P 01122840202935 (G-78)
gd  Bickleygate Parma Megan P 01000012580038 (VG-85) ..
3d Bickleygate Shottle Megan 01000011238761 LP50, SP, (Ex-90).

by Amax ET
by Parma PP ET
..by Picston Shottle

BICKLEYGATE AMAX MEGAN P
1. 2/4 7,454 05 5.2 3.46

BICKLEYGATE PARMA MEGAN P Very Good-85

1. 2/8 6,198 285 465 325
Her dam was the 12,580kg 3.67% (2.95) Bickleygate Shottle Megan LP50, SP, (Ex-90); gd was the
11,321kg 3.80% (3.17) Bickleygate Principal Megan LP60, (VG-88); 3d was the 9,531kg 3.85% (3.42)
Bickleygate Manat Megan (VG-85).
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LOT
283. WYEVALLEY RUBICON BARBIE 01119462600054

(UK/119462/600054), born 27.7.20, PLI+£302
sire EDG Rubicon ET 650072128125

dam Coxongreen Doorman Barbie ET 01165645100456 SP, (VG-87), lot 41..byBisson Doorman ET A2A2
gd Coxongreen ERB Barbir ET 01000012214144 (VG-86).... by End-Road Beacon ET
3d Regancrest TS Benshae ET 65000062497232 (VG-88)... ...by Jenny-Lou Marshal Toystory
4d Regancrest-PR Barbie ET 65000060602011 41*, (Ex-92, M) ..by Regancrest Elton Durham
5d Regancrest Juror Brina ET 65000017014963 11*, (Ex-92, GMD) by Ked Juror ET
6d Regancrest Aerostar Bert ET 65000014481642 (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ............. by Madawaska Aerostar
7d Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea 65000012595549 (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM) .by Walkway Chief Markk
8d Regancrest Board Chairman Bea 6512595549 (Ex-90) by Cal-Clark Board Chairman
9d Regancrest Apache Standout Bea 6510150347 (VG-86).... by Chapel Bank Apache
9d Regancrest Standout Bertrand 6509173134 (VG-85)10

WYEVALLEY RUBICON BARBIE is bred from 10 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

COXGREEN DOORMAN BARBIE ET SP, Very Good-87 was sold at the Genetic Elite Sale for 5,000gs,
2014. Lot 41

1. 2/10 5662 305 445 3.20

2. 5/0 12,791 305 4.09 2380
She is full sister to the 12,574kg 3.45% (3.18) Coxongreen Barbie Doorman ET (VG-88). Her dam is
Coxgreen ERB Barbie ET (VG-86); gd was the 11,935kg 4.50% (3.50) Regancrest TS Benshae ET (VG-88);
3d was the 12,131kg 3.95% (3.31) regancrest-PR Barbie ET (Ex-92); 4d was the 15,771kg 3.6% (3.00)
Regancrest Juror Brina ET (Ex-92); 5d was the 14,623kg 3.6% (3.00) Regancrest Aerostar Bert ET (Ex-90);
6d was the 13,453kg 3.9% (2.8) Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea (Ex-91).

WYEVALLEY RUBICON BARBIE
Lot 283
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LOT
284. WYEVALLEY ALADDIN BALE RTWINE 01119462200057

(UK/119462/200057), born 13.8.20
sire R DG Aladdin ET 6300573341225

dam Galastar Cancun Baler Twine 010161121201881 (VG-86), Iot 26................... by Larcrest Cancun ET
gd  Galastar Rustler Baler Twine Red 01000012361016 (VG-85)..... .by Sir Ridgedal Rustler Red ET
3d Galastar Classic Baler Twine ET 01000011963360 (VG-85) .. ....by Poos Stadel Classic
4d Styche Brinbower Burns Twine ET 01000011726882 (GP-81)
5d Brinbower Champion Twine ET 01000010830584 5*, (VG-86) . .
6d Braedale Baler Twine 64000006860888 (VG-86) ................cccceuviiiriiiniciiniciiiccinns by Maughlin Storm
7d Braedale Gypsy Grand 64000005912235 (VG-88) by A Mark CGJ Gilbrook Grand ET
8d Braedale Moonriver ET 64000005441737 (GP-83) by Madawska Aerostar
9d Sunnylodge Chief Vick ET 64000004466411 (VG-86)

GALASTAR CANCUN BALER TWINE Very Good-86, lot 26
1. 2/7 8,027 305 3.78 2.65

GALASTAR RUSTLER BALER TWINE RED Very Good-85

1. 2/0 8120 298 4.65 3.23

2. 3/0 7,477 305 4.84 3.52
Her dam is the 8,967kg 4.35% (3.15) Galastar Classic Baler Twine ET (VG-88); gd was the 7,608kg 4.11%
(8.36) Styche Brinbower Burns Twine ET (GP-81); 3d was the 12,886kg 4.32% (3.12) Brinbower Champion
Twine ET 5*, (VG-86); 4d was the 12,096kg 4.90% (3.30) Braedale Baler Twine ET 36*, (VG-86); 5d was the
13,945kg 4.80% (3.10) Braedale Gypsy Grand 19*, (VG-88).

LOT
285. WYEVALLEY IVORY EVOLVE 01119462400059

(UK/119462/400059), born 17.8.20

sire Endco Evolve ET 6503129038324
dam Wyevalley Ivory Active 01314629300254 SP, (VG-86), lot 5
gd  Wyevalley Ivory Fever ET 01000012352582 (VG-85)........
3d  Wyevalley HH Ivory ET 01000011106948 LP50, (VG-88).
4d Wyevalley Patron Ivory ET 0109836357 (VG-88, SP)....
5d Lenzway Mascot Ruby Roda ET 65015059411 (VG-86) .. .by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
6d Robthom Ruby ET 6513802763 (VG-88, DOM) by Hanover-Hil Inspiration
7d Robthom Ivory Mark 6512489857 (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM).............ccccoeevrinenne by Walkway Chief Mark
8d Robthom Amber Elevation 651016854 (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM) by Straight-Pine Elevation Pete
9d Robthom Jewel Robin 6508688285 (Ex-93-2E, GMD, DOM).... by Provin-Mtn Ivanhoe Jewel
10d  Robthom Robin Elevation 6507067893 (VG-88, GMD). ............ccccoeiiiiriieiieinns by Tidy Burke Elevation
11d  Robthom Gay Voyageur 6505307551 (Ex-91-3E, GMD) by Thonyma Voyageur Veediction
12d  Robthom Fancy Transmitter 6503563313 (Ex-90, GMD)

byAlpag Iron Active ET
...by Crackholm Fever ET
by Calbrett Champion ET
..... by Brabant Star Patron ET

WYEVALLEY IVORY EVOLVE P is bred fropm 12 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY IVORY ACTIVE SP Very Good-85, lot 5
1. 3/5 9384 305 467 3.28

Her dam is the 10,973kg 4.34% (2.78) Wyevalley Ivory Fever ET (VG-85); gd was the 10,353kg 4.07%
(3.00) Wyevalley HH Ivory ET LP50, (VG-88); 3d was the 13,509kg 3.88% (3.24) Wyevalley Patron Ivory ET
(VG-88), SP; 4d was the 15,571kg 4.30% (3.20) Lenzway Mascot Ruby Roda ET (VG-86); 5d was the
9,924kg 3.70% (3.10) Robthom Ruby ET (VG-88), DOM; 6d was the 13,980kg 4.6% (3.2) Robthom Ivory
Mark (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM); 7d was the 12,982kg and 85 tonne Robthom Amber Elevation (Ex-92-4E,
GMD, DOM); 8d was the 12,129kg 7.7% and 83 tonne Robthom Jewel Robin (Ex-93-2E, GMD, DOM); 9d
was the 11,408kg 4.1% and 103 tonne Robthom Robin Elevation (VG-88, GMD); 10d was the 12,025kg
4.4% and 107 tonne Robthom Gay Voyageur (Ex-91-3E, GMD); 11d was the 78 tonne Robthom Fancy
Transmitter (Ex-90, GMD); 12d was Robthom Fancy Segis M-O-W (VG-87, GMD); 13d was Robthom Bess
Segis (VG-87, GMD).
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LOT
286. WYEVALLEY RUBICON CINEMA 01119462600061
(UK/119462/600061), born 30.8.20, PLI+£478

sire EDG Rubicon ET 65072128125
dam Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella 2 010314629400304 (VG-88), lot 47 ....by S-S-I Maurice Partyrock ET

gd Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3 01000010973503 4*, (Ex-91-2)..........ccccevenee. by Comestar Outside ET
3d Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 01000010090667 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8), 3d of lot by Brabant Star
Patron

4d Glenridge Raider Cinema 64000005701772 19*, SP, (Ex-95)
5d Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET 64000004850615 (VG)
6d A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 64000003514472 5*, (Ex)
7d Aucreek Apollo Cinderella 65000008139477 (VG-87)
8d Aucreek Expectation Linda 65000007321174 (VG)

by Hanoverhill Raider ET
by Dairydell Copper Red ET
by Harrisburg Gay Ideal
by Hilltop Apollo lvanhoe

WYEVALLEY RUBICON CINEMA is bred from 8 generations of Very Good Or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY PARTYROCK CINDERELLA 2 ET Very Good-88, lot 47

1. 2/11 7623 305 5.00 3.62

2. 41 9,140 305 5.20 3.47
She is full sister to the 9,582kg 4.29% (3.16) Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella ET (VG-87), lot and maternal
sister to the 11,790kg 4.35% (3.1) Penrikka Merchant Cinderella 2 (Ex-90). Her dam is the 11,988kg 3.96%
(8.02) Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3 4*, (Ex-9102); gd was the 14,803kg 3.91% (3.16) Penrikka Patron
Cinderella ET 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8); 3d was the 13,128kg 4.42% (3.43) Glenridge Raider Cinema 19*, SP,
(Ex-95); 4d was the 10,167kg 4.5% (3.6) Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET (VG); 5d was the 12,475kg 4.8%
(3.2) A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 5%, (Ex); 6d was Aucreek Apollo Cinderella (VG-87); 7d was Aucreek
Expectation Linda.

LOT
287. WYEVALLEY SASSAFRAS CINEMA 01119462200064

(UK/119462/200064), born 6.9.20, PLI+£381
sire ABS Sassafras ET 6503141494322
dam Wyevalley Flame Cinderella 010314629200337 (VG-87), lot 46. ..byWieuxsaule Flame ET
gd Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3 01000010973503 4*, (Ex-91-2) by Comestar Outside ET
3d Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 01000010090667 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8), 3d of lot by Brabant Star
Patron
by Hanoverhill Raider ET

4d Glenridge Raider Cinema 64000005701772 19*, SP, (Ex-95)
5d  Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET 64000004850615 (VG) by Dairydell Copper Red ET
6d  AKilldee Gay | Cinderella 64000003514472 5*, (Ex) by Harrisburg Gay Ideal
7d Aucreek Apollo Cinderella 5000008139477 (VG-87).........ccccevevrreereuennrenns by Hilltop Apollo lvanhoe
8d Aucreek Expectation Linda 65000007321174 (VG)

WYEVALLEY SASSAFRAS CINEMA is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY FLAME CINDERELLA Very Good-87, lot 46

1. 3/4 6532 301 4.90 3.43

2. 3/4 6,023 291 504 3.58
She is maternal sister to the 9,140kg 5.20% (3.47) Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella 2 ET (VG-85) and to the
11,790kg 4.35% (3.1) Penrikka Merchant Cinderella 2 (Ex-90). Her dam is the 11,988kg 3.96% (3.02)
Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3 4*, (Ex-91-2); gd was the 14,803kg 4.16% (3.28) Penrikka Patron Cinderella
ET 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8); 3d was the 13,128kg 4.42% (3.43) Glenridge Raider Cinema 19*, SP, (Ex-95); 4d
was the 10,167kg 4.5% (3.6) Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET (VG); 5d was the 12,475kg 4.8% (3.2) A Killdee
Gay | Cinderella 5*, (Ex); 6d was Aucreek Apollo Cinderella (VG-87); 7d was Aucreek Expectation Linda.
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LOT
288. WYEVALLEY HANIKO CINEMA 01119462300065

(UK/119462/300065), born 13.9.20
sire Siemers Lambda Haniko ET 6503144882592

dam Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella ET 010314629300303 (VG-87), lot 48..by S-S-I Maurice Partyrock ET
gd Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3 01000010973503 4*, (Ex-91-2)..........cccceeuunee. by Comestar Outside ET
3d Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 01000010090667 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8) .by Brabant Star Patron
4d Glenridge Raider Cinema 64000005701772 19*, SP, (Ex-95).......... ....by Hanoverhill Raider ET
5d Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET 64000004850615 (VG) ...... by Dairydell Copper Red ET
6d  AKilldee Gay | Cinderella 64000003514472 5*, (Ex) by Harrisburg Gay Ideal
7d Aucreek Apollo Cinderella 65000008139477 (VG-87).........cccccoerererenennennens by Hilltop Apollo lvanhoe
8d Aucreek Expectation Linda 65000007321174 (VG)

WYEVALLEY HANIKO CINEMA is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY PARTYROCK CINDERELLA ET Very Good-87, lot 48

1. 30 9582 305 429 3.16

2. 4/0 8255 305 444 3.1
She is full ET sister to the 9,140kg 5.20% (3.47) Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella 2 ET (VG-85), and maternal
sister to the 11,790kg 4.35% (3.1) Penrikka Merchant Cinderella 2 (Ex-90). Her dam is the 11,988kg 3.96%
(3.02) Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3 4*, (Ex-9102); gd was the 14,803kg 3.91% (3.16) Penrikka Patron
Cinderella ET 15*, LP130, (Ex-94-8); 3d was the 13,128kg 4.42% (3.43) Glenridge Raider Cinema 19*, SP,
(Ex-95); 4d was the 10,167kg 4.5% (3.6) Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET (VG); 5d was the 12,475kg 4.8%
(3.2) A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 5*, (Ex); 6d was Aucreek Apollo Cinderella (VG-87); 7d was Aucreek
Expectation Linda.
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LOT
289. WYEVALLEY RUBELS PARADISE RED 01119462400087

(UK/119462/400087), born 12.11.20, PLI+£366
sire Hooherhorst DG OH Rubels Red 6300679520401

dam Wyevalley Goodwhone Paradise 01314629600299 (Ex-90), [ot 129...........cccccveuee by TW Goodwhone
gd Holmland Baroque Paradise 01000011929301 (VG-89).................. .by Magor Baroque Allen ET
3d Homland A Advent paradise ET 01000011518950 13*, (Ex-91) . by KHW Kite Advent Red ET
4d Miss Paradise Christine ET 65000060579879 (EX=93-2).........ccccceiiririerenierenennennes by Silky Gibson ET
5d Vandyk-K Integrity Paradise 65000017117235 11*, (Ex-96-2), D y Robthom Integrity ET
6d Vandyk-K Broker Pansy ET 65000015413512 7*, (Ex-90), DOM....... y A Conant-Acres JY Broker ET
7d Vanduk-K Mark Patty 65000013880672 (Ex-94-2), DOM..............ccccvvninnns by Mel-Delin Boutonniere
8d  Vandyk-K Melvin Pappy 6513174141 (VG-88)

WYEVALLEY RUBELS PARADISE RED is bred from 8 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY GOODWHONE PARADISE Excellent-90, lot 129

1. 2/11 7,880 305 5.00 3.50

2. 41 7593 305 5.65 3.38
Her dam is the 8,959kg 4.02% (3.47) Holmland Baroque Paradise (VG-89); gd was the 9,533kg 3.80%
Holmland A Advent Paradise ET 13*, (Ex-91); 3d was the 12,741kg 5.00% (3.25) Miss Paradises Christine
ET (Ex-93-2); 4d was the prizewinning 14,996kg 4.3% (3.4) Vandyk-K Integrity Paradise 11*, (Ex-96-2),
DOM; 5d was the 17,454kg 3.7% (3.3) Vandyk-K Broker Pansy ET 7*, (Ex-90), DOM; 6d was the 11,580kg
4.00% (3.2) Vadyk-K Mark Patty (Ex-94-2), DOM; 7d was the 10,238kg 3.7% (3.3) Vandyke-K Melvin Pappy
(VG-88).

5?44!6 5 rﬂf

WYEVALLEY RUBELS PARADISE RED
Lot 289
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LOT
290. WYEVALLEY BATWOMAN FAY 01119462700090

(UK/119462/700090), born 21.11.20, PLI+£452

sire Sandy-Valley | Batman ET 6503140616408

dam Wyevalley Goodwell Fay 2 010314629200281 (VG-86), lot 100, by Cogent Goodwell
gd Laurelhill Spooky Fay 01000011811750 3*, LP60, SP, (VG-88) . by Huddlestone Spooky
3d Laurelhill Roxell Fay 01000011444317 7*, LP110, SP, (Ex-94-6) ..... by Joylan Roxell
4d  Laurelhill Ford Fay 01000010374189 16*, (Ex-91)
5d  Laurelhill Fatal Fay 01000009193829 SP, (VG-87).
6d  Drumkee Mark Fay 4 01000007788803 10*, (Ex-91)....
7d  Drumkee Mark Fay ET 1200000057129 10%*, (G=66).............ccceceerrvrerrrrrenenns
8d Holtex Elevation Astro Fay 65000008656390 (VG-88)

WYEVALLEY BATWOMAN FAY is bred from 6 generations of Very Good Or Excellent cows.

WYEVALLEY GOODWELL FAY 2 ET SP, Very Good-86, lot 100

1. 30 8584 305 493 3.83

2. 4/4 7993 305 510 3.86
She is full ET sister to Wyevaley Goodwell Fay ET (Ex-91), and maternal sister to Wyevalley Famous
(VG-86). Her dam was the 10,378kg 4.84% (3.68) Laurelhill Spooky Fay 3*, LP60, SP, (VG-88), purchased
for 3,400gns Luarelhill Sale, 2013; gd was the 12,300kg 3.62% (3.24) Laurelhill Roxell Fay 7*, LP110, SP,
(Ex-94-6), sold for 5,600gns Laurelhill Sale, 2013; 3d was the 15,179kg 4.66% (3.27) Laurelhill Ford Fay
16*, (Ex-91); 4d was the 12,272kg 4.66% (3.27) Laurelhill Fatal Fay SP (VG-87); 5d was the 14,344kg
3.41% (3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91); 6d was the 9,417kg 3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET
10*; 7d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).

WYEVALLEY BATWOMAN
FAY
Lot 290

LAURELHILL ROXELL FAY 7*, LP110,
SP, (Ex-94-6)
3d of lot 290
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LOT
291. WYEVALLEY BATWOMAN BARB 01119462200092

(UK/119462/200092), born 24.11.20, PLI+£419
sire Sandy-Valley | Batman ET 6503140616408

dam Bowberhill Dorcy Barb 01000012495520 SP, (Ex-90), dam of ot 30 .......... by Coyne-Farms Dorcy ET
gd Bowberhill Jeeves Barb 01000012075099 (Ex-93-3)..........ccccvenee. ..by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d Bowberhill Shottle Barb 01000011418477 LP80, (Ex-93-4) .........cccccevviiviivennnnns by Picston Shottle ET
4d Bowberhill Emerson Barb ET 01000010779535 LP90, (Ex-94- y Ricecrest Emerson ET
5d  Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET 01000009767619 (VG-86) .... ..by Robthom Integrity ET
6d Hanoverhill Logic Berry 64000004803535 20*, (Ex-90)... by Hanoverhill Logic ET
7d Hanoverhill Sheik Barb ET 64000003742739 12*, (Ex-91) by A Puget-Sound Sheik
8d Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 64000002878107 8*, (EX).... by Roybrook Telstar
9d A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb 64000002688581 (Ex) ....by Ellbank Admiral Ormsby Pride
10d  Johns Lucky Barb 65000005346974 (Ex)

WYEVALLEY BATWOMAN BARB is bred from 10 generations of Very Good or Excellent cows.

BOWBERHILL DORCY BARB SP, Excellent-90, see lot 30

1. 2/3 859 305 4.24 331 3. 4/9 11,484 305 4.84 3.06

2. 3/4 10,720 305 4.11 3.27 4. 6/1 8,910 251 4.65 3.62
Her dam is the 11,632kg 3.84% (3.27) Bowberhill Jeeves Barb (Ex-93-3), lot ; gd was the 10,674kg 4.39%
(3.48) Bowberhill Shottle Barb LP80 (Ex-93-4); 3d was the 11,910kg 3.73% (3.09) Bowberhill Emerson Barb
ET LP90, (Ex-94-4); 4d was the 10,653kg 3.35% (3.08) Comely Integrity Barb 4 ET (VG-86); 5d was the
10,794kg 4.39% (3.18) Hanoverhill Logic Berry 20*, (Ex-90); 6d was the 12,653kg 4.2% (3.20) Hanoverhill
Sheik Barb ET 12*, (Ex-91); 7d was the 12,635kg 4.1% Hanoverhill Telstar Barb-Alt 8*, (Ex); 8d was the
11,344kg 4.1% A Tara-Hills Pride Lucky Barb (Ex); 9d was the 12,075kg 4.7% Johns Lucky Barb (Ex),
All-American Aged Cow 1967.

LOT
292. WYEVALLEY SASSY MAVIS 01119462400094
(UK/110462/400094), born 4.12.20, Twin to Heifer, PLI+£431
sire ABS Sassafras ET 6503141494322
dam Wyevalley Twist Mavis 01314629700300 (GP-83)
gd  Wyevalley GJ Mavis ET 0100001235200 (VG-85), gd of lot 228

by Cogent Twist ET
by Gillette Jordan ET

gd  Wyevlley Shottle Mavis 01000011283221 (VG-87) .............. by Picston Shottle ET
3d Ridgefield Leduc Mavis 01000010104705 SP, (VG-85) .........cccoeruririririninenenenennenns by Lystel Leduc
4d Ridgefield Lover Mavis 1200000168790 SP, (VG-87) by Langacres Lover
5d Avondale Mattador Mavis 0100008610987 (VG-85) ...........cccceververrerververeeinennns by A Butlerview Mattador

6d Newlands Starbuck Mavis 640004313789 5*, (VG-85)
7d Newlands Sheik Maggie 6400003499441 (Ex)

8d Newlands Fury Madelaine 6400002981172 (VG-85)
9d Newlands Mark Mandy 6400002774072 (VG)

10d  Newlands Arab Margaret 640002287703 (VG)

WYEVALLEY TWIST MAVIS Good Plus-83

1. 3/1 10,059 305 4.27 3.15

2. 4/10 10,252 305 4.62 3.61
Her dam is the 9,774kg 3.96% (3.21) Wyevalley GJ Mavis ET (VG-85), gd of lot 228; gd was the 10,508kg
3.94% (3.25) Wyevalley Shottle Mavis (VG-87); 3d was the 10,424kg 3.26% (3.22) Ridgefield Leduc Mavis
(VG-88), SP; 4d was the 11,925kg 3.39% (3.18) Ridgefield Lover Mavis SP, (VG-87); 5d was the 10,963kg
3.36% (3.26) Avondale Mattador Mavis (VG-85); 6d was the 11,668kg 3.57% (3.41) Newlands Starbuck
Mavis (VG-85); 7d was the 11,889kg 4.3% (3.5) Newlands Sheik Maggie (Ex 14*); 8d was the 11,965 kg
4.3% Newlands Fury Madelaine (VG 5*); 9d was the 9,900 kg 3.5% Newlands Mark Mandy (VG); 10d was
the 10,649 kg 3.9% Newlands Arab Margaret (VG 2*).
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LOT
293. WYEVALLEY ATRIUM BELLE

(UK/119462/700097), born 19.12.20, PLI+£410
sire Denovo Atrium ET 6503141494507
dam Wyevalley McCutchen Belle 01314629300226 (GP-82) ................. by De-Su BKM Mccutchen 1174 ET
gd  Wyevalley GJ Bella ET 01000012353148 SP, (G-78) ..........cccovvirerenenenenenennens by Gillette Jordan ET
3d Cereinion Integrity Belle 34 01000009757938 (Ex-90)

WYEVALLEY MCCUTCHEN BELLE Good Plus-82
1. 3/0 8,893 305 4.12 3.17
2. 4/0 10,201 305 4.93 3.27

WYEVALLEY GJ BELLA ET SP

1. 32 8960 305 376 3.53
Her dam was the 12,002kg 4.40% (3.2) Caereinion Integrity Belle 34 (Ex-90); gd was the 10,918kg 3.98%
(8.19) Caereinion Esquimau Belle 13 (VG-87); 3d was the 9,494kg 3.52% (3.13) Pickland Threat Belle 17*,
(Ex-94).

LOT
294. WYEVALLEY MILIO ELEGANCE

(UK/119642/500102), born 1.1.21
sire Eclipse Milo ET 47H02024975

dam Wyevalley Kingboy Elegance 2 ET 01314629700286 ....................... by Morningview MCC Kingboy ET
gd  Aliann Baxter Elegance 01000011469437 SP, (Ex-90), dam of lot 7......... by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
3d Skyhigh Drm Elegance ET 0111104599 16*, (Ex-94-3, SP, LP70) ....by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET 65134085825 (Ex-93) .... ...by Marcrest Encore
5d Krull Broker Elegance 6515395294 (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM .by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
6d Krull Starbuck Excellency 6514119044 (Ex-90, DOM) .... by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d Krull TT Excellency 6511866145 (Ex-90, DOM) by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
8d Krull Boot Mark Excellency 6510651063 (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM) ...............cccuen. by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
9d Krull Kingstead Excellency 6508393844 (Ex-92-4E, GMD)

WYEVALLEY KINGBOY ELEGANCE 2 ET

1. 3/8 9419 290 456 299

2. 47 9881 305 4.08 3.44
She is full ET sister to the 10,417kg 4.09% (3.01) Wyevalley Kingboy Elegance ET, lot and maternal sister
to Aliann MX Elegance (Ex-93-2), LP70, Hon. Men All Britain Jnr Heifer iln Milk, 2012, 1st Junior Heifer &
Junior Champion, Northern Expo. 2012.

ALIANN BAXTER ELEGANCE SP, Excellent-90 purchased for 3,100gns, see lot 7

1. 2/3 10,347 305 3.82 3.09 3. 4/7 13,455 305 3.74 3.10

2. 3/7 11,773 305 4.16 3.03 4. 5/8 11,738 305 3.23 3.15
She is maternal sister to the 12,441kg 4.22% (3.03) Aliann CF Elegance SP, (Ex-90); to the 14,954kg 3.65%
Aliann Goldwyn Elegance ET (7*, Ex-93-4, SP, LP80); to the 9,656kg 3.39% (2.95) Aliann Sanchez
Elegance (VG-87 2yr), sold for 3,600gs Aliann Sale 2013; to the 12,927kg 4.45% (3.5) Aliann Goodwhone
Elegance ET (92-2); to the 14,296kg 3.47% (3.62) Aliann Bookem Elgance ET SP, (Ex-90); to the 11,883kg
3.66% (3.22) Aliann Bookem Elegance 2 ET SP, (VG-87); to the 12,398kg 4.18% (3.41) Aliann Goodwhone
Elegance 2 ET SP, (Ex-90) and to the stock bull Aliann Exceptional ET (Ex-90). Her dam was the 14,908kg
3.98% (3.19) Skyhigh DRM Elegance ET 16*, (Ex-94-3), SP, LP70; gd was the 13,358kg 4.40% (3.50)
Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93); 3d was the 15,694kg 3.80% (3.30) Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E),
GMD, DOM, 1*, was HM All American Mature Cow 1999 & 2000 and HM All Canadian Mature Cow 1999;
4d was the 10,859kg 3.4% (3.4) Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM); 5d was the 10,428kg 3.8% Krull
TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM); 6d was Krull Boot Mark Excellency(Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM); 7d was Krull
Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD).
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LOT
295. WYEVALLEY SASSY FAY

(UK/119462/500109), born 9.1.21, PLI+£503
sire ABS Sassafras ET 6503141494322
dam Wyevalley Battle Fay 01106551602302 .............cccovevviiiniiiiininnninnnenens by Mr Draco Battle 67469 ET
gd  Wyevalley Wyman Fay 01314629400150 SP, (VG-85), lot 14

WYEVALLEY BATTLE FAY
Sold as a calved heifer

WYEVALLEY WYMAN FAY SP, Very Good-85, lot 14

2. 4/5 9,987 305 4.52 3.34

3. 5/10 6,521 305 4.98 3.61
Her gd was the 10,452kg 4.06% (3.37) Laurelhill Maestro Fay ET (GP-83); 3d was the 15,179kg 4.66%
(3.27) Laurelhill Ford Fay 16*, (Ex-91), gd of lot ; 4d was the 12,272kg 4.66% (3.27) Laurelhill Fatal Fay
SP (VG-87); 5d dam was the 14,344kg 3.41% (3.06) Drumkee Mark Fay 4 10*, (Ex-91); 6d was the 9,417kg
3.35% (3.04) Drumkee Mark Fay ET 10*; 7d was the 12,360kg 4.3% Holtex Elevation Astro Fay (VG-88).

LOT
296. WYEVALLEY FYNN CINEMA

(UK/119462/700111), born 12.1.21., PLI+£557
sire Bomaz Fynn ET 6503150307021

dam Wyevalley Director Cinderella 01106551402307 ..........cccccoucieriurieriereeennns by Mr Pre Director 57512 ET
gd Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella 2 ET 01314629400304 (VG-88), lot 47 .by S-S-I Maurice Partyrock ET
3d Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3 01000010973503 4*, (Ex-91-2)..... ....by Comestar Outside ET
4d Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 01000010090667 15*, LP130, (Ex- ....by Brabant Star Patron
5d Glenridge Raider Cinema 64000005701772 19*, SP, (Ex-95) ... ....by Hanoverhill Raider ET
6d Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET 64000004850615 (VG) by Dairydell Copper Red ET
7d A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 64000003514472 5*, (Ex) by Harrisburg Gay Ideal
8d Aucreek Apollo Cinderella 65000008139477 (VG-87) by Hilltop Apollo lvanhoe
9d Aucreek Expectation Linda 65000007321174 (VG)

WYEVALLEY DIRECTOR CINDERELLA
Sold as a calved heifer

WYEVALLEY PARTYROCK CINDERELLA 2 ET Very Good-88, lot 47

1. 2/11 7623 305 5.00 3.62

2. 41 9,140 305 5.20 3.47
She is full ET sister to the 9,582kg 4.29% (3.16) Wyevalley Partyrock Cinderella ET (VG-87), lot 48; and
maternal sister to the 11,790kg 4.35% (3.1) Penrikka Merchant Cinderella 2 (Ex-90). Her dam is the
11,988kg 3.96% (3.02) Penrikka Outside Cinderella 3 4*, (Ex-91-2); gd was the 14,803kg 3.91% (3.16)
Penrikka Patron Cinderella ET 15*, LP130 (Ex-94-8); 3d was the 13,128kg 4.42% (3.43) Glenridge Raider
Cinema 19*, SP, (Ex-95); 4d was the 10,167kg 4.5% (3.6) Glenridge Cinnamon Red ET (VG); 5d was the
12,475kg 4.8% (3.2) A Killdee Gay | Cinderella 5*, (Ex); 6d was Aucreek Apollo Cinderella (VG-87); 7d was
Aucreek Expectation Linda.
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LOT
297. WYEVALLEY RUBELS REDROSE P RED
(UK/119462/200127), born 8.2.21, PLI+£437
sire Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels Red 6300679520401
dam Wyevalley Balu Redrose P Red 010314629700524............ccccovviniiiiriiiininnnninnsnnsnens by Balu ET
gd  Wyevalley Laddette Blackrose 01314629600348 (GP-82), lot 6

WYEVALLEY BALU REDROSE P RED
Sold as a calved heifer

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE BLACKROSE P Good Plus-82, lot 6

1. 2/5 6542 305 4.20 3.19

2. 3/7 6441 305 458 357
Her dam is the 11,102kg 2.95% (2.89) Wyevalley Whiterose (VG-85); gd was the 9,579kg 3.55% (3.23)
Ridgefield LL Whiteflower (GP-82); 3d was the 13,246kg 3.91% (3.26) Goldencalf Whiteflower ET (VG-85),
SP, LP50, sold for 4,200gs Golden Opportunity Sale, 1999; 4d was the 10,648kg 4.49% (3.46) Black Flower
ET (Ec-91) Ger; 5d was the show winning 16,520kg 4.60% (3.30) Stookey EIm Park Blackrose ET (Ex-96-
32, GMD, DOM, 6*); 6d was the 10,284kg Prizewinning Nandette TT Speckle-Red (EX-93), DOM; 7d was
Nandette Riley Nana-Red (VG-87); 8d was the 10,115 kg 4.0% Nandette Bootmaker Gale (VG-89).

LOT
298. WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT MAVIS P 0119462700153

(UK/119462/700153), born 30.3.21, PLI+£387
sire Wilder Hotspot ET 60539675034
dam Wyevalley Sparky Mavis 01314629100518 (G=77) ......cccceevvrererererenenene e by VH Suarez Sparky
gd  Wyevalley GJ Mavis ET 01000012352200 (VG-85), gd of lot 228

WYEVALLEY SPARKY MAVIS
1. 2/4 5134 266 4.38 3.58

WYEVALLEY GJ MAVIS ET Very Good-85, see lot 228

1. 2/8 7632 305 356 344 4. 6/4 9,774 305 3.96 3.21

2. 38 7376 305 389 3.33 5. 7/8 7209 187 4.15 2.78
Her dam is the 10,508kg 3.94% (3.25) Wyevalley Shottle Mavis (VG-87); gd was the 10,424kg 3.26% (3.22)
Ridgefield Leduc Mavis (VG-88), SP; 3d was the 11,925kg 3.39% (3.18) Ridgefield Lover Mavis SP,
(VG-87); 4d was the 10,963kg 3.36% (3.26) Avondale Mattador Mavis (VG-85); 5d was the 11,668kg 3.57%
(3.41) Newlands Starbuck Mavis (VG-85); 6d was the 11,889kg 4.3% (3.5) Newlands Sheik Maggie (Ex
14*); 7d was the 11,965 kg 4.3% Newlands Fury Madelaine (VG 5*); 8d was the 9,900 kg 3.5% Newlands
Mark Mandy (VG); 9d was the 10,649 kg 3.9% Newlands Arab Margaret (VG 2*).
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LOT
299. WYEVALLEY HOTSPOT RACHEL P 010119462700160

(UK/119462/700160), born 16.4.21, PLI+£371
sire Wilder Hotspot ET 600539675034

dam Stourvale Colt Rachel Red 010012440130, dam of lot 250 ...by Sandy-Valley Colt P-Red-TW
gd  Willsbro Gold Rachel ET 0111588522 5*, SP, (VG-86) .............ccccecvruerrieinennne. by Braedale Goldwyn
3d Willsbro Talent Rachel Red 01000011175059 (VG-89)........ by Ladino Park Talent ET
4ad Rockset Faber Rachel 0110493255 38*, (Ex-95-3, SP, LP60) by Faber ET
5d Rockset Integrity Rachel ET 01000009974016 (Ex-90) ....by Robthom Integrity ET

6d Rockset Jolt Rachel 2 1200000189278 13*, SP, (EX-90)..........cccceveerveerrieniecnnne by Second-Look Jolt
7d  Sellcrest No Rachel-Red 6515689799 (Ex-94-2E, GMD). by Burket-Falls No-Nox-Red ET
8d Clover-Mist Regina-Red ET 6514224205 (Ex-92-2E)...........cccccoovviniiniiniinnnns by Meadolake Jubilant ET
9d Augys Rose Regal Red ET 6512354003 (Ex-90-2E).. .by Romandale Regal-Red ET
10d  D-R-A August 6510060254 (EX-96-4E, DOM).........ccccccovmeimiinniniininnens by Life-O-Riley Marquis King
11d  D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader 650009260553 (Ex-! y Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus
12d D-R-A Princess Lad Leader 6507758672 (Ex-90-3E)

STOURVALE COLT RACHEL RED ET ,see lot 250
2. 41 9,041 305 4.16 3.32 4. 6/11 7,355 305 4.17 3.30
3. 55 10549 305 392 3.11
Her dam is the 12,863kg 3.98% (3.15) Willsbro Gold Rachel ET 5%, SP, (VG-86); gd was the 10,615kg
3.74% (3.38) Willsbro Talent Rchel Red (VG-89); 3d was the prizewinning 15,616kg 3.95% (3.08) Rockset
Faber Rachel (Ex-93-2), SP, LP50, sold for 16,000gs Rockset Sale, 2006; 4d was the 9,168kg 3.68% (3.02)
rockset Integrity Rachel ET (Ex-90); 5d was the 10,721kg 3.82% (3.36) Rockset Jolt Rachel 2 13*, SP,
(Ex-90); 6d was the prizewinning 15,277kg 4.2% and 75 tonne Sellcrest No Rachel-Red (Ex-94-2E, GMD),
Res All Am R&W 1999; 7d was the 18,709kg 4.9% (3.4) Clover-Mist Regina-Red ET (Ex-92-2E); 8d was the
9,970kg 4.9% (3.5) Augys Rose Regal-Red ET (Ex-90-2E); 9d was the prizewinning 11,367kg 4.3% D-R-A
August (Ex-96-4E), Nom.All-American 1986 and All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987; 10d was D-R-A Ideal
Precious Leader (Ex-90-2E); 11d was D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E).

LOT
300. WYEVALLEY KICKSTART TINALEA

(UK/119462/700167), born 27.4.21
sire Wyevalley Kickstart

dam Wyevalley Awesome Tinalea Red 01106551302313...........ccccveeunne by Luck-E Absolute Awesome Red
gd Wyevalley Laddette Tinalea Red 01000012513955 (GP-84), dam of lot 195.by Tiger-Lily Ladd P-Red
ET

3d Monckhaven Talent Tina Red ET 01000011196724 (VG-88) by Ladino Park Talent
4d Waverley Ja Bob Tina Red 01000010774940...........cccceeene .by Jay-Bob Jordan Red ET
5d Denmire Len Tina Red 8 01000010372742 SP, (VG-85) .........cccouriiirireeeneeeeeeeseeeens by Lentini ET
6d Denmire Elegant Tina Red ET 0100009665651 11*, LP100, (Ex-91-2) .. .by Arnell Elegant ET
7d Manorpowis Factor Tina Red ET 0100009195655 19*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90).... by Renown Factor
8d Kentville Tina Lea Red 6400003891195 (EX).........cccooeovriiiiiicnnne by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
9d Kentville Princess Tina 6400003567582 (VG-86)

WYEVALLEY AWESOME TINALEA RED
Sold as a freshly calved heifer

WYEVALLEY LADDETTE TINALEA RED Good Plus-84, see lot 195

2. 4/6 9,248 305 545 3.39

3. 5/7 7,703 305 4.66 3.37
Her dam was the 10,211kg 5.04% (3.51) Monckhaven Talent Tina Red ET (VG-88); 3d was the 11,235kg
3.89% (3.14) Denmiew Len Tina Red SP, (VG-85), sold as freshly calved heifer 2,000gns Beeston Sale,
2004; 4d was the 13,647kg Denmire Elegant Tina Red ET 11*, LP100, (Ex-91-2); 5d was the 15,999kg
3.86% (3.31) Manorpowis Factor Tina Red ET 19*, LP100, SP, (Ex-90); 6d was the 11,286kg 4.5% (3.4)
Kentville Tina Lea Red (Ex); 7d was Kentville Princess Tina (VG-86).

LOT
301. 3 EMBRYOS - NH Realtime x DG Charley
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LOT

303.

LOT

304.

LOT

305.

LOT

306.

LOT

307.

LOT

308.

LOT

309.

LOT

310.

LOT

311.

LoT
312

LOT

313.

LOT

314.

LOT

315.

LOT

316.

LOT

317.

LOT

318.

LOT

319.

Straws of Genosource Big Deal (Sexed)

Straws of R DG Aladdin

Straws of Genosource Big Deal (Sexed)

Straws of Mr Rubi-Agronaut (Sexed)

Straws of Prehen Lancaster (Sexed)

627 Straws of Wyevalley LPS Fable (Sold in 50 straw lots)

390 Straws of Wyevalley Observatory (Sold in 50 straw lots)

Straws of Monument Impression

Straws of View-Home Powerball-P

1 Straw of Braedale Goldwyn

2 Straws of Maughlin Storm

Straws of Canyon-Breeze Allen

Straws of Comestar Lee

Straws of Meadolake Jubilant

Straws of Alpag Iron Active

Straws of Farnear Haddy

10 Straws of Co-op Garter Business (Sexed)
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LOT

320.

LOT

321.

LOT

322.

LOT

323.

LOT

324.

LOT

325.

LOT

326.

LOT

327.

LOT

328.

LOT

329.

LoT
330

LOT

331.

LOT

332.

LOT

333.

LOT

334.

LOT

335.

Straws of Va-Early-Dawn Sudan

Straws of Overside Dictator

Straws of Jocko Besne

Straws of Deslacs Midnight

Straws of A Hilltopper Warden

1 Straw of Hanoverhill Raider

Straws of Hanoverhill Sabastian

Straws of Hanoverhill-R Mirage

1 Straw of A Butlerview Mattador

Straws of Puget-Sound OVS Envoy

1 Straw of Erinwood RA Jonathan

1 Straw of Granduc Tribute

VINTAGE OUTCROSS SEMEN

Straws of Avoncroft (Glenafton) Matchmaker

10 Straws of Bondhaven Lancer

10 Straws of Browndale Spartan

30 Straws of Ronbeth Tradesman
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LOT

336.

LOT

337.

LOT

338.

LOT

339.

LOT

340.

LOT

341.

LOT

342.

LOT

343.

20 Straws of Hanoverhill Ambassador

10 Straws of High-Point Astro Pat

10 Straws of MMB Sunnylodge Supreme

10 Straws of MMB Thamesdale Superstar

10 Straws of Noremead Roybrook Perfection

20 Straws of Pickland Bootmaker Rob

10 Straws of Rowntree Marquis Design

BEEF

Straws of Belgian Blue Triple Impact
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4.1.

4.2.

4.3.

44,

4.5.

4.6.

4.7.

4.8.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The biddings to be regulated by the Auctioneers, in terms of ‘guinea’ bids and multiples thereof,
each guinea to be equivalent to 105 new pence (£1.05); if any dispute should arise, the lot in
dispute to be put up again and resold, or the Auctioneers may determine the dispute at their
discretion and their decision shall be final. The Auctioneers reserve the right to refuse the bid of any
person without being called upon to give a reason for such action.

The Purchaser to give his name and dwelling place and pay for all lots at the close of sale. No lot or
lots shall be removed from the sale premises until paid for, and pass-out slip obtained from the
Auctioneer’ clerk.

Notwithstanding the foregoing and the following Condition 4 each and every lot shall immediately
at the fall of the hammer be considered as delivered and be and remain in every respect at the
absolute risk and expense of the respective Purchaser or Purchasers thereof and shall be removed
from the sale at the Purchaser’s expense within a week of the sale.

If any lot or animal (s) is not paid for in cash under Condition 2 above but payments is made by
cheque or other form of negotiable instrument then the animal(s) shall remain the sole and
absolute property of the Vendor as legal and equitable owner until such time as all money due to
the Vendor has been paid by the Purchaser, Payment shall unless otherwise agreed be made to
the Auctioneers and shall not be deemed to have been paid until any cheque or other negotiable
instrument has been cleared by the Auctioneers Bankers and the following further provisions
contained in Condition 4 shall apply.

The Purchaser acknowledges that he is in possession of the animal(s) as bailee for the Vendor until
such time as the animal(s) has been paid for or pursuant to the provisions of Condition 4.1.

The Purchaser undertakes to house any animal on his premises separately from his own and those
of any other person and in such a manner which makes them readily identifiable as the Vendor’s.
The Purchaser’s right to possession of such animal(s) shall cease if he does anything or fails to do
anything which could entitle a receiver to take possession of the animal(s) or which would entitle
any person to present a petition for the winding up of the Purchaser.

The Vendor or the Auctioneers may for the purpose of the examination or recovery of animals enter
upon any premises where they are housed or where they are reasonably thought to be housed.

If the Purchaser shall sell on the animal(s) the entire proceeds shall be held in trust for the Vendor
and shall not be mingled with any other money paid into any overdrawn bank account and shall at
all times be identifiable as the Vendor’s money.

The Purchaser warrants that he is not at the time of entering into any agreement to purchase the
animal(s) insolvent and knows of no circumstances which would entitle any creditor to appoint a
receiver or to petition for winding up or to exercise any rights over and against the purchaser’s
assets.

Without prejudice to any other to any right or remedy of the Vendor or the Auctioneers of the
Purchaser shall be in breach of any of the conditions set out in this Condition 4 or any of the other
conditions herein contained the Vendor or the Auctioneers shall have power to resell the lots
retaining any surplus and charging any deficiency or expense to the defaulter or Purchaser.

All statements in the catalogue or made by the Auctioneers at the time of the sale, also the
identification of the animals, are the entire responsibility of the Vendor. The Auctioneers take no
personal responsibility for the correctness of any such statement or identities.

All statements made either in the catalogue or any made by the Auctioneers at the time of the sale
relating to Tuberculin or any tests to be taken as statements of fact only. No such statement shall
guarantee the Purchasers of any animals against loss arising through subsequent reaction of such
animal to any test administered after the sale and the Vendors shall not be liable in any way should
this occur.

Neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneers will be responsible for any accident through fire or any
other cause whatsoever, nor for any damage done by animals prior to, during or after the sale.
Breeding Guarantees and Udder Warranty, see page before, for other Sale Rules see H.U.K.I
Auction Rules which are available at the Auctioneers desk for inspection. If there shall be any
conflict between these conditions of Sale the former shall prevail.

NORTON & BROOKSBANK
Park House Farm, Raskelf, North Yorkshire YO61 3LS
(Tel. 07980 924179)
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A Special Thank You to Leanne, Niamh &
Jen (plus Olivia and Dave!) who have kept
everything going and cared for the herd
over the last few difficult months...

Leanne with Bilsthorpe Sue 23 Jen & Olivia with Wyevalley
EX95-7E-10* LP130 (in 2014) Chad Daphne 2 BFV87-3y

... and to Simon & family for looking
after them for the past month







